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3 ADIRONDACK 
CIR

     54        A11  38                     RP ESTATES, LLC 1310 8000 0 8000

4 ADIRONDACK 
CIR

     54        A11  34                     RP ESTATES, LLC 1310 14900 0 14900

5 ADIRONDACK 
CIR

     54        A11  37                     RP ESTATES, LLC 1310 7900 0 7900

6 ADIRONDACK 
CIR

     54        A11  35                     RP ESTATES, LLC 1310 10400 0 10400

7 ADIRONDACK 
CIR

     54        A11  36                     RP ESTATES, LLC 1310 11600 0 11600

0 ALLEN AVE     50B        C30                        FARRAR DAVID C, 
TRUSTEE

3910 27500 0 27500

0 ALLEN AVE     45C        C10                        PRINCE, DONNA J 1320 1000 0 1000

0 ALLEN AVE     45C        C11                        GALLIVAN, BRENDAN 
JOHN

1320 1000 0 1000

0 ALLEN AVE     45C        C07                        LARGESSE, DONNA M 1320 900 0 900

10 ALLEN AVE     45C        C06                        KEOUGH, MICHAEL 1010 82900 271600 354500

11 ALLEN AVE     45C        D02                        CARROLL, JASON D 1010 82400 207400 289800

12 ALLEN AVE     45C        C08                        HARRINGTON, 
JONATHAN

1010 83200 262300 345500

13 ALLEN AVE     45C        D03                        LYNN M DIGENNARO 1010 82700 180400 263100

15 ALLEN AVE     45C        D04                        REESE, LISA 1010 83000 225400 308400

16 ALLEN AVE     45C        C09                        PRINCE, DONNA J 1010 83600 233700 317300

17 ALLEN AVE     45C        D05                        WHITTEMORE, 
ANDREW N

1010 83400 265100 348500

19 ALLEN AVE     45C        D06                        BOND, JR, ANDREW L 1010 82800 242200 325000

2 ALLEN AVE     45C        C02                        LORUSSO, LORIE A 1010 81000 276000 357000

21 ALLEN AVE     45C        D07                        BLACKWOOD, PAULA 
A

1010 83900 211200 295100

23 ALLEN AVE     45C        D08                        ELIZABETH B AUBIN, 
TRUSTEE

1010 84100 332500 416600

24 ALLEN AVE     45C        C12                        STEARNS, MARIA 1010 88000 190500 278500

25 ALLEN AVE     45C        D09                        JIMENEZ, NICHOLAS 1010 84300 269500 353800

26 ALLEN AVE     45C        C14                        SMITH, ROBERT M 1010 88400 167300 255700
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27 ALLEN AVE     45C        D10                        LARAMEE REBECCA R 1040 87000 241800 328800

29 ALLEN AVE     45C        D11                        BRENNAN, BRUCE A 1010 89800 130700 220500

3 ALLEN AVE     45B        E04                        HUDON, CINDY A 1010 85500 178900 264400

33 ALLEN AVE     45C        D13                        SANDERS, KATHRYN L 1010 83300 305800 389100

35 ALLEN AVE     45C        D14                        HEERDT, DUANE R 1010 84200 233400 317600

4 ALLEN AVE     45C        C03                        BZURA, ANDRZEJ 1010 82200 251100 333300

6 ALLEN AVE     45C        C04                        BLANCHETTE, 
JACQUELINE C

1010 82300 235700 318000

8 ALLEN AVE     45C        C05                        BROOKS, LEE E 1010 82700 262700 345400

9 ALLEN AVE     45C        D01                        BELL, ELIZABETH M 1010 83300 260200 343500

1 ANGELL ST     23A        A07                        LILLEY, SUSAN 1010 89100 241800 330900

2 ANGELL ST     23A        D49                        ALLIY, DEBRA M 1010 86600 279200 365800

4 ANGELL ST     23A        D50                        LARGESSE, KENNETH 1010 86100 241900 328000

1 ANTHONY DR     46B        C04                        MILLER, ANTHONY M 1010 90300 251300 341600

10 ANTHONY DR     46B        B18                        URELLA, ALYSSA 1010 86300 271600 357900

2 ANTHONY DR     46B        B22                        AHERN, JR, JOHN F 1010 92100 227100 319200

4 ANTHONY DR     46B        B21                        PEDONE, DIANNE M 1010 90900 147100 238000

6 ANTHONY DR     46B        B20                        MARINO, LOIS F 1010 91700 236700 328400

8 ANTHONY DR     46B        B19                        MARTINEZ, MARYANN 1010 85900 217900 303800

1 ARROWHEAD 
DR

     45        B03  04                     RHODES, ROBERT 1010 106000 320600 426600

2 ARROWHEAD 
DR

     45        B03  02                     BELLOWS, ROBERT 1010 133000 427400 560400

3 ARROWHEAD 
DR

     45        B03                        FRASER MATTHEW 
DONALD MICHAEL

1010 121700 286700 408400

4 ARROWHEAD 
DR

     45        B03  03                     HUTCHINSON, NASON 
A

1010 115600 384200 499800

1 ASHTON ST     50A        B54                        COUTURE, ROBERT J 1010 85300 236500 321800

11 ASHTON ST     50A        B50                        CONSTANTINE, 
BARBARA A

1010 87600 244300 331900

13 ASHTON ST     50A        B49                        MAHONEY JR, 
PATRICK M

1010 87600 222800 310400
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15 ASHTON ST     50A        B48                        DUMONT, LORRAINE B 1010 87600 249800 337400

19-21 ASHTON ST     50A        B47                        MURRAY, MICHAEL P 1040 90000 261100 351100

4 ASHTON ST     50A        C11                        CORMIER, MAYOMIE M 1010 87600 284900 372500

5 ASHTON ST     50A        B53                        GUILLEN, DIANNE D 1010 87600 234400 322000

6 ASHTON ST     50A        C12                        PALUBINSKAS, 
ROBERT A

1010 87600 212100 299700

7 ASHTON ST     50A        B52                        ACEVEDO, MARILYN & 
RODRIGUEZ, HECTOR

1010 87600 265600 353200

8 ASHTON ST     50A        C13                        CARTER, ROBERT W 1010 87600 237600 325200

9 ASHTON ST     50A        B51                        KOWALEWSKI, 
MICHAEL A

1010 87600 241200 328800

0 ASHWORTH 
DR

     03        A14                        BAHNAN, TONY B 1320 600 0 600

0 ASHWORTH 
DR

     02        E01  02                     JEAN E COLLINS, 
TRUSTEE

1320 1000 0 1000

0 ASHWORTH 
DR

     03        A05                        OXFORD RESERVE, 
LLC

1300 346800 0 346800

0 ASHWORTH 
DR

     03        A11                        EXPEDITION REALTY 
TRUST

1320 24500 0 24500

0 ASHWORTH 
DR

     03        A12                        EXPEDITION REALTY 
TRUST

1320 2000 0 2000

0 ASHWORTH 
DR

     03        A10                        KAREN M ESCOLAS, 
TRUSTEE

1320 54000 0 54000

10 ASHWORTH 
DR

     02        F02  05                     WOJCICKI, JERZY 1010 107800 369300 477100

11 ASHWORTH 
DR

     02        E01  01                     MOODY, STEPHEN G 1010 108700 241100 349800

12 ASHWORTH 
DR

     02        F02  06                     SOBOCINSKI, THOMAS 1010 122600 362700 485300

13 ASHWORTH 
DR

     03        A08  01                     COULTER, TRACEY A 1090 113300 652200 765500

14 ASHWORTH 
DR

     02        F02                        HICKS, BRIAN S 1010 123000 390900 513900

16 ASHWORTH 
DR

     02        F03  02                     LEWIS, DAVID G & 
LAURIE

1010 113600 330700 444300

16R ASHWORTH 
DR

     02        F03                        GREGORY, 
CHRISTOPHER P

1010 147800 829400 977200

18 ASHWORTH 
DR

     02        F03  01                     AMY M CAMPBELL 1010 106400 315300 421700

20 ASHWORTH 
DR

     03        A09  02                     ESCOLAS, JAMES P 1010 103100 325800 428900
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21 ASHWORTH 
DR

     03        A08                        GRAHAM, GERALD V 1010 112400 290300 402700

22 ASHWORTH 
DR

     03        A09                        KAREN M ESCOLAS, 
TRUSTEE

1010 178900 507100 686000

25 ASHWORTH 
DR

     03        A05 01A                     KOSTOROSKI, 
CHRISTINE

1020 0 354500 354500

25 ASHWORTH 
DR

     03        A05 01B                     WATKINS, ANNA 
ELIZABETH

1020 0 390600 390600

25 ASHWORTH 
DR

     03        A05 01C                     ELLSWORTH, LYNN M 1020 0 395400 395400

29 ASHWORTH 
DR

     03        A08  02                     KEELER, DAVID A 1010 110500 383600 494100

42 ASHWORTH 
DR

     03        A09  01                     KAREN M ESCOLAS, 
TRUSTEE

1300 108200 0 108200

44 ASHWORTH 
DR

     03        A10  01                     M R ESCOLAS 
REVOCABLE LIVING 

TRUST

1320 9000 0 9000

46 ASHWORTH 
DR

     03        A06                        M R ESCOLAS 
REVOCABLE LIVING 

TRUST

1010 125600 378600 504200

9 ASHWORTH 
DR

     02        E01                        MOYLAN, RICHARD F 1010 96000 248700 344700

1 ASPEN DR     46C        D03                        BOURBEAU, KAREN 1010 86500 213500 300000

3 ASPEN DR     46C        D02                        DIAZ LISA M 1010 86700 211400 298100

4 ASPEN DR     46C        C09                        JOUBERT, SCOTT M 1010 88900 261900 350800

5 ASPEN DR     46C        D01                        AMANDA LYNN BOLIO 1010 87700 250000 337700

6 ASPEN DR     46C        C10                        GEDDES, PAUL 1010 90300 413400 503700

7 ASPEN DR     46C        B09                        MENDEZ, CARLOS 
DAVID

1010 87700 227900 315600

9 ASPEN DR     46C        B08                        CHACHI, THOMAS J 1010 87700 242800 330500

10 BACON ST     50A        D18                        ROMEO, MARYELLEN 1010 87000 241100 328100

12 BACON ST     50A        D19                        KRAJCIK, LAWRENCE 
J

1010 87000 231000 318000

13 BACON ST     50A        B43                        FAUCHER, NICHOLAS J 1010 87600 286300 373900

14 BACON ST     50A        D20                        DUBE, ROBERT A 1010 90200 225400 315600

15 BACON ST     50A        B42                        MULCAHY, JODI 1010 87600 243100 330700

17 BACON ST     50A        B41                        MAGNUSSON, NICOLE 1010 90900 305700 396600
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19 BACON ST     50A        B40                        KEENAN, HAROLD E 1010 100900 242500 343400

20-22 BACON ST     50A        D01                        SIERRA, RICKY 1040 84100 230200 314300

3 BACON ST     50A        C07                        MEGAN ANN GAY 1010 85800 254400 340200

5 BACON ST     50A        C06                        BAKER, JOSEPH 1010 87600 238200 325800

6 BACON ST     50A        D16                        FOX, DAVID 1010 94800 347400 442200

7 BACON ST     50A        C05                        BARBER-SMITH, 
JAYNE A

1010 87600 230900 318500

8 BACON ST     50A        D17                        GOODRICH, MICHELLE 1010 87000 307500 394500

9 BACON ST     50A        C04                        GRNIET, GEORGE T 1010 87600 250700 338300

0 BAILEY RD      17        B02                        PORTER JR, JOSEPH L 1300 213000 0 213000

0 BAILEY RD     17A        E22                        SUSAN VOGEL 1320 1100 0 1100

15 BAILEY RD     17A        E17                        PITTARO, MICHAEL J 1010 91100 305500 396600

17 BAILEY RD     17A        E18                        OLNEY, AMANDA L 1010 91300 237200 328500

19 BAILEY RD     17A        E19                        BARBERIO, MICHAEL 1010 91300 258400 349700

20 BAILEY RD     17A        F12                        DOWNING, SCOTT C 1010 85200 197200 282400

21 BAILEY RD     17A        E20                        GATHERU, JANE W 1010 91400 288400 379800

22 BAILEY RD      17        B04  01                     MIGNEAULT, KENNETH 
J

1010 91800 284200 376000

23 BAILEY RD     17A        E21                        SUSAN VOGEL 1010 91200 298300 389500

24 BAILEY RD      17        B04                        COLLERAN, PETER J 1010 96100 422400 518500

25 BAILEY RD     17A        E23                        BENSON, TERRY L 1010 98300 229100 327400

27 BAILEY RD     17A        E25                        BIXBY JR, RICHARD G 1010 108700 302200 410900

28 BAILEY RD      17        B04  02                     ARCHAMBAULT, DIANE 
M

1010 96100 259200 355300

29 BAILEY RD      17        B02  02                     PORTER, JR, JOSEPH 
L

1010 93000 300400 393400

30 BAILEY RD      17        B03                        RACICOT, ROBERT J & 
DYER-RACICOT, DIANE 

E (TRS)

1010 108700 246900 355600

32 BAILEY RD      17        B02  01                     HENRIQUE-AMBROSIO, 
DOUGLAS

1010 123100 446600 569700

33 BAILEY RD      17        B02  03                     PORTER, JR, JOSEPH 
L

1060 181600 10900 192500
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1 BALLARD ST     29C        A03                        WARFORD, STEVEN 1010 89800 215600 305400

10 BALLARD ST     29C        B02                        MONTEIRO, LUIS 1010 88400 223000 311400

11 BALLARD ST     29A        F06                        MITA, ANN M 1010 86300 183200 269500

12 BALLARD ST     29C        B01                        MCCASSIE, LORI M 1010 88000 422700 510700

13 BALLARD ST     29A        F05                        RECKNER, JOHN & 
TRAVIS (TRS)

1010 86300 203700 290000

14 BALLARD ST     29A        E01                        DANFORTH, 
ELIZABETH A

1010 87000 197400 284400

15 BALLARD ST     29A        F04                        THE STOWE 
IRREVOCABLE TRUST

1010 86300 184700 271000

16 BALLARD ST     29A        E02                        MITCHELL, HOPE M 1010 87000 259300 346300

18 BALLARD ST     29A        E03                        MURPHY, WILLIAM T 1010 87000 274700 361700

20 BALLARD ST     29A        E04                        RYBAK, CHELSEA 1010 87000 199200 286200

22 BALLARD ST     29A        E05                        VARNEY, KEVIN M 1010 87200 269700 356900

24 BALLARD ST     29A        E06                        FERRERA, NICHOLAS 
T

1010 87100 207300 294400

26 BALLARD ST     29A        E07                        STUCZKO, STEPHANIE 
L

1010 86900 260200 347100

3 BALLARD ST     29C        A02                        SINKIS, DONALD W 1010 88500 242300 330800

4 BALLARD ST     29C        B05                        BEHRENS, PETER E 1040 90200 235900 326100

5 BALLARD ST     29C        A01                        HAGLUND, DARLENE 1010 86100 207000 293100

6 BALLARD ST     29C        B04                        HUBERT, DONNA L 1010 90600 186000 276600

7 BALLARD ST     29A        F08                        DESAUTELS, DARLENE 
M

1010 86300 183200 269500

8 BALLARD ST     29C        B03                        BINGHAM, JR, CLAUDE 
R

1010 87800 198300 286100

9 BALLARD ST     29A        F07                        CHAMPAGNE, ANN 1010 86300 183500 269800

10 BARTLETT ST     34B        B15                        ANDERSEN, SYLVIA 1010 86600 336100 422700

11 BARTLETT ST     34B        B10                        NUSSEY, PATRICK 1010 85900 249400 335300

12 BARTLETT ST     34B        B14                        BEAULIEU, MARK P 1010 85900 236400 322300

13 BARTLETT ST     34B        B11                        CUTRONI, CHARLENE 1010 83400 227900 311300

14 BARTLETT ST     34B        B13                        DUFFY, MICHELLE R 1010 84100 235200 319300
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16 BARTLETT ST     34B        B12                        CHASE, ZACHARY J 1010 83700 244300 328000

2 BARTLETT ST     34B        B19                        LANE ROBERT F (LE) 1010 84300 298800 383100

4 BARTLETT ST     34B        B18                        SHELBY M WESSELL, 
TRUSTEE

1010 87100 234700 321800

5 BARTLETT ST     34B        B07                        PATENAUDE, JR, 
NORMAND G

1010 90200 250700 340900

6 BARTLETT ST     34B        B17                        MANELSKA, EMILIA 1010 87300 252300 339600

7 BARTLETT ST     34B        B08                        REBELLO, DAVID M 1010 89300 232700 322000

8 BARTLETT ST     34B        B16                        SKEEAN SHAWN 1010 87500 243400 330900

9 BARTLETT ST     34B        B09                        BELAIR, DAVID & 
BELAIR, CAROLE

1010 86200 248900 335100

0 BARTON ST     33C        E09                        CHAPTER ELEVEN 
REALTY TRUST

337V 4700 1600 6300

11 BARTON ST     33C        D01  01                     HOLLY J PAQUETTE, 
TRUSTEE

1040 46300 297800 344100

15 BARTON ST     33C        D01                        NOWICKI, STEVEN B 1010 58700 181200 239900

3 BARTON ST     33C        D05                        TOWN OF OXFORD 931C 101900 170700 272600

5 BARTON ST     33C        D04                        VIGEANT REVOCABLE 
TRUST OF 2019

1090 92700 528900 621600

6 BARTON ST     33C        E10                        LGA PROPERTIES, LLC 1111 84400 273800 358200

9 BARTON ST     33C        D02                        QUINTANILLA, 
FELICIANO H.

1010 71600 211200 282800

11 BEECH ST     45A        A02                        PERRY, JUDY A 1010 88600 316400 405000

3 BEECH ST     45A        A06                        ODGREN, ROBERT W 1010 86800 248500 335300

4 BEECH ST     46C        C07                        YANKUS, LEO 1010 86400 197400 283800

5 BEECH ST     45A        A05                        CLIFFORD, KATHLEEN 1010 86800 262400 349200

6 BEECH ST     46C        C08                        CHAMPOUX, MICHAEL 
D

1010 88600 249100 337700

7 BEECH ST     45A        A04                        SPARHAWK, CAROL A 1010 86500 276000 362500

9 BEECH ST     45A        A03                        BLACKMORE, LORI L 1010 86000 239200 325200

2 BELMONT ST     17A        G02                        CARNEY II, WILLIAM J 1010 85100 432200 517300

0 BEVERLY ST     17A        J06                        FRACALOSSI, 
FERNANDO P

1320 900 0 900

0 BEVERLY ST     17A        J03                        UNITED STATES OF 
AMERICA

900V 900 0 900
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10 BEVERLY ST     17A        J05                        FRACALOSSI, 
FERNANDO P

1040 83300 247100 330400

11 BEVERLY ST     17A        H17                        PLANTE, ERIN 1010 83700 310500 394200

13 BEVERLY ST     17A        H16                        STAFFORD, 
CONSTANCE C

1010 84000 247400 331400

14 BEVERLY ST     17A        J07                        ST GERMAIN, DAVID L 1010 84400 233300 317700

15 BEVERLY ST     17A        H15                        SURBITO, FERNANDO 
J

1010 85500 294700 380200

16 BEVERLY ST     17A        J08                        DODGE, ROBYN 1010 84500 284700 369200

17 BEVERLY ST     17A        H14                        ALMA CONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY LLC

1010 84000 213200 297200

18 BEVERLY ST     17A        J09                        WATERHOUSE GAIL M 1010 84900 233200 318100

19 BEVERLY ST     17A        H13                        BROTHERTON, 
TIMOTHY ROGER

1010 83100 271100 354200

20 BEVERLY ST     17A        J10                        RIVERS, VINCENT P 1010 85200 229600 314800

21 BEVERLY ST     17A        H12                        BALLAH, GBOSO 1010 84000 263300 347300

22 BEVERLY ST     17A        J11                        THOMAS LAVORATI III 1010 85200 271000 356200

24 BEVERLY ST     17A        J12                        ODGREN, DAVID H 1010 84900 269600 354500

3 BEVERLY ST     17A        H21                        JARYD BELANGER 1010 84000 403500 487500

5 BEVERLY ST     17A        H20                        CORTIS, DIANE M & 
TAYLOR, BONNIE L

1010 83800 305000 388800

6 BEVERLY ST     17A        J04                        MORIN LIVING TRUST 1010 85000 264600 349600

7 BEVERLY ST     17A        H19                        BOUTHOT, SUSAN 1040 83900 234300 318200

8 BEVERLY ST     17A        J04  01                     LANCEY, DONNA E 1010 83800 232300 316100

9 BEVERLY ST     17A        H18                        SALCE III, LUIGI 1040 84200 247600 331800

0 BIRCH POINT 
SHR

    38A        A15  A3                     BUTLER, ANTHONY E 1320 1200 0 1200

0 BIRCH POINT 
SHR

    38A        A01 06A                     O'CONNOR-CARRIER, 
MOLLIE

1320 900 0 900

11 BIRCH POINT 
SHR

    38A        A12                        RUBY POLLOCK 1320 700 0 700

12 BIRCH POINT 
SHR

    38A        A10                        FERRECCHIA, 
DEBORAH A

1010 83400 268200 351600

13 BIRCH POINT 
SHR

    38A        A11                        RUBY POLLOCK 1010 83400 48200 131600
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14 BIRCH POINT 
SHR

    38A        A09                        LAFORCE, DAVID W 1010 83400 249100 332500

16 BIRCH POINT 
SHR

    38A        A08                        LEES, MICHAEL W 1010 83400 242600 326000

18 BIRCH POINT 
SHR

    38A        A07                        RACKI, ROBERT F 1010 84100 282300 366400

2 BIRCH POINT 
SHR

    38A        A01  06                     REYNOLDS, MICHAEL 
D

1010 124700 396700 521400

20 BIRCH POINT 
SHR

    38A        A01  01                     RACKI, ROBERT F 1060 600 2300 2900

22 BIRCH POINT 
SHR

    38A        A06                        BRANDT DANIELLE 1010 100400 363800 464200

24 BIRCH POINT 
SHR

    38A        A04                        JONES, ERIC 1090 85000 248100 333100

26 BIRCH POINT 
SHR

    38A        A03                        GRONDIN, LAUREL A 1320 700 0 700

28 BIRCH POINT 
SHR

    38A        A02                        GRONDIN, LAUREL A 1010 83400 287700 371100

30 BIRCH POINT 
SHR

    38A        A01  02                     GRONDIN, LAUREL A 1320 600 0 600

32 BIRCH POINT 
SHR

    38A        A01  07                     TINSLEY, LORI 1010 98300 258600 356900

4 BIRCH POINT 
SHR

    38A        A01  08                     RUBY W POLLOCK 
FAMILY TRUST

1300 122600 0 122600

6 BIRCH POINT 
SHR

    38A        A14                        SACARRAPPA 
COTTAGE TRUST

1010 83300 163900 247200

7 BIRCH POINT 
SHR

    38A        A01  03                     BAILEY, GINETTE A 1010 100900 276700 377600

9 BIRCH POINT 
SHR

    38A        A13                        FERRECCHIA, 
DEBORAH A

1320 600 0 600

1 BIRCH ST     33E        L07                        BARAKLILIS, IOANNIS 1010 85600 256500 342100

2 BIRCH ST     33E        K04  02                     O'HEARN, KEVIN M 1010 96400 415700 512100

3 BIRCH ST     33E        L08                        TORTESON-ALLEN, 
JESSICA 

1010 86600 263700 350300

4 BIRCH ST     33E        K04  01                     RIVERA, NORMA J 1010 92400 339900 432300

1 BIRCHWOOD 
TER

    29A        C06  01                     SCOTTI, DANIEL P 1010 91800 354300 446100

2 BIRCHWOOD 
TER

    29A        C06  02                     GRASSESCHI, CRAIG 1010 93000 398700 491700

6 BIRCHWOOD 
TER

    29A        C06                        FRADSHAM, TAD 1010 126800 513900 640700



St. # 
Street 
Name

Map
Map 
Cut

Block
Block
Cut

Lot
Lot
 Cut

Unit
Unit 
Cut

Owner's 
Name

Use 
Code

Total 
Assessed 

Land 

Total 
Assessed 

Improvements

Total
Assessed Parcel 

Val

12 BIRD CT     34C        A08                        LAZO GALDAMEZ, 
RAUL A

1010 89800 190900 280700

3 BIRD CT     34C        A10                        FISHER, RONALD L 1010 84900 221900 306800

5 BIRD CT     34C        A09                        BYRNES, STEPHANIE 1040 88200 230800 319000

9 BIRD CT     34C        A08  01                     WHITE, CAROL A (LE) 1010 88600 349300 437900

10 BOULDER 
PARK WAY

     09     A06  04 BOULDER PARK 
REALTY, LLC

4021 0 842700 842700

12 BOULDER 
PARK WAY

     09        A06  06                     J COMEFORD REALTY 
LLC

4021 0 923800 923800

14 BOULDER 
PARK WAY

     09     A06  05        J COMEFORD REALTY 
LLC

4021 0 508600 508600

18 BOULDER 
PARK WAY

     09        A06  09                     BOULDER PARK 
REALTY, LLC

4021 0 749000 749000

20 BOULDER 
PARK WAY

     09        A06  10                     MASSACHUSETTS 
ENERGY SYSTEMS, 

LLC

4021 0 443600 443600

3 BOULDER 
PARK WAY

     09     A06  07        BOULDER PARK 
REALTY, LLC

4021 0 1085900 1085900

5 BOULDER 
PARK WAY

     09     A06  02 BOULDER PARK 
REALTY, LLC

4021 0 1085700 1085700

6 BOULDER 
PARK WAY

     09     A06  03        BOULDER PARK 
REALTY, LLC

4021 0 794700 794700

1 BOUNTY RD     46C        K15                        LAURIE A ANGER 1010 86500 305800 392300

10 BOUNTY RD     50A        A05                        DANIELS, RICHARD P 1010 85900 221100 307000

11 BOUNTY RD     46C        K10                        SMITH, ALLAN 1010 85900 237400 323300

12 BOUNTY RD     50A        A06                        ALVES ERIK D 1010 85900 261700 347600

13 BOUNTY RD     46C        K09                        THE HANNA FAMILY 
REVOCABLE LIVING 

TRUST

1010 85900 280500 366400

14 BOUNTY RD     50A        A07                        JEANNE B ROY 1010 85900 218100 304000

15 BOUNTY RD     46C        K08                        PRUNIER, ELLEN K 1010 88900 216400 305300

16 BOUNTY RD     50A        A08                        SWEENEY, JENNIFER 1010 85900 215500 301400

18 BOUNTY RD     50A        A09                        NELSON, ASHLEY 1010 90600 217300 307900

2 BOUNTY RD     50A        A01                        PROULX, MARC J 1010 86900 214300 301200

3 BOUNTY RD     46C        K14                        COFFEY, DAVID 1010 85900 242200 328100

4 BOUNTY RD     50A        A02                        MERRITT, BARBARA J 1010 85900 215800 301700



St. # 
Street 
Name

Map
Map 
Cut

Block
Block
Cut

Lot
Lot
 Cut

Unit
Unit 
Cut

Owner's 
Name

Use 
Code

Total 
Assessed 

Land 

Total 
Assessed 

Improvements

Total
Assessed Parcel 

Val

5 BOUNTY RD     46C        K13                        GUELLA, STACEY A & 
BERK, JORDAN

1010 85900 232900 318800

6 BOUNTY RD     50A        A03                        PARKER, RICHMOND 
W

1010 85900 264100 350000

7 BOUNTY RD     46C        K12                        HURLEY JR, RAYMOND 
G

1010 85900 289100 375000

8 BOUNTY RD     50A        A04                        SHEEHAN, PATRICIA 
ANN

1010 85900 312900 398800

9 BOUNTY RD     46C        K11                        LUCIER, ALAN R 1010 85900 212100 298000

1 BROOK ST     46C        E28  01                     MUSCENTE, LOUIS 1010 93000 331500 424500

10 BROOK ST     46C        E28  04                     CONWAY, H MICHAEL 1010 121600 258100 379700

2 BROOK ST     46C        E28  08                     FRESOLO, ANTHONY R 1010 91900 254200 346100

4 BROOK ST     46C        E28  07                     GOTTSCHALD, ANDRE 
FEDERICI

1010 91800 267400 359200

5 BROOK ST     46C        E28  02                     BRUNNER, PETER C 1010 93200 362700 455900

6 BROOK ST     46C        E28  06                     NAUGLE, DAVID A 1010 92100 261200 353300

7 BROOK ST     46C        E28  03                     LECLAIR, JOSEPH M 1010 120300 260000 380300

8 BROOK ST     46C        E28  05                     MELTON, AARON 
KEITH

1010 91900 316000 407900

0 BROWN RD      37        A03  02                     BATES, GARRY 999V 2700 0 2700

0 BROWN RD      37        A04                        THE ELLIS STEVENS 
IRREVOCABLE TRUST

7130 3300 0 3300

0 BROWN RD      36        A01                        WORCESTER SAND & 
GRAVEL COMPANY, 

INC

3920 111900 0 111900

0 BROWN RD      28        A12                        DUMAS JR, JOSEPH J 6010 19700 0 19700

0 BROWN RD      28        A12  01                     WORCESTER SAND & 
GRAVEL COMPANY, 

INC

1320 10600 0 10600

0 BROWN RD      28        A13                        THE RUTH ELLIS 
IRREVOCABLE TRUST

8030 30200 0 30200

0 BROWN RD      28        A14                        THE RUTH ELLIS 
IRREVOCABLE TRUST

8030 11900 0 11900

0 BROWN RD      28        A28                        WORCESTER SAND & 
GRAVEL COMPANY, 

INC

1320 3500 0 3500

0 BROWN RD      28        A15  01                     THE RUTH ELLIS 
IRREVOCABLE TRUST

8030 50800 0 50800
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1 BROWN RD      28     A23 021 BAXTER AND ROJO 
INC

1300 124300 0 124300

11 BROWN RD      28        A18  01                     LAREAU, DAVID J 1040 121600 355300 476900

13 BROWN RD      28        A18  02                     NYSTROM, WAYNE R 1010 121600 286700 408300

14 BROWN RD      37        A04  01                     ELLIS, JOHN W 1010 124900 308400 433300

15 BROWN RD      28        A18  04                     SCOTT CARR, 
TRUSTEE BROWN 

ROAD REALTY TRUST

1300 141900 0 141900

17 BROWN RD      28        A18  03                     BENDIAK, PATRICK J 1010 128600 608600 737200

19 BROWN RD      28        A15                        THE 19 BROWN ROAD 
IRREVOCABLE TRUST

1010 79700 251900 331600

22 BROWN RD      37        A03  01                     MCGINTY, MICHAEL P 1010 124300 240700 365000

26 BROWN RD      37        A02                        DRYDEN, FREDERICK 
P

1010 117400 307000 424400

27 BROWN RD      28        A16                        BRUNELL, DIANE E 1010 126100 334100 460200

28 BROWN RD      37        A01                        LERMOND, TIMOTHY M 1010 119200 375100 494300

29 BROWN RD      28        A16  01                     COTE, SR, KENNETH A 1040 121900 236500 358400

3 BROWN RD      28        A20                        THEODORE, PAM 1010 130700 415400 546100

33 BROWN RD      28        A16  02                     DEFOER, SHARON E 1010 106300 267400 373700

35 BROWN RD      28        A16  03                     OTA, MICHELLE R 1010 121800 247100 368900

37 BROWN RD      28        A16  04                     JOHNSON, BRYAN 1040 109600 407800 517400

39 BROWN RD      28        A16  05                     KELLY JR, VINCENT I 1010 106900 263000 369900

4 BROWN RD      37        A06                        WORDEN, JASON A 1010 105700 273400 379100

5 BROWN RD      28        A19  01                     NOWICKI, STEVEN B 1010 143400 745400 888800

51 BROWN RD      28        A13  02                     HENRY K LOCKWOOD 
III

1010 124300 331900 456200

53 BROWN RD      28        A13  01                     DUMAS, JACQUELINE 1010 123600 246900 370500

57 BROWN RD      28        A11  01                     DUMAS JR, JOSEPH J 0160 122100 415100 537200

6 BROWN RD      37        A05                        QUARSHIE, DOUGLAS 
L

1010 121700 618800 740500

63 BROWN RD      28        A11  03                     DUMAS, JR, JOSEPH J 1300 128300 0 128300

7 BROWN RD      28        A19                        LOTTER, KEITH A 1010 128100 528300 656400
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70 BROWN RD      27        A01  01                     BUFFALO HILL FARM 
LLC

1010 114100 234700 348800

73 BROWN RD      28        A11                        LAMBERT, ERIC E & 
SHELLEY L (CO-TRS)

1010 111700 390100 501800

8 BROWN RD      37        A04  02                     STEVENS, JEAN L 1010 124500 406100 530600

9 BROWN RD      28        A18                        THERESA E WHITE 1010 122000 333100 455100

0 BUFFUM DAM 
RD

     31        A07                        BROWN, PAUL A 999V 200 0 200

1 BUFFUM DAM 
RD

     32     C12 012 PUTIS, JACOB S & 
GUINEE, EMILY J

1040 123800 365200 489000

11 BUFFUM DAM 
RD

     32        A01                        BUFFAM REALTY, INC 4020 194900 534300 729200

12 BUFFUM DAM 
RD

     31        A01                        LABELLE, LISA A 1010 106900 401600 508500

14 BUFFUM DAM 
RD

     31        A04                        MULCAHY, CHRISTINE 
A

1010 106600 419700 526300

2 BUFFUM DAM 
RD

     31        D02                        GETCHELL, NANCY M 1010 86100 158100 244200

3 BUFFUM DAM 
RD

     32        C12  01                     PUTIS, RONALD L 1300 110200 0 110200

4 BUFFUM DAM 
RD

     31        D01                        LAMARCHE, HEATHER 1010 122000 329200 451200

8 BUFFUM DAM 
RD

     31        A03                        DICKSON, LINDA M 1040 122600 235000 357600

1 BURBANK ST     17A        F01                        PAULES, EDMON & 
BEHNAM, IKHLAS

1010 84300 254500 338800

10 BURBANK ST     17A        H05                        MATTHEWS, DILLON 1010 84000 238600 322600

11 BURBANK ST     17A        F06                        FLANDERS, SHAWN G 1010 84000 247300 331300

12 BURBANK ST     17A        H06                        PERRA, CONSTANCE E 1010 84000 227500 311500

13 BURBANK ST     17A        F07                        SOTER, THOMAS R 1010 84800 216800 301600

14 BURBANK ST     17A        H07                        SOMERS, JO ANN 1010 84400 214000 298400

15 BURBANK ST     17A        F08                        URYASZ, JOSEPH S 1010 85500 215200 300700

16 BURBANK ST     17A        H08                        GERMAIN, NANCY M 1010 85300 239900 325200

17 BURBANK ST     17A        F09                        BERTRAND, MAELEE A 1010 84100 232300 316400

18 BURBANK ST     17A        H09                        KILGORE, JOSHUA J 1010 84000 217600 301600

19 BURBANK ST     17A        F10                        CEDRE, SR HECTOR L 1010 84800 227000 311800
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2 BURBANK ST     17A        H01                        DOLEGIEWICZ, 
ROBERT L

1010 84400 311300 395700

20 BURBANK ST     17A        H10                        BELLOFATTO, JAYME 
A

1010 84000 209500 293500

21 BURBANK ST     17A        F11                        HEALY, DEBORAH J 1010 85200 263800 349000

22 BURBANK ST     17A        H11                        LEVIE, JOSHUA DAVID 1010 84100 256900 341000

24 BURBANK ST     17A        G01                        VACCA, RICHARD A 1010 85200 241400 326600

3 BURBANK ST     17A        F02                        PEARCY, DEBORAH L 1010 84500 261000 345500

4 BURBANK ST     17A        H02                        BELMORE, BRYAN J 1010 84000 272300 356300

5 BURBANK ST     17A        F03                        TAVARES, RUSSELL P 1010 85300 213400 298700

6 BURBANK ST     17A        H03                        ALLECA, NICOLE 1010 83600 220400 304000

7 BURBANK ST     17A        F04                        FOUNTAIN ANGELA 1010 84000 220900 304900

8 BURBANK ST     17A        H04                        MECHANIC STREET 
ASSOCIATES REALTY 

TRUST

1010 83400 234000 317400

9 BURBANK ST     17A        F05                        SKRIP, THOMAS L 1010 84000 228700 312700

10 CAMP HILL DR     33B        B09                        BJORKLUND, 
KENNETH C

1010 83700 265200 348900

11 CAMP HILL DR     33B        A29                        MAYNARD JR, HOSEPH 
R

1010 94600 277200 371800

12 CAMP HILL DR     33B        B10                        ANGERS, DAVID 1010 83700 295400 379100

13 CAMP HILL DR     33B        A30                        HANLON, PATRICIA M 1010 88200 204200 292400

14 CAMP HILL DR     33B        B01                        DILUCA, AMANDA L 1010 84300 266900 351200

15 CAMP HILL DR     33B        A31                        BARKER, WILLIAM C 1010 88200 225000 313200

25 CAMP HILL DR     33B        A47  01                     B & E REALTY AND 
FAMILY TRUST

1010 136800 479100 615900

5 CAMP HILL DR     33B        A27                        B & E REALTY (& 
FAMILY) TRUST

1010 93000 305200 398200

6 CAMP HILL DR     33B        B07                        ST JEAN, WILLIAM J 1010 84300 263500 347800

8 CAMP HILL DR     33B        B08                        BOULMETIS, ANNA 1010 84000 240600 324600

9 CAMP HILL DR     33B        A28                        MAYNARD, NICHOLAS 
P

1010 92200 239700 331900

CARBUNCLE 
DR

    23A     D01  02 TOWN OF OXFORD 9030 117400 0 117400
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100 CARBUNCLE 
DR

     24        A03                        TOWN OF OXFORD 9340 1229200 7171500 8400700

2 CARBUNCLE 
DR

    23A        D03                        CORDEIRO, MARGO 1010 116100 340800 456900

4 CARBUNCLE 
DR

    23A        D01                        HARRISON, LOIS J 1010 106300 185400 291700

6 CARBUNCLE 
DR

    23A     D01  01 HARRISON, LOIS J 1300 94400 0 94400

10 CAREY LN     50D        B14                        CLAUSON, JAKE R 1010 89400 243400 332800

11 CAREY LN     50B        A04                        WYSZYNSKI, KONRAD 
J

1010 83600 257100 340700

12 CAREY LN     50D        B15                        WILSON, JEAN M 1010 90200 223900 314100

13 CAREY LN     50B        A03                        KARLOWICZ JESSICA 
M

1010 83500 310400 393900

14 CAREY LN     50D        B16                        TEBO, KENNETH W 1010 90900 240300 331200

15 CAREY LN     50B        A02                        GIROUX, CLAY C 1010 83600 223700 307300

16 CAREY LN     50D        B17                        LONGTIN, DENNIS G 1010 88600 257700 346300

17 CAREY LN     50B        A01                        MARRERO, JONATHAN 1010 84200 279000 363200

18 CAREY LN     50D        B18                        POIRIER, DOUGLAS 1010 90100 284900 375000

3 CAREY LN     50B        A08                        MEGAN SAMARA 1010 84500 290400 374900

4 CAREY LN     50D        B11                        BRIGGS JAMES & 
LYNNE

1010 83300 243900 327200

5 CAREY LN     50B        A07                        NICHOLAS J DEGON 1010 84000 326300 410300

6 CAREY LN     50D        B12                        THORNTON, LORI A 1010 89000 226700 315700

7 CAREY LN     50B        A06                        THIBODEAU, 
CHRISTOPHER W

1010 83600 216500 300100

8 CAREY LN     50D        B13                        LACHAPELLE, 
CHARLENE A

1010 90000 241300 331300

9 CAREY LN     50B        A05                        CARPINO, MARK A 1010 83600 236900 320500

1 CARLTON CT     29C        C13                        HATCH, HARRY D 1010 76800 155500 232300

5 CARLTON CT     29C        C11                        HATCH, HARRY D 1010 89700 203700 293400

1 CAROL DR      32        B01       004A              LUBERTOWICZ, 
JANINE N

1020 0 275500 275500

2 CAROL DR      32        B01       004B              GELINAS, THOMAS E & 
GELINAS, KERRY L

1020 0 311100 311100

3 CAROL DR      32        B01       004C              ROBBINS KELLY MARIE 1020 0 283100 283100
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4 CAROL DR      32        B01       004D              BOURGEOIS, 
ELIZABETH

1020 0 260800 260800

5 CAROL DR      32        B01       005A              GAUTHIER, DAVID O 1020 0 264800 264800

6 CAROL DR      32        B01       005B              BULLOCK, N MARIE 1020 0 344300 344300

7 CAROL DR      32        B01       005C              PELLEGRINO, RENEE 1020 0 302400 302400

8 CAROL DR      32        B01       005D              LABONTE, NICHOLAS 
DAVID & JORDAN, 

BRIANN

1020 0 339600 339600

10 CARRON LN     45C        A10                        KIELY, TIMOTHY J & 
KIELY, SHARLENE M 

(LE)

1010 83900 330300 414200

11 CARRON LN     45C        B01                        LAPORTE, SUSAN J 1010 82300 243900 326200

12 CARRON LN     45C        A11                        CHEREBUA, AMA A 1010 83900 264100 348000

14 CARRON LN     45C        A12                        PEREZ, MICHAEL 
ANGELO

1010 83900 255300 339200

16 CARRON LN     45C        A13                        BOURBEAU, II, EMILE J 1010 84600 279500 364100

18 CARRON LN     45C        A14                        SHUMAN, STACEY J 1010 87400 370600 458000

2 CARRON LN     45C        A07                        CASCIONE, ANGELO J 1010 82100 244800 326900

20 CARRON LN     45C        A15                        RIVERNIDER, CHAD 1010 83200 246500 329700

22 CARRON LN     45C        A16                        ROBERT, ARTHUR J 1010 84500 279400 363900

24 CARRON LN     45C        A17                        NELSON, PATRICK 1010 85000 231000 316000

26 CARRON LN     45C        A18                        NICOLE LILLIAN 
SWANSON

1010 84300 351900 436200

27 CARRON LN     45C        B06                        ANDERSON, JODY J 1010 82200 247200 329400

28 CARRON LN     45C        A19                        PUTNAM 
ENTERPRISES INC

1010 86100 233500 319600

30 CARRON LN     45C        A20                        CYR, KEVIN M 1010 83600 241700 325300

32 CARRON LN     45C        A21                        LANDRY, MARCIA A 1010 82400 255500 337900

33 CARRON LN     45C        B05                        LAMBERT, TIMOTHY H 1010 82300 237400 319700

34 CARRON LN     45C        A22                        MCGARRY, TRUDI L 1010 82400 278400 360800

36 CARRON LN     45C        A23                        FISHER, STEVE O 1010 86000 236600 322600

38 CARRON LN     45C        A24                        WEEKS, JOAN L 1010 88600 284500 373100

39 CARRON LN     45C        B04                        BARRETT, ADAM 1010 81900 285600 367500
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4 CARRON LN     45C        A08                        SUNDEN, LYNN 1010 82800 318900 401700

40 CARRON LN     45C        A25                        CIPOLLA, RICHARD 
THOMAS

1010 85100 258700 343800

42 CARRON LN     45C        A26                        MELENDEZ ANTHONY 1010 85300 299000 384300

44 CARRON LN     45C        A28                        METCALF 
INVESTMENT TRUST

1010 84800 281800 366600

6 CARRON LN     45C        A09                        MERCIER, ROBERT J 1010 83800 259100 342900

7 CARRON LN     45C        B03                        CUTTING, JOANNE C 1010 82300 254200 336500

9 CARRON LN     45C        B02                        RYDZEWSKI, MARK 1010 82300 240000 322300

1 CATHYS WAY      49        B04                        WILSON ROBERT 1010 114800 539400 654200

10 CATHYS WAY      49        B04  05                     BRENNEMAN, MARIE L 1300 114900 0 114900

2 CATHYS WAY      49        B04  09                     RICCIOTTI, JR, 
MICHAEL

1010 116500 509800 626300

3 CATHYS WAY      49        B04  03                     MCCAREY PAUL 1010 136200 562000 698200

4 CATHYS WAY      49        B04  08                     FRIMPONG, PATIENCE 
S

1010 124200 486800 611000

5 CATHYS WAY      49        B04  04                     JONES EVAN A 1010 135300 547200 682500

6 CATHYS WAY      49        B04  07                     BRENNEMAN, MARIE L 1010 126400 276200 402600

8 CATHYS WAY      49        B04  06                     BRENNEMAN, MARIE L 1300 112900 0 112900

1 CEDAR ST     34B        C08                        ABRAHAM, ROBERT F 1010 85000 241300 326300

1 CHAFFEE LN     23A        B05                        DAY, ERIN N 1010 105400 372600 478000

3 CHAFFEE LN     23A        B04                        RYAN M 
BETTENCOURT

1010 88100 251400 339500

4 CHAFFEE LN     23A        C07                        ZOSTANT, MICHAEL A 1010 86600 295600 382200

0 CHARLTON ST      31        A05                        KEITH L JOHNSON 999V 4800 0 4800

0 CHARLTON ST      31        A06                        FOURNIER, MICHAEL R 999V 3500 0 3500

0 CHARLTON ST     34C        C11                        HERBERT C MAHOTA 
FAMILY TRUST

3900 115500 0 115500

0 CHARLTON ST      32        C02                        ROCCO REALTY 
TRUST

4420 105500 0 105500

0 CHARLTON ST      31        C17                        JOHN S LANE & SON, 
INC

6010 9400 0 9400

0 CHARLTON ST      31        E05                        ESCAPE ESTATES, INC 999V 5800 0 5800
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0 CHARLTON ST      33        A01                        CLOCKEDILE OXFORD 
REALTY TRUST

1320 1900 0 1900

0 CHARLTON ST      33        A03                        CLOCKEDILE OXFORD 
REALTY TRUST

1320 13400 0 13400

0 CHARLTON ST      33        A08                        MASS ELECTRIC CO 423V 25600 0 25600

0 CHARLTON ST     33C        C02                        PARMENTIER, 
BENJAMIN J

1320 2500 0 2500

0 CHARLTON ST     33C        E05                        CHAPTER ELEVEN 
REALTY TRUST

337V 4800 2500 7300

0 CHARLTON ST     33D        B06                        BEAUDRY, LEONARD P 1320 700 0 700

101 CHARLTON ST     33D        A01                        PATRICK MICHAEL 
DEORSEY, SR

1010 74500 256300 330800

105 CHARLTON ST      33        A02                        GAGE, ROGER L 1010 135000 261000 396000

107 CHARLTON ST      32        C28  04                     DONNELLY, DAVID A 1010 106300 273300 379600

109 CHARLTON ST      32        C28  03                     O'CONNOR, KYLE E 1010 106700 260500 367200

110 CHARLTON ST      31        E11                        TURNER, CHRISTINE P 1010 122500 284700 407200

115 CHARLTON ST      32        C28  02                     WILMOT, RICHARD 1010 106300 350000 456300

116 CHARLTON ST      31        E12                        KRASINSKAS, ROBERT 1010 113800 352600 466400

117 CHARLTON ST      32        C28  01                     PAPIT, PETER H 1010 106300 348100 454400

118 CHARLTON ST      31        E14                        HILNER, MATTHEW 1010 113000 366200 479200

12 CHARLTON ST     34C        A13                        CHAPTER SEVEN 
REALTY 

CORPORATION, INC

1111 77700 467500 545200

121 CHARLTON ST      32        C27                        SMALARZ, JEFFREY P 1010 121700 289200 410900

124A CHARLTON ST      31        E05  19    0104 00A           WALKER, MICHAEL 1020 0 128200 128200

124B CHARLTON ST      31        E05  19    0104 00B           ROSCO REALTY 
TRUST, LLC

1020 0 101800 101800

124C CHARLTON ST      31        E05  19    0104 00C           MELLEN, BRIAN 1020 0 135800 135800

124D CHARLTON ST      31        E05  19    0104 00D           MELLEN, LAURIE 1020 0 135800 135800

124E CHARLTON ST      31        E05  19    0104 00E           PLANTE, WILLIAM P 1020 0 135800 135800

124F CHARLTON ST      31        E05  19    0104 00F           PRASHAW, JASON M 1020 0 135800 135800

124G CHARLTON ST      31        E05  19    0104 00G           ROSCO REALTY 
TRUST, LLC

1020 0 107300 107300

126A CHARLTON ST      31        E05  19    0106 00A           GOMEZ ARTURO 1020 0 128200 128200
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126B CHARLTON ST      31        E05  19    0106 00B           ROSCO REALTY 
TRUST, LLC

1020 0 101800 101800

126C CHARLTON ST      31        E05  19    0106 00C           WADE D LATOUR 1020 0 135800 135800

126D CHARLTON ST      31        E05  19    0106 00D           DUBUQUE, LINDA 1020 0 135800 135800

126E CHARLTON ST      31        E05  19    0106 00E           HETHERMAN, MARY E 1020 0 135800 135800

126F CHARLTON ST      31        E05  19    0106 00F           CONWAY, ALYSSA 1020 0 135800 135800

126G CHARLTON ST      31        E05  19    0106 00G           ANDERSON, EMILY 1020 0 107300 107300

128 CHARLTON ST      31        E05  08                     MAPLEBROOK, LLC 1111 135200 283300 418500

13 CHARLTON ST     33C        E02                        MONTANEZ, JENNIFER 1010 62000 199200 261200

130 CHARLTON ST      31        E05  07                     MAPLEBROOK, LLC 1111 132600 283300 415900

131 CHARLTON ST      32        C25                        TDP CHARLTON 
STREET REALTY 

TRUST

1300 142200 0 142200

132 CHARLTON ST      31        E05  06                     MAPLEBROOK, LLC 1111 135200 283300 418500

133 CHARLTON ST      32        C24                        HOUSTON, 
CHRISTOPHER J

1010 113900 310100 424000

135 CHARLTON ST      32        C23                        WRIGHT II, KENNETH 
R

1010 107800 261600 369400

136 CHARLTON ST      31        E05  18                     JANE MERRILEE 
NYBERG

1010 121800 226500 348300

137 CHARLTON ST      32        C22                        HARTY, ROGER L 0130 106300 413100 519400

138 CHARLTON ST      31        E05  01                     NYBERG, CHRISTINA 1010 111400 340800 452200

139 CHARLTON ST      32        C21                        ROGOWSKI, GLADYS 1010 106300 259800 366100

141 CHARLTON ST      32        C20                        CONNERY, GLORIA J 1010 119700 246900 366600

142A CHARLTON ST      31        E05 04A                     REGO MARCO P 1020 0 128700 128700

142B CHARLTON ST      31        E05 04B                     ROSO, SUSAN M 1020 0 143500 143500

142C CHARLTON ST      31        E05 04C                     HESSEL, RICHARD 1020 0 143500 143500

142D CHARLTON ST      31        E05 04D                     ROSO, SUSAN 1020 0 143500 143500

142E CHARLTON ST      31        E05 04E                     KENNEDY, SHANON M 1020 0 143500 143500

142F CHARLTON ST      31        E05 04F                     STACEY, MARY R 1020 0 149300 149300

143 CHARLTON ST      32        C19                        WILKE, ERIK 1010 108900 244200 353100
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144 CHARLTON ST      31        E17                        BENGTSON, JR, 
FRANK W

1010 117200 396700 513900

145 CHARLTON ST      32        C17                        LAUZON, SR, GEORGE 
PAUL

1010 115600 274400 390000

146 CHARLTON ST      31        E18                        DAVIS, MARSHA R 1010 107500 240700 348200

147 CHARLTON ST      32        C15                        OCOIN, DEBRA A 1010 110800 238700 349500

148 CHARLTON ST      31        E01                        DAVIS, RAYMOND H 1010 94500 294300 388800

149 CHARLTON ST      32        C14                        149 CHARLTON LLC 1010 111100 973600 1084700

15 CHARLTON ST     33C        E01                        GONZALEZ, IRMA 1010 74000 211800 285800

150 CHARLTON ST      31        C11                        MORENO LEONARDO 
D PENA

1010 116200 346800 463000

151 CHARLTON ST      32        C13                        TSANTOULIS, MICHAEL 1010 120300 219300 339600

152 CHARLTON ST      31        C10                        MEADOWS, KIMBERLY 
A

1010 119900 309700 429600

154 CHARLTON ST      31        C08                        BURDETT, JR, ROY W 1010 111100 226000 337100

155 CHARLTON ST      32        C12  02                     NELSON 
IRREVOCABLE TRUST

1010 142000 399900 541900

156 CHARLTON ST      31        C07                        CARL KLIPP & MEGAN 
EDDY

1010 105400 347500 452900

158 CHARLTON ST      31        C06                        PRUNIER, ANITA A 1010 110100 261800 371900

159 CHARLTON ST      32        C12                        MACRONALD, LAURA 
ANN

1010 124200 400600 524800

16 CHARLTON ST     34C        A14                        CAHILL, LEON J 1010 74000 300900 374900

160 CHARLTON ST      31        C02                        SOBIECH, NATHAN J 1010 155900 494600 650500

161 CHARLTON ST      32        C12  03                     KUFFREY NATHAN 1010 121400 305300 426700

162 CHARLTON ST      31        C02  13                     SOINTU, PHILLIP J 1010 121400 326900 448300

164 CHARLTON ST      31        C04                        ALSTON, TYLER G 1010 108300 384100 492400

168 CHARLTON ST      31        C03                        LAVOIE, MICHAEL D 1010 196600 414300 610900

170 CHARLTON ST      31        B12                        ANDERSEN, JOSEPH 1010 106300 320900 427200

172 CHARLTON ST      31        B13                        GRIGNON, LISA 1010 108700 333300 442000

174 CHARLTON ST      31        B14  01                     LJUNGGREN, ASHLEY 
EDEL

1010 106300 320100 426400

18 CHARLTON ST     34C        A15                        ROGOWSKA, ANNA 1010 76000 267600 343600
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20 CHARLTON ST     34C        A16                        BARKLEY, RANDALL W 1010 76100 273200 349300

21 CHARLTON ST     33C        C06                        YOUNG, JR, RONALD J 1040 81900 275400 357300

23 CHARLTON ST     33C        C05                        LEVER, GLENN E 1010 76300 254400 330700

24 CHARLTON ST     34C        A17                        MIRELA SISIC & 
REHMAN CHAUDHARY 

1010 76000 300800 376800

25 CHARLTON ST     33C        C04                        THE WM 
SACRAMONE/D SAAD-
SACRAMONE REV LIV 

TRUST

1050 81600 278600 360200

26 CHARLTON ST     34C        A18                        TYCK, JOSHUA 1040 78100 293900 372000

28 CHARLTON ST     34C        A19                        O'CONNOR, 
CHRISTOPHER J

1040 86800 383700 470500

29 CHARLTON ST     33C        C03                        PARMENTIER, 
BENJAMIN J

1111 84300 409500 493800

30 CHARLTON ST     34C        A20                        OCONNOR, TIMOTHY J 0130 98700 559000 657700

34 CHARLTON ST     33B        C05                        TOWN OF OXFORD 9350 206000 702400 908400

37 CHARLTON ST     33C        B02                        NANA NTIM 1010 81900 261500 343400

38 CHARLTON ST     33B        C07                        TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 132500 0 132500

39 CHARLTON ST     33C        B01                        KILEY, KEVIN J 1010 71500 64800 136300

4-8 CHARLTON ST     34C        C10                        FOUR CHARLTON 
STREET, LLC

3260 106400 107800 214200

40 CHARLTON ST     33B        C08                        ANDERSON JR, 
ROBERT L

1010 74000 205000 279000

42 CHARLTON ST     33B        B04                        CHAPTER ELEVEN 
REALTY 

CORPORATION

1111 85900 299100 385000

43 CHARLTON ST     33C        A10                        SULLIVAN, PATRICK T 1010 75500 217100 292600

44 CHARLTON ST     33B        B05                        HICKSON, DEBORA A 1010 72600 224500 297100

46 CHARLTON ST     33B        B06                        WALKER, ALAN J 1010 72600 286000 358600

47 CHARLTON ST     33C        A09                        HAYMAN, RILEY S 1010 85800 232200 318000

49 CHARLTON ST     33C        A08                        RODAO MARIO D 1010 77600 218400 296000

51 CHARLTON ST     33C        A07                        MCEVOY, JACOB M 1010 77600 218800 296400

52 CHARLTON ST     33B        A25                        LIPISKO, EDWARD L 1010 78200 216500 294700

53 CHARLTON ST     33C        A06                        CRUZ, JENNIFER L 1010 77600 244400 322000
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55 CHARLTON ST     33C        A05                        DICENZO MICHAEL 1010 80800 310900 391700

56 CHARLTON ST     33B        A24                        ST GERMAIN, JR, 
MAURICE P

1010 80800 297600 378400

57 CHARLTON ST     33C        A04                        BERTULLI, RACHEL M 1010 80800 245800 326600

58-60 CHARLTON ST     33B        A22                        GRUDZINSKAS, JOY M 1040 112500 299500 412000

59 CHARLTON ST     33C        A03                        HAGOPIAN, BONNIE 1010 79100 250600 329700

61 CHARLTON ST     33C        A02                        RIZZUTI JR, JOSEPH 
JAMES

1010 81600 250300 331900

62 CHARLTON ST     33B        A20                        DION, ROBERT T 1010 80600 192900 273500

64 CHARLTON ST     33B        A19                        MCGRAIL, PATRICK 1010 75200 309500 384700

65 CHARLTON ST     33D        C01                        HERBERT C MAHOTA 
FAMILY TRUST

1050 109400 221400 330800

66 CHARLTON ST     33B        A06                        BUI HANH BICH 1010 81900 299700 381600

67 CHARLTON ST     33D        C02                        CORBIN, JULIA K 1010 75700 266800 342500

7 CHARLTON ST     33C        E04                        MAKRO REALTY, INC 1111 73000 224600 297600

71 CHARLTON ST     33D        C03                        BURLEY, JEFFREY R 1010 70800 198400 269200

72 CHARLTON ST     33A        C52                        FITZGERALD, MICHAEL 
P

1010 79000 271600 350600

73 CHARLTON ST     33D        C04                        CIERPICH, ROBERT M 1010 81300 257800 339100

74 CHARLTON ST     33A        C51                        TOURTELLOTTE 
SARAH

1010 91900 288900 380800

75 CHARLTON ST     33D        C05                        SPOKIS, SR, JOSEPH 
W

1010 88500 370400 458900

82 CHARLTON ST     33A        C50                        TOWN OF OXFORD 931C 64400 40400 104800

9 CHARLTON ST     33C        E03                        HOWARD, RICHARD A 0130 74400 197000 271400

93 CHARLTON ST     33D        B04                        BRUNING, PAUL 1010 96900 348700 445600

95 CHARLTON ST     33D        A03                        JACQUES, LYNN 1010 75600 190900 266500

97 CHARLTON ST     33D        A02                        CHARPENTIER, 
JARRET

1010 78200 223200 301400

0 CHERDON LN     07A        B03                        MESSIER, WILLIAM E 1320 1100 0 1100

0 CHERDON LN     07B        A02                        HERBST, KEVIN 1320 8100 0 8100

1 CHERDON LN     07A        B05                        BIGELOW, CAROL A 1010 76400 426800 503200
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3 CHERDON LN     07A        B04                        MESSIER, WILLIAM E 1010 86200 229000 315200

4 CHERDON LN     07B        A03                        FAUCHER, KELLY 1010 87000 240700 327700

5 CHERDON LN     07A        B01                        PALMER, JONATHAN P 1010 92500 272600 365100

6 CHERDON LN     07B        A01                        KENNY LE 1010 93900 448900 542800

4 CHERRY ST     46C        D06                        NOONAN, KATHLEEN F 1010 86100 264400 350500

1 CHESTNUT 
HILL RD

    08A        B59                        THOMAS, DIANE 1010 87300 248500 335800

10 CHESTNUT 
HILL RD

    08A        B24                        DASGUPTA, PRADIPTO 1010 85200 302400 387600

11 CHESTNUT 
HILL RD

    08A        B56                        MORELLO, CAROLE J 1010 91000 239700 330700

12 CHESTNUT 
HILL RD

    08A        B25                        SULLIVAN, LAURIE  A 1010 82600 267000 349600

14 CHESTNUT 
HILL RD

    08A        B26                        ROSADO, ITZA 1010 83200 295900 379100

15 CHESTNUT 
HILL RD

    08A        B55                        MIKKILA, DOUGLAS J 1010 88100 278100 366200

16 CHESTNUT 
HILL RD

    08A        B27                        MARBLE-AIGUIER, 
SYRUS K

1010 82100 344000 426100

17 CHESTNUT 
HILL RD

    08A        B54                        SULLIVAN, THOMAS W 1010 88100 247900 336000

18 CHESTNUT 
HILL RD

    08A        B28                        MARY NAPOLI 1010 82400 287100 369500

19 CHESTNUT 
HILL RD

    08A        B53                        DONOGHUE, PAUL 
JAMES

1010 86700 239600 326300

20 CHESTNUT 
HILL RD

    08A        B29                        DAVIS, SPENCER M & 
DAVIS, SHELBY K

1010 83400 326100 409500

21 CHESTNUT 
HILL RD

    08A        B52                        DUBOIS, CHERYL A 1010 85600 224900 310500

22 CHESTNUT 
HILL RD

    08A        B30                        ELIE, BRIAN & 
SOSVIELLE, DANIELLE

1010 93000 257500 350500

23 CHESTNUT 
HILL RD

    08A        B51                        SULLIVAN, JAY K 1010 83500 262300 345800

24 CHESTNUT 
HILL RD

    08A        B31                        SCHOTANUS, KAREN 1010 91200 225400 316600

25 CHESTNUT 
HILL RD

    08A        B50                        JOHN S KONECZNY & 
KATHLEEN T 

KONECZNY

1010 86100 277400 363500

26 CHESTNUT 
HILL RD

    08A        B32                        UPPGARD, DAVID 1010 93000 241100 334100
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27 CHESTNUT 
HILL RD

    08A        B49                        DESO, JAMIE L 1010 82800 247300 330100

28 CHESTNUT 
HILL RD

    08A        B33                        KUNTU-BLANKSON, 
ALLSWELL WILLIAM

1010 87500 241400 328900

29 CHESTNUT 
HILL RD

    08A        B48                        JEWELL, JANET L 1010 82900 296900 379800

30 CHESTNUT 
HILL RD

    08A        B34                        RICHARDS, MATTHEW 
D

1010 88600 147600 236200

31 CHESTNUT 
HILL RD

    08A        B47                        OLSON, CRYSTAL L 1010 86200 248400 334600

32 CHESTNUT 
HILL RD

    08A        B35                        FOOSE, AARIKKA J 1010 98100 283000 381100

33 CHESTNUT 
HILL RD

    08A        B46                        MICHAEL G VIGEANT 1010 85000 289900 374900

34 CHESTNUT 
HILL RD

    08A        B36                        SAMPSON, JUDY ANN 1010 94100 243200 337300

35 CHESTNUT 
HILL RD

    08A        B45                        SARAH A ST PETER 1010 93500 243600 337100

36 CHESTNUT 
HILL RD

    08A        B37                        EKROSS, ROBERT 
CHARLES & 

LABOUNTY, ELYSE

1010 105700 303600 409300

37 CHESTNUT 
HILL RD

    08A        B44                        EVERITT, NELLIE J 1010 87200 299900 387100

38 CHESTNUT 
HILL RD

    08A        B38                        MAYNARD, ROBERT J 1010 96400 238300 334700

40 CHESTNUT 
HILL RD

    08A        B39                        CHRISTOPHER 
NEWCOMB

1010 96700 235800 332500

42 CHESTNUT 
HILL RD

    08A        B40                        EVERS, HOWARD W 1010 94700 238100 332800

44 CHESTNUT 
HILL RD

    08A        B41                        MOTT, ANDREW J 1010 91300 244000 335300

46 CHESTNUT 
HILL RD

    08A        B42                        OLEARY, THOMAS P 1010 91100 297400 388500

48 CHESTNUT 
HILL RD

    08A        B43                        FITZGERALD, CHERYL-
LYNN

1010 86100 268000 354100

5 CHESTNUT 
HILL RD

    08A        B58                        BROWER, JOHN 1010 89200 259000 348200

9 CHESTNUT 
HILL RD

    08A        B57                        JESSICA A LISENO 1010 86400 272100 358500

CHRIS RD      44     A13  01 HOAR, JR GEORGE F & 
HOAR, MAXINE M

1320 2600 0 2600

10 CHRIS RD      44        A13                        LABRIE, TROY 1010 91900 332200 424100

12 CHRIS RD      44        A14                        DODSON, JAMES M 1010 108000 263500 371500
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14 CHRIS RD      44        A16                        BARRIE, STACEY 1010 116600 274200 390800

16 CHRIS RD      44        A17                        KUDRON, JULIE M 1010 124700 449500 574200

18 CHRIS RD      44        A17  02                     THOMASZEWICZ, 
PAUL

1010 126100 299400 425500

2 CHRIS RD      44        A10                        BOUTILIER RICHARD L 
JR, TRUSTEE

1010 90500 253000 343500

6 CHRIS RD      44        A11                        MATTHEW WILLIAM 
CARLSEN

1010 124700 344400 469100

8 CHRIS RD      44        A12                        GRAZULIS, JR, PAUL F 1010 110600 298100 408700

0 CHURCH ST     34A        C05                        ESCOBAR, SAMARIS, J 1320 2200 0 2200

0 CHURCH ST     34A        C18                        TOWN OF OXFORD 931V 15500 0 15500

0 CHURCH ST     30A        A53                        TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 1600 0 1600

0 CHURCH ST     30A        A19                        MCCAUSLAND, DAVID 1320 3600 0 3600

0 CHURCH ST     30A        A36                        TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 211300 0 211300

0 CHURCH ST     30A        A36  02                     RICHARD MICHELE 1320 500 0 500

1 CHURCH ST     34A        C17                        ASDIKIAN, PETER L 1010 100600 248900 349500

10 CHURCH ST     29D        A34                        O'BRIEN-HARTNETT, 
KELLY A

1010 83400 309600 393000

11 CHURCH ST     34A        C15                        BROOKS, MARK A 1010 110200 237100 347300

12 CHURCH ST     29D        A35                        TILLEY, JANICE M 1010 97800 220000 317800

13 CHURCH ST     34A        C14                        TAGG, THOMAS M 1010 83200 237900 321100

14 CHURCH ST     29D        A36                        MANCINI, LEE R 1010 93400 298300 391700

15 CHURCH ST     34A        C13                        SHAYS, JOHN J 1010 87000 218400 305400

16 CHURCH ST     29D        A37                        ROSSI, RICHARD P 1010 96600 261800 358400

16.5 CHURCH ST     29D        A38                        CHENEY NOMINEE 
TRUST

1010 109700 227000 336700

18 CHURCH ST     29D        A39                        SYLVIA, FRANCIS 1010 124800 293400 418200

2 CHURCH ST     34A        B08                        COPPLE, DAVID 1010 78700 207200 285900

20 CHURCH ST     29D        A40                        EDWARD B 
O'CONNOR, 

JACQUELINE E 
CLAUDIO

1010 94500 222800 317300

21 CHURCH ST     34A        C09                        STUART, MARK A 1010 95900 317200 413100
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22 CHURCH ST     29D        A42                        STONE, TIMOTHY D 1010 123900 172400 296300

23 CHURCH ST     34A        C07                        SABACINSKI, 
MATTHEW M

1010 87700 303400 391100

25 CHURCH ST     34A        C06                        BRENT R VEZINA 1010 90200 223700 313900

26 CHURCH ST     29D        A43                        STONE, DEBORAH J 1010 102100 200800 302900

28 CHURCH ST     29D        A44                        DUFFY, STEPHEN J 1010 103600 314200 417800

29 CHURCH ST     34A        C03                        ESCOBAR, SAMARIS J 1010 98100 248000 346100

30 CHURCH ST     29D        A45                        GUSTAFSON, MICHAEL 
F

1010 92300 241000 333300

32 CHURCH ST     29D        A46                        CRABBE, HEATHER 
MARIE

1010 84700 226300 311000

33 CHURCH ST     34A        C02                        OLSZTA NATHAN F, 
TRUSTEE

1010 125400 308600 434000

34 CHURCH ST     30A        A14                        LONGWELL, MALCOLM 1010 82600 164800 247400

35 CHURCH ST     34A        C01                        JOHNSON, SCOTT P 1040 121400 289300 410700

36 CHURCH ST     30A        A15                        EMILY J SHANNON 1010 84000 349800 433800

38 CHURCH ST     30A        A16                        BRUCE R KASETA 1010 111800 251900 363700

4 CHURCH ST     34A        B09                        CHAPTER SEVEN 
REALTY 

CORPORATION INC

1111 89100 319000 408100

41 CHURCH ST     30A        A52                        KEMP IRREVOCABLE 
TRUST

1010 103400 256400 359800

42 CHURCH ST     30A        A18                        ULLAH, IHSAN 1010 87200 418200 505400

43 CHURCH ST     30A        A51                        MANDELLA, RUTH 
JOHN

1010 104700 263500 368200

44 CHURCH ST     30A        A20                        FLAGG, TIMOTHY S 1010 89500 280900 370400

45 CHURCH ST     30A        A50                        THIBAULT CHARLENE 1010 102800 260300 363100

46 CHURCH ST     30A        A21                        MCCAUSLAND, DAVID 1010 89600 233000 322600

47 CHURCH ST     30A        A49                        SHEEHAN, THOMAS 1010 101700 285200 386900

49 CHURCH ST     30A        A48                        BRAY, MATTHEW E 
(TR)

1010 98100 294500 392600

56 CHURCH ST     30A        A44                        STISITIS JR, WILLIAM J 1010 86200 325700 411900

58 CHURCH ST     30A        A45                        HOLLOWAY, LISA J 1010 89600 240500 330100

60 CHURCH ST     30A        A46                        BALLON, THERESA A 1010 86400 214700 301100



St. # 
Street 
Name

Map
Map 
Cut

Block
Block
Cut

Lot
Lot
 Cut

Unit
Unit 
Cut

Owner's 
Name

Use 
Code

Total 
Assessed 

Land 

Total 
Assessed 

Improvements

Total
Assessed Parcel 

Val

62 CHURCH ST     30A        A47                        BAGGS JR, ROBERT E 
& BAGGS, CHERYL A, 

TR

1010 94400 512700 607100

0 CLARA 
BARTON RD

     19        A05                        JOHN S LANE & SON, 
INCORPORATED

1320 373800 0 373800

0 CLARA 
BARTON RD

     11        A05                        FRONGILLO, THOMAS 
A

1320 24700 0 24700

0 CLARA 
BARTON RD

     11        B15                        WORCESTER COUNTY 
ELECTRIC CO

1320 600 0 600

0 CLARA 
BARTON RD

     11        B21                        NEW ENGLAND 
POWER CO

423V 18600 0 18600

0 CLARA 
BARTON RD

     11        B22                        NEW ENGLAND 
POWER CO

423V 15000 0 15000

0 CLARA 
BARTON RD

    11A        A17                        TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 600 0 600

0 CLARA 
BARTON RD

    11A        A18                        CLARA BARTON 
REALTY, LLC

1300 41800 0 41800

0 CLARA 
BARTON RD

    11B        A01                        OWNERS UNKNOWN 1320 100 0 100

1 CLARA 
BARTON RD

    11B        A05                        LORING, JAMES 332R 103100 92200 195300

11-13 CLARA 
BARTON RD

    11B        A03                        HELPHENSTINE, 
MARJORIE (lLE)

1090 107500 166400 273900

15 CLARA 
BARTON RD

    11B        A02                        MASS ELECTRIC CO 423V 4400 0 4400

18 CLARA 
BARTON RD

     11        A07                        NEW ENGLAND 
POWER CO

423V 8700 0 8700

19 CLARA 
BARTON RD

    11B        A19                        NEW ENGLAND 
POWER CO

4240 159500 23100 182600

25 CLARA 
BARTON RD

     11        B14                        ERIN RICHETELLE 1010 128800 306700 435500

26 CLARA 
BARTON RD

     11        A06  05                     BERUBE, JOHN H 1010 107800 266000 373800

28 CLARA 
BARTON RD

     11        A06  08                     TOPALIAN, THERESA 
M (TR)

1010 111400 319100 430500

29 CLARA 
BARTON RD

     11        B12  04                     JOHN S LANE & SON, 
INC

6010 400 0 400

3 CLARA 
BARTON RD

    11B        A04                        CLARA BARTON 
REALTY, LLC

4000 148900 266400 415300

30 CLARA 
BARTON RD

     11        A06  07                     DONALD E BERGMAN 1010 106900 303800 410700

31 CLARA 
BARTON RD

     11        B12  03                     JOHN S LANE & SON, 
INC

6010 400 0 400
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32 CLARA 
BARTON RD

     11        A06  04                     ZAHARIADIS 
IRREVOCABLE TRUST

1010 109300 317200 426500

33 CLARA 
BARTON RD

     11        B12  02                     JOHN S LANE & SON, 
INC

6010 400 0 400

34 CLARA 
BARTON RD

     11        A06  03                     REIDY, JOHN P 1010 106300 278300 384600

35 CLARA 
BARTON RD

     11        B12  01                     JOHN S LANE & SON, 
INC

6010 100 0 100

36 CLARA 
BARTON RD

     11        A06  02                     DELPORTA, RICHARD 
W

1010 106300 309400 415700

37 CLARA 
BARTON RD

     11        B11                        PROPPORTUNITIES 
LLC

1010 126000 264600 390600

38 CLARA 
BARTON RD

     11        A06                        CARLSON, RONALD D 1010 141600 207600 349200

39 CLARA 
BARTON RD

     11        B10                        LIENHARD THOMAS 1010 91800 247200 339000

4 CLARA 
BARTON RD

    11A        A14                        WILSON, SEAN J 1050 77800 329300 407100

41 CLARA 
BARTON RD

     11        B09                        GARAJAU VALCIONES 1010 88700 278800 367500

42 CLARA 
BARTON RD

     11        A04                        CARON, JUNE M 1010 93200 239700 332900

43 CLARA 
BARTON RD

     11        B08                        COMEAU, ELISSA 1010 122200 406200 528400

44 CLARA 
BARTON RD

     11        A03                        MCCALLISTER, 
DONALD J

1010 119500 251800 371300

45 CLARA 
BARTON RD

     11        B07                        KELLEY LORNA LEE 017R 406500 291400 697900

49 CLARA 
BARTON RD

     11        B06                        BYRON, LEONARD W 1010 92400 67000 159400

51 CLARA 
BARTON RD

     11        B05                        DUDLEY, MIRANDA 
LEA

1010 84800 266500 351300

52 CLARA 
BARTON RD

     11        A02                        ALICANDRO, 
KATHERINE A

1010 189300 306600 495900

53 CLARA 
BARTON RD

     11        B04                        DUDLEY, MIRANDA 
LEA

1320 600 0 600

55 CLARA 
BARTON RD

     11        B02                        LEVESQUE, TIMOTHY 
JOHN

1010 89700 200000 289700

6 CLARA 
BARTON RD

    11A        A18  02                     FORD, HENRIETTA 1010 90200 283700 373900

60-68 CLARA 
BARTON RD

     11        A01                        THE BARTON CENTER 
FOR DIABETES 

EDUCATION, INC

958R 1533100 2371500 3904600
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8 CLARA 
BARTON RD

    11A        A16                        EDINBERG, BERNARD 
H

1320 2200 0 2200

1 CLARENCE DR     46B        B51  21                     ADAMIAK, MICHAEL 1010 93000 262200 355200

10 CLARENCE DR     46B        B51  08                     MACKO MARIUSZ 1010 92700 371000 463700

11 CLARENCE DR     46B        B51  25                     RAYESS, RACHID E 1010 92400 479000 571400

12 CLARENCE DR     46B        B51  07                     MAY, REBECCA A 1010 100200 487500 587700

13 CLARENCE DR     46B        B51  24                     CORMIER, JOSEPH D 1010 92700 424900 517600

14 CLARENCE DR     46B        B51  06                     BERISHA, LINDA 1010 111100 470500 581600

15 CLARENCE DR     46B        B51  23                     SHERI A AMADOR 1010 92100 284500 376600

16 CLARENCE DR     46B        B51  05                     RENZONI, TIMOTHY J 1010 106000 394900 500900

17 CLARENCE DR     46B        B51  22                     SILVESTRI LIVING 
TRUST

1010 92100 377100 469200

18 CLARENCE DR     46B        B51  04                     BEAUDRY, JOSEPH T 1010 96100 328900 425000

19 CLARENCE DR     46B        B51  13                     REMILLARD, SR, 
RAYMOND J

1010 91900 300900 392800

2 CLARENCE DR     46B        B51  12                     HAMILTON, LORI A 1010 91900 272500 364400

20 CLARENCE DR     46B        B51  03                     MORIO, JR, ANTHONY 
J

1010 91800 421100 512900

22 CLARENCE DR     46B        B51  02                     RINGGARD, LOGAN B 1010 93000 309200 402200

24 CLARENCE DR     46B        B51  01                     HUGHES, ROSE ANNE 1010 95300 267700 363000

3 CLARENCE DR     46B        B51  20                     JOHNSTON, JASON J 1010 92700 225900 318600

4 CLARENCE DR     46B        B51  11                     DEPASQUALE, 
JOSEPH R

1010 94100 268700 362800

6 CLARENCE DR     46B        B51  10                     FARRAR, LEIGH A 1010 92100 248100 340200

8 CLARENCE DR     46B        B51  09                     MCCARTHY, SCOTT P 1010 94700 314600 409300

9 CLARENCE DR     46B        B51  26                     WALKER, STEPHEN J 1010 91800 315300 407100

1 CLOCKEDILE 
DR

     32        C28                        FREELAND JR, 
DONALD

1010 127400 386100 513500

2 CLOCKEDILE 
DR

     32        C25  01                     ST GERMAIN, TIMOTHY 
J

1010 130300 403000 533300

3 CLOCKEDILE 
DR

     32        C28  06                     CLIFFORD, THOMAS A 1010 144700 457600 602300

4 CLOCKEDILE 
DR

     32        C25  02                     MIRONIDIS, IOANNIS 1010 130900 425100 556000
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5 CLOCKEDILE 
DR

     32        C28  05                     KROM, CRAIG 1010 128200 392200 520400

6 CLOCKEDILE 
DR

     32        C25  03                     SLOAN, ERIC PAUL 1010 135000 395500 530500

9 CLOVER ST     45A        A16                        TOWN OF OXFORD 9340 290500 5710500 6001000

1 COLE DR      01        D04 016     001              EATON, DONNA 1020 0 358600 358600

10 COLE DR      01        D04 016     010              ZANNOTTI, A ROBERT 1020 0 370900 370900

11 COLE DR      01        D04 016     011              MARILYN F KENT 
FAMILY TRUST

1020 0 379200 379200

12 COLE DR      01        D04 016     012              CUDDEBACK, JOANN 1020 0 370900 370900

13 COLE DR      01     D04 016     013 KATHLEEN T BOWLES 1020 0 395700 395700

14 COLE DR      01     D04 016     014 DIPASQUALE, JOHN E 
(TR)

1020 0 395700 395700

15 COLE DR      01     D04 016     015 WILK, THOMAS M 1020 0 395700 395700

16 COLE DR      01     D04 016     016 SIMULYNAS KELLY A 
(TR)

1020 0 382500 382500

17 COLE DR      01     D04 016     017 JOSEPH V CLOUTIER 1020 0 395700 395700

18 COLE DR      01     D04 016     018    JOHN W MAZEJKA, 
TRUSTEE

1020 0 395700 395700

2 COLE DR      01        D04 016     002              LECLAIRE, FREDERICK 
A

1020 0 354200 354200

3 COLE DR      01        D04 016     003              BERNIER, SUZANNE 1020 0 345900 345900

4 COLE DR      01        D04 016     004              CLIFFORD, ELEANOR P 
(LE)

1020 0 352100 352100

5 COLE DR      01        D04 016     005              WHITE, SUSAN 1020 0 359000 359000

6 COLE DR      01        D04 016     006              CATULLO, JUDITH A 1020 0 363000 363000

7 COLE DR      01        D04 016     007              ELLIOTT, NANCY K 1020 0 370900 370900

8 COLE DR      01        D04 016     008              DEGNAN, CAROL A 1020 0 370900 370900

9 COLE DR      01        D04 016     009              KENNEY, SUSAN E 1020 0 344900 344900

0 COLONY AVE     56A        A17                        EMILIA OXFORD 
NOMINEE REALTY 

TRUST

1320 3200 0 3200

0 COLONY AVE     56A        A28                        ESPOSITO JR, LOUIS A 4400 171600 0 171600

1 COLONY AVE     56A        A18                        ESPOSITO, JR, 
STEPHEN F

1010 89600 266200 355800
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4 COLONY AVE     56A        A16                        ESPOSITO, JR, LOUIS 
A

4000 359300 316100 675400

0 COLUMBUS ST     34C        E15                        OWNERS UNKNOWN 1320 3200 0 3200

1 COLUMBUS ST     34C        E10                        TWOMEY, TIMOTHY 1010 90300 196600 286900

0 COMINS RD      02        F02  08                     BEZDEGIAN, RICHARD 999V 3000 0 3000

15 COMINS RD     02B        D02                        TROIANO, ANDREW R 1010 105000 259200 364200

16 COMINS RD     02B        C14                        VASSAR, LEE R 1050 90700 365000 455700

17 COMINS RD      02        C03                        JDFB LLC 4400 167800 0 167800

18-20 COMINS RD     02B        C15                        MESSINA, JOSIAH A 1040 98800 472300 571100

19 COMINS RD     02B        D03 019                     CRONIN, AMANDA M 1020 0 140100 140100

2 COMINS RD     02B        C12                        JONES, ROBERT J 1040 97700 294200 391900

21 COMINS RD     02B        D03 021                     AGOS, VALERIE 1020 0 129300 129300

22 COMINS RD     02B        C16                        LEO PAUL BELLIVEAU 1040 98400 267800 366200

23 COMINS RD     02B        D03 023                     MCCOY, BARBARA W 1020 0 126800 126800

24 COMINS RD     02B        C17                        EVANS, JASON 1040 101200 275000 376200

25 COMINS RD     02B        D03 025                     LEBLANC, RYAN M 1020 0 142600 142600

26 COMINS RD     02B        C18                        BEAUREGARD, 
PATRICIA

1040 114300 316700 431000

27 COMINS RD      02        C04  02                     ROOKEY, KEVIN J 1010 123100 289800 412900

28 COMINS RD      02        F01                        OXFORD ROCHDALE 
SEWER DISTRICT

9710 373300 325900 699200

29 COMINS RD      02        C04  01                     O'BRIEN, VALERIE M 1040 123100 379700 502800

30 COMINS RD      02        F02  01                     JASON REYES 1010 121600 349500 471100

32 COMINS RD      02        F02  07                     ORRELL, SCOTT A 1010 107300 477900 585200

34 COMINS RD      02        F02  02                     MUNOZ, JAILENE 1010 109000 259800 368800

36 COMINS RD      02        F02  03                     SCOTT BUTLER & 
DEBRA BUTLER, CO-

TRUSTEES

1010 109000 366400 475400

37 COMINS RD      02        C04                        PELLETIER, RUTH 1010 200100 194600 394700

38 COMINS RD      02        F02  04                     LEMANSKI, PETER J 1010 2200 234100 236300

5 COMINS RD     02B        D01                        OBRYANT, JOHN E 1010 124100 259900 384000
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8-12 COMINS RD     02B        C13                        RAMIREZ, TOMAS E 401R 280800 109500 390300

0 CONLIN RD      22        B13                        TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 20000 0 20000

0 CONLIN RD      22        B07  09                     PELLETIER, BERMONT 
A

1320 32900 0 32900

10 CONLIN RD      31        B07                        RUSSELL, KATHLEEN T 1010 109900 302500 412400

11 CONLIN RD      31        C02  05                     VIGLIATURA, DAWN M 1010 121900 275100 397000

12 CONLIN RD      31        B06                        DAVIS, ARTHUR D 1010 108700 259300 368000

13 CONLIN RD      31        C02  06                     DESMARAIS, MELISSA 
ANN

1010 119200 286800 406000

14 CONLIN RD      31        B05                        BURD, DONNA N 1010 109300 335200 444500

15 CONLIN RD      31        C02  07                     CHENEY, STEVEN K 1010 116600 336900 453500

16 CONLIN RD      31        B04                        PANDOLFI, JOHN 1010 107800 266900 374700

17 CONLIN RD      31        C02  08                     CARTAGENA, JOSE E 1010 110600 365500 476100

18 CONLIN RD      31        B03                        DEVRIES, JENNIFER L 1010 106800 318000 424800

19 CONLIN RD      31        C02  09                     MOZER, RICHARD 1010 108100 194400 302500

2 CONLIN RD      31        B11                        JOHN B EUL, JR 1010 106900 289500 396400

20 CONLIN RD      31        B02                        SABOTKA, PETER J 1010 110000 275600 385600

21 CONLIN RD      31        C01                        TORY GISLESON 1040 120400 244000 364400

22 CONLIN RD      31        B01                        HAMMOND, CHADD 
ALLEN & HAMMOND, 

MEAGHAN 

1010 111500 281400 392900

23 CONLIN RD      22        B15  01                     GASPIE, JR, CHARLES 
E

1010 106900 386300 493200

24 CONLIN RD      22     A06  01 BONNEVILLE CAITLIN 1300 136400 0 136400

25 CONLIN RD      22        B15                        BOUCHER, NICOLE M 1010 106900 301500 408400

26A CONLIN RD      22        A06                        SWEET, TYLER N 018R 130400 352700 483100

27 CONLIN RD      22        B14                        PEPKA, JR, PAUL 1010 109000 256200 365200

28 CONLIN RD      22        A05  01                     WILSON, CARL W 1010 109000 338500 447500

29 CONLIN RD      22        B12                        ELLIS, GEORGE H 1010 111600 251500 363100

30 CONLIN RD      22        A05                        ARELLO, ARLENE 1010 109000 442200 551200

31 CONLIN RD      22        B11                        BRENNAN, LINDA J 1010 106700 346600 453300
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32 CONLIN RD      22        A04  06                     LANDRY, RICHARD J 1010 106500 297400 403900

33 CONLIN RD      22        B10                        NOBERT, CHARLENE L 1300 167000 0 167000

34 CONLIN RD      22        A04  05                     MAYO GEORGE E 1010 106500 296600 403100

35 CONLIN RD      22        B09                        NOBERT, CHARLENE L 1040 121600 370600 492200

36 CONLIN RD      22        A04  07                     RENNIE, JOHN T 1010 116600 395900 512500

38 CONLIN RD      22        A04  04                     NIEZ, JEREMIAH L 1010 107100 502200 609300

39 CONLIN RD      22        B07                        LOPRIORE, STEVEN J 1010 127500 458000 585500

4 CONLIN RD      31        B10                        CHRISTOPHER L 
KACEVICH

1010 106600 314700 421300

40 CONLIN RD      22        A04  03                     LUIGI C SALCE III 1010 106900 329400 436300

41 CONLIN RD      22        B07  04                     ATWOOD, STEPHEN C 1010 123900 199200 323100

42 CONLIN RD      22        A04  08                     HUDSON, IVY 1010 121800 404500 526300

43 CONLIN RD      22        B07  01                     PELLETIER REALTY 
TRUST

1010 198900 392200 591100

44 CONLIN RD      22        A04  02                     RICHARDSON, PAUL J 1010 121800 419400 541200

46 CONLIN RD      22        A04  01                     PELLETIER, BERMONT 
A

1300 202800 0 202800

47 CONLIN RD      22        B08                        HARRY JARVIS & 
DORIS JARVIS, 

TRUSTEES

1010 125400 299000 424400

49 CONLIN RD      22        B07  08                     MINER, PAULA A 1300 115200 0 115200

5 CONLIN RD      31        C02  02                     GODDARD, KATHLEEN 
A

1010 121700 308900 430600

51 CONLIN RD      22        B07  07                     MINER, PAULA A 1010 115100 418200 533300

53 CONLIN RD      22        B07  02                     MINER, PAULA A 1300 118800 0 118800

54 CONLIN RD      22        A03                        CARACCIOLO, JAY A 1010 121400 557300 678700

55 CONLIN RD      22        B07  06                     MURRAY, DAVID J 1010 114600 347400 462000

56 CONLIN RD      22        A03  01                     CARACCIOLO, JAY A 1010 121100 607100 728200

57 CONLIN RD      22        B07  05                     PERVIER MARK 1010 109000 320500 429500

58 CONLIN RD      22        A02                        GRANT, R JEFFREY 1010 198900 202900 401800

59 CONLIN RD      22        B07  03                     LEGAULT, RAYMOND G 1010 123000 234300 357300



St. # 
Street 
Name

Map
Map 
Cut

Block
Block
Cut

Lot
Lot
 Cut

Unit
Unit 
Cut

Owner's 
Name

Use 
Code

Total 
Assessed 

Land 

Total 
Assessed 

Improvements

Total
Assessed Parcel 

Val

6 CONLIN RD      31        B09                        WEST, ROBERT K 1010 109000 328500 437500

61 CONLIN RD      22        B06                        SULLIVAN LIVING 
TRUST

1010 84500 319500 404000

7 CONLIN RD      31        C02  03                     DONNELLY, STEPHEN 
C

1010 121700 378900 500600

8 CONLIN RD      31        B08                        SPEIGHT NATHANIEL 1010 113000 300200 413200

9 CONLIN RD      31        C02  04                     GRAMPETRO, ANN 1040 121900 290800 412700

0 CORBIN RD     33B        A46 40Y                     JAMES B TRIPLETT 1320 100 0 100

0 CORBIN RD     33B        A46 40Z                     CAMP HILL OF 
OXFORD TRUST

1320 1800 0 1800

10 CORBIN RD     33B        A46 031                     ST GERMAIN, ALFRED 
R

1320 2300 0 2300

11 CORBIN RD     33B        C03                        FOURNIER, ROBERT G 1010 83000 326100 409100

12 CORBIN RD     33B        A37                        HARDING, MARK W 1010 84100 230600 314700

13 CORBIN RD     33B        C02                        HARRIS, BRIAN E 1010 84100 268800 352900

15 CORBIN RD     33B        C01                        NAULT REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST

1010 86300 227000 313300

16 CORBIN RD     33B        A36                        DRAGOMANI, JOHN L 1010 88600 238600 327200

19 CORBIN RD     33B        B02                        POWELL, ANDREW D 1010 84300 256000 340300

20 CORBIN RD     33B        A35                        MONSERRATE, 
CARMEN V

1010 83100 234400 317500

22 CORBIN RD     33B        A34                        DANIEL MCLAUGHLIN 1010 84000 223000 307000

24 CORBIN RD     33B        A33                        SOCHIA, DARLENE J 1010 84800 218700 303500

4 CORBIN RD     33B        A46  03                     ST GERMAIN, ALFRED 
R

1010 135300 410500 545800

7 CORBIN RD     33B        C04                        DEL CID, MANDY LEE 
CORDOVA

1010 81400 249700 331100

1 COREY DR     46B        B51  19                     NOONAN, NANCY M 1010 93000 281700 374700

10 COREY DR     46B        B51  31                     BERNARD S 
PRZELOMSKI JR

1010 92700 404200 496900

11 COREY DR     46B        B51  14                     MOORE, THOMAS 1010 91900 335200 427100

2 COREY DR     46B        B51  27                     JEFFREY S ARRELL 1010 91800 396800 488600

3 COREY DR     46B        B51  18                     CASWELL, GERALD A 1010 94400 284900 379300

4 COREY DR     46B        B51  28                     DEJONG, JR, JEFFRY 1010 91800 432700 524500
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5 COREY DR     46B        B51  17                     HARDING, JR, PHILIP D 1010 100200 537100 637300

6 COREY DR     46B        B51  29                     GOULAS, GEORGE A 1010 91800 357600 449400

7 COREY DR     46B        B51  16                     MORRISON, RONALD D 1010 98300 429800 528100

8 COREY DR     46B        B51  30                     GUMIENNY, ADRIAN 1010 92100 307600 399700

9 COREY DR     46B        B51  15                     GIROUARD, JOSEPH B 1010 93800 329100 422900

0 COUGHLIN RD      21        A04                        JOHN S LANE & SON 
INCORPORATED

6010 2700 0 2700

0 COUGHLIN RD      20        B09                        NEW ENGLAND 
POWER CO

423V 31100 0 31100

0 COUGHLIN RD      20        B10                        NEW ENGLAND 
POWER CO

423V 21800 0 21800

0 COUGHLIN RD      20        B07                        THE BARTON CENTER 
FOR DIABETES 

EDUCATION, INC

9500 454300 0 454300

0 COUGHLIN RD      20        B12                        SOUTHERN MASS 
COMMUNITY LAND 

TRUST, INC

9500 12100 0 12100

0 COUGHLIN RD      19        A04                        UNITED STATES OF 
AMERICA

900V 188000 0 188000

0 COUGHLIN RD      18        A06                        JOHN S LANE & SON 
INCORPORATED

1320 18900 0 18900

0 COUGHLIN RD      19        A01                        THE HELEN V 
LOZORAITIS 

REVOCABLE TRUST 
OF 2011

7170 2200 0 2200

0 COUGHLIN RD      19        A02                        THE HELEN V 
LOZORAITIS 

REVOCABLE TRUST 
OF 2011

7170 11200 11500 22700

43 COUGHLIN RD      20        B11                        SAAD, ANTHONY PAUL 1010 133000 597900 730900

45 COUGHLIN RD      20        B11  01                     ARAKELIAN, KAPRIEL 1010 106700 278400 385100

57 COUGHLIN RD      20        B08                        THE BARTON CENTER 
FOR DIABETES 

EDUCATION, INC

958R 365300 471900 837200

70 COUGHLIN RD      11        B01                        THE BARTON CENTER 
FOR DIABETES 

EDUCATION, INC

9500 486900 0 486900

1 COUNTRY LN      32        B05  30                     VALENTINO, SCOTT P 1010 111800 410600 522400

10 COUNTRY LN      32        B05  12                     HAMWEY, RONALD 1010 110900 409300 520200
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11 COUNTRY LN      32        B05  28                     ARCHAMBAULT, BRIAN 1010 114000 394500 508500

12 COUNTRY LN      32        B05  13                     LITWAK, GREGORY J 1010 118200 319400 437600

13 COUNTRY LN      32        B05  29                     ROSEN, EDWARD 1010 114300 330500 444800

14 COUNTRY LN      32        B05  14                     HALL, DAVID J 1010 118200 313800 432000

16 COUNTRY LN      32        B05  19                     GULLBRAND JR, 
HOWARD A

1010 110900 329100 440000

18 COUNTRY LN      32        B05  20                     BUCKLEY, MARK B 1010 112100 363300 475400

2 COUNTRY LN      32        B05  08                     KORKIDIS, JOHN P 1010 110900 304100 415000

20 COUNTRY LN      32        B05  21                     MURPHY, CHARLES P 1010 127100 364400 491500

22 COUNTRY LN      32        B05  22                     BUFFONE, 
CHRISTOPHER C

1010 111800 323600 435400

24 COUNTRY LN      32        B05  23                     CAREY, NOREEN T 1010 128700 380100 508800

3 COUNTRY LN      32        B05  24                     MCKEON, TIMOTHY J 1010 111800 325500 437300

4 COUNTRY LN      32        B05  09                     STEARNS, STEPHEN 1010 114000 397100 511100

5 COUNTRY LN      32        B05  25                     FEAL JR, LOUIS 1010 113100 372000 485100

6 COUNTRY LN      32        B05  10                     HALE, WILLIAM E 1010 111800 345200 457000

7 COUNTRY LN      32        B05  26                     MANAHAN, DALE M 1010 111500 377900 489400

8 COUNTRY LN      32        B05  11                     KIRK, JOHN A 1010 111200 389700 500900

9 COUNTRY LN      32        B05  27                     THOMAS, RYAN C 1010 111000 340300 451300

1 CRESCENT ST     45B        D06                        PITTARO, DIANE T 1010 93000 288200 381200

2 CRESCENT ST     45B        E02                        BERG IRREVOCABLE 
TRUST

1010 87800 247400 335200

6 CRESCENT ST     45B        E03                        WEAGLE, JAMES 1010 86200 202100 288300

1 CRICKET DR      31        E05  26                     ANDERSON, ERIC T 1010 106300 326600 432900

2 CRICKET DR      31        E05  20                     CHUONG, THAO N 1010 124300 388900 513200

3 CRICKET DR      31        E05  25                     HICKS, DIANE M 1010 106300 362300 468600

4 CRICKET DR      31        E05  21                     BROWN, TIMOTHY F 1010 123000 395300 518300

5 CRICKET DR      31        E05  24                     OLSON TYLER 1010 106300 388000 494300

6 CRICKET DR      31        E05  22                     JACKSON, RICHARD J 1010 125400 351700 477100
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7 CRICKET DR      31        E05  23                     RIZZO, JOSEPH A 1010 106300 429300 535600

0 CYPRESS ST     33D        C19                        BERG WILLIAM 1320 2000 0 2000

1 CYPRESS ST     46B        B01                        OXFORD HOUSING 
AUTHORITY

970R 626900 4787100 5414000

10 CYPRESS ST     33E        K04                        BALKO, NORMAN J 1010 95600 439800 535400

14 CYPRESS ST     33E        K04  04                     GUSTAFSON, JR, 
DAVID

1010 92100 289000 381100

15 CYPRESS ST     46B        B67                        DUBSKY JR, JOHN S 1010 92100 228500 320600

17 CYPRESS ST     33D        F11                        BRAMBILLA, MATTHEW 
J

1010 88100 300100 388200

18 CYPRESS ST     33E        J10                        KELLEY, DEREK R 1320 1200 0 1200

19 CYPRESS ST     33D        F10                        FIGUEROA, LUIS A 1010 92100 414500 506600

23 CYPRESS ST     33D        E10                        HANDLIN, 
CHRISTOPHER J

1010 85000 240100 325100

24 CYPRESS ST     33E        B01                        EWINGS, DANIEL J 1010 89300 444500 533800

25 CYPRESS ST     33D        E09                        CHAMPAGNE, JOSEPH 
H

1010 85000 256500 341500

3 CYPRESS ST     46B        D06                        LAVIN MEGAN 1010 97000 307000 404000

32 CYPRESS ST     33D        C26                        GAGNON, LYLE S 1010 73900 251700 325600

33 CYPRESS ST     33D        C24                        BERG WILLIAM 1010 73100 282500 355600

34 CYPRESS ST     33D        C25                        DEDINAS, KATHERINE 
M

1010 78200 241800 320000

35 CYPRESS ST     33D        C17                        KING, NICOLE M 1010 73900 245500 319400

5 CYPRESS ST     46B        D05                        GEORGE, JAY P 1010 93000 232100 325100

6 CYPRESS ST     46B        A01                        ROOS, JOSHUA B 1010 92600 229300 321900

7 CYPRESS ST     46B        D04                        PERRY, JOHN R 1010 92100 383900 476000

8 CYPRESS ST     33E        K04  03                     PASTOR, ROXANNA E 1010 95300 304500 399800

9 CYPRESS ST     46B        B66                        NEWTON, RICHARD G 1010 91800 288100 379900

0 DANA DR     25A        B18                        TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 900 0 900

10 DANA DR      25        B38  02                     BOUCHER, JOSEPH P 1010 122700 346400 469100

11 DANA DR     25A        B15                        JANDALI, ALAA 1010 94200 352300 446500

12 DANA DR      25        B38  03                     THOMAS, WESLEY A 1010 115600 280000 395600



St. # 
Street 
Name

Map
Map 
Cut

Block
Block
Cut

Lot
Lot
 Cut

Unit
Unit 
Cut

Owner's 
Name

Use 
Code

Total 
Assessed 

Land 

Total 
Assessed 

Improvements

Total
Assessed Parcel 

Val

13 DANA DR     25A        B14                        RONALD G CHESTIES 
& JANET CHESTIES, 

TRUSTEES

1010 94200 311300 405500

14 DANA DR     25A        C01                        PROCHNOW, EUGENE 
J

1010 94300 304200 398500

15 DANA DR     25A        B12                        SKEBOS, NANCY M 1010 107500 430000 537500

19 DANA DR     25A        B11                        ROMERO, ELIZABETH 1010 131500 235500 367000

7 DANA DR     25A        B17                        JENISKI, JOSEPHINE 
(LE)

1010 93600 276300 369900

9 DANA DR     25A        B16                        MARTORELLA, JACLYN 
G

1010 94200 306300 400500

0 DANA RD      25        B37                        JOSLIN, ALLEN P 7170 10400 0 10400

0 DANA RD      28        A01                        COMMONWEALTH OF 
MASS

924V 500 0 500

0 DANA RD      28        A05                        COMMONWEALTH OF 
MASS

924V 19800 0 19800

0 DANA RD      28        A06                        DUMAS JR, JOSEPH J 1320 29900 0 29900

0 DANA RD      27        A01                        BUFFALO HILL FARM 
LLC

7130 18200 0 18200

0 DANA RD      27        A02                        BATES, GARRY 1300 193600 0 193600

0 DANA RD      28        A29                        WORCESTER SAND & 
GRAVEL CO INC

1320 86800 0 86800

0 DANA RD      28        A30                        DUMAS, JR, JOSEPH J 1320 2900 0 2900

0 DANA RD      29        A05                        COMMONWEALTH OF 
MASS

924V 1100 0 1100

0 DANA RD      28        A24                        COMMONWEALTH OF 
MASS

924V 5000 0 5000

0 DANA RD      28        A25                        COMMONWEALTH OF 
MASS

924V 4000 0 4000

0 DANA RD      28        A26                        COMMONWEALTH OF 
MASS

924V 29900 0 29900

0 DANA RD      28        A27                        STONE, MARIE ANGE 1320 12200 0 12200

0 DANA RD      28        A03                        COMMONWEALTH OF 
MASS

924V 700 0 700

0 DANA RD     29B        A05                        DIXON, MATTHEW 3910 53500 0 53500

0 DANA RD      27        A01  03                     BUFFALO HILL FARM 
LLC

7130 1700 0 1700

101 DANA RD      25     B37  08        RAINVILLE, KURT 
MICHAEL

1300 128900 0 128900
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104 DANA RD      27        A02  02                     WENDT, TIMOTHY 1010 122300 711100 833400

106 DANA RD      27        A02  03                     FRASCO, CHRISTINE M 1010 126300 630300 756600

108 DANA RD      27        A02  04                     ZABILANSKY, JAMES N 1010 130400 497900 628300

109 DANA RD      25     b31  01 ROBERT A JOHNSON 1300 137400 0 137400

110 DANA RD      27        A02  05                     BATES, GARRY 1010 121600 673800 795400

111 DANA RD      25        B31                        JOHNSON, ROBERT A 1010 114200 466600 580800

113 DANA RD      25        B27  01                     BENNETT, ROBERT J 1010 121400 263600 385000

114 DANA RD      27        A02  06                     BATES, GARRY 1010 121500 492000 613500

115 DANA RD      25        B27                        TURNER, LARRY M 1010 121400 241100 362500

117 DANA RD      25        B26                        BERKO, ABLAN H 1010 122000 478200 600200

119 DANA RD      25        B25                        COLON MARTINEZ, 
JOSE RAFAEL

1010 122400 462800 585200

121 DANA RD      25        B24                        TURNER, KEVIN C 1320 5900 0 5900

123 DANA RD      25        B23                        LEDUC, CHRISTOPHER 
J

1300 118500 0 118500

128 DANA RD      27        A03                        BARRESI SALVATORE 
GEORGE III

1010 125600 222800 348400

13 DANA RD     29B        A04                        DIXON, MATTHEW 1010 89700 264300 354000

2 DANA RD     29B        B02                        ENGLISH, JONATHAN 
ROBERT

1010 81700 251100 332800

20-28 DANA RD      29        B01                        CHASE CORPORATION 4000 1054700 2795300 3850000

21 DANA RD     29B        A06                        21 DANA ROAD LLC 4000 312100 1150700 1462800

23 DANA RD      29        A01                        LEGGETT & PLATT 
INCORPORATED

4000 989100 2840600 3829700

30 DANA RD      29        B03                        QUINN, SEAN J 1010 90600 225400 316000

32 DANA RD      29        B05                        HART, JENNIFER A 1010 105200 238800 344000

35 DANA RD      29        A02                        LAYCOCK, LAUREN K 1010 122000 305600 427600

36 DANA RD      29        B06                        BORELLI, MATTHEW E 
& BORELLI, REBECCA 

R (TRS)

1010 126100 362000 488100

36.5 DANA RD      29        B08                        SWETT TIMOTHY 1010 126500 251600 378100

37 DANA RD      29        A03                        SAINDON, MICHAEL J 1010 122800 247400 370200
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40 DANA RD      29        B07                        RANO, CHRISTINA J 1010 86000 230900 316900

44 DANA RD      28        A04                        MCKEON, MATTHEW 1010 141100 397000 538100

46 DANA RD      28        A02                        DEVINEY-ROSSIK, LISA 
M

1010 107500 430500 538000

56 DANA RD      28        A07                        JOHNSON, TIMOTHY 1010 111900 210000 321900

61 DANA RD      25        A04                        TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 198100 0 198100

64 DANA RD      28        A07  01                     SAAD, HEIDI I 1040 122000 538600 660600

65 DANA RD      25        A02                        OXFORD HERITAGE 
TRUST

8030 52600 0 52600

67 DANA RD      25        A03                        BOLIVER, TRACEY J 1010 124300 341000 465300

68 DANA RD      28        A08                        DYER, JULIANNE J 1010 108700 197100 305800

69 DANA RD     25A        A10                        VISNOSKI, ZACKARY 1010 87400 216800 304200

7 DANA RD     29B        A02                        BEDARD, ALICIA A 1010 116600 370400 487000

74 DANA RD      28        A09  01                     GIONET, DAVID R 1010 109600 298000 407600

76 DANA RD      28        A09  03                     CULLINAN, JOSEPH 7180 1000 0 1000

78 DANA RD      28        A09                        CULLINAN, JOSEPH 1010 108900 309200 418100

79 DANA RD     25A        B19                        CAPISTRAN, 
CHRISTOPHER

1010 97600 327700 425300

80 DANA RD      28        A10                        GIONET REALTY 
TRUST

1010 113900 273400 387300

80R DANA RD      28        A09  02                     CULLINAN, JOSEPH 7180 1300 0 1300

82 DANA RD      28        A11  02                     ESPOSITO, JAMES G 1010 116200 296000 412200

83 DANA RD      25        B38  01                     ST PETER, JOSHUA E 1010 113300 273500 386800

85 DANA RD      25        B38                        SEBOLT, 
CHRISTOPHER A

1010 118000 418800 536800

87 DANA RD      25        B37  01                     DAWIDCZYK, JOHN R 1010 119500 377400 496900

89 DANA RD      25        B37  02                     MANZI, GERARD A 1010 121700 338400 460100

9 DANA RD     29B        A03                        SAMPSON 
MANAGEMENT, LLC

1111 89500 282200 371700

90 DANA RD      27        A01  02                     BUFFALO HILL FARM 
LLC

1090 178600 430700 609300

91 DANA RD      25        B37  03                     DUPONT, KARL J 1010 122200 397100 519300
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93 DANA RD      25        B37  04                     CATALAN, VICTORIA Q 1010 121800 505500 627300

95 DANA RD      25        B37  05                     CARLSON, KAREN 
FRANCES & PEOPLES, 

ELEANOR E (TRS)

1010 121700 763200 884900

97 DANA RD      25        B37  06                     RAYMOND, ROGER M 
JR (TR) & RAYMOND, 

KAREN (TR)

1010 123100 473000 596100

99 DANA RD      25        B37  07                     JANO, PERICLES N 1010 111600 397000 508600

1 DANIEL DR      01        D04 007     001              O'BRIEN, WILLIAM 1020 0 364800 364800

10 DANIEL DR      01        D04 004     010              SHELDON, CAROL A 1020 0 328300 328300

11 DANIEL DR      01        D04 007     011              HAMEL, SUSAN 1020 0 407700 407700

12 DANIEL DR      01        D04 004     012              BLANCHARD, FRANCIS 
A

1020 0 414000 414000

13 DANIEL DR      01        D04 004     013              BOURIE, GEORGE E 1020 0 414800 414800

14 DANIEL DR      01        D04 004     014              LAJOIE, DAVID O 1020 0 357000 357000

15 DANIEL DR      01        D04 004     015              WILLIAMS III, HARRY R 1020 0 355800 355800

16 DANIEL DR      01        D04 004     016              YOUNG, LAURIE A 1020 0 362100 362100

17 DANIEL DR      01        D04 004     017              SEVENTEEN DANIEL 
DRIVE NOMINEE 

REALTY TRUST

1020 0 355800 355800

18 DANIEL DR      01        D04 004     018              PRUNIER, KENNETH J 1020 0 411000 411000

19 DANIEL DR      01        D04 004     019              ERICKSON, DEBBIE-
ANN

1020 0 356800 356800

2 DANIEL DR      01        D04 007     002              MAKOWSKI, DONALD P 1020 0 348600 348600

20 DANIEL DR      01        D04 004     020              GORDON, DIANE M 1020 0 340700 340700

21 DANIEL DR      01        D04 004     021              21 DANIEL DRIVE 
REALTY TRUST

1020 0 359500 359500

3 DANIEL DR      01        D04 007     003              PEPKA, CAROL J 1020 0 371200 371200

4 DANIEL DR      01        D04 007     004              BRULE, ARTHUR 1020 0 348600 348600

5 DANIEL DR      01        D04 007     005              JOHN D REECE & 
SUSANNE J SAVARD, 

TRUSTEES

1020 0 373300 373300

6 DANIEL DR      01        D04 007     006              LARO SHANNON M, 
TRUSTEE

1020 0 344500 344500

7 DANIEL DR      01        D04 007     007              PERRON, ALBERT H 1020 0 344500 344500
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8 DANIEL DR      01        D04 004     008              PRUNIER, RONALD D 1020 0 374700 374700

9 DANIEL DR      01        D04 007     009              SUN YUJING 1020 0 349800 349800

1 DEER HILL RD      07        A03  01                     DUNLAVEY, SHAUGHN 1010 122700 466700 589400

3 DEER HILL RD      07        A04                        GREEN, NATALIE A 1010 106900 309100 416000

4 DEER HILL RD      07        A03 014                     DUMAS, NICHOLAS 1010 125100 476900 602000

5 DEER HILL RD      07        A03 012                     SPRING, NICHOLAS 1010 122000 428300 550300

6 DEER HILL RD      07        A03 013                     MORTON, JR, ROBERT 
J

1010 137100 715700 852800

7 DEER HILL RD      07        A03 016                     CORACCIO, ERIC G 1010 111000 690900 801900

0 DEPOT RD     17B        A03                        MARTIN REALTY CO 
OF AUBURN, INC

8030 128400 0 128400

1 DEPOT RD     12A        B15                        CARR ELIZABETH M 1010 85300 320200 405500

10 DEPOT RD     17A        A02                        OWUSU ANTHONY 1040 86800 376700 463500

102 DEPOT RD      16        D06                        BUCHHOLZ JR, 
JOSEPH J

1010 133400 443000 576400

104 DEPOT RD      16        D07                        ERICKSON, CRAIG R 1010 97500 379100 476600

106 DEPOT RD      16        D08  01                     FOOTE, ANDREW K 1010 125000 331100 456100

108 DEPOT RD      16        D08  02                     FOOTE, MATTHEW J 1010 123600 265100 388700

11 DEPOT RD     12A        B11                        GURNEY, NANCY J 1010 91500 252600 344100

110 DEPOT RD      16        D08  03                     FOOTE, ALICE M 017R 107100 319100 426200

12 DEPOT RD     17A        A03                        NOTTAGE, ALICIA M 1040 85500 296700 382200

16 DEPOT RD     17A        A04                        PETERSON, MARC E 1010 84200 240500 324700

17 DEPOT RD     12A        B10                        BIGWOOD, ALTON G 1010 89300 255400 344700

18 DEPOT RD     17A        A05                        GLEASON, DENISE M 1010 88000 284300 372300

2 DEPOT RD     17A        A01                        CREAMER, COLIN J 1111 97600 285600 383200

20 DEPOT RD     17A        A06                        COLLINS JR, ROBERT 
L

1010 83900 245600 329500

22 DEPOT RD     17A        B01                        BELAND, MICHAEL D 1010 84900 268700 353600

25 DEPOT RD     12A        C04                        TOWN OF OXFORD 9340 1189400 5501400 6690800

3 DEPOT RD     12A        B14                        SCHAFFER, 
FREDERICK

1040 87600 241200 328800
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34 DEPOT RD     17A        C01  02                     CHOINIERE, ROBERT S 1300 74100 0 74100

44 DEPOT RD     17A        E04                        LEONE, JONATHAN 1010 105300 275800 381100

45 DEPOT RD     17A        D03                        VALOIS, KARIN L 1010 92100 326200 418300

46 DEPOT RD     17A        E03                        WILSON PATRICIA A 1010 109600 274600 384200

47 DEPOT RD     17A        D03  01                     LUMAN, BRETT M 1010 95000 309200 404200

48 DEPOT RD     17A        E02                        KEOGH, ROBERT F 1010 109900 241500 351400

49 DEPOT RD     17A        D03  02                     SOUSA, JAMES J 1010 99800 255600 355400

5 DEPOT RD     12A        B13                        CHUMSAE, 
CHRISTOPHER E

1010 88200 294200 382400

50 DEPOT RD     17A        E01                        RIDER, CAROLE L 1010 98500 248100 346600

51 DEPOT RD     17A        D03  03                     LEHNER, MICHAEL C 1040 100200 361200 461400

52 DEPOT RD     17A        E24                        ROCCO, NATHAN A 1300 121700 0 121700

58 DEPOT RD      17        B01                        COMMONWEALTH OF 
MASS

924C 540600 340200 880800

63 DEPOT RD     17B        A02  63                     RAMOS, JOSEPH M JR 1020 0 380000 380000

65A DEPOT RD     17B        A02 65A                     FRECKLE 
INTERNATIONAL LLC

1020 0 154900 154900

65B DEPOT RD     17B        A02 65B                     FRECKLE 
INTERNATIONAL LLC

1020 0 154900 154900

67 DEPOT RD     17B        A02  67                     BLATT, KEENAN 1020 0 518300 518300

69 DEPOT RD     17B        A02  69                     FRECKLE 
INTERNATIONAL LLC

1020 0 224200 224200

7-9 DEPOT RD     12A        B12                        RHEAULT, 
CHRISTOPHER A

1040 92400 297400 389800

75 DEPOT RD      13        B02                        KESMO SAND & 
GRAVEL CO INC

4420 258900 0 258900

82 DEPOT RD      16        D04  01                     PRETTY, LEWIS M 1010 106400 232300 338700

84 DEPOT RD      16        D04                        RIVERS, NICOLE 1010 109000 221100 330100

90 DEPOT RD      16        D05                        BERNAL, EDGARDO & 
BERNAL, WENDI

1010 126200 669400 795600

92 DEPOT RD      16        D05  01                     GRAVEL, JACKLYN S 1300 97200 0 97200

2 DIANE DR      30        A01                        THIBODEAU, MARK A 1010 159100 171000 330100

1 DOLGE CT      32        B03                        DOS SANTOS EDSON 
JOSE 

1010 122100 420800 542900
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10 DOLGE CT      32        A07  03                     PITZ, KURT C 1010 106300 257000 363300

11 DOLGE CT      32        B02  06                     US BANK TRUST, NA, 
TRUSTEE

1010 111700 226400 338100

12 DOLGE CT      32        A07  04                     MERCADO, GLENDA 1010 106400 276400 382800

13 DOLGE CT      32        B05  07                     ROBINSON, NEIL A 1010 122000 360400 482400

14 DOLGE CT      32        A07  05                     SMITH, PAUL J, 
TRUSTEE OF THE 

PAUL J SMITH LIVING 
TRUST

1010 106900 293900 400800

15 DOLGE CT      32        B01  05                     MEKLER, NATHAN 1010 118800 361800 480600

16 DOLGE CT      32        A07  06                     HINES, CRAIG J 1010 106400 252600 359000

17 DOLGE CT      32        B01  04                     CONSTANTINE, 
MICHELLE A

1010 106600 517500 624100

18 DOLGE CT      32        A13                        SLIWOSKI, PAUL D 1010 99500 265900 365400

2 DOLGE CT      32        A05                        HACHE, JR, NORBERT 1010 100200 298500 398700

21 DOLGE CT      32        B01  02                     MILOS, JEFFREY C 1010 108400 322100 430500

23 DOLGE CT      32        B01  01                     SNOW JR, WARREN E 1320 2200 0 2200

2A DOLGE CT      32        A04                        RIELLLY, ROBERT E 1010 109000 298700 407700

3 DOLGE CT      32        B02  02                     FORANCE, CECYLIA 1010 109000 304500 413500

4 DOLGE CT      32        A06                        BARTON, THOMAS J 1010 94800 286300 381100

5 DOLGE CT      32        B02  03                     PAUL H DESCHENES 
(LE)

1010 110800 276600 387400

6 DOLGE CT      32        A07                        LACHAPELLE NATHAN 1010 106500 285800 392300

7 DOLGE CT      32        B02  04                     CARLOS A GARCIA 1010 114600 402400 517000

8 DOLGE CT      32        A07  02                     HILMAN, CARL T 1010 108700 280400 389100

9 DOLGE CT      32        B02  05                     PANTALONE, MICHAEL 
J

1010 107500 303000 410500

0 DOUGLAS DR      41        C05  02                     PHILLIPS, RANDY G 1320 12600 0 12600

0 DOUGLAS DR      55        A01                        STAEBNER, HALE 0713 18700 35300 54000

2 DOUGLAS DR      41        C05  04                     ROSEBROOKS, BECKY 
LYN

1010 131300 466800 598100

8 DOUGLAS DR      55        A01  01                     STAEBNER, HALE 1010 124800 73300 198100

0 DOUGLAS RD      55        A04  02                     WHITTIER, WAYNE H 1060 5200 20800 26000
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0 DOUGLAS RD      55        A05                        SALMONSON, ROBERT 
W

1320 50600 0 50600

0 DOUGLAS RD      55        A06                        SMITH, EMERSON G 6010 1500 0 1500

0 DOUGLAS RD      55        B01                        WHITTIER FARMS INC 7160 1100 0 1100

0 DOUGLAS RD      55        A04                        WHITTIER FARMS INC 7160 4900 0 4900

0 DOUGLAS RD      53        A04                        ROMEO, GINA M 1320 17300 0 17300

0 DOUGLAS RD      41        C06                        SHAW, GREGORY R 7200 100 0 100

0 DOUGLAS RD      41        B05                        SHAW, GREGORY R 7180 2000 0 2000

0 DOUGLAS RD      41        C05  01                     ALICE C SHAW 7130 1000 0 1000

118 DOUGLAS RD      55        A04  01                     WHITTIER, WENDELL F 8010 600 0 600

12 DOUGLAS RD      41        C05  05                     ROSEBROOKS, LYMAN 
W

1010 131300 536400 667700

17 DOUGLAS RD      41        B04                        SHAW, ROBERT S 017R 124500 449700 574200

2 DOUGLAS RD      41        C05                        ROSEBROOKS, LYMAN 
W

8030 55300 0 55300

21 DOUGLAS RD      41        B05  01                     SHAW, ALICE C 1010 123600 221000 344600

25 DOUGLAS RD      41        B06                        SHAW, GREGORY R 0170 66200 372700 438900

4 DOUGLAS RD      41        C03                        DINTINO NICHOLAS J 1010 115300 210500 325800

6 DOUGLAS RD      41        C04                        SHAW, MARTIN S 1010 121900 377700 499600

8 DOUGLAS RD      41        C05  03                     ROSEBROOKS, WILLIS 
ORRIN

1010 131300 413400 544700

9 DOUGLAS RD      41        B01  01                     SUKLIS, ALAN 1010 124000 611500 735500

14 DRURY LN      32        A07  08                     POLANSKY, DEBRA A 1010 109600 291000 400600

16 DRURY LN      32        A07  09                     BRADY, ROBERT C 1010 103700 251300 355000

18 DRURY LN      32        A07  10                     BRADY, ROBERT C 1320 2700 0 2700

20 DRURY LN      32        A07  11                     WELCH, 
CHRISTOPHER R

1010 102500 288000 390500

4 DRURY LN      32        A07  07                     DUVAL, TAMMY L 1010 110300 248500 358800

5 DRURY LN      32        A07  01                     POLANSKY, PETER A 1010 112400 295300 407700

8 DRURY LN      32        A04  01                     LAFRANCE, ANDREW 1010 130300 439700 570000

0 DUDLEY RD      46        B01                        RIVERS EDGE REALTY 
TRUST

999V 2500 0 2500
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0 DUDLEY RD     47A        A21  01                     OWNERS UNKNOWN 1320 1100 0 1100

0 DUDLEY RD      49        A07                        OWNERS UNKNOWN 1320 3000 0 3000

0 DUDLEY RD     49A        A13                        OWNERS UNKNOWN 1320 4100 0 4100

0 DUDLEY RD     49A        A14                        PERSALL, CHARLES 
HENRY

1320 2800 0 2800

0 DUDLEY RD     49A        A06                        LANGLOIS, DANIEL J 1320 12200 0 12200

0 DUDLEY RD     49A        A07                        GIROUX, MARK S 1320 9900 0 9900

1 DUDLEY RD     33D        B04  01                     HANKS, NORMA JEAN 1010 90200 282300 372500

104 DUDLEY RD     49A        A03                        DE AMORIM, MANOEL 1010 121900 579900 701800

105 DUDLEY RD     49A        B01  04                     JEFFERSON, MELINDA 1010 106800 514800 621600

106 DUDLEY RD     49A        A03  01                     FORD, KEVIN F 1010 111400 385600 497000

108 DUDLEY RD     49A        A03  02                     CARLSON, CRAIG R 1010 116200 394600 510800

11 DUDLEY RD     33D        B03  04                     BARBARA A MOODY 1010 98100 260100 358200

110 DUDLEY RD     49A        A03  03                     RICHER, BRIAN T 1320 5400 0 5400

112 DUDLEY RD     49A        A03  04                     RICHER, BRIAN 1010 106400 330000 436400

113 DUDLEY RD     49A        B01  03                     SIEGLER, STEVEN P 1010 106400 449400 555800

114 DUDLEY RD     49A        A04                        CARPENTER CRAIG 
STEVEN

1010 146100 311700 457800

120 DUDLEY RD     49A        A05  01                     MARSH, RICHARD S 1010 107200 292700 399900

123 DUDLEY RD     49A        B01  02                     KILMURRAY, ALYSSA 1010 109600 317800 427400

125 DUDLEY RD     49A        B01  01                     KING, MARK J 1010 106300 352100 458400

128 DUDLEY RD     49A        A05                        GIROUX, MARK S 1010 122000 244200 366200

13 DUDLEY RD     33D        B02                        CIGNETTI STEPHEN 1010 95000 301700 396700

130 DUDLEY RD     49A        A08                        BAKER, MICHAEL B 1010 122300 237300 359600

136 DUDLEY RD     49A        A09                        BIDINGER, RONALD E 1010 95200 233100 328300

137 DUDLEY RD     49A        C03                        KUMNICK, JASON J 1010 109900 436900 546800

138 DUDLEY RD     49A        A10                        PERSALL, CHARLES 
HENRY

1010 122000 304200 426200

139 DUDLEY RD     49A        C01                        HELLSTROM, JR, 
MICHAEL L

1010 121900 311600 433500
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140 DUDLEY RD     49A        A11                        REMILLARD, GARY R 1010 122700 255100 377800

142 DUDLEY RD     49A        A12                        BORIS JR, STANLEY 1010 123300 368000 491300

143 DUDLEY RD     49B        A12                        REARDON, VINCENT D 1010 103700 250200 353900

145 DUDLEY RD     49B        A11                        DAY, JUSTIN 1010 105800 224300 330100

147 DUDLEY RD     49B        A10                        SKEATES, NANCY J 1010 104300 230400 334700

149 DUDLEY RD     49B        A09                        FORAND, DAWN M 1010 104400 239900 344300

15 DUDLEY RD     33D        B01                        LANE, WILLIAM G 1010 94400 341800 436200

150 DUDLEY RD      49        A03                        RODRIGUEZ, CORBIN 
E

1010 218500 253600 472100

151 DUDLEY RD     49B        A08                        DUQUETTE, RICHARD 
G

1010 104400 380000 484400

153 DUDLEY RD     49B        A07                        DOUCIMO, JOHN A 1010 104400 224500 328900

155 DUDLEY RD     49B        A06                        WYLLIE, BRUCE A 1010 104400 239800 344200

156 DUDLEY RD      49        A04  01                     PETERS, JOSEPH 1010 100900 328200 429100

157 DUDLEY RD     49B        A05                        MARYYANEK, EDWARD 1010 104400 258000 362400

158 DUDLEY RD      49        A04  02                     JOHN HENRY 
FERRARO, JR

1010 106700 302800 409500

158.5 DUDLEY RD      49        A04                        LOACH, JAMES B 1010 117600 746700 864300

159 DUDLEY RD     49B        A04                        SANTIMAW, JOHN F 1010 106100 304900 411000

160 DUDLEY RD      49        A04  03                     PINKHAM, BRITTANY L 1010 108400 206900 315300

161 DUDLEY RD     49B        A03                        BRUNELL, DAVID E 1010 104700 282300 387000

162 DUDLEY RD      49        A04  04                     PELOQUIN, DAVID M 1010 106400 217700 324100

163 DUDLEY RD     49B        A02                        MARK A LAMBERT 1010 104400 278200 382600

164 DUDLEY RD      49        A04  05                     SMITH, FREDERICK A 1010 80518 152500 233018

165 DUDLEY RD     49B        A01                        ROBB, JULIANNA C 1010 124700 309300 434000

166 DUDLEY RD      49        A04  06                     DUBOYCE, KEVIN M 1010 106600 213300 319900

167 DUDLEY RD     49B        A23                        THE SECRETARY OF 
VETERANS AFFAIRS

1010 190000 428300 618300

168 DUDLEY RD      49        A04  07                     SMITH, MELANIE M 1010 106400 299300 405700

169 DUDLEY RD      57        A01  01                     RYAN, KARRYN L 1010 125200 305700 430900
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170 DUDLEY RD      49        A06                        BRENNER LIVING 
TRUST

1010 99700 236200 335900

171 DUDLEY RD      57        A01  02                     SWENSON, JOHN P 1010 123300 228100 351400

24 DUDLEY RD      33        A04  06                     HENDERSON, KYLE J 1010 98300 234900 333200

26 DUDLEY RD      33        A04  05                     BALCUNAS, LINDA M 1010 94700 273500 368200

28 DUDLEY RD      33        A04  04                     BOLACK, KATHLEEN M 1040 121400 414200 535600

3 DUDLEY RD     33D        B04  02                     TORIAN, KENNETH 1010 100600 267300 367900

30 DUDLEY RD      33        A04  03                     RANDALL, SCOTT 1010 121700 359300 481000

34 DUDLEY RD      33        A04  02                     ZYCH, KRZYSZTOF 1010 122300 303600 425900

35 DUDLEY RD     33D        J11  01                     IZBICKI ADAM 1010 92400 270100 362500

36 DUDLEY RD      33        A04                        COONAN, LILLIAN A 1010 122100 414600 536700

37 DUDLEY RD     33D        J11                        SIMPSON, MICHAEL D 1010 94600 294600 389200

38 DUDLEY RD      33        A04  01                     COONAN, CATHLEEN A 1010 125900 356700 482600

39 DUDLEY RD     33D        J10                        HAMMOND, ALAN J 1010 95600 376100 471700

4 DUDLEY RD     33D        A04                        CLOUTIER, JR, DAVID 
G

1010 82400 247700 330100

40 DUDLEY RD      33        A05                        MARUCA, MATHEW R 1010 127700 257000 384700

41 DUDLEY RD     33D        J09                        DONAIS, JORDAN 1010 84700 259600 344300

42 DUDLEY RD      33        A06                        MONTALVO, BRAULIO 
H

1010 96100 271100 367200

5 DUDLEY RD     33D        B03  01                     O'LEARY, JR, JOSEPH 
D

1010 101000 262100 363100

52 DUDLEY RD      33        A07                        DUDLEY 
CONSERVATION LAND 

TRUST, INC

9500 110000 0 110000

6 DUDLEY RD     33D        A05                        BLACK, JOHN E 1010 92400 234400 326800

60 DUDLEY RD     47A        A22                        RAWSON, JODY L 1010 94700 297900 392600

62 DUDLEY RD     47A        A21  02                     ST GERMAIN, BRIAN A 1300 164000 0 164000

64 DUDLEY RD     47A        A18                        PARKER, DONALD R 1010 95300 228100 323400

66 DUDLEY RD     47A        A19                        SHEA, DANIEL F 1010 123200 349900 473100

67 DUDLEY RD     46A        C01                        NAPIERALSKI, 
NORMAN F

1040 94100 268600 362700
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68 DUDLEY RD     47A        A21                        SNEADE, DENNIS 1060 90200 33700 123900

69 DUDLEY RD     46A        C02                        CROSSMAN, 
CHRISTOPHER G

1010 99100 482000 581100

7 DUDLEY RD     33D        B03  02                     NILES, JONATHAN A 1010 101000 242400 343400

71 DUDLEY RD     46A        C02  01                     NAPIERALSKI, PAUL S 1040 106900 335200 442100

73 DUDLEY RD     46A        C03                        WILLEY, CHARLES E 1010 123900 312500 436400

74 DUDLEY RD     47A        A13                        CORTIS, BARBARA F 1010 146400 290800 437200

75 DUDLEY RD     46A        C04                        SKEATES, ANDREW C 1010 124400 267000 391400

76 DUDLEY RD     47A        A12                        ABBASCIA, MANUEL R. 
JR & TARA M. (TRS)

1111 107500 215400 322900

77 DUDLEY RD     46A        B12                        GAGE, ERIC E 1300 89800 0 89800

78 DUDLEY RD     46A        A06                        PETTIGLIO, KARRIE 1010 85200 284600 369800

79 DUDLEY RD     46A        B11                        SHENETTE, ROBERT J 1010 108100 247300 355400

8 DUDLEY RD      33        A02  01                     FIKE, ROBERT W (TR) 1010 135100 452300 587400

81 DUDLEY RD     46A        B10                        FIORENTINO, MARK P 1010 103400 239300 342700

82 DUDLEY RD     46A        A07                        BAKER, MARK W 1010 90400 270400 360800

83 DUDLEY RD     46A        B09                        MUSCENTE, NICHOLAS 1010 98000 251500 349500

85 DUDLEY RD     46A        B08                        D'ASCANIO, ANTHONY 
P

1010 93200 254200 347400

87 DUDLEY RD     46A        B07                        SHUGRUE, FRANCES 
M

1010 93000 273500 366500

88 DUDLEY RD     46A        A08                        CHALIFOUX, GARY T 1010 93100 285600 378700

9 DUDLEY RD     33D        B03  03                     SEXTON, JR, 
LAWRENCE J

1010 103100 241400 344500

93 DUDLEY RD     49A        B02                        FANEUF, DAVID J 1010 114900 298300 413200

94 DUDLEY RD     46A        A10                        CARLY E WILLIAMS 1010 97600 338900 436500

99 DUDLEY RD     49A        B01                        SMITH, KIEREN 1010 136900 487600 624500

10 EAST MAIN ST     34B        E01                        HASKINS, DOUGLAS P 1010 81400 240800 322200

2 EAST MAIN ST     34B        E04                        OCONNOR, RORY P 1010 88900 227400 316300

6 EAST MAIN ST     34B        E03                        MONAHAN, JOHN 1010 82700 98300 181000

8 EAST MAIN ST     34B        E02                        SMART, CHERYL 
MARIE

1010 76700 245400 322100
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0 EDDY ST      07        A13                        PIKE, GARY P 016V 16200 0 16200

11 EDDY ST     23A        E02                        WHITE, SUZANNE 1010 86500 301800 388300

2 EDDY ST     23A        D10                        FORGIONE, JULIE 1111 97300 277900 375200

3 EDDY ST     23A        E06                        KIPPAX, TRISTAN J 1010 86800 440100 526900

4 EDDY ST     23A        D09                        TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 46900 0 46900

5 EDDY ST     23A        E05                        BELANGER-
VILLANUEVA LIVING 

TRUST

1010 86800 312000 398800

7 EDDY ST     23A        E04                        CUMMINGS, DONALD P 1010 86300 311200 397500

9 EDDY ST     23A        E03                        MORELLO, LYNDSAY J 1010 86200 245400 331600

0 EIGHT LOTS 
RD

     27        A04                        COMMONWEALTH OF 
MASSACHUSETTS

911V 0 0 0

0 EIGHT LOTS 
RD

     27        A05                        COMMONWEALTH OF 
MASSACHUSETTS

911V 25300 0 25300

0 EIGHT LOTS 
RD

     27        A06                        COMMONWEALTH OF 
MASSACHUSETTS

911V 4100 0 4100

0 EIGHT LOTS 
RD

     27        A07                        COMMONWEALTH OF 
MASSACHUSETTS

911V 48700 0 48700

0 EIGHT LOTS 
RD

     27        A08                        COMMONWEALTH OF 
MASSACHUSETTS

911V 200 0 200

0 EIGHT LOTS 
RD

     39        A01                        COMMONWEALTH OF 
MASSACHUSETTS

911V 174300 0 174300

221 EIGHT LOTS 
RD

     39        A01  03                     JANKINS, BRIAN C 1010 129700 606100 735800

227 EIGHT LOTS 
RD

     39        A01  02                     BINGHAM, SEAN K 1010 128500 541800 670300

233 EIGHT LOTS 
RD

     39        A01  01                     KIDD, SEAN G 1010 127500 340500 468000

1 ELM ST     34A        B04                        SNEADE, DENNIS R 1040 81800 190800 272600

3 ELM ST     34A        B03                        ROBBINS, MARK 1010 85100 243700 328800

4 ELM ST     34A        A11                        BACON JR, ROGER D 1040 85300 339500 424800

5 ELM ST     34A        B02                        O'LEARY, MICHAEL P 1040 91200 402900 494100

6 ELM ST     34A        A12                        WILLIAMS, JENNIFER L 1010 87600 289700 377300

7 ELM ST     34A        B01                        SULLIVAN FAMILY 
IRREVOCABLE TRUST

1010 85100 193200 278300

0 ENNIS RD     08B        B03                        TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 500 0 500
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0 ENNIS RD      10        B11                        OWNERS UNKNOWN 1320 121300 0 121300

10 ENNIS RD      10        B08                        THE BARTON CENTER 
FOR DIABETES 

EDUCATION, INC

9500 169900 0 169900

20 ENNIS RD      10        B07                        THE BARTON CENTER 
FOR DIABETES 

EDUCATION INC

9500 162000 0 162000

28 ENNIS RD     08C        B09                        THE BARTON CENTER 
FOR DIABETES 

EDUCATION INC

9500 206300 0 206300

29 ENNIS RD      10        B06                        KAPLAN, JENNA 1010 126000 417100 543100

30 ENNIS RD     08C        B08                        THE BARTON CENTER 
FOR DIABETES 

EDUCATION, INC

958R 151300 348200 499500

31 ENNIS RD      08        A17                        BLASH, EDWARD A 017R 122900 590800 713700

33 ENNIS RD      08        A16                        BLASH, EDWARD A 0718 2700 89900 92600

34 ENNIS RD     08C        B07                        PROVENCHER, PAUL  
D

1010 109000 216000 325000

35 ENNIS RD     08C        A11                        BLASH, EDWARD A 1010 95400 269500 364900

37 ENNIS RD     08C        A10                        PRABUCKI, ADAM 1010 114000 294800 408800

41 ENNIS RD     08C        A09                        SNAPE, KELLE J 1010 111100 210800 321900

43 ENNIS RD     08C        A08                        SAAD, MARK A 1010 114600 242100 356700

44 ENNIS RD     08C        B06                        FRONGILLO, THOMAS 
A

1010 123200 540100 663300

45 ENNIS RD     08C        A07                        NARAS, JULIA G (TR) 1010 112100 202500 314600

46 ENNIS RD     08C        B05                        FRONGILLO, THOMAS 
A

1060 106400 4800 111200

47 ENNIS RD     08C        A13                        ADAMS, STEPHEN M 1010 160800 533200 694000

48 ENNIS RD     08C        B04                        BUFFONE, RONALD A 1010 96800 206700 303500

50 ENNIS RD     08C        B03                        BLASH, STEPHEN M 1010 136300 492700 629000

51 ENNIS RD     08C        A06                        LORUSSO, MARK A 1010 100600 405100 505700

53 ENNIS RD     08C        A05                        FOURNIER, RAYMOND 
R

1010 101700 252600 354300

54 ENNIS RD     08C        B02                        FRONGILLO, THOMAS 
A. SR & JANE M.

1010 122900 570200 693100

55 ENNIS RD     08C        A04                        SANTIAGO, MIGUEL A 1010 104700 268500 373200
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56 ENNIS RD     08C     B01  01 FRONGILLO, THOMAS 
A

1010 164400 765600 930000

57 ENNIS RD     08C        A03                        PRABUCKI, JAN 1010 124300 432900 557200

60 ENNIS RD     08C        B01                        FRONGILLO, THOMAS 
A

1060 121800 39300 161100

71 ENNIS RD     08C        A02                        BACHELDER, ROBERT 
S

1010 124300 260500 384800

75 ENNIS RD     08C        A01                        LEGASSY III, FRANCIS 
W

1010 109000 288100 397100

76 ENNIS RD     08B        B01                        MARTIN, WADE E 1010 104200 521500 625700

77 ENNIS RD     08B        A11                        CHRISTINE B CIOPPA 
FAMILY TRUST

1010 95900 274700 370600

78 ENNIS RD     08B        B02                        WASKIEWICZ, ALFRED 1010 95900 160900 256800

79 ENNIS RD     08B        A10                        DEAN, MICHAEL J 1010 95800 325500 421300

80 ENNIS RD     08B        B04                        GMEREK, TYLER & 
GATH, ARIANA

1010 89600 267600 357200

81 ENNIS RD     08B        A09                        JUSTIN A WHITE 1010 117600 285100 402700

82 ENNIS RD     08B        B05                        MEJIAS, CRISTIAN 
MANUAL

1010 93500 338500 432000

83 ENNIS RD     08B        A08                        SPORNA, JAN 1010 104400 388200 492600

84 ENNIS RD     08B        B06                        JEWELL JR, BRYAN H 1300 92700 0 92700

87 ENNIS RD     08B        A07                        STACIE DURAND; 
GEORGE DURAND

1040 118400 347600 466000

88 ENNIS RD     08B        B07                        MORRISON, JASON A 1010 106000 201300 307300

91 ENNIS RD     08B        A05                        CRAWFORD, SEAN T 1010 88600 215200 303800

1 ESPOSITO CT     56A        A22                        DUSSAULT, SCOTT D 1010 87500 86900 174400

3 ESPOSITO CT     56A        A21                        EMILIA OXFORD 
NOMINEE REALTY 

TRUST

1040 89400 199500 288900

5 ESPOSITO CT     56A        A20                        TORTORA, JAY E 1010 83700 264100 347800

9 ESPOSITO CT     56A        A19                        EMILIA-OXFORD 
NOMINEE REALTY 

TRUST

1010 89300 278100 367400

10 ESTHER CIR      51        B21  05                     MATOSKY, DAVID A 1010 139600 372400 512000

2 ESTHER CIR      51        B21  01                     ALVES, MARK 1010 124700 362200 486900

3 ESTHER CIR      51        B21  09                     EL-DINE, HILDA 1010 125900 411300 537200
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4 ESTHER CIR      51        B21  02                     SULLIVAN, DAVID J 1010 126000 375100 501100

5 ESTHER CIR      51        B21  08                     ZAWACKI, ANDREW 1010 124600 391500 516100

6 ESTHER CIR      51        B21  03                     LAPRE, GREGORY R 1010 125600 380200 505800

7 ESTHER CIR      51        B21  07                     DOROZ, 
CHRISTOPHER

1010 126200 369400 495600

8 ESTHER CIR      51        B21  04                     DAU N NGUYEN 1010 125900 476800 602700

9 ESTHER CIR      51        B21  06                     HALLBACK JEFFREY A 
& HALLBACK PATRICIA 

J, TRUSTEES

1010 140300 354000 494300

0 EVERETT RD     50B        C12  01                     OHALLORAN, JASON D 1320 900 0 900

12 FAIRLAWN AVE     33E        F05                        GOGUEN, JOSEPH A 1010 85000 285200 370200

14 FAIRLAWN AVE     33E        F06                        PLANTE, MICHAEL C G 1010 85000 244300 329300

2 FAIRLAWN AVE     33E        E12                        2 FAIRLAWN AVENUE 
REALTY, LLC

3230 102300 538600 640900

23 FAIRLAWN AVE     33E        N13                        PARISEAU, JOHN R 1010 86300 235300 321600

25 FAIRLAWN AVE     33E        M01                        WILLIAMS, CARLA A 1010 85700 275300 361000

27 FAIRLAWN AVE     33E        M12                        CUNNINGHAM, PAUL J 1010 85700 247700 333400

30 FAIRLAWN AVE     33E        H07                        BLEAU, MATTHEW R 1010 85000 256500 341500

33 FAIRLAWN AVE     33E        L03                        CAPOZZO, STEVEN A 1010 85500 228300 313800

34 FAIRLAWN AVE     33E        H08                        BOYLE, STEPHEN J 1010 93000 297900 390900

35 FAIRLAWN AVE     33E        L02                        MULLER, ROBERT E 1010 84600 219500 304100

37 FAIRLAWN AVE     33E        L01                        FAIRLAWN AVENUE 
2011 REALTY TRUST

1010 84600 232400 317000

38 FAIRLAWN AVE     33E        H09                        HUNTER-MASON, 
ETHAN J

1010 85000 258300 343300

39 FAIRLAWN AVE     33E        K03                        WILLIAMS, BLOSSOM A 1010 85400 280200 365600

41 FAIRLAWN AVE     33E        K02                        SOCIA, DANIEL 1010 86300 214700 301000

43 FAIRLAWN AVE     33E        K01                        RAY ZALNERAITIS JR 1010 86500 208700 295200

44 FAIRLAWN AVE     33E        J08                        MANCINI, MICHAEL L 1010 93300 309100 402400

46 FAIRLAWN AVE     33E        J09                        BROADARD, ROBERT 
S

1010 85200 258300 343500

5 FAIRLAWN AVE     33E        P14                        CUMBERLAND FARMS, 
INC

3250 114600 496700 611300
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9 FAIRLAWN AVE     33E        P13                        SHELBY M WESSELL 
TRUSTEE OF JPW 

TRUST

1010 86700 255800 342500

2 FAITH WAY     46A        B20  02                     HESTER FAMILY 
REVOCABLE TRUST

1010 124700 309100 433800

3 FAITH WAY     46A        B20 021                     VOAS, MICHAEL 1010 121500 463700 585200

FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     25     B11  01 URELLA, SCOTT 1300 159200 0 159200

0 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     15        B01  02                     MERCEDES VELEZ 
REVOCABLE TRUST

1320 900 0 900

0 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     24        D02                        IPG PHOTONICS 
CORPORATION

4420 79500 0 79500

0 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     24        E02                        COMMONWEALTH OF 
MASS

924V 59600 0 59600

0 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     15        C10                        KREVOSKY, DAVID M 6010 400 0 400

0 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     16        B08                        COMMONWEALTH OF 
MASS

924V 2400 0 2400

0 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     16        E05                        OREILLY, JEAN A 6010 6100 0 6100

0 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     14        A06                        SHIVICK, RAYMOND S 7120 3300 0 3300

0 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     14        A08                        SHIVICK, RAYMOND S 7200 400 0 400

0 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     14        B01                        NURSE, DAVID A 1320 1800 0 1800

0 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     14        B03  01                     SHIVICK, RAYMOND S 0712 6400 7200 13600

0 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     15        A04  02                     OXFORD AIRPORT INC 3920 31500 0 31500

0 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     15        A07  01                     ANTKOWIAK, HENRY 1320 500 0 500

0 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     15        A08                        TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 23600 0 23600

0 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     15        B02                        MERCEDES VELEZ 
REVOCABLE TRUST

1320 1300 0 1300

0 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     15        B03                        OWNERS UNKNOWN 1320 5100 0 5100

0 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     15        B04                        TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 211400 0 211400

0 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     15        B04  01                     NELSON, JONATHAN P 1320 17500 0 17500

0 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     15        A09                        TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 22900 0 22900
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0 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     15        B07                        ANTKOWIAK, HENRY 7180 2200 0 2200

0 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     15        B06                        ANTKOWIAK, HENRY 7130 600 0 600

0 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     15        C07                        KREVOSKY, DAVID M 6010 2100 0 2100

10 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

    24B        A04                        LUCAS, AARON 
JACOBSON

1010 79800 255100 334900

100 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     25        B09                        GOSSELIN, JOANNE M 1040 113000 290000 403000

102 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     25     B10  03 URELLA, SCOTT 1010 148100 572900 721000

103 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     15        A01                        THE SACRED COW 
LLC

017C 32200 214300 246500

104 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     25        B10                        CAMPBELL, STEVEN M 1010 111100 294600 405700

106 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     25     B11  02 MECHANIC STREET 
ASSOCIATES REALTY 

TRUST

1300 121700 0 121700

108 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     25        B11                        MECHANIC STREET 
ASSOCIATES REALTY 

TRUST

1010 129700 306100 435800

11 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

    24A        A24                        CARRIER, DENISE M 1010 77900 224000 301900

119 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     15        A03                        FOUNTAIN, 
DOMINIQUE (TR)

1010 123200 359300 482500

12 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

    24B        A05                        JON M KOSOWSKI & 
KAYLA MARIE 

KOSOWSKI

1010 79800 250700 330500

125 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     15        A04                        EAGLE LEASING 
COMPANY

3140 369200 1098700 1467900

126 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     25        B12                        SMITH, BRENDAN L 1010 140300 299700 440000

127 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     15        A05                        EAGLE LEASING 
COMPANY

3160 203500 136300 339800

128 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     25        B13  01                     KULAKUSKY, 
ANTHONY J

1010 110500 430200 540700

130 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     25        B13  02                     SMITH, BRIAN R 1010 111900 394400 506300

131 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     15        A06                        HENRY J LAMOUNTAIN 
SR REALTY TRUST

1010 133800 777000 910800

132 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     26        A01  10                     MICHAEL PALIN 1010 106600 427000 533600

133 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     15        A06  05                     PETER D LAMOUNTAIN 
REALTY TRUST

1010 144600 716100 860700
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134 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     26        A01  11                     RICE, DEREK 1010 106600 459900 566500

135 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     15        A06  04                     PETER D LAMOUNTAIN 
REALTY TRUST

3320 145300 988700 1134000

136 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     26        A01  12                     KIMBALL, ROBERT P 1010 106600 382600 489200

138 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     26        A01  13                     DOYON, DAVID W 1010 106600 305600 412200

140 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     26        A01  14                     ROBBINS, JR, DANIEL 
C

1010 106600 346200 452800

142 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     26        A01  15                     VISCI, DOMENICO 1010 106600 273100 379700

143 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     15        A06  06                     BENJAMIN J 
LAMOUNTAIN REALTY 

TRUST

1010 121400 563200 684600

144 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     26        A01  16                     LAPLUME, JOHN G 1010 106600 287200 393800

146 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     15        C01                        BARIBEAU BRUCE O 
(LE)

1010 106600 282500 389100

148 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     15        C02                        DAY, CASSANDRA SUE 1010 107400 239300 346700

15 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

    24A        A25                        ST ROCHS CATHOLIC 
CEMETERY

9530 497400 9700 507100

150 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     15        C03                        DAVIS, GAIL  T 1010 107200 306800 414000

152 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     15        C04                        HORVATH, STEPHEN 
M

1010 107100 338300 445400

158 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     15        C05                        OLSON, BRYAN 1010 108600 378000 486600

160 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     15        C06                        WARMAN, GLEN R 1010 107500 374100 481600

178 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     15        C08                        ANTKOWIAK LIVING 
TRUST

017R 126900 362300 489200

180 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     15        C09                        ANTKOWIAK, HENRY 1010 122200 191600 313800

184 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     15        B06  01                     ANTKOWIAK LIVING 
TRUST

1010 133400 547700 681100

190 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     15        B04  17                     NELSON, JONATHAN P 1010 109900 245100 355000

192 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     15        B04  16                     DONIS, KIRSHNER & 
RODRIGUEZ, AMERICA 

G

1010 120400 334000 454400

194 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     15        B04  15                     VALENTINO, GEORGE 
S

1010 121900 244300 366200
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195 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     15        A08  01                     BEACHBOARD, 
TIMOTHY

0130 126200 164000 290200

196 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     15        B04  14                     CAMPBELL, RALPH E 1010 109900 278100 388000

197 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     15        A08  02                     BROWN, DAVID P 1320 6700 0 6700

198 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     15        B04  13                     MANCINI, NICOLE M 1010 121600 236900 358500

20 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

    24B        A06                        V F W  POST #5663 9540 275000 450800 725800

200 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     15        B04  12                     LESIEUR, PAUL J 1010 121400 256800 378200

202 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     15        B04  11                     SWEENEY, III, JOSEPH 
A

1010 122000 422800 544800

205 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     15        A10                        GRIGLUN, THOMAS C 0130 124400 280700 405100

206 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     15        B01                        LUGO, DANIEL 1010 121700 441900 563600

208 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     15        B01  01                     REYNOLDS, JOSEPH 1010 97200 419100 516300

223 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     14        A07                        SHIVICK, RAYMOND S 017R 128300 330200 458500

230 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     14        B03                        SZCZEPANEK FAMILY 
2017 REVOCABLE 

TRUST

1010 124700 340900 465600

233 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     14        A06  01                     SHIVICK, RICHARD 1010 121900 309100 431000

234 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     14        B03  02                     TOEDT, MATTHEW 1010 126900 439400 566300

26 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

    24B        A07                        GUTIERREZ, JEAN E 1010 74400 252100 326500

27 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     16        B15                        GASIEWSKI, BOGDAN 1320 2200 0 2200

29 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     16        B16                        GASIEWSKI, BOGDAN 1010 93000 383300 476300

30 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

    24B        A08                        DAUKSZ, ANTOINETTE 
D

1010 81600 239400 321000

31 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     16        B17                        WILDFONG III, 
REGINALD D

1010 108700 426600 535300

33 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     16        B18  01                     LYMAN, JAMES R 1010 123800 321900 445700

35 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     16        B09                        NELSON, JANET M 1010 124900 312500 437400
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37 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     16        D13                        MECHANIC STREET 
ASSOCIATES REALTY 

TRUST

3380 338700 331500 670200

38 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     24        D01                        IPG PHOTONICS 
CORPORATION

4400 443300 0 443300

39 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     16        D12                        MECHANIC STREET 
ASSOCIATES REALTY 

TRUST

1010 106900 208000 314900

40 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     24        D01  01                     HENKELS & MCCOY 
INC

4000 296000 802500 1098500

41 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     16        D11  01                     MALKOSKI, ANDREW 1010 115900 398100 514000

43 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     16        D11                        BOIN, VICTOR P (LE) 1010 128900 405400 534300

49 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     16        D10                        KARIN RICHARDSON 1040 118400 315400 433800

5 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

    24A        A21                        SHENETTE, LINDA A 1010 78000 220400 298400

51 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     16        D09                        EAMES, D EDWIN 0160 598700 382600 981300

65 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     16     D08  05 FOOTE, ALICE M 7180 700 0 700

67 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     16     D08  04        FOOTE, ALICE M 7180 500 0 500

68 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     24        E01                        PELLERIN, LISA M 1010 219600 286800 506400

69 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     16        D08                        PETER A MANNING & 
KAREN M MANNING, 

TRUSTEES

1010 131600 546900 678500

7 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

    24A        A22                        HATFIELD ,ROBERT P. 
(LE)

1010 77200 223200 300400

74 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     25        B01                        MECHANIC STREET 
ASSOCIATES REALTY 

TRUST

1010 106300 266600 372900

76 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     25        B01  01                     LAMOUNTAIN, JR, 
HENRY J

1010 141700 577000 718700

78 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     25        B02                        JOSLYN, KENNETH J 1010 158800 12300 171100

8 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

    24B        A03                        FRIEND, MATTHEW P 1010 79800 235500 315300

84 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     25        B04                        SMITH, JR, ROBERT J 1010 85600 241400 327000

86 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     25        B05                        HERMAN, ROBERT W 1010 128900 218400 347300
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9 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

    24A        A23                        DUSOE, BARBARA M 1010 77500 217800 295300

90 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     25        B06                        MECHANIC STREET 
ASSOCIATES REALTY 

TRUST

1010 184200 216500 400700

92 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     25        B07                        WOZNIAK, SAMANTHA 1010 122000 256900 378900

94 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     25        B10  01                     WALLACE, MICHAEL T 1010 106300 343700 450000

96 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     25        B08                        LAFLECHE, TIMOTHY 
W

1010 110900 268200 379100

98 FEDERAL HILL 
RD

     25        B10  02                     BEER, JOSHUA 018R 135100 1035000 1170100

0 FOREST ST     29A        B24                        TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 23800 0 23800

0 FOREST ST     29D        A50                        PLANTE, JOEL E 1320 700 0 700

0 FOREST ST     29D        A55                        WILLEY ANGELA M, 
(TR)

1320 100 0 100

0 FOREST ST     29D        A56                        WILLEY ANGELA M, 
(TR)

1320 900 0 900

0 FOREST ST     29D        A60                        WILLEY ANGELA M, 
(TR)

1320 1500 0 1500

0 FOREST ST     29D        A61                        TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 2700 0 2700

0 FOREST ST     29D        A07                        TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 5700 0 5700

0 FOREST ST     29D        A01                        GUSKEY, GEORGE P. 
JR.

1320 400 0 400

12 FOREST ST     29D        A49  03                     ARSENAULT, THOMAS 
J

1010 98900 336000 434900

14 FOREST ST     29D        A49  02                     MILLETTE, JUDITH A 1010 98100 320800 418900

15 FOREST ST     30A        A07                        JANE E STAFFORD 
TRUST 2015

1010 98300 352200 450500

16 FOREST ST     29D        A49  01                     MCLAUGHLIN, DONNA 1010 100100 340200 440300

17 FOREST ST     30A        A06                        KRASINSKAS, ADRIAN 1010 98300 288400 386700

19 FOREST ST     30A        A05                        RICE, WAYNE T 1010 93500 264900 358400

20 FOREST ST     29D        A51                        PLANTE, JOEL E 1040 86600 200200 286800

21 FOREST ST     30A        A04                        DALY-LAROSE, 
MICHAEL P

1010 92400 368900 461300

22 FOREST ST     29D        A53                        GARRE, RUSSELL R 1010 90400 233000 323400

23 FOREST ST     30A        A03                        LEBLANC, BENJAMIN 1010 92700 295000 387700
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24 FOREST ST     29D        A57                        MURDOCK III, JOHN F 1010 88200 212500 300700

26 FOREST ST     29D        A58                        WILLEY ANGELA M, 
(TR)

1010 86900 232500 319400

27 FOREST ST     30A        A02                        CHRISTOPHER 
THEBEAU

1010 83100 275200 358300

28 FOREST ST     29D        A59                        WILLEY ANGELA M, 
(TR)

1320 1100 0 1100

29 FOREST ST     30A        A01                        STRADER, DONALD K 1010 108400 273900 382300

3 FOREST ST     30A        A13                        JOLICOEUR, NICOLE 1010 89100 288400 377500

41 FOREST ST     29A        B23                        ATWOOD, BRITTANY C 1010 97000 249400 346400

43 FOREST ST     29A        C45                        BERTONAZZI, 
KIMBERLY ANN

1010 91800 230900 322700

44 FOREST ST     29D        A02                        BROSNIHAN, 
CHRISTINE

1010 84600 394000 478600

45 FOREST ST     29A        C45  01                     DADAH, 
CHRISTOPHER

1010 94400 325600 420000

46 FOREST ST     29D        A03                        TROTTA III, JOHN V 1010 91400 245800 337200

47 FOREST ST     29A        C44                        WERGE RYAN W 1010 82400 303500 385900

49 FOREST ST     29A        C43                        ROBERT M 
QUITADAMO 

IRREVOCABLE TRUST

1010 96400 337500 433900

5 FOREST ST     30A        A10                        HALL, RICCI W 1010 94400 221100 315500

50 FOREST ST     29D        A04                        PATRICIA L PEZZELLA 
FAMILY TRUST

1010 114000 318200 432200

51 FOREST ST     29A        C43  01                     CAMERON, CHASE 1010 99800 313100 412900

51.5 FOREST ST     29A        C32  01                     PELTIER, MICHAEL J 1010 122700 310100 432800

53 FOREST ST     29A        C42                        STRETTON, BRUCE T 
(TR)

1010 85300 262500 347800

54 FOREST ST     29D        A06                        DURANT, KEITH E 1010 85200 282200 367400

55 FOREST ST     29A        C41                        MAROIS, JUSTIN N 1010 89300 252500 341800

58 FOREST ST     29D        A05                        MONSON TRACY & 
MONSON WESLEY

1010 83200 186600 269800

59 FOREST ST     29A        C40                        CHRISTO, MARK L 1010 93200 309300 402500

6 FOREST ST     29D        A48                        WYATT, TAMMY 
ARLENE

1010 96600 279800 376400

61 FOREST ST     29A        C39                        LEMARIER, BARBARA 1010 82200 260500 342700
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7 FOREST ST     30A        A09                        DAVIS, JR, PHILIP I 1010 121500 373900 495400

8 FOREST ST     29D        A49  04                     LARSON, LINDA E 1010 96300 284900 381200

9 FOREST ST     30A        A08                        DAVIS, GAIL M (LE) 1010 83700 284600 368300

FORT HILL RD      44     C07  04 FORT HILL FAMILY 
TRUST

017V 33800 2900 36700

0 FORT HILL RD      52        A08  01                     LANCTOT, PHILLIP R 1300 124600 0 124600

0 FORT HILL RD      53        A06                        MYMK III, LLC 1320 18400 0 18400

0 FORT HILL RD      53        A07                        MYMK III, LLC 1320 67900 0 67900

0 FORT HILL RD      53        A08                        MYMK III, LLC 1320 9300 0 9300

0 FORT HILL RD      52        A08                        LANCTOT, PHILLIP R 1320 53800 0 53800

0 FORT HILL RD      52        A09                        WRIGHT, JOHN W 1320 122200 0 122200

0 FORT HILL RD      52        A10                        TALCOTT, WILLIAM T 
III

1320 46000 0 46000

0 FORT HILL RD      52        A13                        TALCOTT, WILLIAM T 
III

1320 17300 0 17300

0 FORT HILL RD      52        A14                        FREIJ, FARAJ GEORGE 1320 84500 0 84500

0 FORT HILL RD      52        A15  01                     FREIJ, FARAJ GEORGE 1320 24700 0 24700

0 FORT HILL RD      52        A15  02                     BARRY, THOMAS 1320 87400 0 87400

0 FORT HILL RD      52        A15  03                     TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 1400 0 1400

0 FORT HILL RD      53        A01                        NEW ORCHARD HILL 
LTD PARTNERSHIP

1320 42200 0 42200

0 FORT HILL RD      53        A02                        NEW ORCHARD HILL 
LTD PARTNERSHIP

1320 32200 0 32200

0 FORT HILL RD      53        A03                        FREIJ, FARAJ GEORGE 1320 24600 0 24600

0 FORT HILL RD      43        B04                        CASAVANT, JAMES G 7130 3300 0 3300

0 FORT HILL RD      44        B04                        DAVIS FARM NOMINEE 
TRUST

1300 283400 0 283400

0 FORT HILL RD      44        C01                        DAVIS FARM NOMINEE 
TRUST

1300 348200 0 348200

0 FORT HILL RD      44        C02                        GARABEDIAN, 
CHARLES A

1320 2800 0 2800

15 FORT HILL RD      52        A07  29                     WRIGHT, JOHN W 1320 6600 0 6600

2 FORT HILL RD      43        A05  04                     LOUGHLIN, CHERYL 1010 98900 350000 448900
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26 FORT HILL RD      43        A06                        CASAVANT, JAMES G 017R 82300 424200 506500

31 FORT HILL RD      44        C01  01                     TUDOR, ROGER L 1010 134700 396800 531500

33 FORT HILL RD      44        C01  02                     BUTZKE, KRISTEN A 1010 111800 398200 510000

34 FORT HILL RD      44        B04  08                     LECLAIR, MARCEL A 
(LE)

1010 115300 345600 460900

35 FORT HILL RD      44        C01  03                     DICKINSON, DAVID F 1010 109300 465400 574700

36 FORT HILL RD      44        B04  07                     WEST, PAUL S 1010 107100 311900 419000

37 FORT HILL RD      44        C01  04                     JEANNE A BILODEAU 1010 107600 404900 512500

38 FORT HILL RD      44        B04  06                     PAUL, JR, RICHARD J 1010 107100 331500 438600

39 FORT HILL RD      44        C01  05                     MATTERO, JOHN A 1010 106800 449800 556600

4 FORT HILL RD      43        A05  03                     LAROCHELLE, ALAN W 1010 106600 326700 433300

40 FORT HILL RD      44        B04  05                     MURPHY, PAUL T 1010 107100 356100 463200

41 FORT HILL RD      44        C01  06                     KIRBY, TIMOTHY J 1010 106600 275900 382500

42 FORT HILL RD      44        B04  04                     VOSBURGH, ROBERT 1010 115300 309200 424500

43 FORT HILL RD      44        C01  07                     PAUL T HURLEY & 
JEANINE A HURLEY

1010 108300 460300 568600

44 FORT HILL RD      44        B04  03                     MAYNARD, GARY A 1010 107100 337800 444900

45 FORT HILL RD      44        C01  08                     JALBERT, MICHAEL L 1010 116900 366500 483400

46 FORT HILL RD      44        B04  02                     FITZPATRICK, DANIEL 
P

1010 107100 315900 423000

48 FORT HILL RD      44        B04  01                     GASKILL RODNEY A 1010 122400 361700 484100

49 FORT HILL RD      44        C08                        SIPLAS, DEBORAH P 1300 125000 0 125000

51 FORT HILL RD      44        C04  05                     JENNIE L CAISSIE 1300 123100 0 123100

52 FORT HILL RD      44        B03  01                     GARABEDIAN, 
CHARLES A

1320 4300 0 4300

53 FORT HILL RD      44        C03  01                     JENNIE L CAISSIE 1010 123800 569600 693400

55 FORT HILL RD      44        C03                        DEVITT, JULIE A 1010 123000 313800 436800

57 FORT HILL RD      44        C04  04                     DAUKSZ MATTHEW 1010 123000 247800 370800

59 FORT HILL RD      44        C04                        DOMENIC SMARRA, 
ANNA SMARRA & 

DAVID BRUNELLE, 
TRUSTEES

1010 123000 455700 578700
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6 FORT HILL RD      43        A05  02                     DEFORGE, CHARLES T 1010 101300 219400 320700

60 FORT HILL RD      44        A06                        PEKALA, CHERYL A 1010 98100 221600 319700

61 FORT HILL RD      44        C04  01                     DEJESUS, PAUL C 1010 126100 270000 396100

63 FORT HILL RD      44        C04  02                     DOWD, STEPHEN P 1010 124600 259000 383600

65 FORT HILL RD      44        C04  03                     MATTHEW W MAHOTA 1010 123800 228500 352300

72 FORT HILL RD      44        D01  02                     LEBLANC GERALD A 1010 121500 424800 546300

74 FORT HILL RD      44        D01  03                     OCONNOR, JEFFREY J 1010 123000 443800 566800

76 FORT HILL RD      44        D02                        SHIELDS, 
CHRISTOPHER S

1010 109000 254000 363000

78 FORT HILL RD      44        D03                        AUGUSTYNSKI, TARA 
ANN

1010 91800 284100 375900

8 FORT HILL RD      43        A05  01                     SHULTZ JR, EDWARD J 1010 106600 259900 366500

80 FORT HILL RD      44        D04                        DARLING, MAGDALENE 
& PINGITORE-

DARLING, DOMINIC

1010 108800 305700 414500

82 FORT HILL RD      52        A01                        SHERILLO, MICHELLE 1010 88100 195800 283900

84 FORT HILL RD      52        A02                        MOYLAN, MARTHA J 1010 90300 227600 317900

86 FORT HILL RD      52        A03                        , VUI HUYNH 1010 88900 393600 482500

87 FORT HILL RD      44        C06                        TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 454000 0 454000

88 FORT HILL RD      52        A07  01                     WEST, TIMOTHY P 1010 115000 273200 388200

89 FORT HILL RD      44        C07  01                     MOSCOFFIAN, 
RONALD D

1010 121700 295900 417600

8R FORT HILL RD      43        A05                        SHULTZ, MELISSA L 1010 151900 326300 478200

9 FORT HILL RD      43        B03                        OREILLY, PAUL D 016R 130400 424600 555000

90 FORT HILL RD      52        A04                        HUBBARD, DAWN M 1010 108700 305800 414500

91 FORT HILL RD      44        C07                        PARE MICHAEL M 1010 121800 212600 334400

92 FORT HILL RD      52        A06                        BLAKE, GINA M 1040 110500 457800 568300

93 FORT HILL RD      44        C07  03                     FORT HILL FAMILY 
TRUST

0101 122000 336300 458300

94 FORT HILL RD      52        A07                        RHEAULT, MARTHA L 1040 123800 378700 502500

95 FORT HILL RD      44        C07  02                     THE 95 FORT HILL 
ROAD NOMINEE 

TRUST

1010 133000 315600 448600
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0 FOSTER ST      24        A05                        CLOUTIER, PATRICIA J 1300 153800 0 153800

0 FOSTER ST      24        A03  01                     CLOUTIER, GEORGE B 1320 500 0 500

0 FOSTER ST      24        A05  01                     TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 500 0 500

11 FOSTER ST     23A        D41                        LEBLANC, CHERYLL A 1010 89400 368200 457600

13 FOSTER ST     23A        D40                        MCDERMOTT, 
PATRICK F

1010 86300 315900 402200

15 FOSTER ST     23A        D39                        BELL RAYMOND 1010 86300 263500 349800

16 FOSTER ST     23A        D36                        HAMMOND, TODD D 1010 95600 327600 423200

20 FOSTER ST     23A        D37                        MASLEY, JOEL P 1010 90400 318400 408800

22 FOSTER ST     23A        D38                        CLOUTIER, PATRICIA J 1010 98700 458100 556800

3 FOSTER ST     23A        D45                        GRIFFIN, THOMAS A 1010 91800 555200 647000

4 FOSTER ST     23A        B08                        HAMMOND, JEFFREY F 1010 86600 332000 418600

5 FOSTER ST     23A        D44                        THAYER, JOHN L 1010 96400 376200 472600

6 FOSTER ST     23A        B09                        Mumm, Ann M 1010 91800 361200 453000

7 FOSTER ST     23A        D43                        SZECSKAS, JAKE 1010 90100 293600 383700

8 FOSTER ST     23A        B01                        HOHNE, STEPHEN J 1010 86300 333300 419600

9 FOSTER ST     23A        D42                        WARIEBI, GINA 1010 89500 322100 411600

1 FOUNDERS CT     29A        C51  34                     SECOND CP REALTY 
TRUST

1320 2100 0 2100

3 FOUNDERS CT     29A        C51  33                     MEJIA-CRUZ, DANIEL A 1010 94200 335400 429600

4 FOUNDERS CT     29A        C51  27                     CLARK JANET S 1010 97200 495500 592700

5 FOUNDERS CT     29A        C51  32                     JUDITH A MALATESTA, 
TRUSTEE

1010 94200 348100 442300

6 FOUNDERS CT     29A        C51  28                     PAWLIKOWSKA, 
MALGORZATA

1010 94800 361900 456700

7 FOUNDERS CT     29A        C51  31                     ESPER, BRITNEY LEE 
& CALDWELL, JR, 

RONAL

1010 96600 439000 535600

8 FOUNDERS CT     29A        C51  29                     BESSETTE, JOSEPH W 1010 125000 394100 519100

9 FOUNDERS CT     29A        C51  30                     KUBIAK, BRETT 1010 95700 459100 554800

1 FOX RUN DR      31        E05  34                     RIVERS, 
CHRISTOPHER J

1010 106500 525100 631600



St. # 
Street 
Name

Map
Map 
Cut

Block
Block
Cut

Lot
Lot
 Cut

Unit
Unit 
Cut

Owner's 
Name

Use 
Code

Total 
Assessed 

Land 

Total 
Assessed 

Improvements

Total
Assessed Parcel 

Val

2 FOX RUN DR      31        E05  27                     ALLEN, PATRICK 1010 106300 511000 617300

3 FOX RUN DR      31        E05  33                     GOYETTE ASHLEY 1010 122200 411100 533300

4 FOX RUN DR      31        E05  28                     PICKETT, STEPHEN 1010 122200 476000 598200

5 FOX RUN DR      31        E05  32                     TIBBETTS ELIZABETH 
A, TRUSTEE OF THE 

BALBONI FAMILY 
ASSET PROTECTION 

TRUST

1010 106300 495800 602100

6 FOX RUN DR      31        E05  29                     CONSTANTINE, 
STEPHEN P

1010 121600 515100 636700

7 FOX RUN DR      31        E05  31                     HAYNES III ROBERT 1010 106400 467200 573600

8 FOX RUN DR      31        E05  30                     BIEDRZYCKI, 
ZBIGNIEW

1010 123700 399400 523100

13 FREMONT ST     34C        A04                        ANUSZKIEWICZ, 
ROMUALD

1040 87900 337300 425200

15 FREMONT ST     34C        A03                        SAAD, ROSE 1040 88900 323600 412500

17 FREMONT ST     34C        A02                        FREMONT REALTY 
TRUST

1010 90400 192200 282600

2 FREMONT ST     34C        C12                        BLANCHARD, JANE M 1010 87000 275800 362800

21 FREMONT ST     34C        A01                         ST. GEORGE, 
REBECCA TRUSTEE 
OF THE SURVIVORS 

TRUST UNDER ST. 
GEORGE LIVING 

TRUST

1010 108700 308100 416800

3 FREMONT ST     34C        A12                        SANDERS III, HAROLD 
W

1010 84500 220600 305100

4 FREMONT ST     34C        C13                        O'LEARY, LOUISE S 1010 94400 216500 310900

5 FREMONT ST     34C        A11                        SCOTT COURVILLE 1010 87300 375300 462600

7 FREMONT ST     34C        A07                        LANGWAY, MARK A 1010 121600 230400 352000

9 FREMONT ST     34C        A06                        HAGELAUER, HENRY D 1010 93000 307100 400100

9.5 FREMONT ST     34C        A05                        KUZDZAL, ANTHONY J 1010 92100 282400 374500

0 FRENCH RIVER 
CIR

     46        B10                        TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 500 0 500

0 FRENCH RIVER 
CIR

     46        B04  21                     TOWN OF OXFORD 999V 11000 0 11000

10 FRENCH RIVER 
CIR

     46        B04  13                     KRAWETZ, ROBERT M 1010 93000 289500 382500
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13 FRENCH RIVER 
CIR

     46        B04  20                     GUNNARSON, 
MARTHA E

1010 91800 243400 335200

14 FRENCH RIVER 
CIR

     46        B04  05                     VAN BEEKOM, RENE G 1010 91900 253300 345200

2 FRENCH RIVER 
CIR

     46        B04  06                     KATHLEEN A 
MONAHAN FAMILY 

TRUST

1010 91800 315500 407300

3 FRENCH RIVER 
CIR

     46        B04  19                     TURNBULL, LINDA A 1010 91800 280300 372100

4 FRENCH RIVER 
CIR

     46        B04  10                     KUSH, JOSEPH W 1010 92100 247200 339300

6 FRENCH RIVER 
CIR

     46        B04  11                     MIHAIU, WILLIAM N 1010 93000 251200 344200

8 FRENCH RIVER 
CIR

     46        B04  12                     MARIO LUNA JR 1010 95900 299300 395200

1 FRIAR TUCK LN     46C        J11                        FRASE, RAYMOND S 1010 88900 270300 359200

10 FRIAR TUCK LN     46C        K05                        DULMAINE, THOMAS P 1010 85900 188700 274600

11 FRIAR TUCK LN     46C        J06                        KNUTELSKI, ERYK 1010 86000 225400 311400

12 FRIAR TUCK LN     46C        K06                        HICKSON RICHARD P 1010 85900 271500 357400

14 FRIAR TUCK LN     46C        K07                        AROMANDO, PAUL 1010 89100 223600 312700

2 FRIAR TUCK LN     46C        K01                        MCGRATH, MERYL 
TATE & MCGRATH, 

JUSTIN PA

1010 87500 312200 399700

3 FRIAR TUCK LN     46C        J10                        PLUFF, EVAN 1010 85900 253400 339300

4 FRIAR TUCK LN     46C        K02                        GIVNER, JOSEPH 1010 85900 222600 308500

5 FRIAR TUCK LN     46C        J09                        GONYEA, CYNTHIA M 1010 85900 219400 305300

6 FRIAR TUCK LN     46C        K03                        PHELPS, DAVID E 1010 85900 223200 309100

7 FRIAR TUCK LN     46C        J08                        LAVERGNE, NICOLE 1010 85900 277900 363800

8 FRIAR TUCK LN     46C        K04                        SPAULDING, DONALD 
P

1010 85900 231500 317400

9 FRIAR TUCK LN     46C        J07                        FOSKETT, JAMES H 1010 85900 216900 302800

0 FRONT ST     34A        A02                        PETSCHING, ERIC P 1320 1200 0 1200

3 FRONT ST     34A        A04                        DEBOISE, DREW 1010 85000 324200 409200

5 FRONT ST     34A        A03                        LAVIN, JAMES M 1010 85900 226000 311900

6 FRONT ST     29C        B23  01                     DAVIAU LIVING TRUST 1111 85400 414900 500300
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8 FRONT ST     29C        B23                        BARRETTE, NIKKI 
MARIE

1010 96100 308500 404600

9 FRONT ST     34A        A01                        PETSCHING, ERIC P 1010 86700 320000 406700

10 GANNETT ST     29C        B10                        JABEZ PROPERTIES, 
LLC

1010 93800 292400 386200

12 GANNETT ST     29C        B09                        PURKIS, DAVID N 1010 95000 247500 342500

3 GANNETT ST     29D        A13                        CRANKSHAW, STEVEN 
DALE

1320 900 0 900

4 GANNETT ST     29C        B12                        PORTER, JAMIE 1010 87900 259500 347400

5 GANNETT ST     29D        A12                        COLON, RAFAELA 1010 88200 279800 368000

6 GANNETT ST     29C        B11                        AMADEI, JEFFREY D 1010 87800 266500 354300

7 GANNETT ST     29D        A11                        LISA JOSEPH 
REVOCABLE TRUST

1090 90300 399200 489500

9 GANNETT ST     29D        A10                        PIZZETTI, STEPHEN 1010 90000 270900 360900

0 GARDNER ST     33B        A11                        ZAYONC, FRANK W 1320 900 0 900

0 GARDNER ST     33B        A17                        LINDA DA COLLINS 1320 900 0 900

10 GARDNER ST     33B        A15                        CLEM, MARIA A 1010 83500 258300 341800

11 GARDNER ST     33B        A10                        LARIVIERE, LOUIS H 1010 82800 208000 290800

12 GARDNER ST     33B        A14                        LOPES, ERIC B 1010 83500 288300 371800

14 GARDNER ST     33B        A13                        FORGIT, PAUL E 1010 90000 279300 369300

4 GARDNER ST     33B        A18                        BRUNELLE II, 
FREDERICK DONALD

1010 82600 275300 357900

5 GARDNER ST     33B        A07                        GARDNER, PAUL H 1010 82800 214200 297000

7 GARDNER ST     33B        A08                        DONOHUE, SHEILA S 1010 82800 225900 308700

8 GARDNER ST     33B        A16                        LINDA DA COLLINS 1010 83500 97600 181100

9 GARDNER ST     33B        A09                        RHEAULT, LINDA J 1010 82800 253400 336200

0 GARRISON HTS      52        A07  17                     TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 600 0 600

1 GARRISON HTS      52        A07  02                     BRUND, PAUL 1010 111600 399900 511500

10 GARRISON HTS      52        A07  11                     SILVA, ALYSSON C 1010 112800 336800 449600

11 GARRISON HTS      52        A07  16                     COLECCHI, MICHAEL A 1010 128900 513100 642000

12 GARRISON HTS      52        A07  10                     FURGAL JR, CHARLES 
A

1010 110900 340700 451600
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14 GARRISON HTS      52        A07  09                     MALONE, JEANNE 1010 110900 346700 457600

16 GARRISON HTS      52        A07  08                     JOHNSTON, KEVIN J 1010 111000 416000 527000

18 GARRISON HTS      52        A15                        BARRY, THOMAS 1010 209200 1021500 1230700

2 GARRISON HTS      52        A07  15                     QUINN V, JOHN P 1010 122200 373100 495300

3 GARRISON HTS      52        A07  03                     HANAUER, RICHARD F 1010 111600 363600 475200

4 GARRISON HTS      52        A07  14                     DA SILVA, JR, NIRSON 
G

1010 118900 337300 456200

5 GARRISON HTS      52        A07  04                     CLEM, JON P 1010 110900 344500 455400

6 GARRISON HTS      52        A07  13                     THE DOHERTY FAMILY 
IRREVOCABLE TRUST

1010 110900 462500 573400

7 GARRISON HTS      52        A07  05                     STEINBERG, JUSTIN 1010 111400 410900 522300

8 GARRISON HTS      52        A07  12                     MATTHEW D ZORN, 
TRUSTEE

1010 112400 326800 439200

9 GARRISON HTS      52        A07  06                     SIERRA LYNNE M. (TR) 1010 124000 381800 505800

0 GEORGE ST     45B        F01                        THOMPSON 
WORCESTER COUNTY 

REALTY TRUST

1320 19600 0 19600

0 GEORGE ST     45B        F02                        THOMPSON 
WORCESTER COUNTY 

REALTY TRUST

1320 9200 0 9200

0 GEORGE ST     45B        F03                        THOMPSON 
WORCESTER COUNTY 

REALTY TRUST

1320 12200 0 12200

1 GEORGE ST     45B        F04                        NORDSTROM, JOHN  E 1010 85100 208700 293800

10 GEORGE ST     45C        E01                        REMEIKA, DANIEL 1010 205500 254200 459700

13 GEORGE ST     45B        F07                        BARDSLEY, ASHLEY R 1010 108700 300500 409200

15 GEORGE ST     45B        F08                        DOGAN, UGUR 1010 92500 244300 336800

17 GEORGE ST     45B        F09                        GREENE, MICHAEL A 1010 133200 234600 367800

19 GEORGE ST     45B        F10                        SEITZ, DERRICK W 1010 114700 303100 417800

21 GEORGE ST     45C        F01                        FERREIRA, DONNA 
(LE)

1010 89100 317300 406400

23 GEORGE ST     45C        F02                        ZAK, ALYSSA 1010 88100 229400 317500

25 GEORGE ST     45C        F03                        HOUDE, BONNY 1010 88400 260900 349300

27 GEORGE ST     45C        F04                        SIOTIS, STERGIANULA 1010 88600 246000 334600
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29 GEORGE ST     45C        F05                         BEAVAN FAMILY 
LIVING TRUST

1010 89100 297700 386800

3 GEORGE ST     45B        F05                        ESCOTT, RICHARD A 
(LE)

1010 85100 261700 346800

31 GEORGE ST     45C        F06                        ECHEVARRIA, DAISY 1010 87000 290300 377300

32 GEORGE ST     45C        E12                        GAMBACCINI, JR, 
ROBERT J

1010 109600 254700 364300

35 GEORGE ST     45C        F07  01                     IDE, JR, MARK C 1010 142100 465200 607300

37 GEORGE ST     45C        F07                        NIMTZ, CHARLENE 1010 106300 236600 342900

45 GEORGE ST     45C        F08                        SHILALE, JENNIFER A 1010 95300 216000 311300

9-11 GEORGE ST     45B        F06                        LORAINE, ALBERT C 1040 101600 303400 405000

0 GRASSHOPPE
R LN

     31        E15                        ESCAPE ESTATES, INC 999V 1900 0 1900

1 GRASSHOPPE
R LN

     31        E15  03                     KAMINSKI, SLAWOMIR 1010 113300 335400 448700

2 GRASSHOPPE
R LN

     31        E15  01                     BIRD, RICHARD J 1010 106500 349100 455600

4 GRASSHOPPE
R LN

     31        E15  02                     KOPACZ, ADRIAN P 1010 106600 441700 548300

2 GROVE ST     50C        A01                        ORZECHOWSKI, PAUL 3250 143400 273400 416800

0 HALL RD      34        A01  02                     HOPKINS, MARK G 1300 333700 0 333700

1 HALL RD     29C        C19                        STONE, STEPHEN 1040 80900 240800 321700

11 HALL RD      34        A01                        FAFARD, IAN M 1010 133000 333700 466700

16 HALL RD     29C        E01                        PERRY, JAMES A 1010 95600 299400 395000

17 HALL RD      34        A01  03                     LONCHIADIS, 
HEATHER

1010 104900 323700 428600

18 HALL RD     29C        E02                        PERRY, SAMANTHA 1010 89800 275600 365400

21 HALL RD      34        A01  04                     TODD, JONATHAN P 1010 100400 419800 520200

22 HALL RD     29C        E03                        NAJDANOVIC, IVAN 1010 105900 286600 392500

23 HALL RD      34        A01  05                     HOPKINS, MARK G 1010 122200 388900 511100

30 HALL RD     29C        E05                        ALEX JOSEPH PAPPAS 1010 93000 338100 431100

43 HALL RD     34B        B01                        GENDRON, RENEE C 1010 100600 437000 537600

7 HALL RD      29        B10                        FREEMAN JR, ARTHUR 
G

1010 122900 226300 349200
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9 HALL RD      34        A01  01                     HANLY, MARY C 1010 98300 318000 416300

1 HAMILTON ST     50A        B45                        BELVERY, JOYCE D 1010 87600 251300 338900

2 HAMILTON ST     50A        C01                        DIONNE, EUGENE L 1010 87600 245000 332600

3 HAMILTON ST     50A        B44                        ROYER, PAMELA L 1010 87600 219900 307500

4 HAMILTON ST     50A        C02                        GREGONIS, VINCENT J 1010 87600 252000 339600

6 HAMILTON ST     50A        C03                        MELANSON, 
CHRISTOPHER

1010 87600 251700 339300

0 HAMMOND ST     23A        D30                        SUNDARA, DEBBY 1320 400 0 400

1 HAMMOND ST     23A        C03                        BARBOUR, ROBERT K 1010 86900 260100 347000

10 HAMMOND ST     23A        D14                        CONLON, MICHAEL J 1010 95900 263600 359500

12 HAMMOND ST     23A        D27                        TAGG, MARK J (TR) 1010 88000 552300 640300

14 HAMMOND ST     23A        D26                        FITZPATRICK, PAUL J 1010 92700 335500 428200

16 HAMMOND ST     23A        D28                        RYAN, ROBERT W 1010 89700 377200 466900

18 HAMMOND ST     23A        D29                        MCCARTHY, PETER 1010 87500 244300 331800

19 HAMMOND ST     23A        B02                        HITCHINGS, PETER 1010 96700 278100 374800

2 HAMMOND ST     23A        D22                        BRAY BONNIE J 1010 86000 279500 365500

20 HAMMOND ST     23A        D31                        SUNDARA, DEBBY 1010 91600 430900 522500

22 HAMMOND ST     23A        D33                        SMITH, EMERSON G 1010 97800 404500 502300

24 HAMMOND ST     23A        D34                        SMITH, EMERSON G 1300 106500 0 106500

4 HAMMOND ST     23A        D23                        SCHMIDT, WILLETTE F 1010 86400 349700 436100

5 HAMMOND ST     23A        C02                        YOUNG, LENDA D 1010 86300 293700 380000

6 HAMMOND ST     23A        D24                        ANDERSEN, MARY E 1010 86500 295000 381500

7 HAMMOND ST     23A        C01                        SMITH, JR, PATRICK D 1010 86200 309800 396000

8 HAMMOND ST     23A        D25                        GORDON, 
CHRISTOPHER R

1010 91200 385900 477100

1 HARLAN DR      56        C15  02                     NU AUTO AUCTION 
REALTY, LLC

4000 155900 456300 612200

3 HARLAN DR      56        C15  04                     DICKSON JR, 
CHARLES L

4000 163600 513700 677300

7 HARLAN DR      56        C15  05                     MDDM REALTY TRUST 4000 307000 1041300 1348300
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10 HARTWELL RD      04        B04  04                     RYAN, JODY 1010 106300 457500 563800

12 HARTWELL RD      04        B04  05                     GAMACHE, ROGER F 1010 106700 377100 483800

2 HARTWELL RD      04        B04  01                     GRNIET, JEROMY T 1010 106400 448500 554900

3 HARTWELL RD      02        G01  08                     BARNES, REBECCA D 1010 108100 406300 514400

4 HARTWELL RD      04        B04  02                     MATTHEW R 
STREETER, ANDREA P 

STREETER AND 
RAYMOND J AVOLESE

1010 106300 393300 499600

5 HARTWELL RD      02        G01  09                     KEEFE CHRISTOPHER 
M & JEANNINE M 

KENNEDY-KEEFE 
(TRS)

1010 106900 385800 492700

6 HARTWELL RD      04        B04  03                     AVOLESE, RAYMOND 1010 106300 450700 557000

7 HARTWELL RD      02        G01  10                     MAHLERT II, RICHARD 
L

1010 107200 388000 495200

9 HARTWELL RD      02        G01                        DEMARTINO, EILEEN P 1010 108700 295800 404500

0 HARVARD ST     17A        A22                        UNITED STATES OF 
AMERICA

900V 9700 0 9700

1 HARVARD ST     17A        A20                        STALTARE, JEFFREY A 1010 93500 250500 344000

10 HARVARD ST     17A        A18                        JOANNE F DIANI (LE) 1010 84700 75200 159900

12 HARVARD ST     17A        A19                        KNEELAND, JR, JOHN 
T

1010 90500 248300 338800

2 HARVARD ST     17A        A14                        JOHNSON, JOHN G 1010 82900 235500 318400

4 HARVARD ST     17A        A15                        MICHAUD, DAWN LIN 1010 85200 259300 344500

6 HARVARD ST     17A        A16                        STEFAN, JR, PETER E 1010 85900 237900 323800

8 HARVARD ST     17A        A17                        DELORIEA, MILLIE ANN 1010 87300 255700 343000

0 HARWOOD ST     57A        D01                        TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 2500 0 2500

1 HARWOOD ST     50B        A12  01                     MACGREGOR, 
STEPHEN M

1040 85400 269300 354700

11 HARWOOD ST     50B        A10                        SWANSON, ERIK W 1010 109600 319400 429000

12 HARWOOD ST     50A        C08                        SNIDER, JULIE 
MILDRED

1010 81800 248400 330200

13 HARWOOD ST     50B        A09                        NYDAM APRIL E 1010 86100 232500 318600

14 HARWOOD ST     50A        C09                        CAULWAY, JAMES 1010 81800 184600 266400
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16 HARWOOD ST     50A        C10                        DONNELLY, LINDSEY 
MARIE

1010 85300 271400 356700

17 HARWOOD ST     50D        B10                        JOHNSON, PRISCILLA 
ANN

1010 82900 223900 306800

19 HARWOOD ST     50D        B09                        O'CONNOR, KEITH 1010 85100 251900 337000

22 HARWOOD ST     50A        B55                        TOZZI, BILLIE JO 1010 85300 273900 359200

23 HARWOOD ST     50D        B08                        SHERWIN, JAMES JR 1010 104700 218900 323600

24 HARWOOD ST     50A        B56                        CLEMENTE DESTINE 1010 85300 236900 322200

26 HARWOOD ST     50A        B57                        ALLEN, DAVID J 1010 85300 249600 334900

27 HARWOOD ST     50D        B07                        BOURASSA, JAMES E 1010 92100 263400 355500

29 HARWOOD ST     50D        B06                        COONEY, CAROL 1010 93500 263000 356500

3 HARWOOD ST     50B        A11  02                     NAPOLITANO, 
CHRISTOPHER J

1010 92000 279800 371800

32 HARWOOD ST     50A        B78                        MOSHER, TRACY M 1010 100300 229200 329500

34 HARWOOD ST     50A        B78  01                     CONTOIS, MICHAEL W 1010 123100 324700 447800

35 HARWOOD ST     50D        B05                        LY MIKE 1010 122000 234500 356500

37 HARWOOD ST     50D        B04                        SOLANGE ROSADO 1010 101400 322300 423700

38 HARWOOD ST     50D        A01                        HUGHES, MOLLY 1010 121400 594100 715500

39 HARWOOD ST     50D        B03                        ALMSTROM, KEVIN D 1010 111800 265700 377500

4 HARWOOD ST     50A        D13                        PARENT, BONNIE L 1010 86100 227400 313500

40 HARWOOD ST     50D     A01  02 DESANTIS, RONALD P 1010 98300 615500 713800

42 HARWOOD ST     50D     A01  03 CAPONI, RICHARD C 1010 98300 562500 660800

43 HARWOOD ST     50D        B02                        MCCARTHY JR, 
ROBERT J

1010 101000 191600 292600

44 HARWOOD ST     50D     A01  04 D J ENTERPRISES INC 1300 98300 0 98300

46 HARWOOD ST     50D     A01  05 D J ENTERPRISES INC 1300 131600 0 131600

47 HARWOOD ST     50D        B01                        KIMBERLY BUTEAU 1010 138200 282000 420200

48 HARWOOD ST     50D     A01  11 D J ENTERPRISES INC 1300 119100 0 119100

5 HARWOOD ST     50B        A11                        ADELA, LOPEZ DE 
CALDERON M

1010 92000 260900 352900

50 HARWOOD ST     50D     A01  10 D J ENTERPRISES INC 1300 108000 0 108000
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52 HARWOOD ST     50D     A01  06 DAVID ELKINSON, 
TRUSTEE OF EB 

REALTY TRUST

1300 98600 0 98600

54 HARWOOD ST     50D     A01  07 MICHAEL J STEWART 
& PATRICIA A 

MCQUEEN

1010 98400 532000 630400

56 HARWOOD ST     50D     A01  08 KILIAN, GARY L 1010 98700 573200 671900

58 HARWOOD ST     50D     A01  09 DASILVA SHEYLA 
MONTE SANTIAGO 

(TR)

1010 99300 480400 579700

6 HARWOOD ST     50A        D14                        DIAMOND, DARRYL 1010 87400 220900 308300

8 HARWOOD ST     50A        D15                        SMITH, KATHLEEN M 1010 87800 322500 410300

1 HAWKSLEY RD      56        C15  08                     JOHNSON, RAYMOND 4000 302500 843100 1145600

14 HAWKSLEY RD      52        A17                        TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 499000 0 499000

2-8 HAWKSLEY RD      56        C15  03                     2 HAWKSLEY DRIVE, 
LLC

4000 529400 2119100 2648500

7 HAWKSLEY RD      56        C17                        HAWKSLEY REALTY 
CORPORATION

4000 312200 703400 1015600

1 HEMLOCK ST     46C        E05                        TRINDER, EDWARD H 
& TRINDER, DONNA M  

(LE)

1010 86800 219800 306600

3 HEMLOCK ST     46C        E04                        LACROIX JULIA 1010 86800 246000 332800

4 HEMLOCK ST     46C        D05                        STUART, JASON C 1010 86500 275100 361600

5 HEMLOCK ST     46C        E03                        DUMAS, RAYMOND R 1010 86700 266100 352800

6 HEMLOCK ST     46C        D04                        PETERSON, ABIGAIL L 1010 86400 208800 295200

7 HEMLOCK ST     46C        E02                        LABAY, DANIEL 1010 87100 177200 264300

8 HEMLOCK ST     45A        A01                        GADDIS, MARGARET M 1010 86700 230100 316800

9 HEMLOCK ST     46C        E01                        STUART V PETERSON 1010 88400 276600 365000

11A HENRY MARSH 
RD

     48        C04  20    011A              WALSH, MELANIE M 1020 0 258300 258300

11B HENRY MARSH 
RD

     48        C04  20    011B              NGUYEN AN Q 1020 0 243400 243400

1A HENRY MARSH 
RD

     48        C04  25                     TEIKO, THEOPHILUS 
NII

1020 0 381100 381100

1B HENRY MARSH 
RD

     48        C04 25B                     HART, CHRISTOPHER 1020 0 381500 381500
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2A HENRY MARSH 
RD

     48        C04  16    002A              MILLER, RUTH E 1020 0 249400 249400

2B HENRY MARSH 
RD

     48        C04  16    002B              SIMONCINI, BARBARA 
J (LE)

1020 0 392800 392800

3A HENRY MARSH 
RD

     48        C04  24                     GILLETTE, CHARLENE 
G

1020 0 382300 382300

3B HENRY MARSH 
RD

     48        C04 24B                     COY, BENJAMIN 1020 0 420500 420500

4A HENRY MARSH 
RD

     48        C04  17    004A              THOMAS, ANDREW 1020 0 274900 274900

4B HENRY MARSH 
RD

     48        C04  17    004B              DELACRUZ, STACEY 1020 0 251200 251200

6A HENRY MARSH 
RD

     48        C04  18    006A              CRUZ ROLANDO 1020 0 275500 275500

6B HENRY MARSH 
RD

     48        C04  18    006B              CHRISTOPHER M 
FAZAH

1020 0 438400 438400

7A HENRY MARSH 
RD

     48        C04  22    007A              TOKAM, IVETTE 1020 0 422400 422400

7B HENRY MARSH 
RD

     48        C04  22    007B              MARTIN ROBERT 
ANDREW

1020 0 392200 392200

8A HENRY MARSH 
RD

     48        C04  19    008A              JACHIMCZYK, ADAM G 1020 0 275700 275700

8B HENRY MARSH 
RD

     48        C04  19    008B              LAMACCHIA, THOMAS 
J

1020 0 329900 329900

9A HENRY MARSH 
RD

     48        C04  21    009A              DONOVAN, MARK S 1020 0 282600 282600

9B HENRY MARSH 
RD

     48        C04  21    009B              GOODWIN, PHILLIP C 1020 0 308500 308500

0 HERITAGE RD     25A        B21  01                     TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 300 0 300

1 HERITAGE RD     25A        A09                        GROH, CHERYL D 1010 98200 273900 372100

10 HERITAGE RD     25A        B25                        POTTER, GARY K 1010 97600 340200 437800

11 HERITAGE RD     25A        A04                        BOUNVILLE, ALAN J 1010 96000 231400 327400

12 HERITAGE RD     25A        B26                        HUMPHRIES, BRUCE 1010 97600 382100 479700

13 HERITAGE RD     25A        A03                        ST GERMAIN, ALFRED 
R

1320 2500 0 2500

14 HERITAGE RD     25A        B27                        KRISTIN M DAGILIS 1010 97600 369900 467500

16 HERITAGE RD     25A        B28                        DICANDIA, VICTOR 1010 97600 263600 361200

17 HERITAGE RD     25A        A02                        GREGOIRE, JOSEPH A 1010 96100 328400 424500

19 HERITAGE RD     25A        A01                        HELPA, DAVID P (LE) 1010 96200 329200 425400
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2 HERITAGE RD     25A        B21                        CONWAY, SEAN E 1010 95100 260400 355500

20 HERITAGE RD     25A        D06                        SMITH, MICHAEL J 1010 111500 278200 389700

21 HERITAGE RD     25A        D09                        SULLIVAN, JOHN J 1010 109300 325900 435200

23 HERITAGE RD     25A        D08                        FLORES, STACY M 1010 109200 324200 433400

25 HERITAGE RD     25A        D07                        CHAN ALEXANDER C & 
CHAN CHERYL R, CO-

TRUSTEES

1010 110600 289500 400100

3 HERITAGE RD     25A        A08                        BETTY CAPLETTE 
BUILDERS, INC

1010 95900 225400 321300

4 HERITAGE RD     25A        B22                        GALVIN, DAVID W 1010 98200 210700 308900

5 HERITAGE RD     25A        A07                        SULLIVAN, PATRICK M 1010 96000 218100 314100

6 HERITAGE RD     25A        B23                        LILLEY, SUSAN 1010 97600 215400 313000

7 HERITAGE RD     25A        A06                        HOY JR, JOSEPH P 1010 96000 241000 337000

8 HERITAGE RD     25A        B24                        GREENE, CINDY M 1010 97600 245200 342800

9 HERITAGE RD     25A        A05                        FRIEND, PAUL R 1010 96000 237200 333200

1 HIGHLAND AVE     30A        C04                        PRAY MEH 1010 90700 374400 465100

10 HIGHLAND AVE     30A        A26                        RICHARDSON JR, 
CHARLES K

1010 107500 241500 349000

11 HIGHLAND AVE     30A        B03                        LOCKE, ROBERT F 1010 86600 272700 359300

12 HIGHLAND AVE     30A        A27                        KAUPPINEN, MARTHA 1010 99500 327500 427000

13 HIGHLAND AVE     30A        B02                        CONWAY, STEVEN P 1010 86500 226900 313400

14 HIGHLAND AVE     30A        A28                        DALBEC III, JOSEPH P 1010 96700 282900 379600

15 HIGHLAND AVE     30A        A35                        MCCARTHY, JOHN T 1010 95900 322500 418400

16 HIGHLAND AVE     30A        A30                        STANKUS, JESS E 1010 97000 366800 463800

17 HIGHLAND AVE     30A        A34                        GUERTIN, JR, 
THEODORE H

1010 98100 392400 490500

18 HIGHLAND AVE     30A        A31                        DECKER, 
CHRISTOPHER D

1010 94400 328400 422800

19 HIGHLAND AVE     30A        A33                        CARELLI, THOMAS C 1010 103400 314300 417700

2 HIGHLAND AVE     30A        A22                        LORUS GROUP, LLC 1010 89500 292200 381700

20 HIGHLAND AVE     30A        A32                        SAAD, RONALD M 1010 96700 291400 388100
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3 HIGHLAND AVE     30A        C03                        MAKI, KAREN L 1010 88200 261600 349800

4 HIGHLAND AVE     30A        A23                        SANTOS, JULIO E 1010 94700 257800 352500

6 HIGHLAND AVE     30A        A24                        LAMBIRAS, ANGELO 1010 86100 264200 350300

8 HIGHLAND AVE     30A        A25                        SHARIF, SARMAD 1010 86100 261400 347500

9 HIGHLAND AVE     30A        B04                        BOROWKO, 
JONATHAN P

1010 86300 253800 340100

2 HILLCREST CIR     25A        C05  01                     HORGAN, DEBORAH A 1010 111800 230500 342300

4 HILLCREST CIR     25A        C05  02                     SCIANNAMEO, 
FRANCESCO

1010 110900 291500 402400

6 HILLCREST CIR     25A        C05  03                     NICKERSON, 
CHRISTOPHER

1010 126400 337300 463700

1 HILLCREST DR     25A        B10                        SKEBOS, NANCY 1320 1200 0 1200

12 HILLCREST DR     25A        C06                        MONSERRATE, 
JOHNNY

1010 110000 250700 360700

13 HILLCREST DR     25A        D12                        BRINDISI, MELISSA A 1010 109100 297100 406200

14 HILLCREST DR     25A        C07                        SIAW, JR, GODFRED 1010 110000 358400 468400

15 HILLCREST DR     25A        D13                        BETTY CAPLETTE 
BUILDER, INC

1010 109100 323800 432900

17 HILLCREST DR     25A        D14                        GRADY, ROBERT W 1010 109100 517300 626400

18 HILLCREST DR     25A        C08                        SHADIS, ROBERT W 1010 110900 356700 467600

19 HILLCREST DR      25        B39                        MARZIPAN TRUST 1320 15000 0 15000

20 HILLCREST DR     25A        C09                        BRIGGS, DONALD J 1010 109100 401000 510100

21 HILLCREST DR      25        B39  07                     MESSIER, DAVID 1010 129900 265000 394900

22 HILLCREST DR      25        B39  01                     ERICKSON, DEBRA J 1010 118200 366200 484400

23 HILLCREST DR      25        B39  06                     POSTMA, KENDALL C 1010 129600 313700 443300

24 HILLCREST DR      25        B39  02                     BOLIO, JEFFREY D 1010 117200 432800 550000

25 HILLCREST DR      25        B39  04                     SMOLENSKI, RYAN 1010 128900 239100 368000

26 HILLCREST DR      25        B39  03                     PUISHYS, DEBORAH J 1010 125200 398700 523900

4 HILLCREST DR     25A        C02                        DAIGNEAULT, JOSEPH 1010 116600 344200 460800

5 HILLCREST DR     25A        B09                        WARREN, KATIE 1010 94900 234700 329600

6 HILLCREST DR     25A        C03                        BOULAY, ROBERT D 1010 117200 345600 462800
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7 HILLCREST DR     25A        B08                        BEAUDETTE, ROSS M 1010 97600 265600 363200

8 HILLCREST DR     25A        C04                        THEBADO, KEVIN C 1010 117200 264000 381200

9 HILLCREST DR     25A        B07                        WAGNER, COREY D 1010 97600 237700 335300

0 HISTORY DR     33B        A46 40X                     THE COR GROUP LLC 1320 700 0 700

10 HISTORY DR     33B     A48  10        THE COR GROUP LLC 1300 93800 0 93800

11 HISTORY DR     33B     A48  17        THE COR GROUP LLC 1300 93700 0 93700

12 HISTORY DR     33B     A48  11 THE COR GROUP LLC 1300 97300 0 97300

13 HISTORY DR     33B     A48  16        LAVALLEE, PAIGE E, 
JOLLY, RICHARD S. JR

1010 93900 315300 409200

14 HISTORY DR     33B     A48  12        THE COR GROUP LLC 1300 104300 0 104300

15 HISTORY DR     33B     A48  15        THE COR GROUP LLC 1300 145400 0 145400

16 HISTORY DR     33B     A48  13        THE COR GROUP LLC 1300 123300 0 123300

17 HISTORY DR     33B     A48  14        THE COR GROUP LLC 1300 107500 0 107500

2 HISTORY DR     33B        A46 405                     DWINELL, JOHN D 1010 95800 444800 540600

3 HISTORY DR     33B        A46 404                     CARROLL JOHN A 1010 96700 449300 546000

4 HISTORY DR     33B     A48  07        RUTH, JOSEPH A 1010 91800 468300 560100

5 HISTORY DR     33B     A48  20        THE COR GROUP LLC 1300 96500 0 96500

6 HISTORY DR     33B     A48  08        BOSS, WILLIAM 1010 92300 595700 688000

7 HISTORY DR     33B     A48  19        THE COR GROUP LLC 1300 91900 0 91900

8 HISTORY DR     33B     A48  09        THE COR GROUP LLC 1300 94200 0 94200

9 HISTORY DR     33B     A48  18        THE COR GROUP LLC 1300 93400 0 93400

0 HOLBROOK RD      51        B17                        THE JOHN E DORAN 
TRUST

1320 14400 0 14400

0 HOLBROOK RD      51        A01                        LACKI, MARYANN 7180 4000 0 4000

0 HOLBROOK RD      51        B14                        THE JOHN E DORAN 
TRUST

1320 800 0 800

0 HOLBROOK RD      51        B16                        THE JOHN E DORAN 
TRUST

1320 6300 0 6300

0 HOLBROOK RD      44        A07                        AQUARION WATER 
COMPANY, INC

1320 2400 0 2400

0 HOLBROOK RD      44        A08                        CASAVANT, GEORGE 
G

7130 1600 0 1600
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10 HOLBROOK RD     50B        C26                        DENNIS, JILL C 1010 90500 279200 369700

12 HOLBROOK RD     50B        C27                        STANLEY, BEATRICE L 
(LE)

1010 95300 279000 374300

13 HOLBROOK RD     45C        E14                        JONES, JR GEORGE W 1010 122800 307700 430500

15 HOLBROOK RD     45C        E13                        ST GERMAIN, 
CHRISTOPHER A

1010 95200 356200 451400

19 HOLBROOK RD     45C        F08  01                     HOPE, MICHAEL J 1010 98200 201700 299900

20 HOLBROOK RD      51        A02                        LAVALLEE, DAVID P 1010 92200 287200 379400

24 HOLBROOK RD      51        A03                        FIELDS, JOHN W 1010 128900 356500 485400

32 HOLBROOK RD      51        A04                        CAZEAULT, RYAN M 1010 85200 237400 322600

37 HOLBROOK RD      44        A18                        LACKI, MARYANN 017R 82100 188900 271000

6 HOLBROOK RD     50B        C24                        FLINT, RICHARD A 1010 83500 284400 367900

60 HOLBROOK RD      51        B13  08                     COGHLAN, ROSS 1010 109600 276300 385900

62 HOLBROOK RD      51        B13  09                     CIMOCHOWSKI, 
WALTER

1010 90100 225000 315100

64 HOLBROOK RD      51        B13                        CHARBONNEAU, 
DOROTHY A

1010 110000 296700 406700

66 HOLBROOK RD      51        B13  10                     PARMENTIER, 
BENJAMIN J

1010 121500 427300 548800

68 HOLBROOK RD      51        B13  11                     MILOSEK, MATEUSZ 1010 125900 382500 508400

7 HOLBROOK RD     45C        C16                        FOGWELL, ROBERT E 1040 85100 264000 349100

71 HOLBROOK RD      44        A09                        HARDY MARK 1010 99600 305500 405100

74 HOLBROOK RD      51        B15                        THE JOHN E DORAN 
TRUST

1010 94600 270800 365400

76 HOLBROOK RD      51        B18                        MACDONALD, BRIELLE 
L

1010 90900 262700 353600

78 HOLBROOK RD      51        B19                        GAUCHER, DEAN L 1010 96000 186100 282100

8 HOLBROOK RD     50B        C25                        GUSTAFSON, ROBERT 
I

1010 86100 236400 322500

80 HOLBROOK RD      51        B20                        PROFFER, STEPHEN R 1010 97100 242200 339300

82 HOLBROOK RD      51        B21                        NELSON, NANCY E 1010 122300 172300 294600

84 HOLBROOK RD      44        D01                        BURKE, COREY 1010 121500 303600 425100

86 HOLBROOK RD      44        D01  01                     FALCONE, SAMUEL P 1010 123100 472100 595200
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9 HOLBROOK RD     45C        C15                        GONZALEZ, REYNA D 1010 86900 203900 290800

0 HOLLY ST     46C        A13                        MOUSSA, ELIAS 1320 1400 0 1400

10 HOLLY ST     46C        A05                        JASON R BERGERON 1010 86500 288900 375400

12 HOLLY ST     46C        A06                        BARBARA A HASSETT 1010 86100 237000 323100

14 HOLLY ST     46C        A07                        NIEVES, VILMARIE 1010 86000 281000 367000

16 HOLLY ST     46C        A08                        CYR, CHRISTOPHER 
(TR)

1010 86100 240100 326200

18 HOLLY ST     46C        A09                        BORIS, PAUL 1010 86200 238300 324500

2 HOLLY ST     46C        A01                        BOLIO, ANGELA M 1010 86400 241800 328200

22 HOLLY ST     46C        A11                        WALSH, JR, WILLIAM J 1010 88900 331400 420300

24 HOLLY ST     46C        A12                        LARRY P ACKLEY, JR 1010 86400 242400 328800

25 HOLLY ST     50A        B08                        PALDINO, MELISSA 1010 91300 251900 343200

26 HOLLY ST      46        B06                        MOUSSA, ELIAS 1010 141700 458900 600600

27 HOLLY ST     50A        B09                        PANCZYK, JAIME 1010 92700 226200 318900

28 HOLLY ST     50A        B01                        , AMANDA NICASTRO 1010 86200 258400 344600

29 HOLLY ST     50A        B10                        WHITHAM, AMANDA J 1010 97500 224300 321800

30 HOLLY ST     50A        B02                        AHEARN, GARY P 1010 86100 230700 316800

32 HOLLY ST     50A        B03                        FOLEY, SEAN M 1010 86100 226900 313000

34 HOLLY ST     50A        B04                        DERIE, DAVID N 1010 86000 314200 400200

36 HOLLY ST     50A        B05                        BRIMMER, JACQUELYN 
R

1010 85900 216800 302700

38 HOLLY ST     50A        B06                        CLIFFORD, 
CHRISTOPHER

1010 85900 280300 366200

4 HOLLY ST     46C        A02                        COFFEY, SUSAN D 1010 86100 269300 355400

40 HOLLY ST     50A        B07                        TOURTELLOTTE, 
CLEIGHTON B

1010 85900 249800 335700

5 HOLLY ST     46C        B19                        COSWAY JR, EDWARD 1010 85900 296400 382300

6 HOLLY ST     46C        A03                        BRUNELLE, FRANCES 
M

1010 86100 274300 360400

8 HOLLY ST     46C        A04                        CHESITIS, STANLEY P 1010 87400 221200 308600

10 HOLMAN ST     29B        B17                        REGALADO, OMAR A 
SR

1040 83400 398600 482000
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11 HOLMAN ST     29B        B05  01                     LAYCOCK, SUZANNE 1010 86000 220300 306300

13 HOLMAN ST     29B        B03                        RIDER, STEVEN E 1010 83200 222600 305800

14 HOLMAN ST     29B        B18                        FLORES, SAUL R 1040 87500 341300 428800

16 HOLMAN ST     29B        B19                        COLLINS, DEBORAH A 1050 84100 333000 417100

4 HOLMAN ST     29B        B16                        FRANCES A KEDDY 
IRREVOCABLE TRUST

1040 76100 304000 380100

0 HOMESTEAD 
AVE

    29A        C51 30A                     SECOND CP REALTY 
TRUST

1320 600 0 600

1 HOMESTEAD 
AVE

    29A        C21                        ANDERSON, 
KATHLEEN

1010 103800 332000 435800

10 HOMESTEAD 
AVE

    29A        D16                        IWANOW, JOHN P 1010 86700 243700 330400

11 HOMESTEAD 
AVE

    29A        C16                        MONSON REALTY 
TRUST

1040 87700 404300 492000

12 HOMESTEAD 
AVE

    29A        D17                        ARRUDA, ANDREW J 1010 91800 297600 389400

13 HOMESTEAD 
AVE

    29A        C15                        GREENE, CHARLES C 1010 92700 323200 415900

2 HOMESTEAD 
AVE

    29A        D12                        LILLEY, VIRGINIA A 1010 88900 286200 375100

3 HOMESTEAD 
AVE

    29A        C20                        KENNEN, STEVEN R 1010 86600 256900 343500

4 HOMESTEAD 
AVE

    29A        D13                        LABELLE, DONALD 1010 86700 240100 326800

5 HOMESTEAD 
AVE

    29A        C19                        SMITH REBECCA 1010 86700 281200 367900

6 HOMESTEAD 
AVE

    29A        D14                        STAHELSKI, ROBERT S 1010 91100 339300 430400

7 HOMESTEAD 
AVE

    29A        C18                        DEFREITAS, BLAINE J 1010 86700 262600 349300

8 HOMESTEAD 
AVE

    29A        D15                        BARTOLOMEI, 
RAYMOND J

1010 86700 286400 373100

9 HOMESTEAD 
AVE

    29A        C17                        GERO, RAYMOND F 1010 87100 255600 342700

0 HOPE AVE      46        B07                        TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 6600 0 6600

0 HOPE AVE      46        B09                        MASS ELECTRIC CO 423V 39000 0 39000

0 HOPE AVE     46A        B20  01                     CROWLEY, 
LAWRENCE

1320 8900 0 8900

0 HOPE AVE      46        B03                        CROWLEY, 
LAWRENCE S

1320 3800 0 3800
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11 HOPE AVE      46        B02                        ROGER G ST GEORGE 
(LE)

1010 189000 342800 531800

12 HOPE AVE     46A        B15                        DEE, PATRICIA A 1010 110300 274300 384600

15 HOPE AVE      46     B03  01 PROUTY DANIEL M & 
PROUTY MARILYN  

(TRS)

1300 99200 0 99200

16 HOPE AVE     46A        B16                        OBRYCKI, PAWEL & 
OBRYCKI, JEANY

1010 109000 339600 448600

17 HOPE AVE      46     B03  02 VUONG, THANH 1300 110100 0 110100

19 HOPE AVE      46     B03  03 PROFFER, STEPHEN R 1300 109900 0 109900

20 HOPE AVE     46A        B17                        PERALTA, MARCO A 1010 96900 316300 413200

21 HOPE AVE      46     B03  04 PROFFER, JASON R 1300 109900 0 109900

24 HOPE AVE     46A        B20                        BRODEUR, MARY M 1010 109300 291800 401100

3 HOPE AVE     46A        C06                        LOISELLE, PATRICIA A 1010 108100 281800 389900

30 HOPE AVE     46A        B21                        CROWLEY, 
LAWRENCE S

1010 123400 473800 597200

6 HOPE AVE     46A        B12  01                     GAGE, ERIC E 1320 1400 0 1400

8 HOPE AVE     46A        B14                        GAGE, ERIC E 1010 106600 288500 395100

9 HOPE AVE     46A        C07                        BOULETTE, ANTHONY 1010 106300 259500 365800

0 HOWARTH RD     33A        A01                        KEL & JEL REALTY 
CORP

1320 700 0 700

0 HOWARTH RD     33A        C01                        UNASSIGNED 1320 9500 0 9500

1 HOWARTH RD     33A        C53                        MICHAEL P 
FITZGERALD, 

TRUSTEE

1320 1600 0 1600

10 HOWARTH RD     33B        A01                        ZAYONC, FRANK W 1010 72200 208100 280300

12 HOWARTH RD     33B        A48  06                     POKU, KWAME 1010 81100 266200 347300

14 HOWARTH RD     33B        A48  05                     MASIELLO, STEVEN A 1010 80800 238300 319100

16 HOWARTH RD     33B        A48  04                     MICHAEL D 
FIORENTINO TRUST - 

2017

1010 81900 240900 322800

18 HOWARTH RD     33B        A48  03                     CETRONE, KENNETH D 1010 82600 245600 328200

2 HOWARTH RD     33B        A05                        WHITE, MARIE E 1010 77700 215500 293200

20 HOWARTH RD     33B        A48  02                     DURSKI, ANDREW R 1010 82100 210400 292500
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22 HOWARTH RD     33B        A48  01                     DEXTER, STEVEN E 1010 82400 243000 325400

3 HOWARTH RD     33A        C56                        MICHAEL P 
FITZGERALD, 

TRUSTEE

1320 10200 0 10200

30 HOWARTH RD      30        A03                        UNITED STATES OF 
AMERICA

9000 312800 116900 429700

4 HOWARTH RD     33B        A04                        LAAK, KIRSTEN 1010 71700 175200 246900

44 HOWARTH RD     33A        B01                        KEL & JEL REALTY 
CORP

1111 78900 445200 524100

45 HOWARTH RD     33A        C07  01                     ROVEZZI, PETER P 1010 110500 348900 459400

46-48 HOWARTH RD     33A        A02                        LAROSE KATHERINE J 1040 84400 301000 385400

47 HOWARTH RD     33A        C02                        HODGES VILLAGE 
REALTY, INC

1050 93100 204700 297800

5 HOWARTH RD     33A        C54                        BENNETT, CATHY 
JEAN

1010 75100 212200 287300

50 HOWARTH RD     33A        A03                        HODGES VILLAGE 
REALTY, INC

1040 83100 281700 364800

51 HOWARTH RD     33A        C04                        FRANKLIN PLOW 
COMPANY, LLC

1010 92200 284600 376800

54 HOWARTH RD     33A        C05                        BROWNVILLE, 
CHARLES

1010 84700 242000 326700

56 HOWARTH RD     33A        C06                        MAINES, DANIELA 
MUNOZ

1010 87700 209900 297600

58-58A HOWARTH RD     33A        C07                        KURT SCHUETZ & 
PATRICIA M SCHUETZ 

1090 133200 1148500 1281700

6 HOWARTH RD     33B        A03                        CORNWELL, JR, 
JAMES G

1010 71800 223400 295200

7 HOWARTH RD     33A        C55                        TEE JAY MACAPAGAL 1010 75000 278000 353000

8 HOWARTH RD     33B        A02                        LARIVIERE, PAUL J 1010 71800 222300 294100

9 HOWARTH RD     33A        C56  01                     FITZGERALD, MICHAEL 
P

1300 85500 0 85500

0 HOWE AVE     35B        D22                        STONE, MARIE L (LE) 1320 4800 0 4800

0 HOWE AVE     35B        D24                        STONE, MARIE L (LE) 1320 200 0 200

1 HOWE AVE     35B        D07                        SARKISIAN, DUKE A 1010 85100 264300 349400

11 HOWE AVE     35B        D12                        GONZALEZ, LUIS 1010 91900 225600 317500

14 HOWE AVE     35B        E01                        MELESHUK MEGAN 1010 99100 273900 373000

15 HOWE AVE     35B        D14                        JACOBS, THOMAS D 1010 92100 191200 283300
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17 HOWE AVE     35B        D18                        QUACH, TRUC 1010 124100 158800 282900

19 HOWE AVE     35B        D20                        FEARRINGTON, 
SUSAN C

1010 99800 496400 596200

2 HOWE AVE     35B        E04                        SOUSA, ROBERT 1010 105700 307400 413100

21A-21B HOWE AVE     35B        D21                        STONE, MARIE L (LE) 1040 112100 394200 506300

3 HOWE AVE     35B        D08                        LORANGER, JANE W 
(TR)

1010 87000 222900 309900

5 HOWE AVE     35B        D09                        HALE IRREVOCABLE 
TRUST

1010 87000 268900 355900

6 HOWE AVE     35B        E05                        L'ESPERANCE, LEO I 1010 87000 286800 373800

7 HOWE AVE     35B        D10                        CLEARY, DEBRA M 1320 1500 0 1500

8 HOWE AVE     35B        E06                        HOLLAND, JULIANNE 1010 88400 276500 364900

9 HOWE AVE     35B        D11                        CLEARY, DEBRA M 1010 85500 250700 336200

0 HUDSON RD      26        A01  21                     VYFF, SHANNON SC 8030 5000 0 5000

0 HUDSON RD      26        A01  22                     VYFF, SHANNON SC 8030 2700 0 2700

0 HUDSON RD      27        B01                        COMMONWEALTH OF 
MASSACHUSETTS

911V 201500 0 201500

0 HUDSON RD      26        A01  24                     KREVOSKY, DAVID M 1320 5600 0 5600

0 HUDSON RD      26        A01  25                     KREVOSKY, DAVID M 6010 700 0 700

0 HUDSON RD      25        B13                        KREVOSKY, DAVID M 6010 3200 0 3200

13 HUDSON RD      25        B19  03                     MONSEN, 
CHRISTOPHER

1300 138400 0 138400

19 HUDSON RD      25        B19                        JOHNSON, RUSSELL 
W

1010 136800 344900 481700

2 HUDSON RD      27        B02                        BERTHIAUME, ALAN R 1010 121600 348400 470000

22 HUDSON RD      26        A01  01                     VALENTIN ALYSSA 1010 107400 276800 384200

24 HUDSON RD      26        A01  02                     KREVOSKY, DAVID M 1320 4300 0 4300

25 HUDSON RD      25        B19  01                     GUTTRIDGE, LIESL 1320 4200 0 4200

27 HUDSON RD      25        B18                        GUTTRIDGE, LIESL 1010 124900 330300 455200

28 HUDSON RD      26        A01  03                     KREVOSKY, DAVID M 1320 4600 0 4600

3 HUDSON RD      25        B22                        LEDUC, CHRISTOPHER 
J

1010 124900 250400 375300
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30 HUDSON RD      26        A01  04                     HERMAN, JOSEPH M 1010 124300 364600 488900

31 HUDSON RD      25        B17                        BLANCHETTE, PAUL 1010 123300 408000 531300

32 HUDSON RD      26        A01  05                     GASPIE III, CHARLES E 
& GASPIE, KIMBERLY

1010 124300 310100 434400

33 HUDSON RD      25        B16                        GALLIVAN, WALTER P 1010 124900 193600 318500

37 HUDSON RD      25        B15                        BARTON, MICHAEL D 1010 129300 305600 434900

38 HUDSON RD      26        A01  07                     PALUMBO, TIMOTHY 1010 112100 239300 351400

39 HUDSON RD      25        B14                        CURVING, DAVID 1060 115500 57600 173100

4 HUDSON RD      27     B02  01 BERTHIAUME, ALAN R 1010 111000 415600 526600

40 HUDSON RD      26        A01  08                     BARTON, PATRICIA M 
(LE)

1010 106500 316300 422800

41 HUDSON RD      25        B13  06                     KREVOSKY, DAVID M 0160 122500 136000 258500

46 HUDSON RD      26        A01  09                     MACGRORY, 
CHRISTOPHER J

1040 108800 384800 493600

52 HUDSON RD      26        A01                        BARSZCZ, CHRIS A 017R 147600 696300 843900

6 HUDSON RD      27     B02  02 BERTHIAUME, ALAN R 1300 105800 0 105800

60 HUDSON RD      26        A01  20                     VYFF, SHANNON SC 018R 136800 735900 872700

66 HUDSON RD      26        A01  23                     KREVOSKY, DAVID M 6010 3300 0 3300

7 HUDSON RD      25        B21                        LEDUC, CHRISTOPHER 
J

1320 44500 0 44500

70 HUDSON RD      26        A01  19                     KREVOSKY, DAVID M 6010 100 0 100

72 HUDSON RD      26        A01  18                     VERA, MARCO 1010 107500 322800 430300

73 HUDSON RD      25        B13  05                     KREVOSKY, DAVID M 1320 4300 0 4300

74 HUDSON RD      26        A01  17                     WORSTER, ANTHONY 
K

1010 107600 403800 511400

75 HUDSON RD      25        B13  04                     ANDERSON, DEAN 1010 106600 262300 368900

77 HUDSON RD      25        B13  03                     VICARI, VALERIE ROSE 1010 108600 273500 382100

9 HUDSON RD      25        B19  02                     MONSEN, ERIC E 1010 124300 291800 416100

0 HUGO TER     56A        A36                        DIDONATO S & J 
TRUST

1320 500 0 500

10 HUGUENOT RD      45        A03                        URELLA, KELLEY ANN 1010 120700 260400 381100

100 HUGUENOT RD      44        A04                        HARRIS, DAVID A 017R 79500 290400 369900
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105 HUGUENOT RD      44        B03                        GARABEDIAN, 
CHARLES A

1010 143300 245500 388800

12 HUGUENOT RD      45        A04                        GREENWOOD, 
DONALD A

1010 93000 242300 335300

13 HUGUENOT RD     35B        D03                        CARUSI, ROBERT M 1010 113300 268300 381600

14 HUGUENOT RD      45        A07                        PR TURNPIKE, LLC 1300 269300 0 269300

15 HUGUENOT RD     35B        D05                        ROYSTON, MARION B 1090 123700 607200 730900

16 HUGUENOT RD      45        A07  07                     PR TURNPIKE, LLC 1300 121500 0 121500

20 HUGUENOT RD      45        A05                        EUGENE B MACKAY 
IRREVOCABLE TRUST

1010 88100 187800 275900

24 HUGUENOT RD      45        A06                        PROFFER, JEFFREY L 1010 88100 205500 293600

26 HUGUENOT RD      45        A07  01                     MORIN, MICHAEL D 1010 113000 213300 326300

3 HUGUENOT RD      35        A02                        KALTSAS REALTY INC 1320 21600 0 21600

30 HUGUENOT RD      45        A07  02                     TSIMOGIANNIS, 
CATHERINE

1090 121700 680300 802000

31 HUGUENOT RD      45        B01                        LABARRE, SARAH R 1010 176100 271200 447300

32 HUGUENOT RD      45        A07  03                     MIKOLAJCZAK, LYNN M 
V

1010 124800 353500 478300

33 HUGUENOT RD      45        B02                        WESTERLIND, 
RICHARD F., JR

1300 122000 0 122000

34 HUGUENOT RD      45        A07  04                     GANGAI, JOSEPH A 
(TR)

1010 127500 482700 610200

35 HUGUENOT RD      45        B03  01                     MOORE, CHARLES H 1010 126300 393500 519800

36 HUGUENOT RD      45        A07  05                     SEVERANCE, SIMON 1010 126800 261500 388300

38 HUGUENOT RD      45        A07  06                     DONALD E LATHAM 1010 106300 349100 455400

4 HUGUENOT RD      45        A01                        KALTSAS REALTY INC 1300 161100 0 161100

6 HUGUENOT RD      45        A02                        KALTSAS REALTY INC 1320 1100 0 1100

67 HUGUENOT RD      43        A10                        BROWN, ANN M 1320 6200 0 6200

68 HUGUENOT RD      44        A01                        DESROSIERS, JUSTIN 1060 120400 62600 183000

7 HUGUENOT RD     35B        D01                        BUTLER, ROGER E 1010 175800 276500 452300

70 HUGUENOT RD      44        A04  01                     DESROSIERS, JUSTIN 1010 158100 425500 583600

71 HUGUENOT RD      43        A09                        BROWN, ANN M 1040 117200 246800 364000
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72 HUGUENOT RD      44        A04 011                     NJ PENDLETON 
PROPERTIES

1010 115300 877200 992500

73 HUGUENOT RD      43        A08                        GUTTAL, RUPPA R 1010 122900 308500 431400

73.5 HUGUENOT RD      43        A08  02                     CHAPDELAINE CAROL 1320 31100 0 31100

74 HUGUENOT RD      44        A04  02                     MANN, LARRY 1300 135000 0 135000

75 HUGUENOT RD      43        A08  03                     LARSON, ROSE M 1010 155700 318000 473700

76 HUGUENOT RD      44        A03                        ERICKSON, DAVID H 1010 122600 204000 326600

77 HUGUENOT RD      43        A08  01                     PROVENCHER, 
VINCENT P

1010 106300 331100 437400

81 HUGUENOT RD      44        B01                        CAMPBELL, GAIL M 1010 111100 253500 364600

87 HUGUENOT RD      44        B01  01                     MYERS, SCOTT J 1010 134800 481700 616500

9 HUGUENOT RD     35B        D02                        BLACKWELL, WILLIAM 
M

1010 106800 328300 435100

95 HUGUENOT RD      44        B02                        MCCARTHY, STUART P 1010 124300 285300 409600

0 INDUSTRIAL 
PARK EAST RD

     56        C15  12                     BRAC REALTY LLC 4410 44900 0 44900

0 INDUSTRIAL 
PARK EAST RD

     56        C15  11                     TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 166400 0 166400

0 INDUSTRIAL 
PARK EAST RD

     56        C15  09                     2 HAWKSLEY DRIVE, 
LLC

4420 3900 0 3900

0 INDUSTRIAL 
PARK EAST RD

     56        C15                        TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 123500 0 123500

11 INDUSTRIAL 
PARK EAST RD

     56        C16  05                     TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 237500 0 237500

12 INDUSTRIAL 
PARK EAST RD

     56        C15  01                     NU AUTO AUCTION 
REALTY, LLC

3300 796300 1702000 2498300

15 INDUSTRIAL 
PARK EAST RD

     56        C16                        PACKARD KATHLEEN 
E, TRUSTEE

4000 304000 310200 614200

19 INDUSTRIAL 
PARK EAST RD

     56        C19                        R & T REALTY CORP 4000 533900 1499400 2033300

27 INDUSTRIAL 
PARK EAST RD

     56        C16  01                     HATTABAUGH, MARK S 4000 310500 276200 586700

28 INDUSTRIAL 
PARK EAST RD

     56        C15  06                     R U REAL ESTATE 
TRUST

4010 313300 362700 676000

35 INDUSTRIAL 
PARK EAST RD

     56        C16  07                     SIRARD BROTHERS, 
LLC

4000 307000 458900 765900

43 INDUSTRIAL 
PARK EAST RD

     56        C16  06                     PACKARD KATHLEEN 
E, TRUSTEE

4400 249600 0 249600
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51 INDUSTRIAL 
PARK EAST RD

     56        C16  04                     TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 131700 0 131700

53 INDUSTRIAL 
PARK EAST RD

     56        C16  03                     TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 127600 0 127600

63 INDUSTRIAL 
PARK EAST RD

     56        C16  02                     REIS REALTY TRUST 4000 175500 469900 645400

1 INDUSTRIAL 
PARK WEST 

RD

     56        B01  05                     FLAGG PALMER 
REALTY TRUST

4000 317600 625400 943000

11 INDUSTRIAL 
PARK WEST 

RD

     56        B01                        B.E.C.A. INDUSTRIES, 
LLC

4400 158000 0 158000

12 INDUSTRIAL 
PARK WEST 

RD

     56        D03                        ACCU-GRIND REALTY, 
LLC

4000 303000 292800 595800

3 INDUSTRIAL 
PARK WEST 

RD

     56        B01  04                     TOUCHEAULT REALTY 
ASSOCIATES, LLC

4000 275300 1285700 1561000

4 INDUSTRIAL 
PARK WEST 

RD

     56        D01                        ELMAR REALTY TRUST 4010 304100 612800 916900

5 INDUSTRIAL 
PARK WEST 

RD

     56        B01  03                     REALPRO, LLC 4000 305100 847300 1152400

7 INDUSTRIAL 
PARK WEST 

RD

     56        B01  02                     BRADY REALTY, LLC 4000 375100 182400 557500

9 INDUSTRIAL 
PARK WEST 

RD

     56        B01  06                     BLUE STAR REALTY, 
LLC

4400 163700 99900 263600

2 JACKSON CT     33C        D09                        SOLARA REALTY 
TRUST

031R 99400 332300 431700

3 JACKSON CT     33C        D11                        MA-CHU, INC. 3500 65700 804200 869900

4 JACKSON CT     33C        D09  02                     TRUST, RETSINA 
REALTY

3160 100900 260100 361000

0 JASMINE RD      43        A07                        FORT HILL OXFORD 
REALTY TRUST

999V 6400 0 6400

1 JASMINE RD      43        A07  01                     JABLONSKI, JEFFREY 1010 114200 556200 670400

10 JASMINE RD      43        A07  12                     DENNIS J MOLLOY JR 1010 127200 420800 548000

11 JASMINE RD      43        A07  06                     VALLIERE, KEVIN W 1010 111000 438100 549100

12 JASMINE RD      43        A07  11                     STARK, JAMES A 1010 126800 446000 572800

13 JASMINE RD      43        A07  07                     LAVALLEE JR, ROBERT 
F

1010 120900 471400 592300
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14 JASMINE RD      43        A07  10                     ESPARZA, ESTEBAN E 1010 132600 444200 576800

15 JASMINE RD      43        A07  08                     GABIS JR, WILLIAM J 1010 115100 481100 596200

16 JASMINE RD      43        A07  09                     GALLEGO, DIANA 1010 159900 513000 672900

2 JASMINE RD      43        A07  16                     GUSTAFSON, ADAM D 1010 129600 440200 569800

3 JASMINE RD      43        A07  02                     MORELLO, ROBERT 
GUY

1010 112900 488900 601800

4 JASMINE RD      43        A07  15                     CARON, JOSEPH & 
VOLPE, BRIANNA G

1010 130000 446300 576300

5 JASMINE RD      43        A07  03                     PRENDERGAST, 
JOSEPH P

1010 111000 474600 585600

6 JASMINE RD      43        A07  14                     MOGHUL, AISHA 1010 124300 442100 566400

7 JASMINE RD      43        A07  04                     ALTAHAFEE, AHMED 1010 111000 452400 563400

8 JASMINE RD      43        A07  13                     MAKOWIECKI, JOSEPH 
M

1010 126800 459400 586200

9 JASMINE RD      43        A07  05                     PATEL JAYATIBEN 1010 111000 438100 549100

1 JILLIAN ROSE 
DR

     32        C16  17                     THE JILLIAN ROSE 
DRIVE REALTY TRUST

1010 91900 341400 433300

2 JILLIAN ROSE 
DR

     32        C16  01                     KEOHANE PAUL C & 
HOLLY L (TRS)

1010 91900 259100 351000

6 JILLIAN ROSE 
DR

     32        C16  06                     PARMENTER, MICHAEL 
A

1010 107200 381100 488300

8 JILLIAN ROSE 
DR

     32        C16  07                     BERRY, SAMANTHA 1010 104400 354600 459000

0 JOE JENNY RD      54        A11                        RP ESTATES, LLC 1320 6900 0 6900

0 JOE JENNY RD      53        A05                        TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 26600 0 26600

0 JOE JENNY RD      54        B03                        SMITH, EMERSON G 6010 6200 0 6200

0 JOE JENNY RD      54        B04                        SMITH, EMERSON G 6010 1500 0 1500

0 JOE JENNY RD      54        B05                        COMMONWEALTH OF 
MASS

910V 132100 0 132100

0 JOE JENNY RD      54        B06                        SMITH, EMERSON G 6010 1100 0 1100

0 JOE JENNY RD      54        A05  12                     OWNERS UNKNOWN 1320 300 0 300

10 JOE JENNY RD      42        A11  50                     RP ESTATES, LLC 1300 126000 0 126000

11 JOE JENNY RD      54        B01 105                     SCOLA, ELIO 1010 121500 325100 446600

12 JOE JENNY RD      42        A11  49                     RP ESTATES, LLC 1300 127600 0 127600
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13 JOE JENNY RD      54        B01 106                     MINARDI, NEIL 1010 134800 788500 923300

15 JOE JENNY RD      54        B01 107                     RAYMOND, STEVEN 1010 121500 447700 569200

17 JOE JENNY RD      54        B01 108                     EIP ENERGY I, LLC 451V 331100 0 331100

2 JOE JENNY RD      42        A13                        DAVIS, ROSEMARY R 1010 110500 270400 380900

21 JOE JENNY RD      54        B01 110                     SACCO, LEO J 1010 108452 286700 395152

21A JOE JENNY RD      54     B01  02 PURCELL, FELICIA 1300 124300 0 124300

22 JOE JENNY RD      42        A11  48                     RP ESTATES, LLC 1300 124800 0 124800

23 JOE JENNY RD      54        B01                        PURCELL, FELICIA 1010 124300 267500 391800

24 JOE JENNY RD      42        A11  60                     RP ESTATES, LLC 1300 125700 0 125700

25 JOE JENNY RD      54        B01 112                     MARCUS, CRAIG 1010 124300 72600 196900

26 JOE JENNY RD      42        A11  59                     RP ESTATES, LLC 1300 124700 0 124700

27 JOE JENNY RD      54        B01 113                     GLASBERG, DAVID W 1010 142200 709000 851200

28 JOE JENNY RD      42        A11  58                     RP ESTATES, LLC 1300 124600 0 124600

29 JOE JENNY RD      54        B01 114                     GELDBAUM LLC 1300 126100 0 126100

3 JOE JENNY RD      54        B01  01                     BRODEUR, ANTHONY 
F

1010 125000 586700 711700

30 JOE JENNY RD      42        A11  57                     RP ESTATES, LLC 1300 124600 0 124600

31 JOE JENNY RD      54        B01 115                     NEVERBUILT LLC 1010 125700 528300 654000

32 JOE JENNY RD      54        A01                        GAGNE, CURT 1010 123700 290100 413800

33 JOE JENNY RD      54        B01 116                     MICELI, MELISSA M 1010 121500 476300 597800

34 JOE JENNY RD      54        A01  01                     ZOGRAFOS, STEVEN F 1010 123200 489200 612400

36 JOE JENNY RD      54        A01  02                     ENGELHARD JR, 
STEPHEN P

1010 124500 434500 559000

38 JOE JENNY RD      54        A01  03                     DAVIDSON, CHARLES 
A

1010 122400 291200 413600

39 JOE JENNY RD      54        B02  03                     BURLINGAME JR, 
SCOTT

1010 125300 418500 543800

4 JOE JENNY RD      42        A13  01                     SOLTYS, SANDRA A 1010 122600 277700 400300

40 JOE JENNY RD      54        A01  04                     RACICOT, MICHAEL 1010 122400 339000 461400

41 JOE JENNY RD      54        B02  04                     CYBULA, ZBIGNIEW 1010 122300 346800 469100
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42 JOE JENNY RD      54        A05  13                     FOLEY, DANIEL P 1010 121400 404400 525800

43 JOE JENNY RD      54        B02  05                     HARANAS, MATTHEW 
PETER

1010 124900 356800 481700

44 JOE JENNY RD      54        A05                        VAZQUEZ FELIX 1010 121400 373200 494600

45 JOE JENNY RD      54        B02  06                     HUDON, MICHAEL P 1010 121400 328700 450100

46 JOE JENNY RD      54        A05  01                     COSENTINO, JOHN L 1010 123400 371000 494400

47 JOE JENNY RD      54        B02  07                     STONE, MATTHEW 1010 127800 528900 656700

48 JOE JENNY RD      54        A05  02                     CELONA, ANDREW W 1010 121500 332900 454400

5 JOE JENNY RD      54        B01 102                     BRODEUR, ANTHONY 
F

1300 139800 0 139800

50 JOE JENNY RD      54        A05  03                     JASON DULMAINE 1010 129100 372900 502000

52 JOE JENNY RD      54        A05  04                     BENGTSON, ERIK N 1010 122000 439600 561600

54 JOE JENNY RD      54        A05  05                     BERGERON, BRIAN M 1010 122100 344300 466400

56 JOE JENNY RD      54        A05  06                     MASON, PETER J 1010 123000 263800 386800

58 JOE JENNY RD      54        A05  07                     MILIONIS NIKOLAOS 
V.A.

1010 121600 295000 416600

6 JOE JENNY RD      42        A14                        PIANKA, JAROSLAW 1010 100900 256200 357100

60 JOE JENNY RD      54        A05  08                     JOLIN, DANA K 1010 126500 407700 534200

62 JOE JENNY RD      54        A05  09                     MCALEER, THOMAS C 1010 136000 488700 624700

64 JOE JENNY RD      54        A05  10                     ALGIERI, ROBERT E 1010 122300 538800 661100

66 JOE JENNY RD      54        A05  11                     DONOVAN, 
CATHERINE S

1010 124600 420800 545400

67 JOE JENNY RD      54        B03  01                     ESTEBAN DEJESUS 1300 126000 0 126000

7 JOE JENNY RD      54        B01 103                     PETTINE, DANIEL 1010 109400 365300 474700

8 JOE JENNY RD      42        A11  51                     RP ESTATES, LLC 1300 125200 0 125200

9 JOE JENNY RD      54        B01 104                     MINARDI, NEIL A 1300 134500 0 134500

1 JOHNSON LN     45C        A04                        KIRKPATRICK, KEITH 1010 83600 302200 385800

2 JOHNSON LN     45B        A10                        SHERWIN, TODD R 1010 82700 259800 342500

3 JOHNSON LN     45C        A03                        TORRES, NATASHA L 1010 82500 240900 323400

4 JOHNSON LN     45B        A11                        VOAS, JENNIFER (TR) 1010 83200 247800 331000
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5 JOHNSON LN     45C        A02                        HAMILTON, JOHN B 1010 82500 238200 320700

6 JOHNSON LN     45B        A12                        RIVERNIDER, 
STEPHEN P

1010 83000 236700 319700

7 JOHNSON LN     45C        A01                        WEBSTER, ROBERT L 1010 82900 187400 270300

8 JOHNSON LN     45B        A13                        RICHARD, JEFFREY M 1010 82700 230100 312800

1 JUNE ST     33E        E15                        GROLEAU, ALBERT E 1090 85700 304900 390600

10 JUNE ST     33E        O02                        DOWD, DANIEL P 1010 85900 247700 333600

11 JUNE ST     33E        P11                        CARDWELL, JR, 
BROOKS A

1010 86100 261100 347200

12 JUNE ST     33E        O03                        CHRISTENSON, CHRIS 1010 85500 259400 344900

13 JUNE ST     33E        P10                        JOSEPH J LEHNER IV 
TRUST

1010 86100 263300 349400

14 JUNE ST     33E        O04                        BENNETT, DILLON P 1010 85800 243000 328800

15 JUNE ST     33E        P09                        NOBREGA, NAYARA 1010 86100 288600 374700

16 JUNE ST     33E        O05                        FLATTERY, JOHN H 1010 85900 298500 384400

17 JUNE ST     33E        P08                        MANCUSO, MARK D 1010 92100 319200 411300

18 JUNE ST     33E        O06                        CAMPANALE, JOHN R 
& CAMPANALE, 

DEBORAH A

1040 85900 270400 356300

2 JUNE ST     33E        F03                        MACRONALD, 
BERTRAND C

1010 85600 328200 413800

20 JUNE ST     33E        O07                        DANIEL COREY, AMY 
COREY, SAM M COREY 

& N

1010 85900 258300 344200

3 JUNE ST     33E        E14                        NESTA, JOHN 1010 86400 312900 399300

6 JUNE ST     33E        F04                        PETKA, DONALD R 1010 85500 255400 340900

8 JUNE ST     33E        O01                        JENISKI, BARBARA J 1010 86700 243800 330500

9 JUNE ST     33E        P12                        OLSZTA, EDWARD 1010 86400 266200 352600

0 KELLEY ST      07        A14                        MARTIN REALTY CO 
OF AUBURN, INC

4520 267900 0 267900

0 KELLEY ST      07        A16                        MARTIN REALTY CO 
OF AUBURN, INC

4520 408900 0 408900

0 KELLEY ST      12        A01                        MARTIN REALTY CO 
OF AUBURN, INC

4520 367500 0 367500

0 KELLEY ST      12        B02                        MARTIN REALTY CO 
OF AUBURN, INC

4520 280900 0 280900
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0 KELLEY ST      12        B06                        MARTIN REALTY CO 
OF AUBURN, INC

4520 318700 0 318700

115 KELLEY ST      12        B01                        MARTIN REALTY CO 
OF AUBURN, INC

4520 410800 0 410800

117 KELLEY ST      07        A15                        MARTIN REALTY CO 
OF AUBURN, INC

4520 337700 0 337700

1 KING ST     30A        C02                        CASEY, RAYMOND J 
(LE)

1010 89100 244100 333200

1 KRISTEN LN      32        C16  05                     BELLEROSE, DAVID B 1010 108100 261000 369100

3 KRISTEN LN      32        C16  04                     MEERSMAN III, 
LAWRENCE C

1010 109000 266700 375700

4 KRISTEN LN      32        C16  02                     NOVAK, BRIAN J 1010 92200 285300 377500

5 KRISTEN LN      32        C16  03                     RONALD A 
TARKIAINEN

1010 106400 297200 403600

10 LAMBERT CIR     50D        B06  06                     ROMAN, MELISSA L 1010 106900 343900 450800

12 LAMBERT CIR     50D        B06  05                     STRUNK, JOHN M 1010 113300 326600 439900

14 LAMBERT CIR     50D        B06  04                     GRAY, GREGORY G 1010 93000 330700 423700

2 LAMBERT CIR     50D        B06  10                     SALEK LIVING TRUST 1010 94700 322700 417400

4 LAMBERT CIR     50D        B06  09                     CHO, YI HO 1010 93500 301500 395000

6 LAMBERT CIR     50D        B06  08                     MAYWALT, 
FREDERICK J

1010 99100 339300 438400

8 LAMBERT CIR     50D        B06  07                     BRIGGS, JOHN D 1010 128700 382000 510700

4 LAMBERT CT     50D        B06  03                     MALANEY, JOHN M 1010 93800 270000 363800

6 LAMBERT CT     50D        B06  02                     FERACO, CARL J 1010 109600 298600 408200

8 LAMBERT CT     50D        B06  01                     DAVEY, WILLOW 1010 92100 435500 527600

0 LARNED RD     49B        B17  01                     PROCTOR, CHARLES F 1320 21600 0 21600

0 LARNED RD     57A        E01                        TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 1300 0 1300

0 LARNED RD      58        A01                        STEVENS, LEE 6010 12600 0 12600

0 LARNED RD      58        A02                        STEVENS LEE 6010 7000 0 7000

0 LARNED RD     57A        B09                        OWNERS UNKNOWN 1320 1800 0 1800

0 LARNED RD     57A        B15                        PETER FOREST 
NOMINEE TRUST

6010 100 0 100

0 LARNED RD      57        A02                        STEVENS, LEE 7130 5000 0 5000
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0 LARNED RD      57        A02  01                     STEVENS, LEE 6010 2300 0 2300

0 LARNED RD      57        A06                        MASS ELECTRIC CO 423V 20600 0 20600

0 LARNED RD     57A        B01                        PETER FOREST 
NOMINEE TRUST

6010 1000 0 1000

10 LARNED RD     57A        B07  02                     CASAVANT, DAVID J 1010 106500 288000 394500

11 LARNED RD      57        A05                        OWUSU, FRANCIS 1010 136600 393100 529700

12 LARNED RD     57A        B07  03                     LINDBERG, DARLENE 
A

1010 106500 188900 295400

14 LARNED RD     57A        B07  04                     JEREMY BRASSARD 1010 106900 417600 524500

16 LARNED RD     57A        B07  05                     REITZ, KATHERINE E 1010 106600 527300 633900

18 LARNED RD     57A        B07  06                     MCCARTHY JR, 
ROGER L

1010 106700 452800 559500

20 LARNED RD     57A        B06                        FORGET, JOSEPH D 1010 96200 216200 312400

26 LARNED RD     57A        B05                        BOWDEN, LINDA 1010 124700 271200 395900

3 LARNED RD      57        A07  04                     NOONEY, DAVID 1010 122100 400100 522200

33 LARNED RD      57        A03                        PRINCE LIVING TRUST 1010 133800 512600 646400

35 LARNED RD     57A        A05                        TEAL, BRIAN R 1010 114600 412500 527100

38 LARNED RD     57A        B04                        JENKINS, ERNEST F III 
& HIGGINS, CHRISTINA 

D

1010 126600 350900 477500

39 LARNED RD     57A        A03                        DEBORAH A 
VINCEQUERE

1010 119200 243800 363000

40 LARNED RD     57A        B03                        CAZEAULT, MICHAEL L 1010 123200 316000 439200

41 LARNED RD     57A        A02                        THE SHATTUCK 
FAMILY TRUST

1010 114300 399300 513600

43 LARNED RD     57A        A01                        KRIER KOREY L 1300 107500 0 107500

44 LARNED RD     57A        B02                        LOUGIE, PAUL J 1010 121700 278200 399900

47 LARNED RD      57        A01  05                     TINSLEY, GARY 1010 106600 239400 346000

49 LARNED RD      57        A01                        STEPHENS, TODD 0160 111000 363000 474000

5 LARNED RD      57        A05  01                     RALPH J SCOLA & 
LORRAINE A SCOLA

1010 111100 353400 464500

51 LARNED RD      57        A01  04                     KELLEY, NEIL T 1010 108100 364100 472200

53 LARNED RD      57        A01  03                     CONOVER, MADELINE 
J

1010 108100 265700 373800
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55 LARNED RD     49B        A23  01                     AUGER, DONALD B 1010 110200 282900 393100

56 LARNED RD     49B        B01                        PAQUETTE, MIA 1010 92700 222600 315300

57 LARNED RD     49B        A22                        STONE, 
CHRISTOPHER G

1010 114900 290500 405400

58 LARNED RD     49B        B02                        JAMES D CESTONE 1010 123800 155700 279500

59 LARNED RD     49B        A21                        BECERRA, CATHERINE 
& BRONSON, DEREK

1010 101500 227700 329200

60 LARNED RD     49B        B03                        TRIMBY, JOHN F 1010 95800 270100 365900

61 LARNED RD     49B        A20                        MURRAY, PATRICIA A 1010 121900 336700 458600

62 LARNED RD     49B        B04                        BRULE, DEBRA-LEE 1010 94800 220600 315400

64 LARNED RD     49B        B05                        HAYDEN, KIRK N 1010 93600 224500 318100

65 LARNED RD     49B        A18                        SCIARAFFA, ANTHONY 
M

1010 100000 269700 369700

66 LARNED RD     49B        B06                        MATHURIN PRISCILLA 
C (TR)

1010 94000 230800 324800

67 LARNED RD     49B        A17                        VALOIS, KAREN 1010 100200 263400 363600

68 LARNED RD     49B        B07                        ROSZKOWSKI, 
ANDRZEJ

1010 113000 274800 387800

69 LARNED RD     49B        A16                        PUPKA, MICHELLE A 1010 100400 284400 384800

7 LARNED RD      57        A05  02                     ADAFIA, SELASE 1010 111400 450500 561900

71 LARNED RD     49B        A15  11                     GIFFORD, WILLIAM E 1010 113900 248400 362300

72 LARNED RD     49B        B09                        CARRIER, DENISE M 1010 121500 330500 452000

73 LARNED RD     49B        A15                        DOUGLAS R BREUER 
TRUSTEE

1010 114300 241900 356200

75 LARNED RD     49B        A14                        O'CALLAGHAN, MARY 
BRIDGET T

1010 126900 348100 475000

76 LARNED RD     49B        B12                        LARAMEE 
IRREVOCABLE TRUST

1010 121500 357100 478600

77 LARNED RD     49B        A13                        HICKEY, TIMOTHY E 1010 124300 317400 441700

79 LARNED RD     49A        C09                        NICHOLAS, DONNA M 1010 123600 216200 339800

8 LARNED RD     57A        B07                        KOSEL, PETER J & 
KOSEL, MAUREEN

1010 121500 348300 469800

80 LARNED RD     49B        B13                        ZICARO FAMILY 2012 
IRREVOCABLE TRUST

1010 100500 327500 428000

80.5 LARNED RD     49B        B14                        AQUINO, BRENDA 1010 97800 413200 511000



St. # 
Street 
Name

Map
Map 
Cut

Block
Block
Cut

Lot
Lot
 Cut

Unit
Unit 
Cut

Owner's 
Name

Use 
Code

Total 
Assessed 

Land 

Total 
Assessed 

Improvements

Total
Assessed Parcel 

Val

82 LARNED RD     49B        B15                        DEVITT, CORRINE M 1010 96700 238600 335300

84 LARNED RD     49B        B16                        COOMBS, DAVID D 1010 99100 251500 350600

85 LARNED RD     49A        C08                        MURPHY, JEREMY 1010 104500 384000 488500

86 LARNED RD     49B        B17                        KONECZNY, JOHN 1010 133500 441900 575400

87 LARNED RD     49A        C07                        ANIOLOWSKI, LAUREN 1010 93400 265200 358600

90 LARNED RD     49A        B10                        LAMBERT, ERIC A 1010 125000 286000 411000

91 LARNED RD     49A        C05                        STERCZALA, CHESTER 
T

1010 106600 237900 344500

92 LARNED RD     49A        B11                        YOUNG, RANDALL 1010 109900 258900 368800

93 LARNED RD     49A        C04                        LEGENDRE, ISAAC P 1010 91100 217300 308400

94 LARNED RD     49A        B12                        BEJUNE CHOINIERE, 
MAURITA

1010 106300 261000 367300

1 LAUREL ST     46B        B52                        YOUNG, JEFFRIES A 1040 187500 304500 492000

2 LAUREL ST     46B        B52  01                     PERRON III, ALFRED G 1010 118800 266500 385300

10 LAURELWOOD 
DR

    04A        A06                        MCGUIGAN, JAMES S & 
MCGUIGAN, KRISTY

1010 123000 302300 425300

12 LAURELWOOD 
DR

    04A        A05                        SERVIS, JR, 
TERRANCE D

1010 126000 279300 405300

2 LAURELWOOD 
DR

    04A        A10                        JIMENEZ COLON, 
MARIA L

1010 117900 288700 406600

3 LAURELWOOD 
DR

    04A        B08                        TRUONG, LAC 1010 122700 407000 529700

5 LAURELWOOD 
DR

    04A        B09                        JONES, PHILIP 1010 118300 299500 417800

6 LAURELWOOD 
DR

    04A        A08                        RUMRILL, BENJAMIN M 1010 117200 430500 547700

7 LAURELWOOD 
DR

    04A        B10                        PARMENTER, TODD P 1010 111500 271800 383300

8 LAURELWOOD 
DR

    04A        A07                        MORROW, JACOB 1010 117200 247900 365100

9 LAURELWOOD 
DR

    04A        B11                        WELLS, JOSHUA 1010 112400 389200 501600

2 LEEWARD LN      46        B04  07                     PLAUD, LOUISE J 1010 92100 241200 333300

4 LEEWARD LN      46        B04  08                     COREY, DANIEL M 1010 114600 345900 460500

6 LEEWARD LN      46        B04  09                     ARTHUR J GLISPIN 1010 95900 296800 392700
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LEICESTER ST     06A     B05  01 EXPEDITION REALTY 
TRUST

3900 127200 0 127200

0 LEICESTER ST     02B        C10                        TEXTILE REALTY INC 1300 122900 0 122900

0 LEICESTER ST     02B        C11                        TEXTILE REALTY INC 1320 200 0 200

0 LEICESTER ST     02B        A12                        OWNERS UNKNOWN 1320 500 0 500

0 LEICESTER ST     02B        B01                        EAV REALTY LLC 1320 100 0 100

0 LEICESTER ST     02B        B02                        FULLEN, MICHAEL J 1320 200 0 200

0 LEICESTER ST     02B        B03                        EAV REALTY LLC 1320 200 0 200

0 LEICESTER ST     02B        B04                        EAV REALTY LLC 1320 600 0 600

0 LEICESTER ST     02B        B05                        EAV REALTY LLC 1320 200 0 200

0 LEICESTER ST     02B        A08                        TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 2000 0 2000

0 LEICESTER ST      03        A03                        EXPEDITION REALTY 
TRUST

3900 270900 0 270900

0 LEICESTER ST      03        A13                        OXFORD ROCHDALE 
SEWER DISTRICT

930V 9000 0 9000

0 LEICESTER ST      02        D02                        GARNEAU, JUDITH E 4420 18200 0 18200

0 LEICESTER ST      02        D02  01                     DESO, GARY 4420 4400 0 4400

0 LEICESTER ST      02        D02  02                     VICTOR, LYNN E 4420 4400 0 4400

0 LEICESTER ST      02        D02  03                     OXFORD TRANSFER 
STATION, LLC

4420 5700 0 5700

0 LEICESTER ST      02        B01                        30 MILL STREET LLC 4410 119900 0 119900

0 LEICESTER ST      02        B02                        COOPER, DAVID 4400 157300 0 157300

0 LEICESTER ST      02        C01                        30 MILL STREET LLC 1320 600 0 600

0 LEICESTER ST      05        A18                        J COMEFORD REALTY 
LLC

1300 136300 0 136300

0 LEICESTER ST      05        A18  02                     LILLEY, SUSAN 1320 15000 0 15000

0 LEICESTER ST      05        A19                        ISUFI, MIRASH 6010 1400 0 1400

0 LEICESTER ST      05        A20                        ISUFI, MIRASH 1320 39100 0 39100

0 LEICESTER ST      05        A21                        OLD CHARLTON ROAD 
LLC

1320 11500 0 11500

0 LEICESTER ST     06A        B02                        TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 161000 0 161000
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0 LEICESTER ST     08A        B69                        ROBERT B ARELLO, 
JR., TRUSTEE

1320 5800 0 5800

0 LEICESTER ST     08B        B09                        NEW ENGLAND 
POWER CO

423V 6800 0 6800

0 LEICESTER ST     08B        B11                        ROCK JOHN 1320 8400 0 8400

10-12 LEICESTER ST     08A        B73                        SARGENT, WILLIAM H 1090 78300 358900 437200

11 LEICESTER ST     08B        B10                        MACDONALD, MARK D 1320 1200 0 1200

111 LEICESTER ST      05        A12  01                     OVEKA, JOHN 1010 106600 283600 390200

119 LEICESTER ST     04A        B06                        KARRAT, GEORGE J 1010 118900 343000 461900

121 LEICESTER ST     04A        B07                        LEAVITT, COLIN L 1010 117600 292900 410500

124 LEICESTER ST      03     A03  01        NOVA GROUP LLC 3900 155100 0 155100

126 LEICESTER ST      03        A01                        SWEENEY, KRISTI 1040 121500 219400 340900

129 LEICESTER ST      04        C02                        BURDEKAR, LAXMI 1010 98900 251300 350200

14 LEICESTER ST     08A        B71                        SINKIS, MARK S 1040 76500 221700 298200

149 LEICESTER ST      02        G02                        LUBY, JOAN E 1010 94900 264300 359200

15 LEICESTER ST     08B        B08                        MACDONALD, MARK D 1010 79400 218800 298200

150 LEICESTER ST     02B        C01                        AUGER, NATHAN 1010 98000 249800 347800

152 LEICESTER ST     02B        C02                        BRIGHAM, LORI A 1010 102700 227600 330300

154 LEICESTER ST     02B        C03                        LACOMBE, HARLEIGH 1010 122200 226600 348800

155 LEICESTER ST     02B        A01                        WORLD MISSION 
SOCIETY CHURCH OF 

GOD

9600 134300 296100 430400

156 LEICESTER ST     02B        C05                        ROSY SANCHEZ 1010 124700 309400 434100

157 LEICESTER ST     02B        A03                        HACHE JEAN 1010 108900 268200 377100

158 LEICESTER ST     02B        C06                        EDMUNDS, KEITH A 1010 110800 190300 301100

159A LEICESTER ST     02B        A05       159A              ODGREN, EDWARD J 1020 0 244200 244200

159B LEICESTER ST     02B        A05       159B              NDWIGA, JULIUS 1020 0 235400 235400

16 LEICESTER ST     08A        B72                        16 LEICESTER 
STREET, LLC

0130 83600 307300 390900

160 LEICESTER ST     02B        C07                        KIMBALL, HARVEY F 1010 110800 291000 401800

161 LEICESTER ST     02B        A07                        ROTHWELL, JAMES 1010 119500 407900 527400
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162 LEICESTER ST     02B        C08                        BOURGEOIS, ALEX 1010 107500 254300 361800

164 LEICESTER ST     02B        C09                        ANDERSON, WILLIAM 1010 110200 212300 322500

169 LEICESTER ST     02B        A11                        THERESE E FULLEN & 
MICHAEL J FULLEN, SR

1010 109000 311100 420100

17 LEICESTER ST     08B        A04  01                     LARAMEE, DAVID E 1010 127700 381600 509300

18 LEICESTER ST     08A        B74                        MAHONEY, DENNIS 1010 78800 216600 295400

19 LEICESTER ST     08B        A04                        LARAMEE, MICHAEL P 1040 82400 303100 385500

196 LEICESTER ST      02        C03  01                     196 LEICESTER 
STREET LLC

4010 225600 1108900 1334500

2 LEICESTER ST     08A        B66                        YARNIE DANIEL 0130 104700 118300 223000

20 LEICESTER ST     08A        B76                        ERIC M BUNNING 1010 77300 222200 299500

200 LEICESTER ST      02        D01                        OXFORD TRANSFER 
STATION, LLC

4010 312200 936200 1248400

21 LEICESTER ST     08B        A03                        ONEILL, JR, THOMAS J 1010 79500 212900 292400

24 LEICESTER ST     08A        B78                        JBB PROPERTIES LLC 3260 148100 586800 734900

26 LEICESTER ST     08A        B79                        JBB PROPERTIES LLC 1010 71100 217500 288600

27 LEICESTER ST     08A        C11                        RAMIREZ LOSADA 
NOHORA P

1040 84600 103500 188100

28 LEICESTER ST     08A        B80                        MANUEL, ROBERT C 1010 60100 213900 274000

29 LEICESTER ST     08A        C09                        VO, SUNG VAN 1040 78900 221400 300300

30 LEICESTER ST     08A        B81                        BANSFIELD, SHARI 1010 79500 197400 276900

31-37 LEICESTER ST     08A        C08                        31-37 LEICESTER, LLC 0130 83600 552700 636300

32-34 LEICESTER ST     08A        B82                        STEWART, JAMES C 1040 77000 262700 339700

39 LEICESTER ST     08A        C07                        WILLIAM R 
ARMSTRONG

1010 73400 210700 284100

4 LEICESTER ST     08A        B68                        ROBERT B ARELLO, 
JR., TRUSTEE

1300 184100 0 184100

40 LEICESTER ST     08A        B83                        PRADO, UILLES LOPES 1010 73900 246700 320600

41 LEICESTER ST     08A        C06                        LEMIEUX, BRENDALEE 
M

1010 73400 224300 297700

43 LEICESTER ST     08A        C05                        BEURMAN, 
CHRISTOPHER M

1010 98300 244600 342900

44 LEICESTER ST     08A        B84                        LAWLESS JR, ROBERT 
E

1040 73300 198800 272100
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45 LEICESTER ST     08A        C18                        JOSHUA LANDRY 1300 125500 0 125500

46 LEICESTER ST     08A        B86                        JOHN L COSENTINO, 
LEDA COSENTINO

1010 73300 270200 343500

48 LEICESTER ST     08A        B87                        LARAMEE, REBECCA 1040 73500 203400 276900

49 LEICESTER ST     08A        C04                        DUSO, ARMAND J 1010 78500 269500 348000

54 LEICESTER ST     08A        B88                        CRUZ, YESSENIA 
ISABEL

1040 74000 194800 268800

58 LEICESTER ST     08A        B89                        NITTI, JENNIFER L 1040 72700 249200 321900

6 LEICESTER ST     08A        B68  01                     JTJP REALTY TRUST 1300 106200 0 106200

60 LEICESTER ST     08A        B01                        SHANE BARNES 
REALTY, LLC

1300 72300 0 72300

64 LEICESTER ST     06A        B09                        YARNIE, DANIEL 3410 141300 603000 744300

65 LEICESTER ST      05        A16                        WOOD & PALMER MA, 
LLC

4000 285900 1179500 1465400

70 LEICESTER ST     06A        B06                        BOOKER, BAYNE A 1111 126200 366700 492900

72 LEICESTER ST     06A        B04                        NOLET, CYNTHIA 1090 95900 269000 364900

75 LEICESTER ST      05        A15  04                     OX BO 7, LLC 4400 134500 0 134500

76 LEICESTER ST     06A        B03                        RYZNAL, PHILLIP J 1010 77700 486500 564200

80 LEICESTER ST     06A     B05  02 BHAG REALTY LLC, 
CHRISTOPHER 

CULROSS

3400 137400 705200 842600

81 LEICESTER ST      05        A15                        B D & M REALTY 
TRUST

4400 178500 0 178500

82 LEICESTER ST     06A     B16  05 CLINTON DANIEL 3900 140400 0 140400

83 LEICESTER ST      05        A15  01                     PAPARELLA, DAVID J 4000 158100 285800 443900

84 LEICESTER ST      03     A03  02        EXPEDITION REALTY 
TRUST

3900 150700 0 150700

87 LEICESTER ST      05        A14                        M J REAL ESTATE 
HOLDINGS LLC

3900 258800 0 258800

89 LEICESTER ST      05        A13                        GLICKMAN, MELVYN & 
PROUTY, DANIEL M 

(CO-TRS)

1010 144000 122100 266100

9 LEICESTER ST     08B        B12                        ROCK, AMBER 103V 444500 23400 467900

91 LEICESTER ST      05        A12                        GLICKMAN, MELVYN & 
PROUTY, DANIEL M 

(CO-TRS)

4000 309400 400500 709900
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95 LEICESTER ST      05        A12  02                     HOMEPROMASS 
CONTRACTING, LLC

1300 145900 0 145900

99 LEICESTER ST      05     A12 021 BARBOSA, ENIO 1300 107500 0 107500

10 LIND ST     35A        C50                        KENNEDY, JO ANN 1010 91000 265400 356400

11 LIND ST     35A        C61                        HAMM, JESSICA E 1010 98300 143700 242000

12 LIND ST     35A        C49                        KENNEDY, JOANN 1010 84000 199300 283300

14 LIND ST     35A        C48  01                     CURRAN, KAREN L 1010 88300 237200 325500

15 LIND ST     35A        C63                        TRUSTEES OF THE 
ROCCO REALTY 

TRUST

1320 11000 0 11000

19 LIND ST     35A        C62                        JOHNSON, KAREN M 1010 103100 302400 405500

20 LIND ST     35A        C46                        VIGNALI, GWENDOLYN 1010 92100 259600 351700

24 LIND ST     35A        C45                        DAVIS, KIMBERLY R 1010 85200 476700 561900

25 LIND ST     35A        C64                        OLIVEIRA DA SILVA 
GEOVANE

1010 82800 243800 326600

26 LIND ST     35A        C65                        CURRAN, RICHARD D 1010 137800 467700 605500

5 LIND ST     35A        C53                        POPLAWSKI, DAVID J 1090 89100 346000 435100

7 LIND ST     35A        C59                        K & D FAMILY TRUST 1300 95300 0 95300

8 LIND ST     35A        C36                        8 LIND STREET, LLC 3400 97800 161900 259700

9 LIND ST     35A        C60                        LAZARO, GLORIA R 1010 93500 370400 463900

10 LINDEN ST     33E        A11                        PERRY JR, JOSEPH A 1010 84800 259200 344000

11 LINDEN ST     33D        E08                        MASON, LOUISE P 1010 85000 248500 333500

12 LINDEN ST     33D        D10                        MCPHERSON, LISA M 1010 85000 243600 328600

14 LINDEN ST     33D        D11                        ANDREW HEINRICH 1010 85000 259200 344200

15 LINDEN ST     33D        E07                        LIBERIS, JOHN M 1010 85000 274600 359600

16 LINDEN ST     33D        D12                        DUBE JR, ROBERT 1010 85000 231800 316800

17 LINDEN ST     33D        E06                        KELLIHER, TAMMY 1010 85000 258700 343700

18 LINDEN ST     33D        D13                        INCUTTO, LISA 1010 85000 270400 355400

19 LINDEN ST     33D        E05                        WALTER F STERRITT, 
JR

1010 85000 241600 326600

2 LINDEN ST     33E        A07                        LAFLASH, PETER J 1010 93000 406000 499000
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20 LINDEN ST     33D        D14                        MAROTTA, GAIL J 1010 85000 269600 354600

21 LINDEN ST     33D        E04                        OJERHOLM, JAYSON C 1010 85000 257400 342400

22 LINDEN ST     33D        D15                        URATO, BRYAN M 1010 85000 269000 354000

23 LINDEN ST     33D        E03                        FALLICA, TYLER 1010 85000 242000 327000

24 LINDEN ST     33D        D16                        RUDMAN, CHRISTINE 1010 85000 249500 334500

25 LINDEN ST     33D        E02                        HOWARD, DAVID L 1010 85000 249000 334000

26 LINDEN ST     33D        D17                        1525 REALTY TRUST 1010 85000 226400 311400

27 LINDEN ST     33D        E01                        GROCCIA, SUSAN M 1010 85000 245200 330200

28 LINDEN ST     33D        D18                        SANBORN, STEPHANIE 
R

1010 85000 255400 340400

3 LINDEN ST     33E        B04                        LEE, MICHAEL A 1010 85000 194600 279600

4 LINDEN ST     33E        A08                        LABAY, D BRUCE 1010 85000 288600 373600

5 LINDEN ST     33E        B03                        URBAEZ DELEON, 
JOEL

1010 85000 307400 392400

6 LINDEN ST     33E        A09                        GOSSELIN, JOHN H 1010 85000 227900 312900

7 LINDEN ST     33E        B02                        ANDERSON, SHEILA A 1010 85000 252500 337500

8 LINDEN ST     33E        A10                        FINKEL, ALAN W 1010 85000 249600 334600

0 LINWOOD ST      58        B04                        ESPOSITO, JR, LOUIS 
A

4420 9000 0 9000

0 LINWOOD ST     56A        A38                        ESPOSITO, JR, LOUIS 
A

4420 20300 0 20300

10 LINWOOD ST     56A        A05                        HAYNES, JR, ROBERT 
L

1010 88800 428400 517200

2 LINWOOD ST     56A        A01                        MATTEAU JR, JOHN A 1010 84800 252600 337400

22 LINWOOD ST     56A        G01                        OCONNELL, SOPHIE M 1010 83000 233600 316600

24 LINWOOD ST     56A        G02                        AMARAL, ROBERT J III 1010 83900 229600 313500

26 LINWOOD ST     56A        G03                        ESPOSITO JR, LOUIS A 1010 86300 296600 382900

28 LINWOOD ST     56A        G04                        ESPOSITO, LOUIS A 340R 121000 194700 315700

30 LINWOOD ST     56A        A23                        ESPOSITO, JR, LOUIS 
A

1010 137000 245200 382200

4 LINWOOD ST     56A        A02                        GERVAIS, CLAIR A 1010 84500 280700 365200

6 LINWOOD ST     56A        A03                        MAKOWIECKI, JOHN 1010 84500 233200 317700
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8 LINWOOD ST     56A        A04                        FERDELLA, DEBRA 1010 84800 240100 324900

1 LITTLE JOHN 
CIR

    46C        E06                        ABDULRAZZAQ, 
HUSSEIN

1010 89400 271400 360800

11 LITTLE JOHN 
CIR

    46C        E11                        ROSS, PRISCILLA J 1010 88300 216300 304600

13 LITTLE JOHN 
CIR

    46C        E12                        MOULTON, 
CASSANDRA ANN

1010 86800 207500 294300

15 LITTLE JOHN 
CIR

    46C        E13                        FISH, JANET L 1010 86800 263600 350400

17 LITTLE JOHN 
CIR

    46C        E14                        RUSSELL, CAROL J 1010 86800 238900 325700

19 LITTLE JOHN 
CIR

    46C        E15                        CLEMENT ALEXANDER 1010 87600 293800 381400

2 LITTLE JOHN 
CIR

    46C        F01                        O'NEILL, JAMES J & 
O'NEILL, KYLA

1010 89800 285600 375400

3 LITTLE JOHN 
CIR

    46C        E07                        THE DENISE M 
TROEST REALTY 

TRUST

1010 87400 212200 299600

4 LITTLE JOHN 
CIR

    46C        F02                        GADDIS, MARK C 1010 92400 289700 382100

5 LITTLE JOHN 
CIR

    46C        E08                        BOWMAN, JACOB B 1010 86500 366800 453300

6 LITTLE JOHN 
CIR

    46C        F03                        BRZOZOWSKI, 
MARIUSZ

1010 89800 203700 293500

7 LITTLE JOHN 
CIR

    46C        E09                        LAPIERRE, JONATHAN 1010 90400 215800 306200

9 LITTLE JOHN 
CIR

    46C        E10                        KAELBLING, LOGAN 1010 90500 261500 352000

10 LOCUST ST     33E        L06                        PINTO, RICHARD J 1010 85000 321500 406500

11 LOCUST ST     33E        M08                        SPRAGUE, 
CHRISTOPHER

1010 85000 230400 315400

12 LOCUST ST     33E        K05                        BOYD, JAMES M 1010 85000 249500 334500

13 LOCUST ST     33E        M07                        BARTER, JON P 1010 85000 235800 320800

14 LOCUST ST     33E        K06                        BALDWIN, JASON 1010 85000 239100 324100

16 LOCUST ST     33E        K07                        ST MARTIN, GERALD C 1010 85600 256400 342000

18 LOCUST ST     33E        K08                        MARCELONIS, 
MICHAEL

1010 85900 253900 339800

2 LOCUST ST     33E        L04                        MARINO, PATRICIA A 1010 85800 276600 362400

22 LOCUST ST     46B        A02                        KRYSTYNA OSOWSKA 1010 101000 333400 434400
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24 LOCUST ST     46B        A03                        GEVRY, SR, JAMES M 1010 97300 409200 506500

27 LOCUST ST     45A        A35                        TOWN OF OXFORD 931V 283800 42600 326400

29 LOCUST ST     45A        A15                        BIANDO, RUSSELL L 1010 91000 357600 448600

30 LOCUST ST     46B        B29                        PALMER, ANTHONY M 1010 87300 243300 330600

31 LOCUST ST     45A        A14                        TARASIAK KARL (LE) 1010 86700 345500 432200

32 LOCUST ST     46B        B30                        FRANCIS COLLINS 1010 85900 255600 341500

33 LOCUST ST     45A        A13                        GAGLIASTRO, STEVEN 
F

1040 86700 236100 322800

34 LOCUST ST     46B        B31                        SANTIAGO, NORMA C 1010 85900 251700 337600

35 LOCUST ST     45A        A12                        DAVID P SAMPSON 
TRUSTEE OF THE 

DAVID P SAMPSON 
LIVING TRUST

1040 86700 261500 348200

36 LOCUST ST     46B        B32                        WATERHOUSE, MARY 
A

1010 85900 229200 315100

37 LOCUST ST     45A        A11                        SAMPSON 
MANAGEMENT, LLC

1040 86700 258600 345300

38 LOCUST ST     46B        B33                        CLOUTHIER, JAMES R 1040 85900 287200 373100

39 LOCUST ST     45A        A10                        WEGENER, TROY R 1010 86700 267800 354500

40 LOCUST ST     46B        B34                        MECHANIC STREET 
ASSOCIATES REALTY 

TRUST

1010 85900 222200 308100

41 LOCUST ST     45A        A09                        JOHNSON, ROBIN M 1010 86700 236900 323600

42 LOCUST ST     46B        B35                        GALVIN, JOSEPH S 1010 85900 254400 340300

43 LOCUST ST     45A        A08                        MOULTON, KENNETH 
M

1010 88500 272800 361300

44 LOCUST ST     46B        B36                        BILODEAU, DONALD J 1040 85900 317900 403800

45 LOCUST ST     45A        A07                        BECKSTROM, MARIE E 1010 87600 265500 353100

46 LOCUST ST     46B        B37                        RIVERA, JOSE & 
RIVERA, TIFFANY

1010 86400 278300 364700

47 LOCUST ST     46C        C06                        LOTTI, CHERYL A (LE) 1010 86400 243300 329700

48 LOCUST ST     46B        B38                        WHITE, BRIAN M 1010 87000 273500 360500

49 LOCUST ST     46C        C05                        LIBBY, JAMIE L 1010 85900 258800 344700

5 LOCUST ST     33E        M11                        MITA, FRANCIS 1010 84600 304400 389000
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50 LOCUST ST     46B        B39                        ANDERSON, JENNIFER 
L

1010 86700 300400 387100

51 LOCUST ST     46C        C04                        THAPA, SUHAN 1010 85900 366200 452100

52 LOCUST ST     46B        B40                        HAMILTON, SHAWN A 1010 86200 342700 428900

53 LOCUST ST     46C        C03                        LAMOTHE, JANA M 1010 85900 282200 368100

54 LOCUST ST     46B        B41                        SLIWOSKI, RICHARD 1010 85900 260800 346700

55 LOCUST ST     46C        C02                        HUMPHREY, CAROL 1010 85900 291600 377500

56 LOCUST ST     46B        B42                        MAINO III, ALBERT A 1010 85900 327700 413600

57 LOCUST ST     46C        C01                        GERMAIN, KENNETH M 1010 87900 263500 351400

58 LOCUST ST     46B        B43                        MACK, BENJAMIN W 1010 85900 227700 313600

59 LOCUST ST     46C        B07                        POTTER ,WILLIAM E  
(LE)

1010 89900 251400 341300

6 LOCUST ST     33E        L05                        HEWETT, SHANE E 1010 85000 332100 417100

60 LOCUST ST     46B        B44                        ROUX, HEATHER 1010 85900 258800 344700

61 LOCUST ST     46C        B06                        SULLIVAN, PHILIP P 1010 92700 294200 386900

62 LOCUST ST     46B        B45                        STARR, BARRY W 1010 87300 266300 353600

63 LOCUST ST     46C        B05                        BELSITO, ANGELO J 1010 85900 290400 376300

64 LOCUST ST     46B        B46                        BEAUDOIN, KIRA E 1010 86400 273900 360300

65 LOCUST ST     46C        B04                        MULCAHY DEBRA A 1010 85900 272400 358300

66 LOCUST ST     46B        B47                        KELLEHER, PAULA J 1010 86400 267500 353900

67 LOCUST ST     46C        B03                        BROWN, MAYROSE D 1010 85900 252800 338700

68 LOCUST ST     46B        B48                        PUPKA, ROBERT G 1010 86400 260200 346600

69 LOCUST ST     46C        B02                        CHOINIERE 
IRREVOCABLE TRUST

1010 85900 245200 331100

7 LOCUST ST     33E        M10                        PAUL MARSHALL J  &  
PAUL, SUSAN M 

1010 85000 298200 383200

70 LOCUST ST     46B        B49                        GROVE, ANGELA 1010 86800 292900 379700

71 LOCUST ST     46C        B01                        FORCINA, PAUL 1010 87100 254100 341200

72 LOCUST ST     46B        B50                        PARKER, TIMOTHY M 1010 86300 243600 329900

9 LOCUST ST     33E        M09                        CUMMINGS, 
TERRENCE A

1010 85000 228900 313900
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1 LOVETT CIR      36        B03  04                     HORAN BRIAN A 1010 125800 522500 648300

3 LOVETT CIR      36        B03  03                     SIERRA, JOSEPH R 1010 130200 556100 686300

5 LOVETT CIR      36        B03  02                     2006 EDWARD C COX 
REVOCABLE TRUST

1010 127100 538300 665400

7 LOVETT CIR      36        B03  01                     ST PETER, JENNIFER 1010 131400 646700 778100

0 LOVETT RD      36        A09                        EDISON, ALVIN J 1320 4600 0 4600

0 LOVETT RD      36        B08                        WINSKY, JOHN M 7180 1000 0 1000

0 LOVETT RD      36        B09                        WINSKY, JOHN M 0713 4900 18400 23300

0 LOVETT RD      36        B10                        WINSKY, JOHN M 0718 6600 3200 9800

0 LOVETT RD      36        A03                        COMMONWEALTH OF 
MASS

924V 13800 0 13800

0 LOVETT RD      40        A02  01                     LEWANDOWSKI, JOEL 
T

1320 8300 0 8300

0 LOVETT RD      40        A03                        TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 72000 0 72000

0 LOVETT RD      39        A02                        COMMONWEALTH OF 
MASSACHUSETTS

911V 39700 0 39700

0 LOVETT RD      39        A03                        COMMONWEALTH OF 
MASS

911V 6900 0 6900

0 LOVETT RD      39        A04                        COMMONWEALTH OF 
MASSACHUSETTS

911V 35900 0 35900

0 LOVETT RD      39        A05                        WILLEY, CLYDE R 1320 82800 0 82800

0 LOVETT RD      39        A06                        TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 44900 0 44900

0 LOVETT RD      39        A07                        TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 7600 0 7600

0 LOVETT RD      37        A11  02                     WINSKY, JOHN M 7180 1500 0 1500

0 LOVETT RD      37        A16                        COMMONWEALTH OF 
MASSACHUSETTS

911V 9200 0 9200

0 LOVETT RD      37        A17                        COMMONWEALTH OF 
MASSACHUSETTS

911V 4000 0 4000

0 LOVETT RD      36        A11                        EDISON, ALVIN J 1320 700 0 700

1 LOVETT RD      36        A06  02                     CYPRIEN, MICHAEL 1010 167500 1038800 1206300

10 LOVETT RD      36        B02  05                     KAUFMAN-PARKS, 
ANGELA

1010 128500 411500 540000

101 LOVETT RD      37        A15                        COMMONWEALTH OF 
MASSACHUSETTS

911V 459900 0 459900

103 LOVETT RD      37        A15  01                     JENISKI, JOHN 1010 133000 668500 801500
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11 LOVETT RD      36        A10                        AUSTIN REALTY 
TRUST

1320 4200 0 4200

12 LOVETT RD      36        B02  06                     BURDETT, DAVID W 1010 122700 281400 404100

120 LOVETT RD      40        A02                        SINGLETARY ROD & 
GUN CLUB

6010 35600 0 35600

13 LOVETT RD      28        A23  01                     BOUCHER, SANDRA L 031R 265600 664700 930300

15 LOVETT RD      28        A23 011                     STARK JR, EDWARD J 8030 63500 0 63500

19 LOVETT RD      28        A23                        DAVIS, JONATHAN E 1010 133000 445100 578100

2 LOVETT RD      36        B01                        ANDRADE, KAREN F. 1010 97800 312600 410400

21 LOVETT RD      28        A23  03                     VANARSDALEN, JULIE 
A

1010 118500 447700 566200

22 LOVETT RD      36        B03                        LEBLANC, KENNY M 1010 123500 296600 420100

23 LOVETT RD      28     A23 023 NEW CREATION 
BAPTIST CHURCH, INC

1300 194000 0 194000

25 LOVETT RD      28        A23  02                     POWER, DAVID P 1010 128900 337900 466800

27 LOVETT RD      28     A23 022 BAXTER AND ROJO 
INC

1300 124300 0 124300

3 LOVETT RD      36        A06  03                     DOIRON, JEFFREY J 1010 123000 415900 538900

30 LOVETT RD      36        B04                        CAMPANIELLO, JOHN 1010 106300 278900 385200

33 LOVETT RD      37        A07                        HOSEGOOD, JACOB & 
HOSEGOOD, RENEE

1010 123700 273100 396800

36 LOVETT RD      36        B05                        THE KIM D CANTY 
FAMILY TRUST

1060 118700 10700 129400

39 LOVETT RD      37        A08                        KRISTOFOR R 
CARLSON

1010 123400 295000 418400

4 LOVETT RD      36        B01  01                     ROBIDOUX, JOSEPH M 1010 107000 323400 430400

40 LOVETT RD      36        B06                        MICHAEL P CANTY & 
KIM D CANTY 

TRUSTEES

1010 93500 316000 409500

42 LOVETT RD      36        B07                        ORBON, JR, DAVID N 1010 130400 391900 522300

45 LOVETT RD      37        A10                        WINSKY, JOHN M 017R 145100 255800 400900

5 LOVETT RD      36        A07                        WHITE, RICKEY L 1010 111800 262800 374600

55 LOVETT RD      37        A11                        HAMEL, RENE 1010 121400 424800 546200

6 LOVETT RD      36        B02  03                     PYTKO, LAURIE E 1300 121400 0 121400
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67 LOVETT RD      37        A11  01                     KALINOWSKI, 
KATHERINE

1010 125500 388400 513900

7-7A LOVETT RD      36        A06  04                     JENNISON, JULIA 1010 123000 484600 607600

8 LOVETT RD      36        B02  04                     DINA J COSTA 1010 122000 441200 563200

84 LOVETT RD      38        B05  01                     SAPP, DENNIS L 1010 110200 281800 392000

86 LOVETT RD      38        B04                        NORMANDIN, RONALD 
E

1010 122500 300300 422800

88 LOVETT RD      38        B03  01                     LEWANDOWSKI, 
JUDITH

1010 127800 299700 427500

9 LOVETT RD      36        A08                        EDISON, ALVIN J 1010 128900 389400 518300

90 LOVETT RD      38        B03                        EISNOR, KATHLEEN 1010 124300 217600 341900

92 LOVETT RD      38        B02  02                     BERET ALEXANDER 1090 141500 754300 895800

93 LOVETT RD      37        A12                        CHAPLAIN, PETER B 1010 126600 314900 441500

94 LOVETT RD      38        B02  01                     LEBLANC, NORMAN J 1010 174400 549600 724000

96 LOVETT RD      38        B02                        LEWANDOWSKI, JOEL 
T

1300 154400 0 154400

97 LOVETT RD      37        A13                        ZELLEY ALBERT J 1010 133500 339200 472700

99 LOVETT RD      37        A14                        MERCIER, NORMAN J 1010 121700 401300 523000

0 LOWES ST     46C        E29  10                     TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 32800 0 32800

1 LOWES ST     46C        E29  01                     WHITCHER, JUDITH A 1010 91800 264600 356400

2 LOWES ST     46C        E29  09                     MILLER, SCOTT M 1010 92400 284400 376800

3 LOWES ST     46C        E29  02                     CALLAHAN, LAURIE 1010 91800 303000 394800

4 LOWES ST     46C        E29  08                     WILSON, DAVID R 1010 104400 278800 383200

5 LOWES ST     46C        E29  03                     NIZAMOFF, MICHAEL 1010 92100 257600 349700

6 LOWES ST     46C        E29  07                     KENT, JAMES M 1010 103900 324000 427900

7 LOWES ST     46C        E29  04                     PINKHAM, KERRIE ANN 1010 100600 254900 355500

8 LOWES ST     46C        E29  06                     MALONE, DONNA 1010 100200 234400 334600

9 LOWES ST     46C        E29  05                     MACPHERSON, ALAN 
H

1010 107800 302300 410100

0 LOWES ST 
ROADWAY 

    46C        E29                        TOWN OF OXFORD 999V 2400 0 2400

2 LUCY DR     56A        A44                        GRANAHAN, RICHARD 1010 93000 261700 354700
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4 LUCY DR     56A        A41                        EVANS, MICHAEL 1010 99100 333700 432800

8 LUCY DR     56A        A39                        STAND, JARRED T 1010 93800 248900 342700

1 MAID MARION 
ST

    50A        A19                        JUSTINE C 
SAMMARTINO

1010 86800 222800 309600

10 MAID MARION 
ST

    50A        B14                        LOVE JR, HAROLD J 1010 92400 273500 365900

11 MAID MARION 
ST

    50A        A14                        BRUNETTA, MONICA G 1010 85900 220600 306500

12 MAID MARION 
ST

    50A        B15                        JOBIN, JAMES E 1010 90500 278900 369400

13 MAID MARION 
ST

    50A        A13                        SCALES, ELIZABETH U 1010 85900 229900 315800

14 MAID MARION 
ST

    50A        B16                        SARGENTELLI, 
CHRISTOPHER

1010 88700 215600 304300

15 MAID MARION 
ST

    50A        A12                        HOWARD, GARY P 1010 85900 258800 344700

16 MAID MARION 
ST

    50A        B17  01                     LOVEJOY, JOANNE M 1010 91800 242300 334100

17 MAID MARION 
ST

    50A        A11                        COLEMAN SANDRA A, 
TRUSTEE

1010 85900 214300 300200

19 MAID MARION 
ST

    50A        A10                        LUSSIER, MELISSA A 1010 89600 294900 384500

3 MAID MARION 
ST

    50A        A18                        VICTORIA B KRULA 1010 85900 218800 304700

4 MAID MARION 
ST

    50A        B11                        MOURAO, ERNANE 
JOSE

1010 97000 297400 394400

5 MAID MARION 
ST

    50A        A17                        LJUNGGREN, ROSE 
ANN

1010 85900 226300 312200

6 MAID MARION 
ST

    50A        B12                        MARTIN, MICHAEL V 1010 95600 402300 497900

7 MAID MARION 
ST

    50A        A16                        THOMAS, SHAUN 1010 85900 224000 309900

8 MAID MARION 
ST

    50A        B13                        TURNER, DONNA 1010 93800 237200 331000

9 MAID MARION 
ST

    50A        A15                        CARTER, III DAVID 1010 85900 337300 423200

0 MAIN ST     50B        C21                        SISTO, BENNIE 3900 121500 0 121500

0 MAIN ST     56A        B01                        TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 133000 0 133000

0 MAIN ST     56A        A37                        ESPOSITO, JR, LOUIS 
A

4420 2800 0 2800
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0 MAIN ST     56A        A25                        EMILIA OXFORD 
NOMINEE REALTY 

TRUST

1320 600 0 600

0 MAIN ST     56A        A27                        CLOMAN, ROBERT 1320 1700 0 1700

0 MAIN ST     56A        A29                        ESPOSITO, MICHAEL A 
(TR)

1320 3300 0 3300

0 MAIN ST     56A        A29  01                     ESPOSITO, JR, LOUIS 
A

4410 97200 0 97200

0 MAIN ST     56A        A29  02                     LEWIE, KEVIN N 1320 2000 0 2000

0 MAIN ST      51        A05                        LACKI, MARYANN 7130 7200 0 7200

0 MAIN ST     56A        F01                        STAUFFER, DEAN P 1320 600 0 600

0 MAIN ST      56        A04  01                     ESPOSITO, JR, LOUIS 
A

4420 4800 0 4800

0 MAIN ST     50B        C02  03                     SMITH, ROSS 3920 4100 0 4100

0 MAIN ST     56A     C01  03        LABOUEF SHERRI A 1320 700 0 700

0 MAIN ST      24     C02  01        GAUTHIER, JR, 
BERNARD V

1320 22100 0 22100

0 MAIN ST     45A        A26                        MASS ELECTRIC CO 3900 89300 0 89300

0 MAIN ST     45A        B02                        ADP REALTY, INC 3920 1000 0 1000

0 MAIN ST     45B        A14                        PICKETT, JR, DWIGHT 
P

1320 800 0 800

0 MAIN ST     45B        A08                        TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 700 0 700

0 MAIN ST     45B        F01  01                     PERREAULT, ROGER 1320 900 0 900

0 MAIN ST     33C        D14                        THE OXFORD 
HOUSING AUTHORITY

970R 218900 2252600 2471500

0 MAIN ST     29B        B04                        OWNERS UNKNOWN 3920 1000 0 1000

0 MAIN ST      17        A06                        UNITED STATES OF 
AMERICA

900V 2900 0 2900

0 MAIN ST     23A        D51                        COMMONWEALTH OF 
MASS

921V 26800 0 26800

0 MAIN ST     23A        D10  02                     COMMONWEALTH OF 
MASS

924V 5700 0 5700

0 MAIN ST      24        B01                        UNITED STATES OF 
AMERICA

900V 600 0 600

0 MAIN ST      24        B02                        GAUTHIER, JR, 
BERNARD V

1320 400 0 400

0 MAIN ST      24        B03                        UNITED STATES OF 
AMERICA

900V 1700 0 1700



St. # 
Street 
Name

Map
Map 
Cut

Block
Block
Cut

Lot
Lot
 Cut

Unit
Unit 
Cut

Owner's 
Name

Use 
Code

Total 
Assessed 

Land 

Total 
Assessed 

Improvements

Total
Assessed Parcel 

Val

0 MAIN ST      24        B04                        GAUTHIER, JR, 
BERNARD V

1320 1900 0 1900

0 MAIN ST      24        B05                        UNITED STATES OF 
AMERICA

900V 11100 0 11100

0 MAIN ST      24        C01                        COMMONWEALTH OF 
MASS

924V 5100 0 5100

0 MAIN ST      18        A05  01                     TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 14700 0 14700

0 MAIN ST      18        A05  02                     TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 600 0 600

0 MAIN ST      18        A01                        KREVOSKY, GLENN E 1320 6800 0 6800

0 MAIN ST     06B        B10                        HUGUENOT 
DEVELOPMENT CORP

3900 133500 0 133500

0 MAIN ST     08A        B63                        DE ASSIS, MOISES 
ALVES

1320 5200 0 5200

0 MAIN ST      08        B01                        NORTH OXFORD 
GARNETTING CO. INC

1320 32100 0 32100

0 MAIN ST      08        B02                        NEW ENGLAND 
POWER CO

423V 14300 0 14300

0 MAIN ST      12        A04                        NEW ENGLAND 
POWER COMPANY

423V 13900 0 13900

0 MAIN ST     11B        A06                        NEW ENGLAND 
POWER CO

423V 4400 0 4400

0 MAIN ST     11B        A08                        DEWEY MASON, LLC 1320 3000 0 3000

0 MAIN ST     11B        A20                        TRIANGLES 
ENGINEERING TRUST

1320 4600 0 4600

0 MAIN ST     11C        A01                        NEW ENGLAND 
POWER CO

423V 7900 0 7900

0 MAIN ST     11C        A02                        NEW ENGLAND 
POWER CO

423V 4400 0 4400

0 MAIN ST     11C        A03                        NEW ENGLAND 
POWER CO

423V 5500 0 5500

0 MAIN ST     11B        A18  01                     KREVOSKY, GLENN E 1320 1000 0 1000

0 MAIN ST     11B        A18  02                     KREVOSKY, GLENN E 1300 60900 0 60900

0 MAIN ST     11B        A18  03                     KREVOSKY, GLENN E 1300 27300 0 27300

0 MAIN ST     11B        A18  04                     DEWEY MASON, LLC 1320 300 0 300

0 MAIN ST      11        C01                        R OLNEY WHITE 1320 74000 0 74000

0 MAIN ST      11        C02                        MARTIN REALTY 
COMPANY OF 
AUBURN, INC

4520 355700 0 355700
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1 MAIN ST     56A        A24                        ESPOSITO MAIN 
STREET, LLC

1010 95600 244500 340100

100 MAIN ST     50B        C04                        MENSAH, PAMELA 1010 92100 276300 368400

101 MAIN ST     50B        A13                        415 BOSTON POST 
JRP LLC

031R 137800 465900 603700

102 MAIN ST     50B        C13                        WAGNER, MICHAEL 1010 84300 321000 405300

104 MAIN ST     50B        C14                        FEGREUS, CAROLE A 1010 84200 208000 292200

106 MAIN ST     50B        C15                        ALLEN, JR, ANTHONY 
A

1010 84100 266500 350600

108 MAIN ST     50B        C16                        BELTRAN, JUAN A 1010 125200 240700 365900

109 MAIN ST     50B        A12                        EAST COAST 
COMMERCIAL REAL 

ESTATE, LLC

3320 106600 79600 186200

110 MAIN ST     50B        C17                        YACINO, ALAN R 1010 125400 261400 386800

110A MAIN ST     50B        C18                        PHILIPPON BRENDAN 1010 83100 245300 328400

111 MAIN ST     50A        D12                        DUBE, MEREDITH 1010 86500 267700 354200

112 MAIN ST     50B        C19                        HARPESTAD, 
ANTHONY A

1010 88500 242800 331300

113 MAIN ST     50A        D11                        KING, JR, PAUL M 1040 91800 264800 356600

113.5 MAIN ST     50A        D11  01                     113.5 SOUTH MAIN 
REALTY TRUST

1040 95400 239100 334500

114 MAIN ST     50B        C20                        NANTEZA ANNET 1010 85800 430300 516100

115 MAIN ST     50A        D10                        SHANNON L SULLIVAN 1040 83100 263500 346600

117 MAIN ST     50A        B29                        TIM REAL ESTATE LLC 3330 26000 37800 63800

118 MAIN ST     50B        C35                        NALA REALTY TRUST 1090 105900 520200 626100

118A MAIN ST     50B        C35  01                     POLINSKI, JASON C 1010 105700 349300 455000

119 MAIN ST     50A        B28                        SOSA, FRANK 1010 83400 254500 337900

12 MAIN ST     56A        F09                        CHAPUT, LORNA N 1010 79600 257800 337400

120 MAIN ST     50B        C22                        120 AND 122 MAIN 
STREET, LLC

3900 131600 0 131600

122 MAIN ST     50B        C22  01                     120 AND 122 MAIN 
STREET, LLC

4010 607200 1542300 2149500

123 MAIN ST     50A        B26                        RAPP, JAMIE C 1010 90000 241400 331400

124 MAIN ST     50B        C23                        OTS, INC 3900 117500 13900 131400
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125 MAIN ST     45C        A34                        HJELM, NATHAN J 1010 32600 267500 300100

126 MAIN ST     45C        C17                        OTS INC 0130 85100 337600 422700

127 MAIN ST     45C        A33                        127 MAIN STREET, INC 3320 98900 111100 210000

128 MAIN ST     45C        C18                        BENWAY, SHAWN E 1010 93000 425900 518900

131 MAIN ST     45C        A32                        LUONG, MINH 1050 96700 172200 268900

132 MAIN ST     45C        C20                        SEALE FAMILY 
IRREVOCABLE TRUST

1010 84900 324900 409800

133 MAIN ST     45C        A31                        LUONG, MINH 1111 99900 240300 340200

134 MAIN ST     45C        C21                        RICARD, HOLLY T 1010 84600 258900 343500

136 MAIN ST     45C        C22                        HARNOIS, MEDERIC 1010 85100 363500 448600

137 MAIN ST     45C        A30                        MICHAEL OBERG 1010 99500 542300 641800

138 MAIN ST     45C        C23                        GALLIVAN, BRENDAN 
JOHN

1010 85100 219200 304300

14 MAIN ST     56A        C06                        STAUFFER, DEAN P 1010 82900 245400 328300

140 MAIN ST     45C        C24                        DWYER, MICHAEL 1010 84400 261800 346200

141 MAIN ST     45C        A06                        SWANSON, DANA J 1010 82900 247000 329900

143 MAIN ST     45C        A05                        BURON, THERESA A 1010 83600 241700 325300

144 MAIN ST     45C        C25                        LADROGA, MELISSA A 1010 89800 273200 363000

145 MAIN ST     45B        A09                        JULIEN, MARK J 1010 83100 236500 319600

146 MAIN ST     45C        C26                        LARGESSE, DONNA M 1010 83200 242000 325200

147 MAIN ST     45B        A07                        PICKETT, JR, DWIGHT 
P

1010 89600 262200 351800

148 MAIN ST     45C        C27                        KREVOSKY ARIELE M 1010 92700 271000 363700

149 MAIN ST     45B        A06                        DAVIS, ASHLEY 1090 97400 262400 359800

151 MAIN ST     45B        A05                        AUGER, EVELYN C 1010 87600 237700 325300

152 MAIN ST     45C        C28                        MURPHY, RICHARD G 1040 88900 233900 322800

153 MAIN ST     45B        A04                        HINES, JOSHUA C 1010 87600 236400 324000

154 MAIN ST     45C        C01                        FOURNIER, SHAWN 1010 83800 397600 481400

155 MAIN ST     45B        A03                        GERMAIN, TODD A 1010 87500 232500 320000
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156 MAIN ST     45B        E07                        PIERRE, FRISMANN 1010 85300 262400 347700

158 MAIN ST     45B        E08                        JAY COLLARD 1010 81900 199700 281600

16 MAIN ST     56A        C07                        ESPOSITO BALBONI, 
KIRSTEN A

1040 82400 337200 419600

160 MAIN ST     45B        B09                        MELO, DAVID S 1090 86400 268400 354800

162 MAIN ST     45B        B08                        ELWOOD, JASON M 1010 82800 328700 411500

164 MAIN ST     45B        B07                        REARDON, KATHLEEN 
M

1010 83300 231300 314600

165 MAIN ST     45B        A02                        OXFORD BUSINESS 
ASSOCIATION INC

1320 54300 0 54300

166 MAIN ST     45B        B05                        CHOMES, NICHOLAS G 
(LE)

1010 83200 286500 369700

168 MAIN ST     45B        B04                        338 MAIN, LLC 3900 100700 0 100700

170 MAIN ST     45B        B03                        338 MAIN, LLC 3900 77000 0 77000

175 MAIN ST     45B        A01                        MERCURY REALTY 
TRUST

3230 274600 698000 972600

18 MAIN ST     56A        C08                        FORREST, JOHN A 1010 75500 248400 323900

181 MAIN ST     45A        A33                        TOWN OF OXFORD 9350 123300 897400 1020700

182 MAIN ST     45B        B01                        UMIYA REALTY TRUST 3250 109600 151300 260900

184 MAIN ST     45A        B10                        HATCH, HARRY & 
HATCH, MAUREEN

0310 130200 221300 351500

185 MAIN ST     45A        A32                        SMITH, PAUL J 1040 87000 221300 308300

186 MAIN ST     45A        B09                        DUONG, THE 1040 100600 356800 457400

187 MAIN ST     45A        A31                        BALCUNAS, STEPHEN 
P

3250 118600 136900 255500

188 MAIN ST     45A        B08                        GRASSEY, JAMES M 1010 83800 213800 297600

189 MAIN ST     45A        A30                        DIGIOVANNI, 
DOMINICO

1010 85500 230900 316400

190 MAIN ST     45A        B07                        DEVINNE, LLC 1010 101000 254700 355700

191 MAIN ST     45A        A29                        ALLARD, JOHN T 1010 84800 260200 345000

198 MAIN ST     45A        B06                        RIEL, NATHAN T 1040 97500 234800 332300

199 MAIN ST     45A        A28                        RODRIGUES CONNOR 1010 109900 250200 360100

201 MAIN ST     45A        A27                        PACHECO, JR, 
WILFREDO

1040 96700 302300 399000
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204 MAIN ST     45A        B05                        FARRAR AUTO BODY, 
INC

3320 120600 285900 406500

205-207 MAIN ST     45A        A25                        BRUNNETT, BRUCE 1090 88800 609400 698200

208 MAIN ST     45A        B04                        ALFREDO YUNGA 
SHIBRI

1010 102500 67500 170000

211 MAIN ST     45A        A24                        LOUIS, WILLEM 3260 113300 380900 494200

212 MAIN ST     45A        B03                        SKEEAN, SANDRA J 1010 86100 205200 291300

215 MAIN ST     45A        A23                        SHUGRUE, JONATHAN 
P

1050 107600 316500 424100

216 MAIN ST     45A        B01                        ADP REALTY, INC 0310 106800 367300 474100

217 MAIN ST     33E        P06                         EXPRESS HOLDINGS, 
INC

3160 120100 307900 428000

218 MAIN ST     35B        A11                        GRANGER JR, 
RICHARD R

1010 91900 241900 333800

219 MAIN ST     33E        P05                        ANGELL, AMY E 1010 86700 279400 366100

22 MAIN ST     56A        C01  02                     LABOUEF, SHERRI A 1010 85500 293900 379400

220 MAIN ST     35B        A09                        TAVILLA, MARIA G 1010 97200 267000 364200

221 MAIN ST     33E        P04                        SWISS COTTAGE 
MANAGEMENT, INC

1010 95900 306600 402500

222 MAIN ST     35B        A08                        LAVALLEE, JAMES R 0130 90500 285700 376200

227 MAIN ST     33E        P02                        OXFORD VETERANS 
COUNCIL, INC

9540 160900 385300 546200

23 MAIN ST     56A        B04                        TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 164800 0 164800

230 MAIN ST     35B        A07                        NUNES, WELBERSON 
C

1040 94500 301700 396200

232-234 MAIN ST     35B        A06                        BARIBEAULT, 
GEORGIANNA M

0130 89300 457900 547200

235 MAIN ST     33E        P01                        V S H REALTY INC 3330 103400 287200 390600

236 MAIN ST     35B        A05                        HAMEL, RENE J 031R 104300 388600 492900

237 MAIN ST     33E        E11                        LEWIS LIVING TRUST 1090 97600 423200 520800

240 MAIN ST     35B        A04                        MISUFI PROPERTIES 
TRUST

3250 118100 651000 769100

241 MAIN ST     33E        E10                        WESTOVER, ALAIN J & 
JILL A

0130 94200 656700 750900

242 MAIN ST     35B        A03                        CADY IRREVOCABLE 
TRUST

1040 93900 335200 429100
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243 MAIN ST     33E        E09                        DURLING, DAWN P 1111 98100 301300 399400

244 MAIN ST     35B        A02                        ST HILAIRE, DENNIS 031R 110300 425700 536000

245 MAIN ST     33E        E08                        PRASHKOV HASAN H 3400 107500 354500 462000

246-248 MAIN ST     35B        A01                        MAGA 161 W MAIN, LLC 1040 96000 380400 476400

247 MAIN ST     33E        E07                        MERTINS, NADIYA V 340R 101000 309400 410400

249 MAIN ST     33C        D20                        PROCTOR, CHARLES F 0130 88700 328200 416900

250 MAIN ST     35A        A22                        250 MAIN STREET LLC 3250 126500 483400 609900

251 MAIN ST     33C        D19                        DOUCETTE LANG, LLC 340R 112500 298700 411200

252 MAIN ST     35A        A21                        ANDREW S KOTIN, 
TRUSTEE; LORA S 

TROTSKY, TRUSTEE

3420 120300 239800 360100

253 MAIN ST     33C        D18                        FAIRLAWN HOLDINGS, 
LLC

3900 129300 0 129300

256 MAIN ST     35A        A20                        256 OXFORD, LCC 1111 93000 297900 390900

257 MAIN ST     33C        D17                        NASINNYK, GEORGE P 031R 114100 322400 436500

258 MAIN ST     35A        A19                        PEARSON, MATTHEW 
E

1010 94800 335200 430000

259 MAIN ST     33C        D16                        BESHOY MASSOUD III 1111 97800 313500 411300

261 MAIN ST     33C        D15                        261 MAIN LLC 3250 110700 384000 494700

262 MAIN ST     35A        A18                        HEATH, WILLIAM B 1040 102500 334000 436500

263 MAIN ST     33C        D13                        SINGAS REALTY 
TRUST

1111 90800 418400 509200

264 MAIN ST     35A        A17                        SILVERMAN, DAVID E 0130 91000 772700 863700

265 MAIN ST     33C        D12                        ARAUJO CARNEIRO, 
JORGE

1010 89000 435900 524900

266 MAIN ST     35A        A16                        SOUTH MIDDLESEX 
NON-PROFIT HOUSING 

CORPORATION

959R 97200 846400 943600

267 MAIN ST     33C        D11  01                     COONAN, THOMAS F 031R 117900 350500 468400

268 MAIN ST     35A        A15                        DIOCESE OF 
WESTERN 

MASSACHUSETTS

9600 113200 610700 723900

269 MAIN ST     33C        D10                        MA-CHU, INC. 337V 111100 0 111100

27 MAIN ST     56A        B03                        CONOVER, KEVIN JR. 1010 76500 231300 307800
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270 MAIN ST     35A        A14                        GRACE EPISCOPAL 
CHURCH OF OXFORD

961R 108000 447100 555100

272-274 MAIN ST     35A        A13  01                     BARRETTE SHERI 1040 83500 219100 302600

273 MAIN ST     33C        D08                        BERGERON, RANDY 3260 111600 263300 374900

275 MAIN ST     33C        D07                        HOLZMEISTER, 
FRANCISLLEY

1010 97400 516000 613400

275R MAIN ST     33C     D07  01        MICHELSON, JAMES G 1010 89900 203400 293300

276 MAIN ST     35A        A13                        PAULA A BOUTHILLER 1040 69300 273100 342400

277 MAIN ST     33C        D06                        JONATHAN NADREAU 1050 89000 396500 485500

278 MAIN ST     35A        A11                        HEALY HOLDINGS LLC 3250 117000 262800 379800

284 MAIN ST     35A        A10                        KREVOSKY, DAVID M 1050 100300 602900 703200

285 MAIN ST     33C        E08                        CHAPTER ELEVEN 
REALTY 

CORPORATION

013C 94100 433900 528000

286 MAIN ST     35A        A09                        PATRICK M GODIN 1040 92200 301800 394000

287-291 MAIN ST     33C        E07                        CHAPTER ELEVEN 
REALTY 

CORPORATION

3260 106900 336500 443400

288 MAIN ST     35A        A08                        296 MAIN, LLC 112R 87700 563100 650800

29 MAIN ST     56A        B02                        MYHAVER, DANNY A 1010 83100 323200 406300

296 MAIN ST     35A        A07                        296 MAIN LLC 013C 91900 435400 527300

299 MAIN ST     33C        E06                        CHAPTER 11 REALTY 
TRUST

013C 66600 666100 732700

30 MAIN ST      56        B02                        B.E.C.A. INDUSTRIES, 
LLC

4400 148400 0 148400

300 MAIN ST     35A        A06                        300 MAIN LLC 3400 110100 241400 351500

302 MAIN ST     35A        A05                        OXFORD MAIN 
INVESTMENTS LLC

3220 134900 1606100 1741000

304 MAIN ST     35A        A01                        5M COMMERCIAL LLC 0130 84900 446600 531500

308 MAIN ST     34C        D11                        OURDAS, NIKOLAOS 0310 107500 479700 587200

313 MAIN ST     34C        C07                        CUMBERLAND FARMS 
S0036

3230 122200 447900 570100

314 MAIN ST     34C        D10                        ASW FUND 1, LP 0310 105000 300700 405700

316 MAIN ST     34C        D09                        GOYETTE, HILARY 3400 109100 171700 280800
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323 MAIN ST     34C        C15                        TOWN OF OXFORD 931C 106000 237500 343500

324 MAIN ST     34C        D08                        324 MAIN ST OXFORD 
REALTY LLC

3400 117800 280600 398400

325 MAIN ST     34C        C06                        TOWN OF OXFORD 931C 123400 663400 786800

326 MAIN ST     34C        D07                        VOAS, DAVID 1010 94200 310200 404400

330 MAIN ST     34C        D06                        LANCTOT, PHILIP R 0130 87600 296600 384200

331-333 MAIN ST     34C        C05                        PATEL SURESBHAI B. 
(TR)

0310 98800 317100 415900

332 MAIN ST     34C        D05                        ROMAN CATHOLIC 
DIOCESE OF WORC

9600 121800 471700 593500

334 MAIN ST     34C        D04                        ROMAN CATHOLIC 
BISHOP OF 

WORCESTER

961R 108400 626100 734500

335 MAIN ST     34C        C04                        FAIRLAWN HOLDINGS, 
LLC

3400 109900 212500 322400

336 MAIN ST     34C        D03                        ROMAN CATHOLIC 
BISHOP OF 

WORCESTER

953R 110300 508200 618500

338 MAIN ST     34C        D02  01                     THOMAS, SHEILA M 1010 96000 40100 136100

339 MAIN ST     34C        B04                        TOWN OF OXFORD 931C 117900 1604300 1722200

340 MAIN ST     34C        D02                        TOLIC LIVING TRUST 0130 106800 506500 613300

342 MAIN ST     34C        D01                        ROMAN CATHOLIC 
DIOCESE

1300 99200 0 99200

343 MAIN ST     34C        B03                        WEBSTER FIVE CENTS 
SAVINGS BANK

3410 152600 1080000 1232600

345 MAIN ST     34A        C23                        BUJIRIRI, MUKAMULIZA 
L

1010 88500 541200 629700

345R MAIN ST     34A     C23  01 COOPER, GARY K 1010 85700 409900 495600

347 MAIN ST     34A        C22                        WHITE, STELLA A 1010 71000 324400 395400

350 MAIN ST     34B        A08                        TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 121400 0 121400

351 MAIN ST     34A        C21                        5M COMMERCIAL, LLC 3400 125900 609800 735700

352 MAIN ST     34B        A07                        TOWN OF OXFORD 931R 114300 121100 235400

354 MAIN ST     34B        A05                        IRENE  BARAKLILIS 1111 106200 229300 335500

355 MAIN ST     34A        C20                        FIRST 
CONGREGATIONAL 

CHURCH IN OXFORD

9600 116800 644400 761200
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356 MAIN ST     34B        A04                        KEVIN TURNER 1010 92000 238800 330800

357 MAIN ST     34A        B07                        GIVNER, SR, BRYAN J 355R 105300 843200 948500

358 MAIN ST     34B        A03                        HOCKLEY, BRIEN 1010 87700 257300 345000

359 MAIN ST     34A        B06                        GIVNER, SR, BRYAN J 337V 102900 26200 129100

360 MAIN ST     34B        A02                        CLOUTIER, GLENNA D 1010 94200 313900 408100

362 MAIN ST     34B        A01                        MAYO, KEVIN M 1010 89400 225200 314600

363 MAIN ST     34A        B05                        RAYMOND, JOSHUA M 1040 86900 337300 424200

364 MAIN ST     29C        D08                        ZARZECKI MARK J 1040 100600 426700 527300

365 MAIN ST     34A        A10                        RUSSELL C RHEAULT 1010 72400 317800 390200

366-368 MAIN ST     29C        D07                        OXFORD 
ENTERPRISES, INC

3340 151900 584200 736100

367 MAIN ST     34A        A09                        BYRNES REALTY, LLC 0130 88000 377800 465800

369 MAIN ST     34A        A08                        WHITE, RAYMOND O 1010 100100 305200 405300

37 MAIN ST      56        A06                        TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 175500 0 175500

370 MAIN ST     29C        D06                        FLORES, CLAUDETTE 
M

1010 89100 217800 306900

370A MAIN ST     29C        D05                        30R MECHANIC 
STREET, LLC

1010 86500 204000 290500

371 MAIN ST     34A        A07                        MAGNUSSON, 
THOMAS

1010 97500 314900 412400

372 MAIN ST     29C        D04                        HUANG, GUANG Z 1010 92300 182000 274300

373 MAIN ST     34A        A06                        JANERICO,JOSEPH D 
& WENDY L (TRS) 

1010 95400 325300 420700

374 MAIN ST     29C        D03                        GUSTAVSON, LUKE 1010 89000 201800 290800

376 MAIN ST     29C        D02                        BOUTILETTE-SMITH, 
DONMARIE A

1010 73100 206900 280000

377 MAIN ST     34A        A05                        TAYLOR, MATTHEW 
JAMES & TAYLOR, 

JENNIFER ANN

1010 98100 373100 471200

378 MAIN ST     29C        D01                        WATTERS, 
CHRISTOPHER C

1010 87500 283100 370600

380 MAIN ST     29C        C18                        DEASEY, SUSAN 1010 65000 163300 228300

381 MAIN ST     29C        B24                        ELITE PROPERTY 
GROUP OXFORD, LLC

031R 149400 326000 475400
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382 MAIN ST     29C        C17                        BOROWSKI, MICHELLE 
K

1010 62700 169700 232400

384 MAIN ST     29C        C16                        MCMILLAN, CALVIN 1010 78200 235200 313400

386 MAIN ST     29C        C15                        FRINK, CAROL J 1010 83400 264900 348300

387 MAIN ST     29C        B26                        387 MAIN STREET 
REALTY TRUST

3250 124500 585900 710400

388 MAIN ST     29C        C14                        HATCH, HARRY D 1050 75700 249900 325600

389 MAIN ST     29C        B27                        AWUAH, DIANA 
AKOSUA

1040 85100 269000 354100

39 MAIN ST      56        A05                        EMILIA OXFORD 
NOMINEE REALTY 

TRUST

4400 156100 0 156100

390 MAIN ST     29C        C10                        HG ASIA KITCHEN, INC 3260 108000 214600 322600

391 MAIN ST     29C        B28                        BOUSQUET JOSEPH D 1040 85100 381500 466600

392 MAIN ST     29C        C08                        HATCH, HARRY D 1090 85400 347200 432600

393 MAIN ST     29C        B29                        FAIRHAVEN TRUST 0130 77100 279300 356400

394 MAIN ST     29C        C05                        NEVALSKY, ALEXIS 1040 73700 266600 340300

394A MAIN ST     29C        C05  01                     KROYMAN, KEVIN 1010 86900 165100 252000

395 MAIN ST     29C        B31                        BELMORE, JEFFREY 1040 83400 232700 316100

396 MAIN ST     29C        C04                        LIGHT, KENNETH 1010 91900 176100 268000

397 MAIN ST     29C        B32                        COURTEMANCHE, 
TYLER

1010 62700 175100 237800

398 MAIN ST     29C        C03                        MARONEY, MICHAEL 1010 93700 263000 356700

399 MAIN ST     29C        B33                        TAYLOR, WAYNE H 1010 82200 341700 423900

401 MAIN ST     29C        B34                        JONES, RICHARD  A, 
SR

1010 105700 192100 297800

402 MAIN ST     29C        C01                        WACKELL DAVID 1010 112100 205300 317400

403 MAIN ST     29C        B35                        GUSKEY, RICHARD 
ALAN

1010 80900 147600 228500

407 MAIN ST     29C        B36                        DORAY JAMES M 0130 117800 300000 417800

408 MAIN ST     29B        B14                        MOYNAGH, ROBERT K 1010 77500 191800 269300

41 MAIN ST      56        A04                        EQUIPMENT CARE 
CENTER OF OXFORD 

LLC

4010 327000 723400 1050400
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411 MAIN ST     29C        B37                        GRACIE DESIREE 1010 72800 213900 286700

412 MAIN ST     29B        B13                        PERREAULT, GAYNOR 
C

1010 77400 272400 349800

413 MAIN ST     29C        B38                        TEARE, ALEXANDRA 0130 84100 325000 409100

415 MAIN ST     29C        B39                        TEARE, ALEXANDRA 3910 86500 0 86500

416 MAIN ST     29B        B12                        JEFFREY LLOYD 
BURSELL & JANICE 

CRANDALL BURSELL

1010 86200 293800 380000

417 MAIN ST     29C        B40                        425 MAIN REALTY INC 337V 25300 0 25300

420 MAIN ST     29B        B09                        MERCADANTE, MARK 
P

031R 112300 317200 429500

422 MAIN ST     29B        B08                        CHURCH, JOSHUA A 1050 80400 254400 334800

425 MAIN ST     29A        E14                        425 MAIN REALTY INC 3250 116900 488900 605800

427 MAIN ST     29A        E12                        HASSANI, DJAFFAR 1010 76500 275100 351600

43 MAIN ST      56        A02                        43 MAIN STREET LLC 4400 312100 0 312100

432 MAIN ST     29B        B15                        RM REALTY 
HOLDINGS, LLC

4000 1249200 858300 2107500

433 MAIN ST     29A        E10                        ZOLDAK, J WILLIAM 1010 99400 265400 364800

434 MAIN ST     29B        B06                        LEGGETT & PLATT, 
INCORPORATED

4000 143000 71200 214200

435 MAIN ST     29A        E09                        LUPO VENTURES LLC 1111 75800 230700 306500

440 MAIN ST     29B        B05                        EFSTATHIOU, FOTIOS 
C

3260 104100 180900 285000

443 MAIN ST     29A        D11                        MUDDY BROOK 
HOLDINGS LLC

0130 89700 368000 457700

445 MAIN ST     29A        D10                        AL ZUBAIDI, 
MOHAMMAD J

1040 79100 363000 442100

446-448 MAIN ST     29B        B01                        TULA REAL ESTATE 
TRUST

031R 103200 388600 491800

447 MAIN ST     29A        D07                        ONE INVESTMENT, LLC 1050 73700 335900 409600

450 MAIN ST     29B        A01                        TOWN OF OXFORD 931C 126800 290300 417100

451 MAIN ST     29A        D06                        SEXTON, CASEY 1010 74000 199200 273200

453 MAIN ST     29A        D05                        RAMSEY, CYNTHIA A 1010 75900 289500 365400

455 MAIN ST     29A        D04                        RAMSEY, CYNTHIA A 1320 1400 0 1400
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456 MAIN ST     24B        A20                        RJM HOLDINGS, LLC 3300 112700 240400 353100

458 MAIN ST     24B        A21                        FRUMKIN, LAUREN 1010 82100 276200 358300

459 MAIN ST     29A        D03                        IVERS, FRANKO 1050 77700 289600 367300

460 MAIN ST     24B        A22                        CRONIN, TIMOTHY 1010 76100 216100 292200

461 MAIN ST     29A        D02                        LOPEZ, JORGE 1050 85300 551700 637000

462 MAIN ST     24B        A23                        BEDARD, MARK 1010 80700 211500 292200

464 MAIN ST     24B        A24                        GOSSELIN, TYSON 1040 84800 209700 294500

465 MAIN ST     29A        D01                        TRUSTEES OF THE 
OXFORD METHODIST 

CHURCH

9600 221800 1158400 1380200

466 MAIN ST     24B        A25                        HERNANDEZ, LAUDY 0130 84300 305600 389900

467 MAIN ST     23A        D10  01                     GIANT STRIDE LLC 0130 80300 679000 759300

47 MAIN ST      56        A01                        LAPLANTE, JOSEPH 4400 155900 0 155900

470 MAIN ST     24B        A26                        SMITH, EMERSON G 3420 113900 148800 262700

472 MAIN ST     24B        A27                        DICKINSON, MICHAEL 
G

1010 84300 270500 354800

474 MAIN ST     24B        A02                        FOUR SEVENTY-FOUR 
MAIN STREET 

NOMINEE REALTY 
TRUST

1010 110900 319600 430500

478 MAIN ST     24A        A20                        ROBBINS III, DANIEL A 1010 75700 247300 323000

479 MAIN ST     23A        D08                        BARTLETT, EDWARD 
W

1040 105300 359400 464700

480 MAIN ST     24A        A19                        HARRISON, WILLIAM A 1040 85300 261100 346400

481 MAIN ST     23A        D07                        GAGE, MITCHELL L 1010 88600 194900 283500

484 MAIN ST     24A        A18                        ZAM ZAM MART LLC 3340 112300 434400 546700

485 MAIN ST     23A        D06                        GOODELL, PATTRICIA 1010 94700 302000 396700

489 MAIN ST     23A        D05                        THOMAS D 
JORALEMON

1010 88200 159200 247400

49 MAIN ST     50C        A14                        PLASSE, DANIEL J 1010 122300 307100 429400

490 MAIN ST     24A        A04                        GUNDERMAN, JULIA E 1010 77300 197300 274600

491 MAIN ST     23A        D04  01                     KNEELAND 
IRREVOCABLE TRUST

1050 114000 433300 547300
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492 MAIN ST     24A        A03                        KNIGHT, DANIEL 0130 76300 364400 440700

495 MAIN ST      24        A04                        TOWN OF OXFORD 9340 1559400 14718200 16277600

496 MAIN ST     24A        A02                        BRINDLEY, FRANCIS K 3250 118600 407000 525600

498 MAIN ST     24A        A01                        BELFORD KINNEY 3300 147600 291800 439400

50 MAIN ST      51        A06                        LACKI, MARYANN 017R 81700 377500 459200

503 MAIN ST      24        A02                        TOWN OF OXFORD 9350 149700 2709100 2858800

505 MAIN ST      24        A01                        TOWN OF OXFORD 931C 349100 66900 416000

520 MAIN ST      24        C02                        GAUTHIER, JR, 
BERNARD V

1320 17600 0 17600

53 MAIN ST     50C        A13                        VEILLEUX, THOMAS A 0130 111800 332100 443900

566 MAIN ST      17        B09                        WALKER, ALICE K (LE) 1320 37700 0 37700

567 MAIN ST      17        A07                        WALKER, ALICE K (LE) 1320 1700 0 1700

568 MAIN ST      17        B08                        WALKER, ALICE K (LE) 1010 109700 292900 402600

57 MAIN ST     50C        A12                        SLACK, BARRY 1010 122000 266300 388300

570 MAIN ST      17        B07                        MARCANO, NATASHIA 1010 100800 356900 457700

571 MAIN ST      17        A05                        CADY MARK J, 
TRUSTEE

1010 81500 265900 347400

572 MAIN ST      17        B07  01                     SWIFT, JR, WILLIAM J 1010 93200 246800 340000

573 MAIN ST      17        A04                        NORRMAN, KIRK A 1010 85700 250500 336200

574 MAIN ST      17        B07  02                     GILBERT, 
CHRISTOPHER

1010 95000 250900 345900

575 MAIN ST      17        A03                        MICHAEL R 
STRZELEWICZ

1010 94900 324800 419700

576 MAIN ST      17        B05                        MECHANIC STREET 
ASSOCIATES REALTY 

TRUST

1010 92700 266400 359100

577 MAIN ST      17        A02                        FRISSORA, DEENA M 1010 106700 234200 340900

578 MAIN ST      17        B06                        MECHANIC STREET 
ASSOCIATES REALTY 

TRUST

3260 99900 122100 222000

579 MAIN ST      18        A04                        AQUARION WATER 
COMPANY, INC

356V 129700 9600 139300

579A MAIN ST      17        A01                        TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 200 0 200
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580 MAIN ST      17        B07  04                     ANSARI BUILDERS INC 1300 89900 0 89900

581 MAIN ST      18        A03                        ROOD, TINA M 1010 87500 210900 298400

591 MAIN ST      18        A05                        UNITED STATES OF 
AMERICA

9000 836300 59700 896000

592 MAIN ST     17A        A23                        COTE, REBECCA 1010 79300 243000 322300

594 MAIN ST     17A        A24                        WILLIAMS, RICKIE 1010 75500 244800 320300

596 MAIN ST     17A        A25                        BRUNELLE REALTY 
TRUST

1010 74600 226900 301500

598 MAIN ST     17A        A26                        THE MARYANNE DUBE 
REVOCABLE TRUST

1010 73500 222100 295600

6 MAIN ST     56A        F08                        HINDU HERITAGE 
FOUNDATION, INC

9600 104500 410900 515400

600 MAIN ST     17A        A27                        VOAS, JENNIFER (TR) 1010 71900 228800 300700

601 MAIN ST     11B        A18                        KREVOSKY, GLENN E 1010 106900 292500 399400

602 MAIN ST     12A        B02                        FLAGG, PAUL M 1010 80300 327100 407400

604 MAIN ST     12A        B01                        LEHNER, GLORIA A 1040 75900 420600 496500

605 MAIN ST     11B        A16                        SHANE MICHAEL 
MUZYCZKA

1010 74900 288100 363000

606 MAIN ST     11C        A15                        BOUCHARD, BRIAN J 1010 81500 392100 473600

607 MAIN ST     11B        A15                        PAQUETTE, JOSEPH E 1040 87500 247200 334700

608 MAIN ST     11C        A14 01A                     RAQUEL  DA COSTA 1020 0 333900 333900

608 MAIN ST     11C        A14 01B                     EDGAR E BUCARO 1020 0 333900 333900

609 MAIN ST     11B        A14                        CIESLUK, MICHAEL B 1010 75900 155100 231000

61 MAIN ST     50C        A11                        SEDOR, JULIA S 1010 180700 349400 530100

610 MAIN ST     11C        A13                        PARMENTIER, DAVID 1090 88500 386100 474600

611 MAIN ST     11B        A13                        PIERCE, MATTHEW 1010 75900 206600 282500

612 MAIN ST     11C        A12                        RIEL, NATHAN T 1010 75400 199900 275300

613 MAIN ST     11B        A12                        MERCIER RYAN 1040 72500 213900 286400

614 MAIN ST     11C        A11                        SWANSON, ROBERT E 1010 107000 304800 411800

615 MAIN ST     11B        A11                        CHANSIGNAVONG, 
SING

1010 72500 174100 246600

616 MAIN ST     11C        A10                        TYRRELL, JENNIFER 1010 74900 284200 359100
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617 MAIN ST     11B        A10                        CHANSIGNAVONG, 
SOPHIT

1010 73300 256200 329500

618 MAIN ST     11C        A09                        ALFEO, SALVATORE G 1050 108200 286500 394700

619 MAIN ST     11B        A09                        SHAYS, KIMBERLY M 1010 76000 95200 171200

620 MAIN ST     11C        A08                        STONE TIER GROUP, 
LLC

1111 88100 202600 290700

622 MAIN ST     11C        A07                        LUU, THIEM K 1090 82600 255200 337800

624 MAIN ST     11C     A06 01A COVERT AARON 
MICHAEL

1020 0 271500 271500

624 MAIN ST     11C     A06 01B OLIVERA, ALBERT B 1020 0 271100 271100

624 MAIN ST     11C     A06 01C MCGARRY, JASON 1020 0 271100 271100

624 MAIN ST     11C     A06 01D WATSON, MIREYA 1020 0 273500 273500

626 MAIN ST     11C        A06                        RICHARD J HOGGE, JR 1010 113200 243500 356700

627 MAIN ST     11B        A07                        DEWEY MASON, LLC 4000 473300 208700 682000

628 MAIN ST     11C        A05                        GARNER, SHEILA E 1010 108500 232400 340900

630 MAIN ST     11C        A04                        IRIS DIAZ VASSAR 1010 82400 229000 311400

640 MAIN ST     11A        B05                        PAQUETTE, JESSICA 
LEE

1010 77300 258800 336100

646 MAIN ST     11A        B04                        LORING, JAMES 1090 301400 715900 1017300

647 MAIN ST     11A    A15A RHINEHART, HERBERT 
L

1020 0 110300 110300

647 MAIN ST     11A    A15B HERBERT L 
RHINEHART, TRUSTEE 

of the HERBERT L 
RHINEHART LIVING 

TRUST

1020 0 132100 132100

651 MAIN ST     11A        A11                        RIVELLI, DANIEL J 1040 70800 216500 287300

652 MAIN ST     11A        B03                        ROMAN CATHOLIC 
DIOCESE OF WORC

961R 127900 526200 654100

653 MAIN ST     11A        A10                        LEHNER, MICHAEL C 1040 70800 250300 321100

654 MAIN ST     11A        B02                        ROMAN CATHOLIC 
DIOCESE OF WORC

9600 268100 722000 990100

655 MAIN ST     11A        A09                        OXFORD 
FIREFIGHTERS 

ASSOCIATION

9560 109300 164700 274000

656 MAIN ST     11A        B01                        TOWN OF OXFORD 9350 703500 573300 1276800
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657 MAIN ST     11A        A08                        HOULE, BARBARA M 1010 89300 252400 341700

659 MAIN ST     11A        A07                        ANSAH, JAMAL 1040 80500 261700 342200

661 MAIN ST     11A        A06                        ULLOA, JULIO M 1040 76200 259800 336000

663 MAIN ST     11A        A05                        THE CRANE 
COMPANY, LLC

0130 83600 101100 184700

665 MAIN ST     11A        A04                        RYAN, BRENDAN P 1010 75300 218300 293600

667 MAIN ST     11A        A03                        JENKINS, ANN MARIE 1040 80700 245600 326300

669 MAIN ST     11A        A02                        MAPLE, LLC 1040 83100 211000 294100

671 MAIN ST     11A        A01                        PARKER, ROBERT F 1010 86100 235900 322000

674 MAIN ST     07B        B21                        NICHOLE BOWEN 
BLIZNAK

1010 83400 100000 183400

676 MAIN ST     07B        B20                        676 REALTY, LLC 3250 109900 384300 494200

678 MAIN ST     07B        B19                        BARNES, RAE ANN 1040 82600 274100 356700

680 MAIN ST     07B        B18                        NIEJADLIK, MICHAEL 1050 82600 335700 418300

681 MAIN ST      08        B03                        NORTH OXFORD 
GARNETTING CO. INC

3250 571000 645700 1216700

685 MAIN ST     08B        C03                        DAILEY, HARRY H 1040 70100 235200 305300

686 MAIN ST     07B        A07  01                     VIRGINIA MAPLE LLC 1320 1400 0 1400

687 MAIN ST     08B     C02   A           FERAUD, JAMES 1020 0 270300 270300

687 MAIN ST     08B     C02   B        OTOO, TIMOTHY W.K 1020 0 295000 295000

688 MAIN ST     07B        A06                        MONFREDA, JAMES P 1040 79600 330300 409900

689 MAIN ST     08B        C01                        FURTUNA LLC 1111 72600 209000 281600

690 MAIN ST     07B        A05                        GALLANT, JOAN M 1040 75000 317600 392600

690B MAIN ST     07B        A05  01                     GALLANT, ELEISHA 1010 82400 162900 245300

692 MAIN ST     07B        A04                        DOMINGUEZ, HERNAN 
P

1040 74700 262200 336900

693 MAIN ST     08B        B15                        FIRST BAPTIST 
CHURCH

9600 125200 675500 800700

695 MAIN ST     08B        B14                        JTJP REALTY TRUST 3160 147500 23300 170800

696 MAIN ST     07A        B06                        DAVIS, PAUL J 1010 82400 194000 276400

698 MAIN ST     07A        B07                        DUPRE, JOSEPH A 1010 95800 227400 323200
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70 MAIN ST     50C        B02                        ZION LUTHERAN 
CHURCH

9600 539100 555000 1094100

700 MAIN ST     07A        B08                        DUPRE, JOSEPH A 1320 1000 0 1000

702 MAIN ST     07A        B09                        MAGLOIRE, PATRICE 1040 92100 234500 326600

703 MAIN ST     08A        B64                        BURALEH, AHMED 1010 90000 244500 334500

705 MAIN ST     08A        B62                        DE ASSIS, MOISES 
ALVES

1010 75100 244300 319400

707 MAIN ST     08A        B61                        LAVALLE, ERNEST H 1010 91300 249700 341000

709 MAIN ST     08A        B60                        HOYLAND, ALEC J 1010 82900 272500 355400

710 MAIN ST     07A        A02                        SONNY SMITH 
REALTY, LLC

3400 110300 993600 1103900

716 MAIN ST     07A        A01                        KHAN, MALAK ADNAN 1010 83000 352200 435200

718 MAIN ST     06B        D01                        ANDREW F SHANLEY 1010 77600 230400 308000

720 MAIN ST     06B        D02                        ROSSI, ARTHUR G 3250 126200 150200 276400

722 MAIN ST     06B        C06                        722 MAIN STREET LLC 3900 431600 0 431600

723 MAIN ST     06B        B16  01                     WILLIAM  J SULLIVAN, 
LLC

4010 127100 543300 670400

725 MAIN ST     06B        B16                        WILLIAM J SULLIVAN, 
LLC

337V 125200 45000 170200

727-729 MAIN ST     06B        B12                        ANCHOR REALTY 
GROUP LLC

3300 148800 475000 623800

73 MAIN ST     50C        A10                        HASKINS JR, 
DOUGLAS PAUL

1010 90200 336300 426500

730 MAIN ST     06B        C05                        FORTIN, JUSTIN 1010 75700 200900 276600

731 MAIN ST     06B        B11                        JHI REALTY, LLC 4020 319900 1044900 1364800

732 MAIN ST     06B        C03                        CHK LLC 3230 144300 869700 1014000

742 MAIN ST     06B        C02                        WAL-MART REAL 
ESTATE BUSINESS 

TRUST

3220 2553600 7446400 10000000

75 MAIN ST     50C        A09                        BRIGGS, CLIFFORD W 1010 91400 261300 352700

75A MAIN ST     50C        A08                        BRIGGS, PHILIP N 1010 91400 336200 427600

77 MAIN ST     50C        A07                        DRUZBICKI, PAULA 0130 90100 501100 591200

79 MAIN ST     50C        A05                        DEGAETANO, 
YOLANDA J

1010 95100 374400 469500
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85 MAIN ST     50B        A29                        CE REALTY, LLC 031R 112300 533700 646000

86 MAIN ST     50C        B01                        WEBFORD REALTY 
CORP

3900 138200 0 138200

87 MAIN ST     50B        A28                        GIANGASPRO 
ALEXANDER

1010 97500 298700 396200

88 MAIN ST     50B        C01                        WEBFORD REALTY 
CORP

3380 112300 291600 403900

89 MAIN ST     50B        A27                        MCGRATH, SAMANTHA 1010 90200 274600 364800

91 MAIN ST     50B        A26                        MINGOLLA, DAVID B 1010 86700 234600 321300

92 MAIN ST     50B        C02                        LIFE STORAGE, LP 3160 786600 5584600 6371200

93 MAIN ST     50B        A25                        AUSTIN JR, ERNEST A 1010 84000 205900 289900

94 MAIN ST     50B        C02  01                     THE THREE LITTLE KS 
LIMITED 

PARTNERSHIP

3760 386300 1277800 1664100

96 MAIN ST     50B        C03                        RUDGE, JEFFREY 1010 93800 266300 360100

97 MAIN ST     50B        A24                        NICHOLS, MATTHEW K 1010 87500 218700 306200

1 MALDEN ST     56A        A11                        MACDONALD, SCOTT 1010 85300 331200 416500

10 MALDEN ST     56A        H05                        GIARD, KEITH J 1300 1300 0 1300

2 MALDEN ST     56A        H01                        STACHURA, STEPHEN 1010 85300 363200 448500

3 MALDEN ST     56A        A10                        BACHAND, HENRY A 1010 84000 278000 362000

4 MALDEN ST     56A        H02                        WATKINS, TODD 1010 84400 267900 352300

5 MALDEN ST     56A        A09                        GOMES, JAMES L 1010 84000 307100 391100

6 MALDEN ST     56A        H03                        SHEA, KEVIN 1010 84400 300400 384800

7 MALDEN ST     56A        A08                        HUDON, LANA E 1010 84000 305400 389400

8 MALDEN ST     56A        H04                        GIARD, KEITH J 1010 84400 328800 413200

9 MALDEN ST     56A        A06                        ALMSTROM, DONALD 
E

1010 84100 228600 312700

1 MANOR LN     29A        C51  26                     HEROUX, JEFFREY S 1010 94200 362000 456200

10 MANOR LN     29A        C51  05                     ROFFO, LEAH 1010 98400 409100 507500

11 MANOR LN     29A        C51  21                     COX, KAREN M 1010 97500 399500 497000

12 MANOR LN     29A        C51  06                     BAXTER-MOORE, 
ANNE E

1010 94200 390600 484800
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13 MANOR LN     29A        C51  20                     MERCIER, KEVIN R 1010 96000 389600 485600

14 MANOR LN     29A        C51  07                     CHRISTOPHE, YVES R 1010 94200 403300 497500

15 MANOR LN     29A        C51  19                     LEBLANC, MICHAEL L 1010 98100 399900 498000

16 MANOR LN     29A        C51  08                     VAILLANCOURT, LINDA 1010 94200 380300 474500

17 MANOR LN     29A        C51  18                     ULINSKI FAMILY 
TRUST

1010 110600 407600 518200

18 MANOR LN     29A        C51  09                     MYRON, JAMES H 1010 96600 492700 589300

19 MANOR LN     29A        C51  17                     MENSAH, RICHARD 1010 121500 424300 545800

2 MANOR LN     29A        C51  01                     SMIRNOV, NATALIYA 1010 94300 405200 499500

20 MANOR LN     29A        C51  10                     VANDENBROUCK, 
MARK J

1010 98600 419700 518300

21 MANOR LN     29A        C51  16                     OBRYCKI, DIANE  
MARIE

1010 102100 378700 480800

22 MANOR LN     29A        C51  11                     OSOWSKI, TADEUSZ 1010 95100 461700 556800

23 MANOR LN     29A        C51  15                     JILLSON, JAYE 1010 98100 436400 534500

24 MANOR LN     29A        C51  12                     MATEO, MADELYN 1010 94500 419600 514100

25 MANOR LN     29A        C51  14                     SECOND CP REALTY 
TRUST

1320 3200 0 3200

27 MANOR LN     29A        C51  13                     MCDONALD, TRAVIS S 1010 96000 412200 508200

3 MANOR LN     29A        C51  25                     AMIN, ANILKUMAR R 1010 94800 352900 447700

4 MANOR LN     29A        C51  02                     KOWAL LIVING TRUST 1010 94200 339200 433400

5 MANOR LN     29A        C51  24                     GRENIER, DAVID 1010 95700 404500 500200

6 MANOR LN     29A        C51  03                     GRAFF, JOHN B 1010 95400 462400 557800

7 MANOR LN     29A        C51  23                     SCAHILL, THOMAS 1010 98400 396000 494400

8 MANOR LN     29A        C51  04                     DELLAQUILA, J 
MICHAEL

1010 108700 433300 542000

9 MANOR LN     29A        C51  22                     RYDER, BRYAN D 1010 98100 448500 546600

10 MAPLE AVE     07B        B12                        LARUE, ROBERT J 1010 89200 279800 369000

11 MAPLE AVE     07B        A14                        VALDEZ, LUIS M 1040 87100 392900 480000

12 MAPLE AVE     07B        B08                        GAGNON, ROGER 1040 145700 201700 347400

13 MAPLE AVE     07B        A15                        LANGLOIS, SUZANNE 1010 91000 284000 375000
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14 MAPLE AVE     07B        B10                        MORIN, RICHARD J 1010 105600 284700 390300

15 MAPLE AVE     07B        A16                        PRUNIER JR, ROBERT 
P

1010 96400 223700 320100

16 MAPLE AVE     07B        B07                        DAVID E MORIN 
REVOCABLE TRUST

1010 90500 321500 412000

17 MAPLE AVE     07B        A18                        DUFFY, DANIEL 1040 95600 287200 382800

18 MAPLE AVE     07B        B06                        WEGENER, PAUL R 1010 85200 254600 339800

19 MAPLE AVE     07B        A19                        PROPERTY 
SOLUTIONS REAL 

ESTATE AND 
CONTRACTING LLC

1010 82700 234800 317500

2 MAPLE AVE     07B        B17                         BLACKSTONE VALLEY 
REALTY, LLC

1050 74500 309500 384000

20 MAPLE AVE     07B        B05                        MUSE, CASEY MARK 1010 91100 391900 483000

21 MAPLE AVE     07B        A20                        GARRY LEBLANC, 
TRUSTEE

1010 92400 270300 362700

22 MAPLE AVE     07B        B04                        SULMINSKI, JAMES M 1010 88100 257500 345600

24 MAPLE AVE     07B        B02                        FORTIN, JOHN R (LE) 1010 86300 258600 344900

25 MAPLE AVE     07A        B22                        ALBERT, WILLIAM V 1010 116900 429000 545900

26 MAPLE AVE     07B        B01                        MARTIN REALTY CO. 
OF AUBURN, INC

4510 118300 0 118300

27 MAPLE AVE     07A        B21                        ASHE, WILLIAM K 1010 123500 207800 331300

3 MAPLE AVE     07B        A07                        BRADY, SEAN 1111 86700 303400 390100

4 MAPLE AVE     07B        B16                        CARLSON, PAULA J 1010 82900 181500 264400

5 MAPLE AVE     07B        A12                        MCCLURE, COREY 1040 92100 292400 384500

6 MAPLE AVE     07B        B15                        DONNELLY, THERESA 
M

1010 90100 208900 299000

7 MAPLE AVE     07B        A13                        ALLAIN, TINA M 1040 89600 202500 292100

8 MAPLE AVE     07B        B13                        WALDMAN, ROBERT 1010 89500 202900 292400

9 MAPLE AVE     07B        A11                        BLAIR, MICHELLE 1010 103800 291400 395200

0 MAPLE RD     34A        C16                        CHINNAPPAN, 
MOHANASUNDARAM

1300 185000 0 185000

15 MAPLE RD     34A        C16  01                     TALLMADGE IAN P 1010 122000 375400 497400

16 MAPLE RD     34A        C16  07                     DOHERTY, CARRIE 1010 92900 347000 439900
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18 MAPLE RD     34A        C16  06                     LEBLANC, SCOTT E 1010 123500 302100 425600

2 MAPLE RD     34A        C24                        MCCONNELL, MELISSA 
E

1010 86900 396600 483500

3 MAPLE RD     34C        B02                        WILLIAMS, BRIAN S 1010 85100 318500 403600

4 MAPLE RD     34A        C19                        TOWN OF OXFORD 931C 1660900 1426000 3086900

5 MAPLE RD     34C        B01                        Susan F Olney 1010 85800 358700 444500

6 MAPLE RD     34A        C25                        ESPER, GEOFFREY 1010 88100 369300 457400

10 MARCAM 
VILLAGE RD

     04        D02  08    0010              KILEY, KRISTIN 1020 0 320500 320500

11 MARCAM 
VILLAGE RD

     04        D02  08    0011              REMINGTON, PATRICK 
J

1020 0 320500 320500

12 MARCAM 
VILLAGE RD

     04        D02  08    0012              GREEN, JOSEPH 1020 0 345100 345100

13 MARCAM 
VILLAGE RD

     04        D02  08    0013              CUDGMA GARRETT 1020 0 381400 381400

14 MARCAM 
VILLAGE RD

     04        D02  08    0014              NDUNGU, MILKA 1020 0 316200 316200

15 MARCAM 
VILLAGE RD

     04        D02  08    0015              SHOBLOM JR, DONALD 
R

1020 0 291800 291800

16 MARCAM 
VILLAGE RD

     04        D02  08    0016              KOVALESKI, JOSEPH 
(LE)

1020 0 296800 296800

17 MARCAM 
VILLAGE RD

     04        D02  08    0017              DONNELLY, JAMES D 1020 0 317200 317200

18 MARCAM 
VILLAGE RD

     04        D02  08    0018              BERNARD, ROBERT F 1020 0 305800 305800

19 MARCAM 
VILLAGE RD

     04        D02  08    0019              WHITE, CINDY A 1020 0 293700 293700

2 MARCAM 
VILLAGE RD

     04        D02  08    0002              MORRISSEY, NEAL D 1020 0 353400 353400

20 MARCAM 
VILLAGE RD

     04        D02  08    0020              PHAM, VINH 1020 0 366000 366000

21 MARCAM 
VILLAGE RD

     04        D02  08    0021              MOFFAT, STEVEN K 1020 0 323800 323800

22 MARCAM 
VILLAGE RD

     04        D02  08    0022              STAUFFER, PHILIP 1020 0 324100 324100

3 MARCAM 
VILLAGE RD

     04        D02  08    0003              O'BRIEN, MELISSA A 1020 0 324100 324100

4 MARCAM 
VILLAGE RD

     04        D02  08    0004              KAUFMAN, STEPHEN E 1020 0 417000 417000

5 MARCAM 
VILLAGE RD

     04        D02  08    0005              RAVENELLE, DAVID M 1020 0 355300 355300
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6 MARCAM 
VILLAGE RD

     04        D02  08    0006              HANNA, ANDREW N 1020 0 407800 407800

7 MARCAM 
VILLAGE RD

     04        D02  08    0007              SAAD, JOSEPH E 1020 0 331600 331600

8 MARCAM 
VILLAGE RD

     04        D02  08    0008              MOFFAT, DIANE 1020 0 376900 376900

9 MARCAM 
VILLAGE RD

     04        D02  08    0009              ROBERT M BILLINGS & 
JENNIFER T BILLINGS

1020 0 353900 353900

1 MARILYN LN      47        A03  10                     MAROHN, STEVEN J 1010 106600 203800 310400

2 MARILYN LN      47        A03  11                     POIRIER, ANN E 1010 106300 240300 346600

3 MARILYN LN      47        A03  09                     NANCY J LEFEBVRE 
IRREVOCABLE TRUST

1010 71856 293100 364956

10 MARSHALL ST     50A        B32                        KELLEY, JAMES A 1010 87000 207400 294400

11 MARSHALL ST     50A        D06                        HUCKINS, CLAIRE G 1010 87000 248700 335700

12 MARSHALL ST     50A        B33                        ABRAHAMSON JR, 
FRANCIS A

1010 86700 217500 304200

13 MARSHALL ST     50A        D05                        BLACKWOOD, APRIL L 1010 87000 273500 360500

14 MARSHALL ST     50A        B34                        BUCCINI, MICHAEL J 1010 86100 224900 311000

15 MARSHALL ST     50A        D04                        LLOYD, JENNA M & 
MCLAUGHLIN, EMMA K

1010 87000 398100 485100

16 MARSHALL ST     50A        B35                        WOODS, MARK S 1010 85800 205200 291000

17 MARSHALL ST     50A        D03                        PIARULLI, VINCENT 1010 87000 231100 318100

18 MARSHALL ST     50A        B36                        BROTHERTON, DAVID 1010 85600 247300 332900

19 MARSHALL ST     50A        D02                        CHANG AIMEE A 1010 87000 249600 336600

20 MARSHALL ST     50A        B37                        HEILIGMANN, MELISSA 
J

1010 91700 325600 417300

5 MARSHALL ST     50A        D09                        DIORIO, BRIAN R 1010 84600 191800 276400

6 MARSHALL ST     50A        B30                        DESOUZA, LUIZ C 1010 85200 248400 333600

7 MARSHALL ST     50A        D08                        MERCIER, RICHARD G 1010 87000 212300 299300

8 MARSHALL ST     50A        B31                        HARTLAND, DOREEN L 1010 87200 241600 328800

9 MARSHALL ST     50A        D07                        KINHAN, JONATHAN T 1010 87000 250000 337000

1 MATTHEW CIR      46        B05  07                     COLENA, KEVIN A 1010 94100 322600 416700

2 MATTHEW CIR      46        B05                        STEARNS JR, ALAN L 1010 94700 347100 441800
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3 MATTHEW CIR      46        B05  06                     GUNTOR, DENIS M 1010 98300 318900 417200

4 MATTHEW CIR      46        B05  02                     WOELLER, 
CHRISTOPHER SCOTT

1010 94100 399100 493200

5 MATTHEW CIR      46        B05  05                     MOCK, JENNIFER 1010 99600 440600 540200

6 MATTHEW CIR      46        B05  03                     GONYEA, BRIAN P 1010 93800 342700 436500

8 MATTHEW CIR      46        B05  04                     DAURY, MITCHELL L 1010 109900 360200 470100

1 MAY ST     33C        B04                        RICARD, ROBERT D 1010 82200 245000 327200

10 MAY ST     33C        A15                        DORIS E NORCROSS 
IRREVOCABLE TRUST

1010 106300 291400 397700

2 MAY ST     33C        A11                        ROY, JOSEPH E 1010 92100 238800 330900

4 MAY ST     33C        A12                        DIVEGLIA, JOSEPH L 1010 124200 353100 477300

6 MAY ST     33C        A13                        SANDERSON, 
BRADLEY

1010 83100 338000 421100

8 MAY ST     33C        A14                        COURNOYER, WILLIAM 
G

1040 72900 255900 328800

10 MAYFAIR CIR     50B        A14                        BOUDREAU, KEVIN R 1010 84400 225400 309800

12 MAYFAIR CIR     50B        A15                        GUSTAFSON, PHILIP W 1010 84300 260700 345000

13 MAYFAIR CIR     50B        B06                        KIRBY, MARISSA 1010 86400 221500 307900

14 MAYFAIR CIR     50B        A16                        CARRIER, PENELOPE 
A

1010 84300 215800 300100

15 MAYFAIR CIR     50B        B05                        ADAMS III, GROVER C 1010 86400 268000 354400

16 MAYFAIR CIR     50B        A17                        LAVALLEE, CYNTHIA L 1010 84300 234400 318700

18 MAYFAIR CIR     50B        A18                        LABELLE, HENRY J 1010 86300 317000 403300

20 MAYFAIR CIR     50B        A19                        SKAMAROCK MARTHA 
C (LE)

1010 118400 242100 360500

22 MAYFAIR CIR     50B        A20                        DONNELLY, KENNETH 1060 1800 17800 19600

24 MAYFAIR CIR     50B        A27  01                     GAJEWSKI, CRAIG B 1010 89400 239600 329000

25 MAYFAIR CIR     50B        B04                        STOWE-CHASE 
MONICA A

1010 86000 229600 315600

26 MAYFAIR CIR     50B        A21                        JOHNSON, PAUL J 1010 86400 277800 364200

27 MAYFAIR CIR     50B        B03                        HASHEY, EDWARD J 1010 86000 264000 350000

28 MAYFAIR CIR     50B        A22                        LAVALLEE, ROBERT R 1010 86400 247300 333700
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29 MAYFAIR CIR     50B        B02                        MARY E BRUSO 2013 
IRREVOCABLE TRUST

1010 86000 263700 349700

30 MAYFAIR CIR     50B        A23                        STROM, NICHOLAS 1010 86400 266800 353200

4 MAYFAIR CIR     50B        A11  01                     HATHAWAY, TRACEY L 1010 95000 412500 507500

6 MAYFAIR CIR     50B        A11  03                     STEELE, DEBORAH D 1010 91900 254300 346200

8 MAYFAIR CIR     50B        A10  01                     OREILLY, BARBARA A 1010 98300 280100 378400

9 MAYFAIR CIR     50B        B01                        DUBSKY, JOSHUA A 1010 86400 220100 306500

0 MCINTYRE RD      10        B09                        THE BARTON CENTER 
FOR DIABETES 

EDUCATION, INC

9500 22000 0 22000

0 MCINTYRE RD      10        B10                        WARREN, JR, PHILIP 
W

7170 2400 0 2400

0 MCINTYRE RD      10        C03                        WARREN, JR, PHILIP 
W

7170 500 0 500

0 MCINTYRE RD      20        B01  02                     WILLIAMS, JR, JAMES 
E

1320 400 0 400

0 MCINTYRE RD      20        B03                        LARAMEE, REBECCA 1300 163900 0 163900

0 MCINTYRE RD      20        B04                        STARKUS GEORGE J & 
STARKUS DOROTHY A, 

TRUSTEES

0713 8500 15900 24400

0 MCINTYRE RD      20        A03                        STARKUS GEORGE J & 
STARKUS DOROTHY A, 

TRUSTEES

7170 2100 0 2100

0 MCINTYRE RD      20        A09                        ELJADIDI, JAMAL 7180 800 0 800

0 MCINTYRE RD      20        A04  01                     ELJADIDI, JAMAL 3820 139300 210100 349400

11 MCINTYRE RD      20        B05                        STARKUS GEORGE J & 
STARKUS DOROTHY A, 

TRUSTEES

017R 77900 255300 333200

12 MCINTYRE RD      20        A02                        STARKUS GEORGE J & 
STARKUS DOROTHY A, 

TRUSTEES

017R 80700 275600 356300

36 MCINTYRE RD      20        A02  04                     KADRA, MARK D 1010 124300 421700 546000

38 MCINTYRE RD      20        A02  02                     ELJADIDI, JAMAL 7180 500 0 500

4 MCINTYRE RD      20        A01                        WARREN JR, PHILIP W 1010 106300 346500 452800

40 MCINTYRE RD      20        A02  03                     ELJADIDI, JAMAL 7180 500 0 500

44 MCINTYRE RD      20        A08                        ELJADIDI, JAMAL 017R 79000 435300 514300
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48 MCINTYRE RD      20        A04                        THE BARRY D 
BERGEVIN FAMILY 

TRUST 2015

1010 126600 494300 620900

54 MCINTYRE RD      20        A05                        JYRINGI, LISA J 1010 141700 471500 613200

56 MCINTYRE RD      20        A05  01                     DONNELLY, JR, 
RONALD J

1010 125000 268700 393700

58 MCINTYRE RD      20        A05  02                     CARPENTER, HOLLY 
JEAN

1010 124800 273100 397900

6 MCINTYRE RD      20        A01  02    0001              WHITNEY, LYNN C 1020 0 197400 197400

6 MCINTYRE RD      20        A01  02    0002              PERRETTI, JANET A 1020 0 197400 197400

6 MCINTYRE RD      20        A01  02    0003              SANTOS, LUIZ 
GUSTAVO LOPES

1020 0 213300 213300

6 MCINTYRE RD      20        A01  02    0004              CATANESE, DAVID 
ANDREW

1020 0 213300 213300

6 MCINTYRE RD      20        A01  02    0005              CAMPBELL, SHANNON 1020 0 213300 213300

6 MCINTYRE RD      20        A01  02    0006              CUSSON, JOSEPH E 1020 0 213300 213300

60 MCINTYRE RD      20        A05  03                     MEYERS, NATHEN 1010 123800 247400 371200

62 MCINTYRE RD      20        A05  04                     CATACCHIO, STEVEN J 1010 122200 333700 455900

63 MCINTYRE RD      20        B02                        ALPAS, DORIS ROJAS 1010 124300 378300 502600

64 MCINTYRE RD      20        A05  05                     RUSSELL K FOLSOM 1010 115300 323500 438800

65 MCINTYRE RD      20        B01  03                     SANSOUCY, JEFFREY 
P

1010 108700 294100 402800

66 MCINTYRE RD      20        A05  06                     HEROUX, DAVID 1040 104400 366200 470600

67 MCINTYRE RD      20        B01  01                     HERMAN, JOHN G 1010 130000 398700 528700

67.5 MCINTYRE RD      20        B01                        GERALDO SOUSA DE 
LIMA

1320 46500 0 46500

68 MCINTYRE RD      20        A06                        JIMENEZ, ESCRIEL E 1010 93000 387000 480000

69 MCINTYRE RD      20        B01  04                     HUGHES, JOSEPH 
WILLIAM

1010 124700 311000 435700

7 MCINTYRE RD      20        B06                        STARKUS, BRANDON 
M

1010 170100 413600 583700

70 MCINTYRE RD      20        A07                        LANDRY, CHERYL M 1010 81000 275200 356200

71 MCINTYRE RD      20        B01  05                     DANIELS, TRUDY 1010 123400 367100 490500

1 MCKINSTRY DR     29D        A27                        HEEPS, DAVID R 1010 93800 319200 413000
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12 MCKINSTRY DR     29D        B14                        MCGUINESS, BRIAN F 1010 105000 375600 480600

3 MCKINSTRY DR     29D        A26                        BJORK, LINDA M 1010 88600 293900 382500

5 MCKINSTRY DR     29D        A25                        THE ANGELA M 
PALERMO TRUST

1010 88200 327200 415400

6 MCKINSTRY DR     29D        B13                        MOODY, JESSICA A 1040 97200 248300 345500

7 MCKINSTRY DR     29D        A24                        CARLETON, EAMMON 
D

1010 96300 277600 373900

10 MEADOWBROO
K CT

     32        C26       000E              H & M INVESTMENTS, 
LLC

1020 0 265600 265600

2 MEADOWBROO
K CT

     32        C26       000A              MANNA PATRICIA 1020 0 227400 227400

4 MEADOWBROO
K CT

     32        C26       000B              CLOUTIER, RACHELLE 
S

1020 0 172400 172400

6 MEADOWBROO
K CT

     32        C26       000C              BROWN, KIMBERLY A 1020 0 172400 172400

8 MEADOWBROO
K CT

     32        C26       000D              H & M INVESTMENTS, 
LLC

1020 0 172400 172400

1 MELISSA LN      32        B01       003A              DAUYOTAS, RYAN A 1020 0 261200 261200

10 MELISSA LN      32        B01       002C              PICARD, JR, ROBERT 
W

1020 0 277500 277500

11 MELISSA LN      32        B01       002B              KUGLER, JASON 1020 0 277500 277500

12 MELISSA LN      32        B01       002A              PISCOPO FAMILY 
TRUST

1020 0 257200 257200

2 MELISSA LN      32        B01       003B              ELIZABETH A 
SHANNON

1020 0 281900 281900

3 MELISSA LN      32        B01       003C              HUNTER, DOROTHY P 1020 0 291100 291100

4 MELISSA LN      32        B01       003D              KISIEL-PENNEY, 
NATALIA R

1020 0 266700 266700

5 MELISSA LN      32        B01       001D              DESROSIERS, 
MICHAEL

1020 0 260800 260800

6 MELISSA LN      32        B01       001C              WANG, CHEN 1020 0 284000 284000

7 MELISSA LN      32        B01       001B              WHITEHURST, DANIEL 
A

1020 0 282400 282400

8 MELISSA LN      32        B01       001A              JOSEPH F FINO 1020 0 262100 262100

9 MELISSA LN      32        B01       002D              LINDSEY M 
BENEDETTO

1020 0 260800 260800

0 MELVIN DR     33A        C20                        LANDGREN, DONALD E 1320 2200 0 2200

1 MELVIN DR     33A        C14                        TOWN OF OXFORD 9300 106000 0 106000
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2 MELVIN DR     33A        C25                        DIAZ, YAA 1010 92400 372500 464900

4 MELVIN DR     33A        C23                        SHENETTE, COREY D 1010 92400 308900 401300

5 MELVIN DR     33A        C15                        MOTRUCINSKI, 
JOSEPH

1010 98300 362900 461200

6 MELVIN DR     33A        C21                        PETERS, PATRICIA M 1010 100000 370500 470500

7 MELVIN DR     33A        C19                        LANDGREN, DONALD E 1010 98300 322300 420600

MERRIAM DIST      04    A01A P&R ENTERPRISES, 
LLC

1320 1200 0 1200

0 MERRIAM DIST      05     A02  04        QUINCY TRUST 1320 8000 0 8000

0 MERRIAM DIST      04        A01  02                     HAMMOND, RICHARD 
A

1300 351800 0 351800

0 MERRIAM DIST      01        C05  01                     TIMOTHY & KIM 
BIDDLE

1320 2600 0 2600

0 MERRIAM DIST      04        A02                        CAROL F MORIN 
REVOCABLE TRUST

7170 4600 0 4600

0 MERRIAM DIST      05        A05                        BERGMAN, WARREN C 1320 2700 0 2700

1 MERRIAM DIST      05        A11  01                     JAROBSKI, GARY E 1010 110900 302900 413800

10 MERRIAM DIST     04A        B02                        BOYLE, ANDREA M 1010 116900 259100 376000

11 MERRIAM DIST      05        A06  01                     SHERMAN, GREGORY 
H

1010 111500 281800 393300

12 MERRIAM DIST     04A        B01                        ALAN D TARKIAINEN 
REVOCABLE TRUST

1010 116200 335300 451500

13 MERRIAM DIST      05        A09                        LEMIRE, ROBIN A 1010 95700 391400 487100

14 MERRIAM DIST     04A        A04                        CALCANO, SHIRLEY 1010 109000 365700 474700

15 MERRIAM DIST      05        A08                        CARMEN HELENA 
PAREDES RESTREPO

1010 95500 296100 391600

16 MERRIAM DIST     04A        A03                        ERICKSON, ADAM A 1010 100800 301300 402100

17 MERRIAM DIST      05        A06  08                     BOC, CRISTIAN O 1010 110300 265300 375600

18 MERRIAM DIST     04A        A02                        GAREAU, JENNIFER L 1010 92900 241600 334500

19 MERRIAM DIST      05        A06  07                     MENARD, JONATHAN 1010 109600 382300 491900

2 MERRIAM DIST     04A        B05                        PROVENCHER, 
SAMANTHA A

1010 110000 272900 382900

20 MERRIAM DIST     04A        A01                        KUIZINAS, JOSEPH P 1010 103800 224900 328700

22 MERRIAM DIST      04        D02                        COUTURE, DAVID B 1010 133200 382000 515200
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23 MERRIAM DIST      05        A06  05                     RUIZ, MARIA 1010 111500 412800 524300

24 MERRIAM DIST      04        D02  03                     LEONARD, DONNA M 1010 125500 219000 344500

25 MERRIAM DIST      05        A06  25                     ROBERTS, JASON 1010 115600 426800 542400

26 MERRIAM DIST      04        D02  04                     JEFFERSON, CATHY A 1010 125200 245700 370900

28 MERRIAM DIST      04        D02  05                     MINKLE, DAVID D 1010 125200 234700 359900

3 MERRIAM DIST      05        A11                        JAROBSKI, TARA ANN 1040 122000 333400 455400

30 MERRIAM DIST      04        D02  06                     HILDRETH JR, GARY C 1010 125100 233400 358500

31 MERRIAM DIST      05        A06                        CHUNG, YOUNG GIE 6010 11800 0 11800

32 MERRIAM DIST      04        D02  07                     AYLWARD, BRANDON 1010 124800 210800 335600

33 MERRIAM DIST      05        A02                        MERRIAM ROAD LLC 1320 55400 0 55400

34 MERRIAM DIST      04        D03                        POWERS, SR, DYLAN J 1010 96900 366800 463700

35 MERRIAM DIST      05        A02  01                     ANDERSON, TRUSTEE, 
DEBORAH L

1010 131300 417800 549100

37 MERRIAM DIST      05        A01                        RAMOS, ROBERTO 1010 102600 308600 411200

38 MERRIAM DIST      04        B05                        CAROL F MORIN 
REVOCABLE TRUST

017R 113200 434800 548000

4 MERRIAM DIST     04A        B04                        HEMENWAY, TIMOTHY 
J

1010 124800 454500 579300

45 MERRIAM DIST      04        A02  02                     GORDON, DEBORAH H 1010 127500 482700 610200

47 MERRIAM DIST      04        A02  01                     LAFLASH, COREY J 1010 128900 391900 520800

48 MERRIAM DIST      01        D04  13                     ALMSTROM, BRIAN 1010 114700 389500 504200

50 MERRIAM DIST      01        D04  12                     ARNDT, JEREMY P 1010 120300 432400 552700

52 MERRIAM DIST      01        D04  11                     ALVARADO, 
HUMBERTO

1010 105300 499200 604500

54 MERRIAM DIST      01        D04  10                     MEYER, MIGBEL 1010 119100 389200 508300

6 MERRIAM DIST     04A        B03                        DAWSON STEVEN R 
(LE)

1010 124600 288000 412600

62 MERRIAM DIST      01        D04  06                     DEADDER III, WALTER 
F

1010 111800 384300 496100

63 MERRIAM DIST      01        C14                        JOHNSON, DAVID A 1010 110500 231200 341700

64 MERRIAM DIST      01        D04                        PEREZ, CARMELO 1010 115600 438900 554500

65 MERRIAM DIST      01        C13                        TIMOTHY R DONAHUE 1010 94300 182700 277000
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69 MERRIAM DIST      01        C12                        LUND, ANTHONY J 1010 124900 246900 371800

7 MERRIAM DIST      05        A06  03                     ABDELLA FAMILY 
TRUST

1010 127800 407700 535500

70 MERRIAM DIST      01        D04  05                     CLOUTIER, JAMES R 1010 110000 367500 477500

71 MERRIAM DIST      01        C11                        RUDY A SOTO 1010 95400 251700 347100

73 MERRIAM DIST      01        C10                        STEVENS, JOAN M 1010 95000 306100 401100

75 MERRIAM DIST      01        C09                        THE STANDROWICZ 
FAMILY IRREVOCABLE 

TRUST

1010 151600 360500 512100

76 MERRIAM DIST      01        D04  03                     TIDMAN, ERIC 1010 126400 619600 746000

77 MERRIAM DIST      01        C08                        STEVENS, RONALD C 1010 104600 453000 557600

78 MERRIAM DIST      01        D05                        ZENESKI, JOSEPH M 1010 112200 682600 794800

79 MERRIAM DIST      01        C07                        EAV REALTY LLC 3160 128800 179100 307900

80 MERRIAM DIST      01        D04  02                     SANDERSKI, JOHN A 1010 118900 530700 649600

81 MERRIAM DIST      01        C06                        FONSECA, DEIVISION 
DUARTE 

1010 111600 294200 405800

82 MERRIAM DIST      01        D04  01                     LUSSIER CRAIG N 1010 145400 566100 711500

86 MERRIAM DIST      01        D03                        KERR, GALEN 1010 131400 262300 393700

89 MERRIAM DIST      01        C05                        TIMOTHY & KIM 
BIDDLE

1010 95900 303400 399300

9 MERRIAM DIST      05        A06  02                     LECUYER, SHANNON 1010 111500 208200 319700

1 MICHELLE LN      05        A10                        COONAN, DANIEL P 1010 111800 464000 575800

10 MICHELLE LN      05        A06  18                     WAHBA, MARIAM A 1010 110600 439100 549700

3 MICHELLE LN      05        A10  01                     MARTIN, CHARLES E 1010 82700 505400 588100

4 MICHELLE LN      05        A06  22                     COONAN, DANIEL P 1320 900 0 900

5 MICHELLE LN      05        A06  15                     SIIMES, JOUKO 1010 109200 326300 435500

6 MICHELLE LN      05        A06  20                     BRESNAHAN, CYNTHIA 
L

1010 112700 399300 512000

7 MICHELLE LN      05        A06  16                     TROMBLY, NEAL 
GEORGE

1010 109200 490400 599600

8 MICHELLE LN      05        A06  19                     D'ELIA, ROBERT J 1010 109300 497000 606300

9 MICHELLE LN      05        A06  17                     LEBLANC, KAREN E 1010 125000 368100 493100
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11 MILLBURY 
BLVD

    24B        A16                        JOSHUA E FUNARI 1010 105600 254200 359800

12 MILLBURY 
BLVD 

    24B        B02  01                     IPG PHOTONICS 
CORPORATION

1300 158800 0 158800

13 MILLBURY 
BLVD

    24B        A14                        THEBEAU JEAN-GUY 
(TR)

1010 125200 258800 384000

14 MILLBURY 
BLVD

    24B        B03                        CAREY REALTY TRUST 1010 95900 370200 466100

15 MILLBURY 
BLVD

    24B        A13                        COLON-RAMIREZ, 
CARLOS

1010 91800 213000 304800

16 MILLBURY 
BLVD 

    24B        B06                        BOUCHER, 
CHRISTOPHER D

1010 94900 346200 441100

17 MILLBURY 
BLVD

    24B        A12                        SILVA, ERIC A 1010 91800 265900 357700

18 MILLBURY 
BLVD

    24B        B07                        REICHNER, LEAH L 1010 119500 229500 349000

19 MILLBURY 
BLVD

    24B        A11                        LEBLANC, DAVID M 1010 91800 272700 364500

2 MILLBURY 
BLVD

    24B        B02                        TWO MILLBURY, LLC 3230 259700 1069400 1329100

23 MILLBURY 
BLVD

    24B        A10                        JENNIFER MURRAY 1010 90800 259100 349900

24 MILLBURY 
BLVD

    24B        B08                        DEGON, CLAIRE S (LE) 1010 109900 256700 366600

25 MILLBURY 
BLVD

    24B        A09                        VIRGEN GUZMAN 1010 87500 572500 660000

26 MILLBURY 
BLVD

    24B        B09                        NEEDLER KATHLEEN 1010 91800 280200 372000

28 MILLBURY 
BLVD

    24B        B10                        GWYTHER, RONALD R 1090 103900 289200 393100

30 MILLBURY 
BLVD

    24B        B11                        ROSEMARY CAMPBELL 1010 106600 305400 412000

5 MILLBURY 
BLVD

    24B        A19                        MAYER, STEPHEN C 1010 94100 251000 345100

6 MILLBURY 
BLVD

    24B        B01                        CRAWFORD, 
KATHLEEN

1010 97800 190900 288700

7 MILLBURY 
BLVD

    24B        A18                        MILLBURY BLVD 
REALTY TRUST

1010 94800 325500 420300

0 MILLBURY RD      17        D02                        FREDAP REALTY 
TRUST

1320 200 0 200

0 MILLBURY RD      17        C02  01                     COMMONWEALTH OF 
MASS

924V 100 0 100

0 MILLBURY RD      17        B10                        COMMONWEALTH OF 
MASS

924V 49000 0 49000
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0 MILLBURY RD      17        B11                        COMMONWEALTH OF 
MASS

924V 3300 0 3300

0 MILLBURY RD      17        B12                        COMMONWEALTH OF 
MASS

924V 14900 0 14900

0 MILLBURY RD      17        C01                        CLOUTIER, PATRICIA J 1320 7800 0 7800

0 MILLBURY RD      16        C01                        COMMONWEALTH OF 
MASS

924V 3000 0 3000

0 MILLBURY RD      16        B07                        COMMONWEALTH OF 
MASS

924V 3100 0 3100

0 MILLBURY RD      16        D03                        EAMES, D EDWIN 6010 1300 0 1300

0 MILLBURY RD      16        B04                        FORD, RANDY 1320 1300 0 1300

0 MILLBURY RD      16        A01                        TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 1700 0 1700

0 MILLBURY RD      14        C02                        DEWOLFE, DOUGLAS 7190 7100 0 7100

0 MILLBURY RD      14        C06                        VALAS, JEFFREY C 1320 22400 0 22400

0 MILLBURY RD      14        C07                        ALAN P OSTRANDER & 
LAURA OSTRANDER

6010 1600 0 1600

0 MILLBURY RD      13        C07  01                     WARMAN, ROBERT W 4420 28700 0 28700

0 MILLBURY RD      14        A02  01                     WARMAN, ROBERT W 8030 74500 0 74500

0 MILLBURY RD      14        A04  01                     NGUYEN, TE H 1320 4100 0 4100

0 MILLBURY RD      14        A04  04                     NGUYEN, TE H 1320 5200 0 5200

0 MILLBURY RD      13        B01                        HRG DEVELOPMENT 
CORP

4420 169000 0 169000

0 MILLBURY RD      13        D01                        HRG DEVELOPMENT 
CORP

4400 617000 0 617000

10 MILLBURY RD      16        B10                        ODGREN, LISA M 1010 109300 241500 350800

101 MILLBURY RD      13        C05  03                     BURDETTE, JAMIE C 1010 121800 365900 487700

103 MILLBURY RD      13        C05  04                     GOLDSTEIN & 
GURWITZ INC

1320 8200 0 8200

105 MILLBURY RD      13        C05  05                     GOLDSTEIN & 
GURWITZ INC

1320 9100 0 9100

107 MILLBURY RD      13        C05  06                     GOLDSTEIN & 
GURWITZ INC

1320 9800 0 9800

109 MILLBURY RD      13        C05  07                     ZUMPANO, WILLIAM M 1010 125000 335600 460600

111 MILLBURY RD      13        C05  08                     GOLDSTEIN & 
GURWITZ INC

1320 5300 0 5300
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113 MILLBURY RD      13        C05  09                     GOLDSTEIN & 
GURWITZ INC

1320 1100 0 1100

115 MILLBURY RD      13        C07  02                     HALLORAN, LINDA W 1010 133000 490500 623500

116 MILLBURY RD      14        A01                        WARMAN, ROBERT W 1010 85100 155700 240800

117 MILLBURY RD      13        C07                        RUBY W POLLOCK 
FAMILY TRUST

1010 106300 279000 385300

119 MILLBURY RD      13        C08                        VALLEE, PAUL S 1010 136900 319500 456400

12 MILLBURY RD      16        B05                        INANGELO, LISA M 1010 108700 463900 572600

122 MILLBURY RD      14        A02                        RUBY W POLLOCK 
FAMILY TRUST

1040 106600 238000 344600

126 MILLBURY RD      14        A03  01                     PASHKO, MICHAEL S 1010 126400 296700 423100

127 MILLBURY RD      13        C09                        SHAHNARIAN ALBERT 1010 147600 438300 585900

129 MILLBURY RD      13        C10                        THE STEVEN A 
CANDELA LIVING 

TRUST

1010 102500 513300 615800

130 MILLBURY RD      14        A03                        TREMBLAY, RUSSELL 
E

1010 133700 280900 414600

132 MILLBURY RD      14        A04                        HARVEY, PATRICK M 1010 183900 595600 779500

134 MILLBURY RD      14        A04  03                     TURCOTTE, ROBERT K 1010 123000 418200 541200

136 MILLBURY RD      14        A04  02                     CLAPPERTON, JOHN D 1320 1800 0 1800

14 MILLBURY RD      16        B06                        ROSE, JR, EDWIN J 1010 123900 392500 516400

15 MILLBURY RD      16        A05                        MAGNANT CHRISTINE 
M, TRUSTEE

1010 125400 328700 454100

16 MILLBURY RD      16        B03                        BRADSHAW, KERRY A 1010 126300 325700 452000

19 MILLBURY RD      16        A06                        SAVAGEAU, ROLAND E 1010 108700 241700 350400

20 MILLBURY RD      16        B02                        BANACH, BRUCE E 1010 118800 338700 457500

23 MILLBURY RD      16        A07                        SANTOR, ALWIN C 1010 127300 284700 412000

28 MILLBURY RD      16        B01                        COMTOIS, MARC D 1010 113300 223100 336400

36 MILLBURY RD      16        D01                        MCKAY, ROBERTA F 1010 123700 231800 355500

38 MILLBURY RD      16        D02                        MCKAY, ROBERTA F 1010 126700 243200 369900

4 MILLBURY RD      16        B14                        HOOKER, RICHARD 1010 94900 413700 508600

42 MILLBURY RD      16        D02  01                     MCKAY, LYLE J 1010 131000 730200 861200
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57 MILLBURY RD      17        C02                        DESAUTELS, ELISE A 1010 106500 365100 471600

59 MILLBURY RD      17        C03                        JONES, GARRETT 
EDWARD

1010 74200 376500 450700

6 MILLBURY RD      16        B12                        FOX, NATHAN 1010 96700 380400 477100

61 MILLBURY RD      17        C04                        GOMES DE OLIVEIRA, 
DANIEL

1010 95300 290900 386200

62 MILLBURY RD      17        D01                        TULLY, EMILY 1010 94800 278800 373600

64 MILLBURY RD      16        E04                        GEMME, DAVID E 1010 122100 532200 654300

66 MILLBURY RD      16        E03                        MERCIER, MICHELE 1010 126600 264400 391000

68 MILLBURY RD      16        E02                        WALTERS, DEBORAH 1010 121600 266000 387600

7 MILLBURY RD      16        A02                        MCMAHON, JOHN 1010 105300 291500 396800

70 MILLBURY RD      16        E01                        WING, JESSICA F 1010 124000 431400 555400

72 MILLBURY RD      16        E01  01                     DRL CORPORATION 1300 377900 0 377900

79 MILLBURY RD      13        C01                        LAUZON, TERRENCE 1010 97100 321400 418500

8 MILLBURY RD      16        B11                        PARADISE, 
CHRISTOPHER

1010 121800 414000 535800

81 MILLBURY RD      13        C02                        BEDARD, PHILIP C 0130 121700 330700 452400

82 MILLBURY RD      13        D01  01                     SHAWKI, ISSA JOHN 1310 92800 0 92800

83 MILLBURY RD      13        C02  01                     MACAULAY, JANET E 1010 121500 288700 410200

84 MILLBURY RD      13        D01  02                     MOURA, JORGE & 
MOURA, DANNY

1010 121700 407200 528900

85 MILLBURY RD      13        C02  02                     ARCURE, JOHN 1010 121600 482000 603600

85A MILLBURY RD      13        C02  03                     EVANS, VALERIE 1010 128000 657600 785600

86 MILLBURY RD      13        D01  03                     CZAPNIK, SLAWEK 1010 121400 448600 570000

87 MILLBURY RD      13        C03                        BOYLE, ROBERT L 1010 120000 207900 327900

88 MILLBURY RD      13        D01  04                     DIMOPOULOS, 
TRIANTAFYLOS

1010 109600 598000 707600

89 MILLBURY RD      13        C04                        FORBES, MICHAEL 1090 126100 475300 601400

9 MILLBURY RD      16        A03                        BANACH, JOSHUA M 
(TR)

1010 91600 249100 340700

9 MILLBURY RD      16        A04                        BANACH, JOSHUA M 
(TR)

3320 128400 169600 298000
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90 MILLBURY RD      13        D01  05                     NATOLI, DENNIS 1010 121500 562400 683900

92 MILLBURY RD      13        D01  06                     PINGETON, MATTHEW 
A & PINGETON, 

KRISTIN A

1010 134900 716900 851800

93 MILLBURY RD      13        C05                        SULMINSKI, PAUL J 1010 114000 253500 367500

94 MILLBURY RD      13        D01  07                     DUARTE, ANDRE 
JOAQUIM

1010 121900 580200 702100

95 MILLBURY RD      13        C05  01                     CURTIS, LAURA A 1010 120400 320500 440900

96 MILLBURY RD      13        D01  08                     BAHNASSI, AMJAD 1310 75300 0 75300

97 MILLBURY RD      13        C05  02                     STUCZKO, EDWARD J 1010 122000 270100 392100

1 MINUTEMAN LN     33B        A46 011                     OSOWSKA, KRYSTYNA 1010 124400 506300 630700

10 MINUTEMAN LN     34A        C46 417                     BARAKLILIS, 
DEMETRIOS

1010 97700 453700 551400

11 MINUTEMAN LN     33B        A46 418                     PATRICK C COAKLEY 1010 97200 478900 576100

12 MINUTEMAN LN     34A        C46 416                     FORD, RICHARD F 1010 97900 581100 679000

13 MINUTEMAN LN     33B        A46 419                     PROCTOR, TODD M 1010 96400 423400 519800

14 MINUTEMAN LN     34A        C46 415                     SCAFIDI, MICHAEL 1010 98900 447400 546300

2 MINUTEMAN LN     33B        A46 018                     JOHNSON, KEVIN P 1010 95800 433500 529300

3 MINUTEMAN LN     33B        A46 012                     STOLZ, MARTIN 1010 95800 519700 615500

4 MINUTEMAN LN     33B        A46 017                     BOLIO, DEBRA M S 1010 112500 446100 558600

5 MINUTEMAN LN     33B        A46 013                     BALDARO, JR, BRUCE 
C

1010 100400 509000 609400

6 MINUTEMAN LN     33B        A46 016                     MCGOWAN, DAVID P 1010 116100 385400 501500

7 MINUTEMAN LN     33B        A46 014                     PERVEILER, JOHN M 1010 102200 383500 485700

9 MINUTEMAN LN     33B        A46 015                     LEE, MARK T 1010 113600 510000 623600

10 MISTY 
MEADOW LN

     48        C04  32                     ROBERT J WALLS 1010 121500 327800 449300

12 MISTY 
MEADOW LN

     48        C04  08                     TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 300 0 300

14A MISTY 
MEADOW LN

     48        C04  09    014A              DALEY, TERESA A 1020 0 211900 211900

14B MISTY 
MEADOW LN

     48        C04  09    014B              AMARAL, RICHARD P 1020 0 292300 292300
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15A MISTY 
MEADOW LN

     48        C04  14    015A              HUMPHRIES, MARY 
JANE

1020 0 411600 411600

15B MISTY 
MEADOW LN

     48        C04  14    015B              FEDISH, TIMOTHY 1020 0 423500 423500

16A MISTY 
MEADOW LN

     48        C04  10    016A              NIESZYEWSKI, 
BRENDA L

1020 0 401900 401900

16B MISTY 
MEADOW LN

     48        C04  10    016B              PATTERSON LIVING 
TRUST

1020 0 398800 398800

17A MISTY 
MEADOW LN

     48        C04  13    017A              IYEN OSEME OTOKINI 1020 0 460500 460500

17B MISTY 
MEADOW LN

     48        C04  13    017B              MOINEAU LAURA A, 
TRUSTEE

1020 0 468000 468000

18A MISTY 
MEADOW LN

     48        C04  11    018A              BERRY, KEISHA R 1020 0 451500 451500

18B MISTY 
MEADOW LN

     48        C04  11    018B              MUCHIRU, GRACE 1020 0 479600 479600

19 MISTY 
MEADOW LN

     48        C04  12                     GREGOIRE, GLENN 1010 109400 550900 660300

1A&B MISTY 
MEADOW LN

     48        C04  33                     SMITH JR, PAUL H 1040 103200 368100 471300

2 MISTY 
MEADOW LN

     48        C04  06                     RUCHO, BENJAMIN M 1010 106300 286700 393000

3 MISTY 
MEADOW LN

     48        C04  34                     RODRIGUEZ, ALBERTO 1010 121400 280200 401600

4 MISTY 
MEADOW LN

     48        C04  04                     SHELBY M WESSELL, 
TRUSTEE

1040 121400 246900 368300

5 MISTY 
MEADOW LN

     48        C04  35                     MERCHANT, STEPHEN 
M

1010 121500 253200 374700

6 MISTY 
MEADOW LN

     48        C04  07                     VINCEQUERE, JAMIE P 1010 121500 398900 520400

7 MISTY 
MEADOW LN

     48        C04  01                     MARSTON, THOMAS L 1010 121500 221100 342600

8 MISTY 
MEADOW LN

     48        C04  31                     METCALF, JESSICA L 1010 121500 523200 644700

9 MISTY 
MEADOW LN

     48        C04  36                     GRONEK, JAROSLAW 1010 121400 601200 722600

10 MONUMENT DR     33B        A46 427                     TREMBLAY, DONALD A 1010 106500 276300 382800

11 MONUMENT DR     33B     A47 129 MARTINEZ, JR, FELIPE 1010 98600 614600 713200

13 MONUMENT DR     33B     A47 128 LAWRENCE 
TOMASINO

1300 91000 0 91000

14 MONUMENT DR     33B        A46 426                     PORCELLI, 
FRANCESCO A

1010 114400 436200 550600
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15 MONUMENT DR     33B        A46 402                     TOMASINO, 
LAWRENCE T

1010 99800 539400 639200

16 MONUMENT DR     33B        A46 425                     PODGORNY, JACEK 1010 96100 460300 556400

17 MONUMENT DR     33B        A46 403                     LAMY, JR, ROGER N 1010 95800 422100 517900

18 MONUMENT DR     33B        A46 424                     PRADHAN SHEELA 1010 97100 541800 638900

20 MONUMENT DR     33B        A46 423                     CHECKOWAY, 
JEFFREY A

1010 98900 438400 537300

21 MONUMENT DR     33B        A46 406                     BURKE, TIMOTHY J 1010 95800 571700 667500

22 MONUMENT DR     33B        A46 422                     BREED, MICHAEL 1010 95800 412600 508400

23 MONUMENT DR     33B        A46 429                     ST GERMAIN, BRIAN A 1010 95800 502900 598700

24 MONUMENT DR     33B        A46 421                     FAULKNER, MICHAEL 1010 86500 520500 607000

25 MONUMENT DR     33B        A46 407                     ADAMS, GLEN J 1010 95800 474400 570200

26 MONUMENT DR     33B        A46 420                     MAZZELLA, NICOLE M 1010 96400 489700 586100

27 MONUMENT DR     34A        C46 408                     SCHOEMER, MARKUS 
M

1010 95800 426000 521800

28 MONUMENT DR     34A        C46 414                     YOGARATNAM, 
DINESH

1010 95800 452300 548100

29 MONUMENT DR     34A        C46 409                     HENWOOD, JOSEPH P 1010 95900 466900 562800

30 MONUMENT DR     34A        C46 413                     JOHNSON, FREDERICK 
J

1010 99800 393300 493100

31 MONUMENT DR     34A        C46 410                     BARRESI, ROBERT 1010 99800 402500 502300

32 MONUMENT DR     34A        C46 412                     BRUDEREK, ANDRZEJ 1010 97600 410000 507600

33 MONUMENT DR     34A        C46 411                     ACKERMAN, JR, 
ROBERT V

1010 110600 705600 816200

7 MONUMENT DR     33B        B03                        FARRAR DAVID C, 
TRUSTEE

1010 85000 264800 349800

0 MT PLEASANT 
ST

     51        B10  04                     OXFORD MASONIC 
CHARITABLE ASSOC

9500 172800 0 172800

0 MT PLEASANT 
ST

     51        B08                        HUDON, MICHAEL P 1320 18000 0 18000

0 MT PLEASANT 
ST

     51        B10  01                     BRADY, DEAN 
RICHARD

1320 10500 0 10500

0 MT PLEASANT 
ST

     51        B10  02                     SIRARD, PETER N 1320 6900 0 6900

0 MT PLEASANT 
ST

     56        C01                        OXFORD MASONIC 
CHARITABLE 

ASSOCIATION, INC

9500 5600 0 5600
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0 MT PLEASANT 
ST

     52        A18                        DUMAS JR, JOSEPH J 4420 5400 0 5400

0 MT PLEASANT 
ST

     52        A16                        TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 16100 0 16100

1 MT PLEASANT 
ST

     51        B13  01                     GANAS, MICHAEL S 1010 106500 362500 469000

10 MT PLEASANT 
ST

     51        B05                        LAWLESS JR, DENNIS 1090 123500 787400 910900

12 MT PLEASANT 
ST

     51        B09                        HUDON, RONALD 1300 177000 0 177000

13 MT PLEASANT 
ST

     51        B13  06                     TESSIER, ERIC K 1010 106400 247000 353400

14 MT PLEASANT 
ST

     51        B06                        PLANTE, LINDA L 1010 118100 389200 507300

15 MT PLEASANT 
ST

     51        B13  07                     FENTROSS, CYNTHIA 
M & GERO, BERNICE M

1010 106300 258600 364900

16 MT PLEASANT 
ST

     51        B06  01                     PALMER, BRETT J 1010 119200 232300 351500

17 MT PLEASANT 
ST

     51        B13  12                     SPAULDING, JR, 
DONALD

1010 121500 442500 564000

18 MT PLEASANT 
ST

     51        B07                        BRADY, DEAN 
RICHARD

1090 121400 433800 555200

19 MT PLEASANT 
ST

     51        B13  14                     MILLER, PHILIP R 1010 122200 382800 505000

2 MT PLEASANT 
ST

     51        B01                        JOHNSON, DAVID P 1010 91200 239800 331000

22 MT PLEASANT 
ST

     51        B10                        OXFORD MASONIC 
CHARITABLE ASSOC

9540 518700 191800 710500

25 MT PLEASANT 
ST

     51        B11  01                     SHARKEY, TRACY 1010 121500 266300 387800

27 MT PLEASANT 
ST

     51        B11  02                     SOULIERE, BRIAN D 1010 121900 379600 501500

29 MT PLEASANT 
ST

     51        B12  16                     BARRY, PATRICIA R 1010 122500 297400 419900

3 MT PLEASANT 
ST

     51        B13  02                     CROSSLEY, SHANE 1010 114900 299600 414500

30 MT PLEASANT 
ST

     51        B10  05                     STEVEN A GAGNE & 
SANDRA R GAGNE, 

TRUSTEES

1010 122400 556400 678800

34 MT PLEASANT 
ST

     51        B11  03                     BELANGER, JON 
THOMAS

1010 122800 453400 576200

36 MT PLEASANT 
ST

     51        B11  04                     NITTI, JENNIFER L 1010 121600 278000 399600
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38 MT PLEASANT 
ST

     51        B11  05                     CAISSE, THOMAS L. 
(TR)

1010 123100 316000 439100

4 MT PLEASANT 
ST

     51        B02                        LAWLESS, DEREK J 1010 122900 341700 464600

40 MT PLEASANT 
ST

     51        B11  08                     ANDREWS, MARK  
VANCE

1010 135800 589400 725200

42 MT PLEASANT 
ST

     51        B11  07                     FOSKETT JAMES 1010 124100 227300 351400

60 MT PLEASANT 
ST

     51        B11                        THE HANLEY TULLY 
FAMILY TRUST 2016

018R 161700 212800 374500

7 MT PLEASANT 
ST

     51        B13  03                     DUPUIS, ROBERT J 1320 4200 0 4200

8 MT PLEASANT 
ST

     51        B04                        LAWLESS SR, DENNIS 1010 81400 162100 243500

0 NANCY DR     56A        A30                        GEORGE, JOSEPH 1320 200 0 200

0 NANCY DR     56A        A31                        DIDONATO S & J 
TRUST

1320 200 0 200

0 NANCY DR     56A        A32                        SIEMIENKIEWICZ, 
PRISCILLA I

1320 300 0 300

0 NANCY DR     56A        A33                        LAMPREY, JASON 1320 300 0 300

0 NANCY DR     56A        A34                        HACHIGIAN, JOHN A 1320 300 0 300

0 NANCY DR     56A        A35                        DIDONATO S & J 
TRUST

1320 200 0 200

1 NELSON ST     50A        B74                        GOSSELIN, BRETT A 1010 87600 223000 310600

10 NELSON ST     50A        B68                        NASH, CAROLINE J 1010 94500 259000 353500

11 NELSON ST     50A        B70                        LAPRADE JR, VICTOR 
J

1010 92000 202200 294200

12 NELSON ST     50A        B69                        AQUARION WATER 
COMPANY, INC

3900 394300 5500 399800

4 NELSON ST     50A        B65                        ARRELL, MELISSA 1010 87600 267100 354700

5 NELSON ST     50A        B73                        LAMBOY, ANTHONY J 1010 85100 265700 350800

6 NELSON ST     50A        B66                        DEPATIE, DANIEL P 1010 87000 245100 332100

7 NELSON ST     50A        B72                        MCCARTHY, RANDY L 1010 86400 310900 397300

8 NELSON ST     50A        B67                        MESITE, JOSEPH 1010 86100 243000 329100

9 NELSON ST     50A        B71                        KOWALCKY, FRANCIS 
E

1010 87100 233600 320700

1 NEW ST     34B        C04                        FLYNN, CAROL A 1010 88700 220000 308700
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10 NEW ST     34C        E03                        CATTERSON MILLER 
FAMILY TRUST-2022

1010 83300 212600 295900

11 NEW ST     34C        E07                        HAYDEN, EMELIE 1010 86700 299000 385700

12 NEW ST     34C        E04                        FANEUFF, SHEILA J  
(LE)

1010 84200 235600 319800

16 NEW ST     34C        E05                        GOODELL, JOAN E 1090 93700 211500 305200

17 NEW ST     34C        E06                        BOROWY, WILLIAM 1010 87300 209300 296600

2 NEW ST     34B        F04                        RIOPEL, BRIAN D 1010 86000 184600 270600

4 NEW ST     34B        F03                        4 NEW STREET, LLC 1040 82300 280000 362300

5 NEW ST     34B        C13                        WHITTEMORE, JR, 
RICHARD E

1010 87400 235400 322800

6 NEW ST     34B        F02                        SMITH CHRISTINE 1010 83200 285100 368300

8 NEW ST     34C        E02                        BOROWY, KARYN 1010 81800 239600 321400

9 NEW ST     34C        E08                        HAGLUND, 
ANNUNZIATA

1050 83000 297900 380900

10 NEWTON AVE     24A        A15                        BANVILLE, ANDREA 1010 88200 239400 327600

11 NEWTON AVE     24A        A07                        NATOLI, JENNIFER M 1010 86400 272000 358400

12 NEWTON AVE     24A        A14                        LATUGA, TARA B 1010 89700 245100 334800

13 NEWTON AVE     24A        A08                        CHAMPAGNE, JOSEPH 
R

1010 85600 246400 332000

14 NEWTON AVE     24A        A13                        BUMPUS, ANDREW 1010 88400 242500 330900

16 NEWTON AVE     24A        A12                        LEBLANC, JR, DONALD 
J

1010 85400 252100 337500

18 NEWTON AVE     24A        A11                        JERZ, ELIZABETH D. 
(TR)

1010 90200 296800 387000

20 NEWTON AVE     24A        A10                        DAVID  M MAZEIKA 
TRUSTEE OF THE 

PAUL D AND JOAN P 
MAZEIKA 

IRREVOCABLE TRUST

1010 96400 293500 389900

22 NEWTON AVE     24A        A09                        WHITE, JOSHUA 1010 94800 228000 322800

6 NEWTON AVE     24A        A17                        PAULINE PINKHAM 
IRREVOCABLE TRUST

1010 86400 242100 328500

7 NEWTON AVE     24A        A05                        PERRON, ROBERT D 1010 87800 271200 359000

8 NEWTON AVE     24A        A16                        CLARK RONALD F 1010 87500 313500 401000
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9 NEWTON AVE     24A        A06                        LEMPICKI 
IRREVOCABLE TRUST

1010 86900 312200 399100

2 NORTH WATER 
DR

    11A        A12                        BEVERLY A 
ANDERSON 

IRREVOCABLE TRUST

1040 81100 275500 356600

4 NORTH WATER 
DR

    11A        A13                        DEMICCO, TAMARA J 1010 81100 362700 443800

5 NORTH WATER 
ST

    34B        C11                        ALMEIDA, ELIZABETH 1010 87800 222200 310000

7 NORTH WATER 
ST

    34B        C10                        ANNESE, MARY E 1010 83000 269200 352200

11 NORWOOD CT     08B        B23                        PFLUG, DANIEL J 1010 74700 235700 310400

4 NORWOOD CT     08B        B19                        JENNIFER A MORGAN 1010 70400 185500 255900

6 NORWOOD CT     08B        B20                        MECHANIC STREET 
ASSOCIATES REALTY 

TRUST

1040 70300 111400 181700

7 NORWOOD CT     08B        B25                        COLEMAN, MARK D 1050 71500 229900 301400

8 NORWOOD CT     08B        B21                        DELORGE, JEFFREY A 1010 78800 268200 347000

9 NORWOOD CT     08B        B24                        STAFFORD, JEFFREY 
P

1010 71800 251400 323200

1 NOTTINGHAM 
RD

    46C        H21                        LIVINGSTON, NICOLE L 1010 86100 214300 300400

10 NOTTINGHAM 
RD

    46C        J05                        MCNEILL, JOHN M 1010 89000 214000 303000

11 NOTTINGHAM 
RD

    46C        H16                        CARSON, ZACHARY 1010 85900 240400 326300

13 NOTTINGHAM 
RD

    46C        H15                        RILEY, CHRISTOPHER 
P

1010 85900 283200 369100

14 NOTTINGHAM 
RD

    46C        E18                        M AND P REALTY 
TRUST

1010 91700 227300 319000

15 NOTTINGHAM 
RD

    46C        H14                        WELDON, EARL R 1010 85900 223100 309000

16 NOTTINGHAM 
RD

    46C        E17                        BUFFUM, RICHARD L 1010 88200 217500 305700

17 NOTTINGHAM 
RD

    46C        H13                        ROSS FAMILY 
IRREVOCABLE TRUST 

1010 85900 228700 314600

18 NOTTINGHAM 
RD

    46C        E16                        HALL, THOMAS A 1010 86500 227400 313900

19 NOTTINGHAM 
RD

    46C        H12                        CHEEVER, FRANCIS A 1010 85900 214900 300800

2 NOTTINGHAM 
RD

    46C        J01                        PAQUETTE, TAVIS A 1010 87500 223600 311100
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21 NOTTINGHAM 
RD

    46C        H11                        MCDONALD, JOSEPH A 1010 86500 262800 349300

3 NOTTINGHAM 
RD

    46C        H20                        ALFORD, (ESTATE OF) 
HAROLD

1010 85900 213100 299000

4 NOTTINGHAM 
RD

    46C        J02                        GRAVES, TEENA M 1010 85900 220300 306200

5 NOTTINGHAM 
RD

    46C        H19                        WHITE, BARBARA A 1010 85900 301700 387600

6 NOTTINGHAM 
RD

    46C        J03                        MERCIER, PAUL E 1010 85900 270800 356700

7 NOTTINGHAM 
RD

    46C        H18                        ARTHUR FAGNER 1010 85900 275000 360900

8 NOTTINGHAM 
RD

    46C        J04                        BRENNAN, JONATHAN 
W

1010 85900 215600 301500

9 NOTTINGHAM 
RD

    46C        H17                        FRENCH, THOMAS 1010 85900 286300 372200

0 OAK DR     10A        A06                        TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 1500 0 1500

0 OAK DR     10A        A11                        RICHARDSON, PAUL J 3910 25400 0 25400

0 OAK DR     10A        A09                        WASSENAR, 
EVANGELYN S

1320 1700 0 1700

1 OAK DR     10A        A12                        RICHARDSON, PAUL J 1010 78900 206900 285800

10 OAK DR     10A        A05                        VALENTIN, BENJAMIN 1010 108300 295600 403900

2 OAK DR     10A        A01                        FIVE STAR REALTY 
TRUST

3910 36300 0 36300

3 OAK DR     10A        A10                        BAXTER, JOHN A 1010 84800 213200 298000

4 OAK DR     10A        A02                        BURGESS, SETH 1010 78400 263700 342100

6 OAK DR     10A        A03                        SOCIA JR, CHARLES 1010 81800 237100 318900

7 OAK DR     10A        A08                        BAXTER, JOHN A 3910 28000 0 28000

8 OAK DR     10A        A04                        PETTIT, WESLEY 1010 85500 152200 237700

9 OAK DR     10A        A07                        WASSENAR, 
EVANGELYN S

1010 85300 204700 290000

1 OAK ST     33E        J06                        MACMANUS, DEAN S 1010 85000 280000 365000

10 OAK ST     33E        C05                        RODRIGUEZ, MIA H 1010 110200 247500 357700

3 OAK ST     33E        J05                        COULOMBE, EDWARD 
G

1010 86700 292900 379600

4 OAK ST     33E        H01                        BANACH, JAMES E 1010 86400 273500 359900
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5 OAK ST     33E        B06                        BEAUREGARD, NEIL J 1010 85500 284700 370200

6 OAK ST     33E        C19                        SEFERI, NICHOLAS V 1010 85900 304400 390300

7 OAK ST     33E        B05                        SMITH 2017 FUNDING 
TRUST

1010 85200 266000 351200

8 OAK ST     33E        C20                        MUSCETTA, ANTONIA 1010 90900 281500 372400

1 OAKWOOD 
TER

     31        B15  05                     KASAS, BELA 1320 1900 0 1900

10 OAKWOOD 
TER

     31        B03  01                     ROBERT R VETAL, JR 1010 122700 312300 435000

12 OAKWOOD 
TER

     31        B15                        ROSS, PATRICIA J 1010 122900 347500 470400

2 OAKWOOD 
TER

     31        B14                        BOUCKAERT, 
CHRISTOPHER T

1010 109000 282600 391600

3 OAKWOOD 
TER

     31        B15  04                     PATRICIA A BALLOU 1320 1300 0 1300

4 OAKWOOD 
TER

     31        B14  02                     PABON, ISRAEL U 1010 106600 325600 432200

5 OAKWOOD 
TER

     31        B15  03                     DONOVAN, SCOTT R 1320 1800 0 1800

6 OAKWOOD 
TER

     31        B14  03                     LEWIS, PETER J 1010 121400 377400 498800

7 OAKWOOD 
TER

     31        B15  02                     BELHUMEUR, BRIAN M 1320 400 0 400

8 OAKWOOD 
TER

     31        B14  04                     BRIAN A SILVA, 
TRUSTEE

1010 121700 352300 474000

9 OAKWOOD 
TER

     31        B15  01                     YETTER, MARK M 1010 103200 362200 465400

0 OFF SHORE DR      32        A14                        HART, NICHOLE B 999V 300 0 300

0 OFF SHORE DR      32        A12                        SEDOR, JULIA S 1320 3200 0 3200

0 OFF SHORE DR      32        A12  01                     CONVERY, KAYLA 999V 400 0 400

10 OFF SHORE DR      32        A11                        GOULD, DIANE E 1010 83100 205100 288200

2 OFF SHORE DR      32        A08                        FINNEGAN, CAROL A 1010 98900 32600 131500

4 OFF SHORE DR      32        A07  12                     FINNEGAN, CAROL A 1320 900 0 900

6 OFF SHORE DR      32        A09                        BOUCHARD, ROBERT 
A

1010 93500 16400 109900

8 OFF SHORE DR      32        A10                        BOUCHARD, ROBERT 
A

1010 97800 474300 572100

0 OLD 
CHARLTON RD

     19        A03                        TOWN OF OXFORD 9360 48400 0 48400
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0 OLD 
CHARLTON RD

     21        A02                        STATELY HOMES INC 1300 352300 0 352300

0 OLD 
CHARLTON RD

     21        A04  01                     DANIEL BACHAND 1300 88600 0 88600

0 OLD 
CHARLTON RD

     21        A05                        JOHN S LANE & SON 
INCORPORATED

6010 700 0 700

0 OLD 
CHARLTON RD

     21        B01                        JOHN S LANE & SON 
INCORPORATED

6010 211100 0 211100

0 OLD 
CHARLTON RD

     21        B02                        JOHN S LANE & SON 
INCORPORATED

1320 31500 0 31500

0 OLD 
CHARLTON RD

     22        A01                        STANDRING, ZACHERY 
S

1320 1100 0 1100

0 OLD 
CHARLTON RD

     21        A03                        DANIEL BACHAND 1300 158000 0 158000

0 OLD 
CHARLTON RD

     22        B16                        JOHN S LANE & SON, 
INC

6010 12800 0 12800

0 OLD 
CHARLTON RD

     22        B17                        JOHN S LANE & SON 
INCORPORATED

1320 93800 0 93800

0 OLD 
CHARLTON RD

     22        B18                        JOHN S LANE & SON 
INCORPORATED

1320 21600 0 21600

0 OLD 
CHARLTON RD

     22        B19                        JOHN S LANE & SON 
INCORPORATED

1320 1600 0 1600

0 OLD 
CHARLTON RD

     22        B20                        UNITED STATES OF 
AMERICA

900V 33800 0 33800

0 OLD 
CHARLTON RD

     22        B03  02                     JOHN S LANE & SON 
INCORPORATED

6010 2700 0 2700

0 OLD 
CHARLTON RD

     22        B03  03                     JSL OXFORD 
HOLDINGS, LLC

1300 134500 0 134500

1 OLD 
CHARLTON RD

     21        A02  10                     BLAIR, CLEALAND B 1320 4300 0 4300

12 OLD 
CHARLTON RD

     22        B05  01                     SALTER, WILLIAM A 1010 106600 342300 448900

17 OLD 
CHARLTON RD

     21        A01                        BRENNAN, HARRY E 1300 72600 0 72600

18 OLD 
CHARLTON RD

     22        B05                        SALTER, 
CHRISTOPHER L

016R 122800 700100 822900

21 OLD 
CHARLTON RD

     21        A02  03                     STATELY HOMES INC 1320 4300 0 4300

23 OLD 
CHARLTON RD

     21        A02  02                     BLAIR, CLEALAND B 1320 4500 0 4500

26 OLD 
CHARLTON RD

     22        B04                        SARSFIELD, RYAN (TR) 018R 133800 718400 852200

27 OLD 
CHARLTON RD

     21        A02  01                     GALLO, ROBERT H 1320 4700 0 4700
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28 OLD 
CHARLTON RD

     22        B03  01                     LANDIS, JASON 1010 124300 253400 377700

3 OLD 
CHARLTON RD

     21        A02  09                     GALLO, ROBERT H 1320 4600 0 4600

30 OLD 
CHARLTON RD

     22        B03                        STONE KEVIN H JR 3900 147700 0 147700

5 OLD 
CHARLTON RD

     21        A02  08                     BLAIR, CLEALAND B 1320 5100 0 5100

60 OLD 
CHARLTON RD

     22        B01                        JOHN S LANE & SON 
INCORPORATED

413R 1862800 319700 2182500

7 OLD 
CHARLTON RD

     21        A02  07                     GALLO, ROBERT H 1320 4200 0 4200

9 OLD 
CHARLTON RD

     21        A02  06                     STATELY HOMES INC 1320 5800 0 5800

12 OLD 
CUDWORTH 

RD

    56A        C02                        GRAVLIN, REBECCA 1010 93000 255600 348600

14 OLD 
CUDWORTH 

RD

    56A        C01  04                     PAPPAS CHERYL A 1010 93200 245500 338700

16 OLD 
CUDWORTH 

RD

    56A        C07  01                     ESPOSITO, KIRSTEN 
ANN

1300 49400 0 49400

18 OLD 
CUDWORTH 

RD

    56A        C03                        STAUFFER, DEAN P 1320 1500 0 1500

2 OLD 
CUDWORTH 

RD

    56A        C01                        BAKER, MYRTHA 1010 85500 261100 346600

20 OLD 
CUDWORTH 

RD

    56A        C04                        CZUBAJ, BARTLOMIEJ 
T

1300 95900 0 95900

3 OLD 
CUDWORTH 

RD

     56        B01  01                     B E C A INDUSTRIES, 
LLC

4000 911500 2920400 3831900

8 OLD 
CUDWORTH 

RD

    56A        C01  01                     CONRAD  II, WILLIAM 1010 98300 264900 363200

1 OLD DEPOT RD     11C        A16                        MOIR, ALEX R 1010 100600 283200 383800

10 OLD DEPOT RD     12A        B05                        MALIFF, JR, JAMES M 1010 83500 218500 302000

11 OLD DEPOT RD     12A        C01                        BANK OF AMERICA, 
N.A.

1010 95300 262000 357300

12 OLD DEPOT RD     12A        B06                        CORRICELLI, ROBERT 
M

1010 83200 218000 301200
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14 OLD DEPOT RD     12A        B07                        ANUSAUSKAS, 
GEORGE A & 

BARBARA A (TRS)

1010 86300 351900 438200

16 OLD DEPOT RD     12A        B08                        O'MALLEY, KRISTOFER 
G

1010 86400 254500 340900

17 OLD DEPOT RD     12A        C03                        FRITZ, RAYMOND L 
(TR)

1040 99800 217100 316900

22 OLD DEPOT RD     17A        A07                        ANDERSON, STEPHEN 
C

1010 86300 421400 507700

24 OLD DEPOT RD     17A        A08                        OPENSHAW, LINDSEY 
M

1010 86300 242500 328800

26 OLD DEPOT RD     17A        A09                        OLD DEPOT ROAD 
TRUST

1010 85200 271600 356800

27 OLD DEPOT RD     17A        B02                        BRESCIA, JR, JOHN F 1010 84800 234400 319200

28 OLD DEPOT RD     17A        A10                        MEZA, STEPHANIE A 1010 85200 288800 374000

3 OLD DEPOT RD     12A        A05                        THIES, JR, RICHARD W 1010 92100 269300 361400

4 OLD DEPOT RD     12A        B03                        NIKIFORAKIS, MICHAEL 
P

1010 90300 253800 344100

5 OLD DEPOT RD     12A        A04                        CASEY, CORINA LEE 1010 92100 234800 326900

8 OLD DEPOT RD     12A        B04                        DUMOUCHEL, ALISON 1010 83700 252900 336600

1 OLD DUDLEY 
RD

    33D        C06  01                     ROBBINS, JAMES P 1010 110300 370400 480700

10 OLD DUDLEY 
RD

    33D        B08                        SHAYS-BEAUDRY, 
RACHEL

1040 86700 304600 391300

11 OLD DUDLEY 
RD

    33D        C08                        THOMPSON 
WORCESTER COUNTY 

REALTY TRUST

1010 88500 304000 392500

12 OLD DUDLEY 
RD

    33D        B05                        SLOTA, MARY JEAN 
(LE)

1010 108700 233000 341700

13 OLD DUDLEY 
RD

    33D        C09                        CAHILL DANIEL J & 
CAHILL CHERYL A, 

TRUSTEES

1010 86500 259000 345500

14 OLD DUDLEY 
RD

    33D        B09                        GREENHALGE, WAYNE 
R

1010 98300 258600 356900

15 OLD DUDLEY 
RD

    33D        C10                        TROY, MATTHEW 1010 86500 283100 369600

16 OLD DUDLEY 
RD

    33D        B10                        LINCOLN, JR, DAVID C 1010 94100 257100 351200

18 OLD DUDLEY 
RD

    33D        B11                        DERENAS, KJELL 1040 94100 184300 278400

19 OLD DUDLEY 
RD

    33D        D01                        RAMIREZ, SYLMA L 1010 84400 309900 394300
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20 OLD DUDLEY 
RD

    33D        B11  01                     AUDETTE SR, 
RICHARD

1010 91800 292600 384400

21 OLD DUDLEY 
RD

    33D        H08                        HARVEY, GREGORY R 1010 87200 281800 369000

22 OLD DUDLEY 
RD

    33D        B12                        BOUTILLETTE, 
MAGARETTE

1010 111500 382000 493500

23 OLD DUDLEY 
RD

    33D        H07                        SERENE, ALAN E 1010 93500 281900 375400

24 OLD DUDLEY 
RD

    33D        B03                        BOUTILLETTE, 
MAGARETTE

1300 112400 0 112400

25 OLD DUDLEY 
RD

    33D        H06                        BARON, KELLEY A 1010 95300 237900 333200

26 OLD DUDLEY 
RD

    33D        B14                        CORMIER, ERICA 1010 102100 304600 406700

28 OLD DUDLEY 
RD

    33D        B15                        MATHURIN, PAUL L & 
MATHURIN, RUTH E 

(LE)

1010 89600 227500 317100

29 OLD DUDLEY 
RD

    33D        H05                        SWENSON, KENNETH 
C

1010 105700 289700 395400

33 OLD DUDLEY 
RD

    33D        H04                        SAM, NANA ACHIAA 1040 90300 363600 453900

35 OLD DUDLEY 
RD

    33D        H03                        JOHNSON, RYAN M 1010 88000 242900 330900

37 OLD DUDLEY 
RD

    33D        H02                        CARMODY, JR, JOHN F 1010 88000 237100 325100

4 OLD DUDLEY 
RD

    33D        B07                        ASHTON, ELIZABETH A 1010 91800 233400 325200

7 OLD DUDLEY 
RD

    33D        C06                        CHURCH, FREDERICK 
T

1010 96400 275200 371600

9 OLD DUDLEY 
RD

    33D        C07                        NORGREN, KAREN A 
(TR)

1010 89600 246700 336300

1 OLD FARM RD      31        E09  06                     VALERIE J ZUIDEMA 
LIVING TRUST

1010 106700 415700 522400

2 OLD FARM RD      31        E09  01                     LEGAULT, GILLES M 1010 106300 416000 522300

3 OLD FARM RD      31        E09  05                     ROCHELEAU, JR, 
JAMES W

1010 110200 337100 447300

4 OLD FARM RD      31        E09  02                     WARREN, DENNIS M 1010 106300 312200 418500

5 OLD FARM RD      31        E09  04                     FERCHEN, DAVID 1010 106900 397300 504200

6 OLD FARM RD      31        E09  03                     FAUST, ANDREW G 1010 108100 409700 517800

11 OLD HOWARTH 
RD

     31        E16  05                     LAVOIE, ROGER H 1010 107800 315100 422900
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13 OLD HOWARTH 
RD

     31        E16  04                     SLOWEY, JAMES D 1010 106300 304700 411000

14 OLD HOWARTH 
RD

    33A        C10                        PISEGNA, JAMES F 1010 87200 284600 371800

15 OLD HOWARTH 
RD

     31        E16  03                     BOWEN, MELISSA 1010 106300 414100 520400

16 OLD HOWARTH 
RD

    33A        C09                        BRENDEN R 
RODRIGUEZ

1010 86700 259100 345800

18 OLD HOWARTH 
RD

    33A        C08                        ARSENEAULT, 
RICHARD P

1010 87600 287500 375100

19 OLD HOWARTH 
RD

     31        E16  02                     STEINER, MARK A 1010 106600 382900 489500

2 OLD HOWARTH 
RD

    33A        C49                        MOSHER, DONALD A 1320 500 0 500

21 OLD HOWARTH 
RD

     31        E16  01                     KNUTELSKI, MARIUSZ 1010 108400 340500 448900

3 OLD HOWARTH 
RD

     31        E10                        JOHNSON, SEAN 1040 86500 317000 403500

35 OLD HOWARTH 
RD

     31        E07                        BRIGGS, JONATHAN 1010 108400 292000 400400

39 OLD HOWARTH 
RD

     31        E06                        BINETTE, RICHARD J 1010 122000 304900 426900

4 OLD HOWARTH 
RD

    33A        C48                        MOSHER, DONALD A 1010 91600 369100 460700

45 OLD HOWARTH 
RD

     31        E05  17                     ALMSTROM, KEVIN D 1010 107500 298600 406100

47 OLD HOWARTH 
RD

     31        E05  16                     GOSSELIN, HEATHER 
D

1010 123200 368800 492000

5 OLD HOWARTH 
RD

     31        E09                        HOYT, CHRISTOPHER 
P

1010 114300 466500 580800

51 OLD HOWARTH 
RD

     31        E05  14                     KNIGHT, RONALD W 1010 119200 224300 343500

53 OLD HOWARTH 
RD

     31        E05  13                     CORNACCHIOLI, DAVID 1010 114600 246400 361000

55 OLD HOWARTH 
RD

     31        E05  12                     MEAD, KENNETH C 1010 122600 273100 395700

57 OLD HOWARTH 
RD

     31        E05  11                     BROWN, BEVERLY 1010 122500 238600 361100

59 OLD HOWARTH 
RD

     31        E05  10                     RODRIGUEZ, EMILY & 
RODRIGUEZ, PETER

1010 118700 294700 413400

6 OLD HOWARTH 
RD

    33A        C47                        WALSH, TERRENCE 1010 88100 315200 403300

60 OLD HOWARTH 
RD

     30        A04                        GRAVES, CAROL J 1010 109600 245100 354700
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61 OLD HOWARTH 
RD

     31        E05  09                     ELIAN, GARY 1010 112000 260300 372300

62 OLD HOWARTH 
RD

     30        A05                        GARRY F HAGOPIAN 1010 106900 313900 420800

63 OLD HOWARTH 
RD

     31        E05  35                     SANTORA, DENNIS J 1320 1700 0 1700

65 OLD HOWARTH 
RD

     31        E05  02                     SANTORA, DENNIS J 1010 106600 258200 364800

66 OLD HOWARTH 
RD

     31        C16                        LEDUC, JUSTIN M 1010 107500 299400 406900

67 OLD HOWARTH 
RD

     31        E04                        CAISSIE, DONNA P 1010 112000 254000 366000

68 OLD HOWARTH 
RD

     31        C15                        CONFER, KAREN 1010 111100 284200 395300

69 OLD HOWARTH 
RD

     31        E03                        THE OLD HOWARTH 
ROAD 2022 REALTY 

TRUST

1010 104700 301100 405800

70 OLD HOWARTH 
RD

     31        C14                        REDMON, MARTIN P 1010 108100 461900 570000

71 OLD HOWARTH 
RD

     31        E02  01                     DAVIS, GAIL M 1010 109600 317200 426800

72 OLD HOWARTH 
RD

     31        C13                        BRUZIOS, STEPHEN G 1010 119900 317100 437000

74 OLD HOWARTH 
RD

     31        C12                        LOTTI, DENNIS C 1010 121500 304600 426100

8 OLD HOWARTH 
RD

    33A        C46                        SQUIRE LIVING TRUST 1010 86600 265800 352400

9 OLD HOWARTH 
RD

     31        E08                        VIGEANT REVOCABLE 
TRUST OF 2019

1010 114300 296700 411000

2 OLD MERRIAM 
RD

     05        A02  02                     MERRIAM ROAD LLC 1300 109000 0 109000

4 OLD MERRIAM 
RD

     05        A02  03                     DAIGNEAULT, 
RICHARD

1010 109000 497100 606100

6 OLD MERRIAM 
RD

     05        A03                        CAPPOLI, OLIVIA, 
TRUSTEE

1010 133200 443100 576300

7 OLD MERRIAM 
RD

     05        A06  26                     CHUNG, YOUNG GIE 1010 125300 548100 673400

8 OLD MERRIAM 
RD

     05        A06  27                     MORIN, MARK P 1300 131400 0 131400

0 OLD MILLBURY 
RD

     14        C03  01                     NURSE, DAVID A 1320 1700 0 1700

10 OLD MILLBURY 
RD

     14        A05                        THOMPSON, EBEN 1010 127500 294200 421700
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11 OLD MILLBURY 
RD

     14        C03  02                     THE TRUST FOR 
MEIGHAN NURSE

7170 1500 0 1500

13 OLD MILLBURY 
RD

     14        C04                        GAY, MICHAEL J 1010 110800 280900 391700

15 OLD MILLBURY 
RD

     14        C04  01                     COURNOYER, WILLIAM 
G

1010 127800 325800 453600

16 OLD MILLBURY 
RD

     14        B02                        NELSON, STEPHEN R 0130 108700 622700 731400

17 OLD MILLBURY 
RD

     14        C05                        ALAN P OSTRANDER & 
LAURA OSTRANDER

016R 127300 837700 965000

18 OLD MILLBURY 
RD

     14        B03 012                     PAVILIONIS, WILLIAM A 1010 127600 537800 665400

19 OLD MILLBURY 
RD

     14        C05  01                     MURPHY, THOMAS A 1010 170700 559900 730600

20 OLD MILLBURY 
RD

     14        B03 013                     WORSTER, JOHN K 1010 127600 530800 658400

3 OLD MILLBURY 
RD

     14        C03                        NURSE, DEBORAH G. 
(TR)

7170 1500 0 1500

9 OLD MILLBURY 
RD

     14        C01                        SZCZURKO, GERALYN 
C

1010 109900 269300 379200

0 OLD ROUTE 12      24        A01  01                     TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 6700 0 6700

0 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

     48       B06A                        EMOND, JOHN D 7180 900 0 900

0 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

     48        C01  29                     WROBEL, ANDREW S 1320 2000 0 2000

0 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

     47        A07                        DZIEMBOWSKI 
STEPHEN & ARTHUR

1320 20000 0 20000

0 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

     47        A10                        MCKINSTRY DRIVE 
HOMEOWNERS 

ASSOCIATION, INC

1320 7700 0 7700

0 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

     47        A02                        EMOND, SANDRA 1300 205000 0 205000

0 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

     47        A02  13                     EMOND, SANDRA 1320 2300 0 2300

0 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

     48        D01                        HYLKA 
CONSTRUCTION CO, 

INC

1320 400 0 400

0 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

     48        D02                        HYLKA 
CONSTRUCTION CO, 

INC

1320 3500 0 3500
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0 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

     48        C03                        GERMIAN, MICHAEL J 1320 2000 0 2000

0 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

     48        B10                        BOISVERE, PATRICIA L 1320 21900 0 21900

0 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

     48        A06                        MORELAND REALTY 
TRUST

1320 9500 0 9500

0 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

     48        A13                        MORELAND REALTY 
TRUST

1300 122100 0 122100

1 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

    46A        A05                        BOYDA, JOSHUA 1010 90100 252000 342100

10 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

    47A        A09                        PATTERSON, WILLIAM 
A

1010 119900 193200 313100

12 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

    47A        A09  01                     BELL, TIMOTHY S 1010 94900 244100 339000

14 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

     47        A03                        WROBLEWSKI, TED J 1010 139100 341700 480800

16 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

     47        A06                        DUPUIS JR, JOHN H 1010 90500 252100 342600

18 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

     47        A02  24                     DOBLE, NICOLE 1010 109900 255700 365600

2 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

    47A        A11                        GONDEK, JAMES S 1010 108100 321600 429700

22 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

     47        A02  12                     SCOTT J MCCARTHY 1010 109300 295600 404900

24 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

     47        A02  11                     AUBIN, BETTY ANN 1010 114600 272100 386700

26 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

     47        A02  10                     PISELLI JOSEPH I 1010 116500 274500 391000

27 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

     48        C01  01                     PAMELA J 
BARIBEAULT TRUSTEE 

1010 128800 330500 459300
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28 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

     47        A02  09                     SELBY DOUGLAS L 
(TR)

1010 111400 276700 388100

29 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

     48        C01  02                     GROH, CYNTHIA 1010 112700 236200 348900

3 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

    46A        A04                        PERRY, KIMBERLY 1010 88500 225500 314000

30 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

     47        A02  08                     LEMIEUX, STEPHEN W 1010 109300 298500 407800

31 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

     48        C01  28                     MILLER, KENNETH E 1010 139000 425800 564800

32 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

     47        A02  07                     MACHADO-TORRES, 
JOSE RAFAEL

1010 110800 270100 380900

33 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

     48        C01  03                     DION, RUSS (TR) 1010 108400 255500 363900

34 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

     47        A02  06                     PIERCE, WILLIAM M 1010 113900 259700 373600

34.5 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

     47        A02  25                     DZIEMBOWSKI, 
STEPHEN M

1010 126000 403300 529300

35 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

     48        C01  04                     MULCAHY, JENNIFER 1010 106600 312700 419300

36 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

     47        A02  05                     SDB HOMES, LLC 1010 109000 258500 367500

38 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

     47        A02  04                     REID, KAREN L 1010 116200 293700 409900

39 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

     48        C01  06                     WROBEL, ANDREW S 1010 113900 558100 672000

40 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

     47        A02  03                     LEMAY, EDWARD 1010 120300 356100 476400

42 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

     47        A02  02                     GREY, LINDA A 1010 116500 253200 369700
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44 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

     47        A02  01                     MILLS, JEFFREY A 1010 110200 285200 395400

46 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

     47        A02  23                     DANIELS, LOUIS 1010 125000 334800 459800

49 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

     48        C02                        GERMAIN, MICHAEL J 018R 177000 142700 319700

5 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

    46A        A03                        MILLER, LAWRENCE A 1010 88100 277400 365500

50 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

     48        B11  02                     MAHONEY, MICHAEL T 1010 129100 230500 359600

52 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

     48        B11  01                     OCASSIO, STEVEN 1010 123600 245800 369400

54 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

     48        B11                        BALDWIN, RUSSELL L 1010 123500 245500 369000

56 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

     48        B09                        PROVOST, WAYNE 1010 106600 361200 467800

58 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

     48        B08  01                     HANNA, DALINA 1010 113000 385200 498200

6 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

    47A        A10                        HATSTAT, PAMELA 1010 87100 256400 343500

60 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

     48        B08  08                     CORREIA, EDSON 1010 110800 491200 602000

62 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

     48        B08  02                     LEFFERTS, JOHN W 1010 146600 1127400 1274000

64 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

     48        B08  07                     CHAGAS DE OLIVEIRA 
PAULA

1010 108400 427000 535400

66 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

     48        B08  06                     LECESSE, ARTHUR 1010 135000 532200 667200

68 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

     48        B08  04                     MULCAHY, KELLI L 1010 121700 319100 440800
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7 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

    46A        A02                        BARNA, JOSEPH P 1010 88100 258600 346700

70 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

     48        B08  03                     RAIMONDI, LISA 1010 106400 324800 431200

71 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

     48        C04  05                     GAGNON, RONALD J 1040 122100 325100 447200

72 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

     48        B08  05                     CHARTIER 
CHRISTOPHER G SR

1010 128100 478900 607000

74 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

     48        B08                        EMOND, JOHN D 017R 56800 370500 427300

75 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

     48        C04  03                     TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 123200 0 123200

76 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

     48        B07  02                     CORCHADO, EVA 1010 122000 373700 495700

77 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

     48        C04  02                     MAHOTA, DALE J 1010 146200 373600 519800

78 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

     48        B07                        RODRIGUEZ, BILLY J 1010 110000 401000 511000

80 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

     48        B07  01                     BURKE, SEANN R 1010 115400 347700 463100

81 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

     48        C05                        BRIGGS, JAMES D 1010 102300 312300 414600

82 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

     48        B06  01                     WARREN, JOSEPH M 1010 128800 276800 405600

85 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

     48        D03  01                     BELANGER, DAVID J 1010 110400 448400 558800

86 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

     48        A11  01                     MOURA, SEAN 1010 108700 288500 397200

87 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

     48        D04  04                     LANDRY, BRET A 1010 122600 484600 607200
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88 OLD 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

     48        A12                        PLUDE JR, GEORGE L 1010 122300 375600 497900

0 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     47        B03  04                     OLDCASTLE APG 
NORTHEAST, INC

4400 158500 0 158500

0 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     47        B03  05                     OLDCASTLE APG 
NORTHEAST, INC

4410 103600 0 103600

0 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     47        B03  07                     OXFORD ASPHALT, 
INC

4410 348500 0 348500

0 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     47        B05                        ROCCO REALTY 
TRUST

4420 76200 0 76200

0 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     47        B06                        ROBBINS SAND & 
GRAVEL CO INC

4420 4800 0 4800

0 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     47        B01                        OLDCASTLE APG 
NORTHEAST, INC

4410 67500 0 67500

0 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     32        A03  01                     ACTION 
ENVIRONMENTAL 

CORP

4420 4800 0 4800

0 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     32        C06  01                     ACTION 
ENVIRONMENTAL 

CORP

3920 1000 0 1000

0 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     58        A04  03                     WILSON HOLDINGS, 
LLC

4400 381700 0 381700

0 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     47        B05  01                     LITTLE RIVER 
RECYCLING REALTY, 

INC

4410 378100 0 378100

0 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     57        B05  02                     THIBEAULT, RONALD A 7130 9200 0 9200

0 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     57        B03                        TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 33500 0 33500

0 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     58        B09                        TOWN OF WEBSTER 9800 1400 0 1400

0 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     58        B10                        TOWN OF WEBSTER 9800 4100 0 4100

0 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     58        B02                        MASS ELECTRIC CO 423V 20000 0 20000

0 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

    57A        B08                        MASS ELECTRIC CO 423V 4800 0 4800

0 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

    57A        B14                        NELSON COURNOYER 1320 41400 0 41400

0 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

    49B        B30                        BRIGGS, STEVEN C 1300 133500 0 133500

0 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     49        B05                        CROWLEY, 
LAWRENCE S

1320 13600 0 13600
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0 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     49        B03                        BODREAU, DENDRA L 1320 9500 0 9500

1 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     58        A06  01                     MA-CHU, INC 4400 206300 0 206300

10 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     58        B06  01                     IPG PHOTONICS 
CORPORATION

4000 1514000 11714100 13228100

100 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

    57A        C03  01                     AUBIN, RONALD W 1010 109300 233100 342400

104 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

    57A        C03  02                     AMELIN JR, PETER P 1010 112700 268100 380800

108 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

    57A        C02                        WHEELER, JAMES J 1010 117600 314700 432300

109 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

    49B        B29                        BRIGGS, STEVEN C 1010 91800 240100 331900

110 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

    57A        C01                        TEAL, REGINALD W 1010 95600 233500 329100

111 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

    49B        B28                        FINIZZA, TODD C 1010 93400 264800 358200

112 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     49        B04  02                     ROBILLARD, JOSEPH E 1010 106300 234100 340400

113 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

    49B        B27                        BROOKS, SCOT D 1010 94300 330700 425000

114 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     49        B04  01                     CAPOBIANCO, AMY M 1010 106300 387100 493400

115 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

    49B        B26                        DOMBROSKI, KEITH 1010 94300 251800 346100

117 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

    49B        B25                        PURCELL, THOMAS P 
(LE)

1010 94300 292000 386300

119 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

    49B        B24                        GREGOIRE, LINDA L 1010 94300 242200 336500

12 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     58        B06                        IPG PHOTONICS, INC 4400 349100 0 349100

121 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

    49B        B23                        DINSDALE LIVING 
TRUST

1010 95300 234500 329800

121A OLD WEBSTER 
RD

    49B        B22                        WHELAN, CHRISTINE 
D

1010 125800 375300 501100

123 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

    49B        B21                        GILLIS, JEFFREY 1010 118400 265200 383600

124 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     49        B01  01                     CHAMBLESS, RONALD 
C

1010 106500 225500 332000

125 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

    49B        B20                        WALCZAK, LUKE M 1010 118000 242500 360500

126 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     49        B01  02                     MAYBAY, ARTHUR H & 
PATTI A (LE)

1010 106300 227000 333300
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127 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

    49B        B19                        CONGDON, JAMES 1010 121500 262000 383500

128 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     49        B01  03                     GAUDETTE, MICHAEL 
A

1010 107500 207600 315100

129 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

    49B        B18                        RENAUD, SCOTT E 1010 98300 285800 384100

130 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     49        B01  04                     GADBOIS, THOMAS 1010 108400 244900 353300

131 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

    49A        B09                        BINGLE, MARK S 1010 91800 347200 439000

132 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     49        B01  05                     MARTIN, SHAWN 
LOUIS

1040 121400 195400 316800

133 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

    49A        B08                        WILLIAMS, TANYA 1010 100200 418400 518600

134 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     49        B01  06                     BODREAU, DENDRA L 1010 126200 428700 554900

135 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

    49A        B07                        MONAHAN, DEBRA A 1010 106600 314100 420700

136 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

    46A        B01  01                     SGARIGLIA, ANTHONY 
E

1040 123400 274600 398000

139 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

    49A        B06                        KUBILIS, JOSHUA 1010 110500 335600 446100

140 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

    46A        B01                        BASS, LAURA A 1010 93200 420200 513400

141 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

    49A        B04                        CUMMINGS, NANCY L 1010 123500 309500 433000

142 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

    46A        B02                        RICHERT, CLYDE 
ALLEN

1010 116500 298900 415400

144 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

    46A        B03                        JOHNSON, STEPHEN 1010 89900 244000 333900

146 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

    46A        B04                        SINKIS, DAVID B 1010 126200 162200 288400

146A OLD WEBSTER 
RD

    46A        B04  01                     WASSENAR, 
CATHERINE E

1010 122000 267200 389200

148 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

    46A        B05                        EISENHAUER 
PROPERTIES, LLC

1010 110000 247400 357400

148R OLD WEBSTER 
RD

    46A        B05  01                     EISENHAUER, 
STEPHEN A

1010 124800 429000 553800

15 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     58        A05                        TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 4400 0 4400

150 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

    46A        B06                        BIRCHARD, CHARLES 
D

1010 89900 184800 274700

154 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

    46A        A11                        SPRAGUE, 
JACQUELINE

1010 93400 253300 346700
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156 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

    46A        A12                        BENNETT, PAUL L 1040 91100 249700 340800

157 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     46        A01                        POLLETT FAMILY 
TRUST

1090 410300 385400 795700

158 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

    46A        A01                        MELANSON, SHIRLEY 
A

1010 88000 268500 356500

159 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     47        A03  06                     BRIGGS, RYAN J 1010 113300 451300 564600

163 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     47        A03  05                     GORDON, DAVID E 1010 110200 238200 348400

164 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

    47A        A07                        HOULE, SHEILA S 1010 122200 222100 344300

165 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     47        A04                        HEATHER 
MACDONALD

1010 96300 260500 356800

166 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

    47A        A06                        VINCENT, STUART C & 
VINCENT, JACQUELINE

1010 98400 235300 333700

167 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     47        A03  04                     MONTALVO, 
MATTHEW C

1010 106300 293000 399300

168 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

    47A        A05                        OLNEY, JAMES N 1010 112700 206800 319500

169 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     47        A03  03                     ANDINO, JENNIFER 
LEE

1010 107200 275100 382300

16A OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     58        B07                        IPG PHOTONICS 
CORPORATION

4000 695800 4094400 4790200

170 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

    47A        A05  01                     DUBOIS, RICHARD E 1010 119500 331500 451000

171 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     47        A03  02                     ANGELL, SCOTT 1010 106300 446900 553200

172 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

    47A        A02                        KING, LORRAINE 1040 105500 237400 342900

173 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     47        A03  01                     FIORENTINO REALTY 
TRUST

1010 106400 225200 331600

174 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

    47A        A01                        DESROCHES, 
KATHLEEN

1010 122800 310900 433700

175 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     47        A02  14                     LEBLANC, THEODORE 1010 107200 248900 356100

176 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     47        B03  03                     OXFORD ASPHALT, 
INC

4400 335500 0 335500

177 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     47        A02  15                     COONAN, DONALD R 1010 107800 303400 411200

179 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     47        A02  16                     MCKENNEY, ROBIN 1010 112700 288000 400700

181 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     47        A02  17                     ANDERSON, GREG R 1010 111400 225300 336700
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183 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     47        A02  18                     WADDEN, BRUCE 1010 120300 230000 350300

185 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     47        A02  19                     OXFORD ASPHALT, 
INC

1010 121500 279900 401400

190 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     47        B03  31                     A AMORELLO & SONS 
INC

4400 321500 0 321500

191 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     47        A02  21                     WES-MA FARMS, LLC 4510 697100 0 697100

194 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     47        B04                        A AMORELLO & SONS 
INC

4000 466000 194800 660800

195 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     32        B05  06                     RICHARDSON, ALBERT 
W

1010 121500 225200 346700

196 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     47        B03  06                     LITTLE RIVER 
RECYCLING REALTY, 

INC

4400 158800 0 158800

197 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     32        B05  05                     BUTLER BRUCE D 1010 108700 233300 342000

198 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     47        B03  02                     ROCCO REALTY 
TRUST

410V 195400 1100 196500

199 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     32        B05  04                     AYIK, JASON 1010 109000 273000 382000

2 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     58        B08                        TRANSIT 
INVESTMENTS, INC

1010 119900 22900 142800

200 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     47        B03  01                     ROCCO REALTY 
TRUST

4010 323300 769400 1092700

201 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     32        B05  03                     GOULD FAMILY TRUST 1010 108700 274000 382700

202 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     47        B03                        TRUSTEES OF ROCCO 
REALTY TRUST

4100 205000 17000 222000

203 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     32        B05  02                     WEAGLE, STEVEN A 1010 108700 249400 358100

204 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     47        B02                        OLDCASTLE APG 
NORTHEAST, INC

4000 315200 716400 1031600

215 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     32        B05  01                     DOLBEC, JOSHUA J 1010 110800 259800 370600

217 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     32        B04                        LAFLAMME, LEANNE 1010 118400 307900 426300

219 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     32        B02                        GOODRICH, PATRICIA 
A (TR)

1010 107200 282700 389900

221 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     32        B02  01                     ESPOSITO, JR, 
STEPHEN F

1010 106900 359600 466500

223 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     32        B03  01                     CLEMENS, 
ALEXANDER

1010 106300 437900 544200



St. # 
Street 
Name

Map
Map 
Cut

Block
Block
Cut

Lot
Lot
 Cut

Unit
Unit 
Cut

Owner's 
Name

Use 
Code

Total 
Assessed 

Land 

Total 
Assessed 

Improvements

Total
Assessed Parcel 

Val

224 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     32        C01                        ROCCO REALTY 
TRUST

1320 7200 0 7200

226 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     32        C03                        CURRAN, DARRELL M 3320 101700 170000 271700

228 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     32        C04                        CURRAN, DARRELL M 3320 105800 188700 294500

230 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     32        C05  01                     DRAKE, MARK J 1010 106300 151000 257300

231 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     32        A03                        MOSCOFFIAN, 
JUANITA A

4000 303000 21700 324700

232 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     32        C05  02                     DEXTER, AMY 1010 86900 255200 342100

233-235 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     32        A02                        SMART FEED TECH 
REAL PROPERTY LLC

4000 612600 694800 1307400

234 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     32        C05                        HASSETT, 
CHRISTOPHER

1040 110500 147200 257700

238 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     32        C06                        ACTION 
ENVIRONMENTAL 

CORP

4410 71600 0 71600

248 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     32        C07                        ACTION 
ENVIRONMENTAL 

CORP

1320 1700 0 1700

250 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     32        C09                        BOHN, SHELLEY J 0130 89000 339500 428500

254 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     32        C10                        PUTIS, RONALD 1010 75900 261600 337500

256 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     32        C11                        MACLEAN, KATELYN 1010 90200 243300 333500

36-38 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     58        B01                        IPG PHOTONICS 
CORPORATION

4010 364500 988300 1352800

43 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     58        A04                        ELMAR REALTY TRUST 4400 497700 0 497700

45 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     58        A04  02                     BVNLC OXFORD 
OWNER, LLC

4400 317000 0 317000

47 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     58        A04  01                     BVNLC OXFORD 
OWNER, LLC

4010 629000 4018400 4647400

49 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     58        A03                        THE CHURCH OF 
JESUS CHRIST OF 

LATTER-DAY SAINTS

9600 139500 1327000 1466500

50 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     58        B03                        IPG PHOTONICS 
CORPORATION

4000 5142500 28591500 33734000

51 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     57        A12                        GALLANT, LOUIS J 1010 96700 216400 313100

52 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     58        B03  01                     OXFORD MASS 
CONGREGATION OF

9600 263800 637000 900800



St. # 
Street 
Name

Map
Map 
Cut

Block
Block
Cut

Lot
Lot
 Cut

Unit
Unit 
Cut

Owner's 
Name

Use 
Code

Total 
Assessed 

Land 

Total 
Assessed 

Improvements

Total
Assessed Parcel 

Val

53 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     57        A11                        MCELHOLM, JAMES R 1040 121700 381500 503200

54 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     57        B10                        YACINO WAYNE J (LE) 1010 121700 243900 365600

57 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     57        A10  01                     FRITZ, RONALD R 1010 106300 386600 492900

58 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     57        B08                        KENYON, GLEN D 1010 129200 362000 491200

59 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     57        A10                        WORCESTER, DORIS 1300 149600 0 149600

6 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     58        B07  01                     IPG PHOTONICS 
CORPORATION

4400 239000 0 239000

60 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     57        B07                        MANGAN, ALISON 1010 94900 229400 324300

61 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     57        A09                        ZINKIEVICH, MICHAEL 
A

1010 108700 238300 347000

64 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     57        B06  01                     THIBEAULT, RONALD A 017R 98000 472100 570100

66 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     57        B06                        CAROLYN M LACONTO 1010 135000 390800 525800

70 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     57        B05                        ZALEWSKI, ROBERT M 1010 131200 304600 435800

73 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     57        A07                        WORCESTER, DORIS J 1010 128800 364100 492900

74 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     57        B05  01                     TWOMBLY, MATTHEW 1010 106300 429800 536100

75 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     57        A07  01                     WENTWORTH, JOEL M 1010 106600 318300 424900

76 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     57        B04                        BERZINS, ANNE H 1010 102600 234200 336800

77 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     57        A07  02                     LUCENA MEGAN 1010 106400 440300 546700

78 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     57        B02                        TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 9800 0 9800

79 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     57        A07  03                     DIREDA, PATRICIA A 1010 121800 597700 719500

80 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

     57        B01                        TOWN OF OXFORD 931R 169800 219000 388800

91 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

    57A        B10                        PIRROTTA, PARIDE A 1010 106300 417100 523400

92 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

    57A        C04                        GRAY, SEAN 1010 92600 244500 337100

93 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

    57A        B12                        SOBIECH LIVING 
TRUST

1010 132700 500500 633200
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96 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

    57A        C03                        EVANS, JACQUELINE A 1010 98600 196400 295000

98 OLD WEBSTER 
RD

    57A        C03  03                     VIEL, SANDRA A 1010 106300 349400 455700

0 OLD 
WORCESTER 

RD

    17A        D01                        TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 1400 0 1400

0 OLD 
WORCESTER 

RD

     12        B05                        NEW ENGLAND 
POWER CO

423V 24700 0 24700

0 OLD 
WORCESTER 

RD

     12        A02                        NEW ENGLAND 
POWER COMPANY

423V 11000 0 11000

0 OLD 
WORCESTER 

RD

    12A        C31                        MARTIN REALTY CO 
OF AUBURN, INC

8030 83400 0 83400

0 OLD 
WORCESTER 

RD

    12A        C32                        MARTIN REALTY CO 
OF AUBURN, INC

8030 45900 0 45900

0 OLD 
WORCESTER 

RD

     13        A01                        COMMONWEALTH OF 
MASS

924V 1700 0 1700

1 OLD 
WORCESTER 

RD

    17A        A21                        HIGGINS, JAMES C 1010 81600 345800 427400

100 OLD 
WORCESTER 

RD

     13        A03                        JONES, ROBERT J 1010 106300 294700 401000

102 OLD 
WORCESTER 

RD

     13        A02                        OAKWOOD CAPITAL, 
LP

4010 264300 570000 834300

104 OLD 
WORCESTER 

RD

     13        A02  03                     OAKWOOD CAPITAL, 
LP

4020 357100 619800 976900

11 OLD 
WORCESTER 

RD

    17A        A12                        WIAFE, COLLINS 1010 85900 251400 337300

13 OLD 
WORCESTER 

RD

    17A        A11                        FARON, MATTHEW 1010 85600 244300 329900

14 OLD 
WORCESTER 

RD

    17A        E15                        FUSARO MEGAN 1010 111100 176900 288000

16 OLD 
WORCESTER 

RD

    17A        E16                        FUSARO MEGAN 1320 700 0 700
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17 OLD 
WORCESTER 

RD

    17A        B03                        NELSON, ORNELLA D 1010 83800 425300 509100

18 OLD 
WORCESTER 

RD

    17A        C01                        PAPAGEORGE, MARY 
E

1010 91900 178700 270600

25 OLD 
WORCESTER 

RD

    12A        D09                        STYPULKOWSKA, 
MAGDALENA

1010 82800 327200 410000

27-29 OLD 
WORCESTER 

RD

    12A        D08                        GAGLIASTRO, KAREN 
E

1040 84600 224200 308800

30 OLD 
WORCESTER 

RD

    17A        D02                        ERICKSON, BRIAN K 1040 102500 476100 578600

31 OLD 
WORCESTER 

RD

    12A        D07                        LESLEY, ROBERT 1010 84600 266000 350600

32 OLD 
WORCESTER 

RD

    17A        D03  06                     PAPAPETROU, 
SHAWNNA M

1010 91800 332400 424200

33 OLD 
WORCESTER 

RD

    12A        D06                        BERINGER, THOMAS K 1010 84600 242800 327400

34 OLD 
WORCESTER 

RD

    17A        D03  05                     LANGLOIS, JESSE 
THOMAS

1010 93500 361100 454600

36 OLD 
WORCESTER 

RD

    17A        D03  04                     SYMONOWICZ JR, 
RICHARD M

1010 121600 316400 438000

37 OLD 
WORCESTER 

RD

    12A        C17                        BOYER-SCHAPER 
RHAIRA C

1010 87600 263200 350800

39 OLD 
WORCESTER 

RD

    12A        C18                        BATES, ALAN THOMAS 1010 87400 240100 327500

4 OLD 
WORCESTER 

RD

    17A        J01                        PETER LABONNE, 
DIANE LABONNE

1040 94500 261400 355900

41 OLD 
WORCESTER 

RD

    12A        C19                        CIOPPA, THEODORE M 1010 87800 294000 381800

43 OLD 
WORCESTER 

RD

    12A        C20                        TURNER, KEVIN C 1010 87800 268100 355900
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45 OLD 
WORCESTER 

RD

    12A        C21                        GASSETT, RANDI 1010 87800 260400 348200

47 OLD 
WORCESTER 

RD

    12A        C22                        HOLDGATE, NICOLE M 1010 88100 244600 332700

49 OLD 
WORCESTER 

RD

    12A        C23                        MILOSH, WILLIAM J 1010 89300 295100 384400

51 OLD 
WORCESTER 

RD

    12A        C24                        STEELE, MARK 1010 84700 283400 368100

53 OLD 
WORCESTER 

RD

    12A        C25                        BALCUNAS, HELEN 1010 87000 228200 315200

55 OLD 
WORCESTER 

RD

    12A        C26                        LOPES DA SILVA, 
AMANDA

1010 87000 248500 335500

57 OLD 
WORCESTER 

RD

    12A        C27                        ST CYR, DAVID 1010 87000 252000 339000

59 OLD 
WORCESTER 

RD

    12A        C28                        MARTIN REALTY CO 
OF AUBURN, INC

1010 87000 217000 304000

6 OLD 
WORCESTER 

RD

    17A        J02                        BALCUNAS, STEPHEN 1040 85000 383600 468600

61 OLD 
WORCESTER 

RD

    12A        C29                        ROBINSON III, HOWELL 
JAY

1010 87000 274400 361400

63 OLD 
WORCESTER 

RD

    12A        C30                        BIALEK, BOGUSLAW J 1010 87000 359600 446600

65 OLD 
WORCESTER 

RD

     12        B04                        MORGAN, PAUL J 1010 112700 452900 565600

67 OLD 
WORCESTER 

RD

     12        B04  01                     PERREAULT JR, LEO 
JOSEPH

1010 123900 526300 650200

69 OLD 
WORCESTER 

RD

     12        B04  02                     ELLIOTT, SUSAN R 1010 137100 451400 588500

71 OLD 
WORCESTER 

RD

     12        B03                        MARTIN REALTY CO 
OF AUBURN, INC

8030 196200 0 196200
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8 OLD 
WORCESTER 

RD

    17A        H22                        KNOWLTON, KIRK A 1010 84200 228200 312400

80 OLD 
WORCESTER 

RD

     13        A04                        MARTIN REALTY 
COMPANY

8030 93700 0 93700

9 OLD 
WORCESTER 

RD

    17A        A13                        ROYSTER, JESSALYN 
G

1010 83600 304800 388400

98 OLD 
WORCESTER 

RD

     13        A08                        VENINCASA, DAVID A 1010 106600 278900 385500

0 ORCHARD HILL 
SITE

     42        A02                        NEW ORCHARD HILL 
LTD PARTNERSHIP

112R 3164700 9978800 13143500

1 OVERLOOK LN      31        C02  12                     PREFONTAINE III, 
KENNETH J

1010 129600 446600 576200

2 OVERLOOK LN      31        C02  10                     GOODRICH, JOSHUA A 1010 146300 555900 702200

3 OVERLOOK LN      31        C02  11                     JOSEPH BECK & MA 
LEONOR BARBOSA 

BECK

1010 138700 530400 669100

0 OXBOW RD      10        A04                        BERGMAN, WARREN C 1300 111400 0 111400

0 OXBOW RD      10        A05                        DONO, DANNY 999V 6100 0 6100

0 OXBOW RD      09        A32                        BRIAN J LUSSIER 999V 900 0 900

0 OXBOW RD      09        A33                        LJUNGBERG, NILS O 999V 500 0 500

0 OXBOW RD      09        A34                        COTTO, KURT D 999V 800 0 800

0 OXBOW RD      09        A35                        LAFORCE, LINDA J 999V 700 0 700

0 OXBOW RD      09        A36                        CHUTE, KEVIN A 999V 700 0 700

0 OXBOW RD      09        A37                        LEE W RAINSFORD 999V 700 0 700

0 OXBOW RD      09        A38                        HAMILTON, MARK E 999V 600 0 600

0 OXBOW RD      09        A41                        WILLIAM A COSTA 999V 400 0 400

0 OXBOW RD      09        A42                        RONALD J ALDEN 999V 400 0 400

0 OXBOW RD      09        A43                        HANKS IRREVOCABLE 
TRUST

999V 700 0 700

0 OXBOW RD      09        A44                        LOUIS P PERRON 1320 1400 0 1400

0 OXBOW RD      09        A21  01                     TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 1000 0 1000

0 OXBOW RD      09        A23                        FOX, BRENDAN G 1320 64400 0 64400
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0 OXBOW RD      09        A24                        OWNERS UNKNOWN 1300 170300 0 170300

0 OXBOW RD      09        A25                        WILSON, JASON R 999V 900 0 900

0 OXBOW RD      09        A26                        75 SOUTHBRIDGE 
TRUST, LLC

1320 17600 0 17600

1 OXBOW RD      09        A15                        COMMONWEALTH OF 
MASSACHUSETTS

924V 90700 0 90700

11 OXBOW RD      09        A16  02                     WALKER, MARC 1010 115300 273900 389200

12 OXBOW RD      10        A03  01                     DOWELL, JR, ALFRED 
L

1300 112500 0 112500

13 OXBOW RD      09        A16  03                     TARTAKOFF, JOSEPH 
ABRAHAM

1010 114900 320800 435700

15 OXBOW RD      09        A20                        KING, BRIAN M 1010 97300 630000 727300

16 OXBOW RD      10        A03  02                     DOWELL, JR, ALFRED 
L

1300 114300 0 114300

19 OXBOW RD      09        A21                        S&K DEVELOPMENT 
LLC

1300 128700 0 128700

20 OXBOW RD      10        A03                        DOWELL, JR, ALFRED 
L

1300 61000 0 61000

25 OXBOW RD      09        A22  03                     AULT TRACY LEE, 
RIVERA JENNA LEIGH

1010 111000 236500 347500

27 OXBOW RD      09        A22                        RITSICK-FOX, ANN B 1010 212800 266800 479600

3 OXBOW RD      09        A16                        VALIQUETTE, 
RICHARD J

1010 133200 406000 539200

31 OXBOW RD      09        A22  02                     BABINEAU, CASIE L 1010 114900 229400 344300

33 OXBOW RD      09        A22  01                     UCHER, EWA 1010 111700 562100 673800

5 OXBOW RD      09        A18                        FANTASIA, MARIO T 1010 99500 399400 498900

6 OXBOW RD      10        A02                        MCDONALD, SHAWN 1010 114800 381300 496100

7 OXBOW RD      09        A17                        NORONHA, LAUREN E 1010 99100 254300 353400

7R OXBOW RD      09        A16  01                     MEJIA-BERNAL, MARIA 
A

1010 133800 546900 680700

0 PAIGE LN     29A        C01                        WILLIAMS LIVING 
TRUST

1300 121700 0 121700

10 PAIGE LN     29A        C49                        STEWART 
REVOCABLE LIVING 

TRUST

1010 95300 409600 504900

11 PAIGE LN     29A        B17  01                     MALIFF, SUSAN M 1010 110500 496800 607300

13 PAIGE LN     29A        B17  02                     SKLADZIEN JOSEPH C 
SR

1010 114000 465200 579200
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15A PAIGE LN     29A        B17  03                     KRUSTAPENTUS, 
ANDREW JAMES

1010 121500 227400 348900

15B PAIGE LN     29A        B17 031                     NICHOLSON, ROBERT 
J

1010 122700 227800 350500

19 PAIGE LN     29A        B13                        ALBUQUERQUE, PAUL 
N

1010 95700 231900 327600

21 PAIGE LN     29A        B13  01                     DAVIS, KIMBERLY A 1010 98300 512700 611000

22 PAIGE LN     29A        C52                        KEMP, HENRY L 1010 115600 213100 328700

25 PAIGE LN     29A        B12                        VARNEY DAVID A & 
PACENKA CHERYL A, 

TRUSTEES

1010 116900 242300 359200

27 PAIGE LN     29A        B11                        PRUNIER, TIMOTHY 1010 105000 414200 519200

28 PAIGE LN     29A        C53                        RYAN FAMILY 
IRREVOCABLE TRUST-

2010

1010 125100 282200 407300

29 PAIGE LN     29A        B10                        LAROSE, MATTHEW D 1010 107500 274000 381500

32 PAIGE LN     29A        C54                        WILLIAMS, 
CHRISTOPHER ALLIN

1010 122900 349400 472300

35 PAIGE LN     29A        B09                        MCDONALD, 
PAULETTE L

1010 89000 324100 413100

4 PAIGE LN     29A        C46                        REMILLARD, MARK 
ANTHONY

1010 100700 165400 266100

6 PAIGE LN     29A        C47                        REMILLARD, WALTER 
R

1010 99500 246200 345700

7 PAIGE LN     29A        B20                        ROBERT CROSS 1010 97500 594000 691500

8 PAIGE LN     29A        C48                        GIAMPIETRO, 
REBECCA L

1010 101700 341100 442800

9 PAIGE LN     29A        B17                        WEAVER, BRIAN P 1010 106600 507200 613800

10 PARK ST     35A        B12                        FOUNTAIN, JUNE M 1010 85100 155700 240800

11 PARK ST     35A        C06                        CARD, JEFFREY W 1010 84600 265000 349600

12 PARK ST     35A        B13                        DAVIAU, NANCY A 1010 85100 250900 336000

13 PARK ST     35A        C07                        STANDING BEAR, 
CRAIG

1010 85100 130300 215400

14 PARK ST     35A        B14                        MALTAROLO, GIVALDO 1010 94100 235600 329700

15 PARK ST     35A        C08                        MILLS, MICHAEL P 1010 85100 243000 328100

17 PARK ST     35A        C09                        DAOUST, RICHARD J 1010 84900 229300 314200
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2 PARK ST     35A        B05                        CAREY SEAN M 1010 72700 214400 287100

20 PARK ST     35A        B15                        JANES, VICTORIA L 1040 93000 190300 283300

21-23 PARK ST     35A        C10                        FARRAR DAVID C, 
TRUSTEE

031R 146400 485200 631600

22 PARK ST     35A        B16                        HUGHES, JUSTIN J 1010 93000 236700 329700

25 PARK ST     35A        C11                        BARTOLONI, JOSEPH 
C

1040 92400 447100 539500

26 PARK ST     35A        B17                        CROSSMAN, WALTER 1040 100600 233600 334200

27 PARK ST     35A        C12                        PARTRIDGE, LOUISE M 1010 88100 248100 336200

28 PARK ST     35A        B18                        MATTHEWS, NEIL 1010 87100 265200 352300

29 PARK ST     35A        C13                        BUFFONE WILLIAM A, 
TRUSTEE

1010 88700 273600 362300

31 PARK ST     35A        C14                        BATTISTA, MICHAEL A 1010 89100 245400 334500

32 PARK ST     35A        B19                        MALKOWSKI FAMILY 
IRREVOCABLE TRUST

1010 90100 295200 385300

33 PARK ST     35A        C15                        HANSEN LEONARD E 1010 89000 230500 319500

34 PARK ST     35A        B20                        ALLARD, ARTHUR P 1010 86600 262300 348900

35 PARK ST     35A        C16                        WILSON, SCOT M 1010 99500 299700 399200

36 PARK ST     35A        B21                        AUSMUS, SR, DANIEL J 1010 86200 235000 321200

37 PARK ST     35A        C17                        CHRISTINE M MANYAK 
& JOAN M SHEA

1010 102000 333200 435200

38 PARK ST     35A        B22                        HANSEN, THOMAS W 1010 85100 287700 372800

4 PARK ST     35A        B06                        MCDONALD DEBRA R 
(LE)

1010 75500 204800 280300

40 PARK ST     35A        B23                        BOWES, WILLIAM J & 
THOMAS W (CO-TRS)

1010 84400 249400 333800

41 PARK ST     35A        C19                        SCHOFIELD, SR, KEVIN 
C

1010 91300 254600 345900

42-44 PARK ST     35A        B24                        DAVID P SAMPSON 
TRUSTEE OF THE 

DAVID P SAMPSON 
LIVING TRUST

1111 86300 280000 366300

43 PARK ST     35A        C20                        PERCUOCO, RICHARD 1010 90900 242400 333300

46 PARK ST     35A        B25                        MARINO, PATRICIA 1040 90600 289300 379900

47 PARK ST     35B        C01                        TOROSIAN, 
THEODORE R

1010 96700 311200 407900
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49 PARK ST     35B        C02                        RODIER, MEGHAN H 1010 103400 297800 401200

50 PARK ST     35B        B01                        CAMERANO, STEPHEN 
P

1010 88000 334800 422800

52 PARK ST     35B        B02                        LOMBARDI, ERIN 1010 86400 255300 341700

54 PARK ST     35B        B03                        BIEDRZYCKI, TADEUSZ 1010 87200 255500 342700

55 PARK ST     35B        C02  01                     RODIER, THOMAS P 1010 102200 346000 448200

56 PARK ST     35B        B04                        PERRAULT, DAVID 1010 88200 234600 322800

57 PARK ST     35B        C03                        WEBSTER, ERICA 1010 86600 249400 336000

58 PARK ST     35B        B05                        FARRELL FAMILY 
TRUST

1010 88500 241100 329600

6 PARK ST     35A        B09                        HUDSON JR, RICHARD 
W

1010 73300 230100 303400

60 PARK ST     35B        B06                        CLARKSON, JEFFREY 
D

1010 89000 437200 526200

62 PARK ST      35        A01                        CAPUANO, MICHAEL 1010 129500 540000 669500

7 PARK ST     35A        C04                        WILSON, JEFFREY A 1010 85100 201700 286800

8 PARK ST     35A        B10                        FIELDS, RICHEY C 1010 88400 212300 300700

9 PARK ST     35A        C05                        VIGEANT, LINDA I 1010 85100 239800 324900

1 PATRICIA DR      01        D02       0006 015           SOLBERG, ELEANOR 1020 0 330700 330700

10 PATRICIA DR      01        D02       0009 025           HEALY, MARY ANN 1020 0 335700 335700

11 PATRICIA DR      01        D02       0008 023           KELLEY, CECELIA N 1020 0 348300 348300

12 PATRICIA DR      01        D02       0009 026           ZAHAVI CONSTANCE 1020 0 367000 367000

13 PATRICIA DR      01        D02       0011 030           BEY, KRISTEN E 1020 0 335100 335100

14 PATRICIA DR      01        D02       0010 027           WITKOWSKI, 
KIMBERLEY L

1020 0 361800 361800

15 PATRICIA DR      01        D02       0011 031           DUCAT, SARAH ANN 1020 0 335700 335700

16 PATRICIA DR      01        D02       0010 028           KEEGAN, CATHERINE 
M

1020 0 335700 335700

17 PATRICIA DR      01        D02       0011 032           FLAGG, MALLORY E 1020 0 335100 335100

18 PATRICIA DR      01        D02       0010 029           WRIGHT, MARTHA G 1020 0 336700 336700

19 PATRICIA DR      01        D02       0012 033           CLIFFORD, ELLIN M 1020 0 405600 405600
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2 PATRICIA DR      01        D02       0007 018           MAXWELL, KATHERINE 
A

1020 0 347000 347000

21 PATRICIA DR      01        D02       0012 034           ISRAELIAN-FLEMING, 
KATHY A

1020 0 335700 335700

23 PATRICIA DR      01        D02       0012 035           MERR REILLY 
REVOCABLE FAMILY 

TRUST

1020 0 336700 336700

3 PATRICIA DR      01        D02       0006 016           PETTIT, MICHAEL R 1020 0 344300 344300

4 PATRICIA DR      01        D02       0007 019           PONTBRIAND SUSAN 
M

1020 0 337000 337000

5 PATRICIA DR      01        D02       0006 017           THEIRRIEN 
REVOCABLE TRUST

1020 0 343700 343700

6 PATRICIA DR      01        D02       0007 020           BATES, PAMELA JEAN 1020 0 330700 330700

7 PATRICIA DR      01        D02       0008 021           THE 7 PATRICIA DRIVE 
NOMINEE TRUST

1020 0 335100 335100

8 PATRICIA DR      01        D02       0009 024           VAUGHAN, WILLIAM 1020 0 335100 335100

9 PATRICIA DR      01        D02       0008 022           DENOMME, ANGELA 
JOAN

1020 0 335700 335700

1 PATTON ST     50A        B77                        DUBEAU, MICHAEL 
PAUL

1010 88400 285700 374100

10 PATTON ST     50A        B60                        FOSTER, ROMEO L 1010 87600 246800 334400

11 PATTON ST     50A        B63                        BOULANGER, MICHAEL 
P

1010 87600 238000 325600

12 PATTON ST     50A        B61                        SMITH, DOROTHY T 1010 87600 232700 320300

14 PATTON ST     50A        B62                        CAISSIE, JUDITH A 1010 87600 267000 354600

3 PATTON ST     50A        B76                        ENSOM, PETER 1010 88400 232700 321100

5 PATTON ST     50A        B75                        SPADEA, SUZANNE M 1010 88400 261400 349800

6 PATTON ST     50A        B58                        DAOUST, JOEL P 1010 87600 268400 356000

8 PATTON ST     50A        B59                        OLSON, KIM M 1010 87600 250500 338100

9 PATTON ST     50A        B64                        MARTIN SEAN 
MICHAEL JR

1010 87600 267500 355100

0 PINE HILL RD     08A        C14                        ROULET, CHARLES V 1320 3600 0 3600

3 PINE HILL RD     08B        A01                        BRADLEY, NICHOLAS 1010 121500 335900 457400

4 PINE HILL RD     08A        C12                        LGD CONSTRUCTION 
INC

1010 88700 11000 99700

5 PINE HILL RD     08B        A01  01                     ROULET, CHARLES 1300 113000 0 113000
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1 PINE RIDGE DR     33A        C11                        SINCLAIR, JAMES 
PAUL

1010 87000 270300 357300

10 PINE RIDGE DR     33A        D03                        PECK, DAVID R 1010 87100 271300 358400

11 PINE RIDGE DR     33A        C28                        MEDIAVILLA, ROSA I 1010 87500 239100 326600

12 PINE RIDGE DR     33A        D04                        MARSAN, RICHARD A 1010 86400 286100 372500

13 PINE RIDGE DR     33A        C29                        RIVERA, ALEX 1010 87500 262900 350400

14 PINE RIDGE DR     33A        D05                        DUMAS, RICHARD R 1010 86400 333000 419400

15 PINE RIDGE DR     33A        C30                        HERNANDEZ, 
REBECCA GOMEZ

1010 88200 350200 438400

16 PINE RIDGE DR     33A        D06                        WHITE, PATRICK M 1010 87900 289000 376900

17 PINE RIDGE DR     33A        C31                        HUARD, JR, DAVID B 1010 94100 258000 352100

18 PINE RIDGE DR     33A        D07                        THOMAS-OAKLEY, 
BARBARA

1010 88000 254000 342000

19 PINE RIDGE DR     33A        C32                        CIARAMITARO, BRYAN 
A

1010 99500 311000 410500

2 PINE RIDGE DR     33A        C45                        MADURA, JAMES 1010 86300 261000 347300

20 PINE RIDGE DR     33A        D08                        RUSSELL, DAVID G 1010 86500 221700 308200

21 PINE RIDGE DR     33A        C33                        FLYNN, DENNIS P 1010 103400 247800 351200

22 PINE RIDGE DR     33A        D09                        WOJTANEK, EDWARD 
L

1010 87500 257000 344500

23 PINE RIDGE DR     33A        C34                        GAGNE, GARY S 1010 98700 227800 326500

24 PINE RIDGE DR     33A        D10                        SHEEHAN, BRIAN D 1010 87800 325500 413300

25 PINE RIDGE DR     33A        C35                        DAVIS, LINDA J 1010 101000 198500 299500

26 PINE RIDGE DR     33A        D11                        KAULER, KELLY 1010 86300 411900 498200

27 PINE RIDGE DR     33A        C36                        MCGURL-GUILLOTTE, 
LYNN 

1010 105000 251500 356500

29 PINE RIDGE DR     33A        C37                        BARSNESS DONNA M, 
TRUSTEE

1010 105000 278900 383900

3 PINE RIDGE DR     33A        C12                        BATES, KEITH  D 1010 87700 233700 321400

31 PINE RIDGE DR     33A        C38                        SERWA, DONNA M 1010 97500 228500 326000

33 PINE RIDGE DR     33A        C39                        MARTINEZ ALFREDO 1010 108400 258200 366600

35 PINE RIDGE DR     33A        C40                        BURQUE, STEVEN 1010 96400 244000 340400
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37 PINE RIDGE DR     33A        C41                        SEAN MAGWIRE 1010 96400 320200 416600

39 PINE RIDGE DR     33A        C42                        LEBLANC ALEX JAMES 1010 93000 175500 268500

4 PINE RIDGE DR     33A        C44                        MCDONALD, DONNA I 1010 86300 374000 460300

41 PINE RIDGE DR     33A        C43                        COPPER, ROBERT M 1010 86400 331200 417600

5 PINE RIDGE DR     33A        C13                        DARLAGIANNIS, 
NIKOLAOS

1010 87500 299000 386500

6 PINE RIDGE DR     33A        D01                        HERNANDEZ, CHERISA 
C

1010 86300 292400 378700

7 PINE RIDGE DR     33A        C26                        GRAZULIS, DAVID E 1010 86300 295400 381700

8 PINE RIDGE DR     33A        D02                        REYNOLDS, COADY 
JORDAN

1010 86700 301400 388100

9 PINE RIDGE DR     33A        C27                        ANDERSON, SR, 
SCOTT S

1010 87300 228500 315800

11 PINE ST     33C        C27                        ANDROWSKI, JAMES 1010 89300 435300 524600

12 PINE ST     33C        A17                        ROLAND SAVOIE 1010 86600 212400 299000

13 PINE ST     33C        C26                        OTANO, DENISE 1010 89300 270000 359300

14 PINE ST     33C        A18                        SNAY, JENNIFER 1010 101900 258900 360800

15 PINE ST     33C        C25                        LAVOIE, NICOLE 1010 89100 294100 383200

16 PINE ST     33E        C08                        GORDON, ANDREW 1010 85000 233700 318700

17 PINE ST     33C        C24                        SIKES, MICHELLE 1010 88600 315300 403900

18 PINE ST     33E        C09                        HOKANSON, PATRICIA 
A

1010 82900 247200 330100

19 PINE ST     33E        D14                        DOTY, STEPHANIE J 1010 81700 196900 278600

20 PINE ST     33E        C10                        HOLMES, DAVID S 1010 83000 226100 309100

21 PINE ST     33E        D13                        CHASE, MICHELLE Y 1010 87400 206400 293800

22 PINE ST     33E        C11                        WOLFE, GERALD 1010 84700 231500 316200

23 PINE ST     33E        D12                        POUTRE, SUSAN A 1010 87400 231300 318700

24 PINE ST     33E        C13                        DONNELLY JR, JOHN A 1040 87000 180300 267300

25 PINE ST     33E        D11                        LOISELLE, LINDA A 1010 87400 238000 325400

26 PINE ST     33E        C14                        CIAMPA, 
CHRISTOPHER

1010 95000 248700 343700

27 PINE ST     33E        D10                        BARTON, BRUCE A 1010 85100 204900 290000
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29 PINE ST     33E        D09                        PORCHER, DARRELL L 1010 86400 343100 429500

3 PINE ST     33C        C01                        SAHARA REALTY 
TRUST LLC 

3040 132600 447400 580000

30 PINE ST     33E        C15                        LISTEWNIK, KENNETH 
L

1010 86700 247800 334500

31 PINE ST     33E        G01                        PANARELLI, ANGELA M 1010 86300 344800 431100

32 PINE ST     33E        H05                        COACHMAN, CURTIS H 1010 85700 352800 438500

33 PINE ST     33E        G06                        MONTICELLI, MICHAEL 
J

1010 94000 449300 543300

34 PINE ST     33E        H06                        FOLEY, JOSHUA 1010 85000 295600 380600

4 PINE ST     33C        B03  01                     DAVIS, ZACHARY 
JOHN

1010 93500 383800 477300

7 PINE ST     33C        C28                        HOLCOMB SCOTT J. 
JR

1040 90900 294400 385300

8 PINE ST     33C        B03                        WATT, AMY 1010 94100 349500 443600

9 PINE ST     33C        C28  01                     KYLE MILLER, CULLEN 
STAATS, AND IAN 

MILLER

1010 92100 441200 533300

0 PINEDALE DR     06B        C08                        CHARBONNEAU, 
DEREK D

1320 1200 0 1200

3 PINEDALE DR     06B        C07                        CHARBONNEAU, 
DEREK D

1010 86600 342600 429200

5 PINEDALE DR     06B        C10                        MARKETTE, ANTHONY 
C

1010 91800 329500 421300

0 PIONEER DR      08        A04  02                     M & K PROPERTIES 
REALTY TRUST

4410 196200 0 196200

0 PIONEER DR      08        A04  11                     TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 31800 0 31800

0 PIONEER DR      08        A13                         HAWKEYE WASTE 
REALTY, LLC

4410 703700 0 703700

0 PIONEER DR      08        A04 15A                     TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 2200 0 2200

4 PIONEER DR      08        A04  03                     KQUAD,LLC 4000 222300 860600 1082900

5 PIONEER DR      08        A04  18                     C S REALTY TRUST - 
2004

4400 152800 0 152800

6 PIONEER DR      08        A04  04                     RAMAR LAND 
CORPORATION

3140 1261400 5665300 6926700

7 PIONEER DR      08        A04  16                     SEVEN PIONEER 
PROPERTY LLC

4000 302900 829400 1132300

9 PIONEER DR      08        A04  15                      HAWKEYE WASTE 
REALTY, LLC

4020 170200 540300 710500
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1 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0001 001           MIKITARIAN, RENO J 1020 0 271200 271200

10 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0003 010           PORTER, CATHERINE 
A

1020 0 270700 270700

11 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0003 011           NEDOROSCIK, 
JACQUELINE L

1020 0 271300 271300

12 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0003 012           M & D MAINE, LLC 1020 0 275000 275000

13 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0004 013           UPTON, SUSAN 1020 0 274900 274900

14 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0004 014           MOSCA, CAROLYN 1020 0 272100 272100

15 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0004 015           MESZARO, PAULA 1020 0 272100 272100

16 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0004 016           DAVIS, DANIEL 1020 0 274900 274900

17 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0005 017           HESTER, LINDA 1020 0 280000 280000

18 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0005 018           CLARK, ROBIN 1020 0 277100 277100

19 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0005 019           AGWANDA, KARYN 1020 0 277100 277100

2 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0001 002           FERNANDES NERI, 
BRUNO ALISON

1020 0 270700 270700

20 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0005 020           GRANDAZZO PAUL M 1020 0 279200 279200

21 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0006 021           SCHULTZ, LISA 1020 0 279200 279200

22 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0006 022           BECKER, MAX 1020 0 297300 297300

23 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0006 023           JENNIFER L KELLEY 
TRUSTEE 

1020 0 276900 276900

24 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0006 024           SAINTREUIL FAMILY 
TRUST

1020 0 277300 277300

25 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0007 025           CHAUVIN, MICHAEL D 1020 0 279200 279200

26 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0007 026           MASURY, SCOTT P 1020 0 276300 276300

27 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0007 027           AMY R LEARY 1020 0 276300 276300

28 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0007 028           GRILL, JACK LEE 1020 0 279200 279200

29 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0008 029           JOHN P DESIMONE 1020 0 279200 279200
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3 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0001 003           RODRIGO FLOREZ 1020 0 268100 268100

30 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0008 030           LENNON, GILLIAN 1020 0 276300 276300

31 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0008 031           PARIS, BRIANA M 1020 0 258200 258200

32 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0008 032           PETER SUSSENGUTH 1020 0 283500 283500

33 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0009 033           MANN, PHYLLIS E 1020 0 262300 262300

34 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0009 034           FALSARELLA, VIVIANE 1020 0 274400 274400

35 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0009 035           LEO N BELAND III 1020 0 274900 274900

36 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0009 036           FAFORD, BETHANY S 1020 0 277300 277300

37 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0010 037           FUHRMANN, 
CHRISTOPHER M

1020 0 277300 277300

38 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0010 038           REYNOLDS, ALLISON  
ANNE

1020 0 277100 277100

39 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0010 039           ABRUZZISE, PAULA 1020 0 277100 277100

4 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0001 004           CAMPOS, CAROL L 1020 0 270700 270700

40 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0010 040           GELINAS, MICHELLE 1020 0 278100 278100

41 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0011 041           FOX, MICHELE L 1020 0 279600 279600

42 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0011 042           CARDONE, PAUL 1020 0 277100 277100

43 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0011 043           GROTTON, JACOB A 1020 0 277100 277100

44 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0011 044           POTTER, KRISTEN M 1020 0 264600 264600

45 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0012 045           LOGAN, CAROLYN 1020 0 279200 279200

46 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0012 046           DUVAL, APRIL E 1020 0 261500 261500

47 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0012 047           NINA ROSSI 1020 0 276300 276300

48 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0012 048           DUFFY, ERIN M 1020 0 279600 279600

49 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0013 049           BRINK, STEPHANIE R 1020 0 282500 282500
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5 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0002 005           ARAMENTO, ERIC W 1020 0 275300 275300

50 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0013 050           MAESTO, SAMANTHA 1020 0 260000 260000

51 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0013 051           RAINVILLE, ALLISON 
MARIE

1020 0 274900 274900

52 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0013 052           CIAMPI, PATRICIA 1020 0 277300 277300

53 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0014 053           BROOKS, 
CHRISTOPHER

1020 0 279200 279200

54 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0014 054           JORGE, NICOLE M 1020 0 263800 263800

55 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0014 055           BROWN-SANSOUCY, 
LARA LEE

1020 0 276300 276300

56 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0014 056           ENO, MARION F 1020 0 279700 279700

57 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0015 057           CAPONE, MICHAEL A 1020 0 279400 279400

58 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0015 058           CARELLI, VIRGINIA M 1020 0 276300 276300

59 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0015 059           MAROHN, STEVEN J 1020 0 276300 276300

6 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0002 006           MOHAMMED, AZAM 1020 0 270700 270700

60 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0015 060           US BANK TRUST, NA, 
TRUSTEE

1020 0 279200 279200

61 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0016 061           KATE M CONDON 1020 0 268500 268500

62 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0016 062           AMMENHEUSER, 
ROBERT C

1020 0 276900 276900

63 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0016 063           COULARD, ROSE 
MARIE

1020 0 276300 276300

64 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0016 064           PELOQUIN, CYNTHIA R 1020 0 279200 279200

65 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0017 065           KOTOMSKI, ALLEN F 1020 0 279200 279200

66 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0017 066            THE TOWNE 
NOMINEE TRUST

1020 0 276300 276300

67 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0017 067           M & D MAINE, LLC 1020 0 276300 276300

68 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0017 068           TRIBOSKI, THERESE M 1020 0 280500 280500

7 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0002 007           DEMAIO ROBERT, 
TRUSTEE

1020 0 271300 271300
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8 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0002 008           ANDERSEN, AMANDA 
M

1020 0 271100 271100

9 PLANTATION 
RD

     17        B07  03    0003 009           MILLER, JILLIAN LEE 1020 0 273100 273100

1 PLEASANT CT     04A        A09                        HENNESSY, KEVIN D 1090 116600 465000 581600

5 PLEASANT CT      04        D02  01                     CROCKER-LUSIGNAN, 
CHRISTINE M

1010 118900 441300 560200

6 PLEASANT CT      04        C03                        KEYES, CHRISTIN K 1010 125500 278000 403500

7 PLEASANT CT      04        D02  02                     SUSAN E BLOUIN, 
TRUSTEE

1010 123500 585800 709300

8 PLEASANT CT      04        C01                        DESAUTELS, MARY T 1010 111500 312800 424300

9 PLEASANT CT      04        D01                        NELSON, PATRICK H 1010 109500 217500 327000

0 PLEASANT ST     02A        B01                        CAROLINE G IANDOLI 
REVOCABLE LIVING 

TRUST

1320 1700 0 1700

0 PLEASANT ST      01        C01                        EAV REALTY LLC 380V 448500 0 448500

11 PLEASANT ST     02A        A01                        ARSENAULT, MICHAEL 
F

1010 86000 224400 310400

15 PLEASANT ST     02A        A02                        YOU INC 959R 189800 912500 1102300

17 PLEASANT ST     02A        A03                        EVANS, DAWN-MARIE 1010 98500 314800 413300

20 PLEASANT ST     02A        C01                        PIMENTEL, KIMBERLY 
A

1010 73700 219600 293300

28 PLEASANT ST      02        A01                        EAV REALTY LLC 3800 712400 644600 1357000

35 PLEASANT ST      01        C03                        DADAH, RYAN M 1010 91800 317800 409600

37 PLEASANT ST      01        D01                        TOWN OF OXFORD 931V 199600 500 200100

46 PLEASANT ST      02        A02                        MELANSON FAMILY 
TRUST

1010 117200 391000 508200

48 PLEASANT ST      02        A03                        GAUDETTE, CRAIG 1010 104400 290100 394500

61 PLEASANT ST      04        B01                        WIAFE, ALBERT 1010 109000 461700 570700

63 PLEASANT ST      04        B04                        CAROL F MORIN 
REVOCABLE TRUST

0717 5500 59200 64700

65 PLEASANT ST      04        B02                        WRIGHT, WILLIAM S 1010 109600 265000 374600

66-01 PLEASANT ST      02        A01  01    0001              WILDES, LINDA D 1020 0 302300 302300

66-02 PLEASANT ST      02        A01  01    0002              BACHELDER, 
STEPHEN E

1020 0 289100 289100
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66-03 PLEASANT ST      02        A01  01    0003              MCCARTHY CONOR P 1020 0 289100 289100

66-04 PLEASANT ST      02        A01  01    0004              LEBLANC, BETTY ANN 1020 0 290800 290800

66-05 PLEASANT ST      02        A01  01    0005              CHALIFOUX, OLIVIA 
ROSE

1020 0 290800 290800

66-06 PLEASANT ST      02        A01  01    0006              SARAH J GUSTAFSON 1020 0 304100 304100

66-07 PLEASANT ST      02        A01  01    0007              CHINIGO, LOIS A 1020 0 304100 304100

66-08 PLEASANT ST      02        A01  01    0008              DAIGLE, NICHOLAS & 
DAIGLE, NANCY E

1020 0 290800 290800

66-09 PLEASANT ST      02        A01  01    0009              BERNARD V 
GAUTHIER, SR

1020 0 289100 289100

66-10 PLEASANT ST      02        A01  01    0010              KERSWELL, KARLI 1020 0 289100 289100

66-11 PLEASANT ST      02        A01  01    0011              PRIDEMORE, 
AKARAPORN

1020 0 319500 319500

66-12 PLEASANT ST      02        A01  01    0012              PICKETT, KATE 1020 0 302000 302000

66-13 PLEASANT ST      02        A01  01    0013              FINKELSTEIN, 
MICHAEL B

1020 0 302300 302300

66-14 PLEASANT ST      02        A01  01    0014              WHITEHOUSE 
GASCOIGNE, 

DEBORAH

1020 0 288800 288800

66-15 PLEASANT ST      02        A01  01    0015              MOEN COURTNEY 1020 0 289100 289100

66-16 PLEASANT ST      02        A01  01    0016              MAGAW, SANDRA A 1020 0 323700 323700

66-17 PLEASANT ST      02        A01  01    0017              REIS, SUZANNE 1020 0 304100 304100

66-18 PLEASANT ST      02        A01  01    0018              BOLIO, PAUL 1020 0 289100 289100

66-19 PLEASANT ST      02        A01  01    0019              GIVNER, GLORIA M 1020 0 289100 289100

66-20 PLEASANT ST      02        A01  01    0020              JONASCH, SIIRI 1020 0 304100 304100

67 PLEASANT ST      04        B03                        SIXTY-SEVEN 
PLEASANT STREET 

NOMINEE REALTY 
TRUST

1010 123000 332800 455800

68-21 PLEASANT ST      02        A01  01    0021              KOLEDO, JEFFREY 1020 0 302300 302300

68-22 PLEASANT ST      02        A01  01    0022              OLEARY, PATRICIA J 1020 0 289100 289100

68-23 PLEASANT ST      02        A01  01    0023              MAGARDICHIAN, JR, 
EDWARD

1020 0 289100 289100

68-24 PLEASANT ST      02        A01  01    0024              MALDONADO CINDY 1020 0 289100 289100

68-25 PLEASANT ST      02        A01  01    0025              LARAMEE, JAMES R 1020 0 289100 289100
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68-26 PLEASANT ST      02        A01  01    0026              GIACCHI, ANTHONY 1020 0 302300 302300

68-27 PLEASANT ST      02        A01  01    0027              JONATHAN GORDON 1020 0 302300 302300

68-28 PLEASANT ST      02        A01  01    0028              CONTI, EMILY J 1020 0 321300 321300

68-29 PLEASANT ST      02        A01  01    0029              LAFERRIERE, 
MALLORY V

1020 0 290800 290800

68-30 PLEASANT ST      02        A01  01    0030              NUGENT, KERRI 
GRACE

1020 0 290800 290800

68-31 PLEASANT ST      02        A01  01    0031              SILUN, JEANNINE 1020 0 289100 289100

68-32 PLEASANT ST      02        A01  01    0032              SULLIVAN, SEAN T 1020 0 302300 302300

68-33 PLEASANT ST      02        A01  01    0033              MARTINELLI, JESSICA 1020 0 302300 302300

68-34 PLEASANT ST      02        A01  01    0034              DLUGOS, LAURIE H 1020 0 289100 289100

68-35 PLEASANT ST      02        A01  01    0035              DUMONT, MICHAEL R 1020 0 289100 289100

68-36 PLEASANT ST      02        A01  01    0036              BERMAN PAIGE R 1020 0 302100 302100

70-37 PLEASANT ST      02        A01  01    0037              RIBEIRO, BRUNO O 1020 0 303600 303600

70-38 PLEASANT ST      02        A01  01    0038              NUGENT, VALERIE 1020 0 289100 289100

70-39 PLEASANT ST      02        A01  01    0039              EAGLES, DEBRA 1020 0 289100 289100

70-40 PLEASANT ST      02        A01  01    0040              HEBERT, DONNA 1020 0 289100 289100

70-41 PLEASANT ST      02        A01  01    0041              MARCO, CAROLINE 1020 0 288900 288900

70-42 PLEASANT ST      02        A01  01    0042              BOSSOLT, ANNE 1020 0 289100 289100

70-43 PLEASANT ST      02        A01  01    0043              GRENIER, JOHN E 1020 0 290800 290800

70-44 PLEASANT ST      02        A01  01    0044              HENDERSON, WILLIAM 
ARNOLD

1020 0 290800 290800

70-45 PLEASANT ST      02        A01  01    0045              PIOTR KARWOWSKI 1020 0 289100 289100

70-46 PLEASANT ST      02        A01  01    0046              THE LOFTUS FAMILY 
TRUST, 2020

1020 0 304100 304100

70-47 PLEASANT ST      02        A01  01    0047              DONOVAN, JR, 
WILLIAM J

1020 0 304100 304100

70-48 PLEASANT ST      02        A01  01    0048              HANKS, MELODIE J 1020 0 322100 322100

70-49 PLEASANT ST      02        A01  01    0049              HESTER, MICHAEL 1020 0 289100 289100

70-50 PLEASANT ST      02        A01  01    0050              RISTER, MARY 
ELIZABETH

1020 0 290800 290800

70-51 PLEASANT ST      02        A01  01    0051              AVEDIAN, KAREN L 1020 0 290800 290800
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70-52 PLEASANT ST      02        A01  01    0052              JOHNSON DOUGLAS P 1020 0 304100 304100

73 PLEASANT ST      02        G01  01                     NGUYEN-LE, TUAN 1010 106300 376100 482400

75 PLEASANT ST      02        G01  02                     BURKE, ALAN W 1010 106300 410000 516300

77 PLEASANT ST      02        G01  03                     BENOIT, SR, GARY M 1010 106300 412300 518600

79 PLEASANT ST      02        G01  04                     BORKOWSKI, 
ZBIGNIEW

1010 133300 317500 450800

81 PLEASANT ST      02        G01  05                     BURKE, STEPHEN 1010 106300 389200 495500

85 PLEASANT ST      02        G01  06                     SADOWSKY, JAMES A 1010 106900 410600 517500

87 PLEASANT ST      02        G01  07                     POULIN, CARA A 1010 106300 386900 493200

1 POLONIA DR      11        A06  01                     WILLIAMS-GORSKE, 
SHARYN T

1010 107800 344200 452000

10 POLONIA DR      11        A06  12                     BARTER, THOMAS F. & 
VICTORIA A. (TRS)

1010 106400 395000 501400

11 POLONIA DR      11        A06  15                     KRASINSKAS, DONALD 
M

1010 122500 543400 665900

12 POLONIA DR      11        A06  13                     CONSTANTINE, ANNE 
M

1010 106300 390800 497100

13 POLONIA DR      11        A06  14                     ANGER, JEFFREY 1010 93000 378300 471300

2 POLONIA DR      11        A06  09                     CHANSIGNAVONG, 
SING

1010 106600 351900 458500

4 POLONIA DR      11        A06  06                     JANCEWICZ, MAREK 1010 106300 513100 619400

5 POLONIA DR      11        A06  18                     BASTA, MAREK 1010 98700 744100 842800

6 POLONIA DR      11        A06  10                     DELLEA, KAREN 1010 106400 405000 511400

7 POLONIA DR      11        A06  17                     JULIA POLAHAROVA 1010 126900 436400 563300

8 POLONIA DR      11        A06  11                     GALECKAS, ANDREW 1010 106600 384000 490600

9 POLONIA DR      11        A06  16                     BERGSTROM, JANICE 
L

1010 128800 467200 596000

2 POND ST     35B        C09                        CLARKSON, PATRICIA 
G

1010 86800 244300 331100

3 POND ST     35B        C04                        GERMAIN, JR, 
GEORGE

1010 86000 231400 317400

4 POND ST     35B        C08                        ASANTE, GODWIN O 1010 89000 242400 331400

5 POND ST     35B        C10                        RODIER, JOSEPH 1010 126800 291300 418100

6 POND ST     35B        C07                        PARENT, SUSAN J 1010 88500 280700 369200
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7 POND ST     35B        C05                        SIRARD, STEPHEN D 1010 92000 318800 410800

8 POND ST     35B        C06                        SIRARD JEFFREY A 1040 114100 248600 362700

9 POND ST     35B        C05  01                     SIRARD, STEPHEN D 1300 98100 0 98100

10 PRATT AVE     50B        A34                        NESLUSAN, PETER R 1010 92400 301600 394000

14 PRATT AVE     50C        A01  01                     OLEARY, NICHOLAS A 1010 92100 311500 403600

3 PRATT AVE     50C        A04                        EVERS, SEAN T 1010 87500 325300 412800

4 PRATT AVE     50B        A31                        BELLOWS, ANNA 
MARIA

1010 90000 383300 473300

5 PRATT AVE     50C        A03                        SEKURSKI, HARRY M 1010 92100 393100 485200

6 PRATT AVE     50B        A32                        ESCOLAS, MICHAEL T 1010 88100 259700 347800

7 PRATT AVE     50C        A02                        PIERCE SUSAN B 1010 92100 345700 437800

8 PRATT AVE     50B        A33                        FOX, MATTHEW 1010 87700 311700 399400

9 PRATT AVE     50C        A01  02                     MILLER, WILLIAM R. 1010 91800 273800 365600

0 PRINCE ST     29A        C51 19A                     SECOND CP REALTY 
TRUST

1320 1200 0 1200

0 PRINCE ST     29A        E15                        KREVOSKY, GLENN 1320 12200 0 12200

1 PRINCE ST     29A        E08                        TOWNE, JAMES F 1010 88600 259200 347800

14 PRINCE ST     29A        C23                        LEBEL, RICHARD E 1010 85000 191800 276800

16 PRINCE ST     29A        C24                        VANDERHOOF, 
KATHLEEN FRANCES

1010 84100 180200 264300

18 PRINCE ST     29A        C25                        BOSOWSKI, MICHAEL 
& BOSOWSKI, JULIE

1010 88700 248100 336800

21 PRINCE ST     29A        F03                        GIUSTINO, LEONARD L 1010 89000 263800 352800

22 PRINCE ST     29A        C28                        INZITARI, JOHN A 1010 93000 227700 320700

23 PRINCE ST     29A        F02                        HASSETT, MARK J. SR 
& HASSETT, KAREN B 

(TRS)

1010 94100 218700 312800

24 PRINCE ST     29A        C29                        BUNCH, GAIL 1010 93800 169500 263300

26 PRINCE ST     29A        C30                        BISSONNETTE, 
DEBORAH M

1010 104400 217900 322300

0 PROSPECT 
HILL RD

     12        A03                        NEW ENGLAND 
POWER COMPANY

423V 25200 0 25200

0 PROSPECT 
HILL RD

     12        A05                        AQUARION WATER 
COMPANY, INC

420V 62900 0 62900
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7 PROSPECT 
HILL RD

    12A        A02                        BLACKMORE, 
BRANDON

1010 99100 218800 317900

9 PROSPECT 
HILL RD

    12A        A01                        ROSEBROOKS, ROY H 1010 123200 388500 511700

0 PROSPECT ST     07A        C05  01                     GEDMAN, TRACEY M 1320 1100 0 1100

0 PROSPECT ST     07A        A03                        SONNY SMITH 
REALTY, LLC

3900 109500 0 109500

0 PROSPECT ST     07A        A06                        TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 400 0 400

0 PROSPECT ST      07        A15  01                     DURLING, HOWARD J 1320 4000 0 4000

0 PROSPECT ST      07        B01                        PAMELA M MONROE 
TRUST

1320 28300 0 28300

0 PROSPECT ST      07        A10                        TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 100 0 100

0 PROSPECT ST      07        A11                        PIKE, GARY 6010 500 0 500

0 PROSPECT ST      07        A12                        PIKE, GARY & KOZA, 
WALTER

6010 600 0 600

0 PROSPECT ST      07        A01                        MANN, DOROTHY A 4520 309200 0 309200

0 PROSPECT ST     06B        C19                        LEWIS SARGENT, 
GINA

1060 1200 22100 23300

0 PROSPECT ST     06B        C20                        LEWIS SARGENT, 
GINA

1320 3400 0 3400

10 PROSPECT ST     07A        B13                        ST JEAN, JEFFREY W 1010 82400 251400 333800

12 PROSPECT ST     07A        B14                        DEYETTE BARBARA A 
(TR)

1010 134300 312700 447000

14 PROSPECT ST     07A        B15                        PAQUETTE ASHLEY 1010 93000 196900 289900

15 PROSPECT ST     07A        A01  01                     LATUGA, ANTHONY J 1010 107500 240100 347600

16 PROSPECT ST     07A        B16                        SHEPHERD, JAMES M 1010 111500 336200 447700

18 PROSPECT ST     07A        B16  01                     PARA, DALE 1010 109300 291600 400900

19 PROSPECT ST     07A        A01  02                     GRICE, ANDREA 1010 97700 308200 405900

20 PROSPECT ST     07A        B17  02                     MANGANO, MATTHEW 1010 100200 399500 499700

22 PROSPECT ST     07A        B17                        CICIO, JAMES V 1010 93800 287600 381400

24 PROSPECT ST     07A        C04                        CASAVANT, PAUL J 1010 93000 212000 305000

277 PROSPECT ST      07        A09                        HALL, JOHN M 1010 186900 312900 499800

28 PROSPECT ST     07A        C05                        MESROBIAN, PATRICIA 
A

1010 108700 226400 335100
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29 PROSPECT ST     06B        C11                        VADENAIS, AUTUMN 1010 89900 218800 308700

290 PROSPECT ST     06B        C18                        CONROY, SHEILA P 1111 111200 318400 429600

291 PROSPECT ST      07        A08                        GEMME, ANNA MARIA 1010 212500 260700 473200

3 PROSPECT ST     07A        A05                        YADIRA M BURGOS 1010 71300 162300 233600

32 PROSPECT ST     07A        C06                        GEDMAN, TRACY M 1010 85100 298600 383700

33 PROSPECT ST     06B        C12                        SAAD, HOWARD N 1010 81800 240600 322400

35 PROSPECT ST     06B        C13                        CUTRONI, CHAD 1010 91900 253400 345300

36 PROSPECT ST     07A        C07                        JOSEPH M GUILLOTTE 1010 95300 350600 445900

37 PROSPECT ST     06B        C14                        GUERIN, DAVID L 1010 91600 253300 344900

38 PROSPECT ST     07A        C08                        JOHNSON, SAMANTHA 
L

1010 88500 235100 323600

39 PROSPECT ST     06B        C15                        PARENT, ERIC A 1010 93000 290800 383800

4 PROSPECT ST     07A        B10                        THE SECRETARY OF 
HOUSING AND URBAN 

DEVELOPMENT

1010 104400 200000 304400

42 PROSPECT ST     07A        C09                        STEVENSON, JR, 
DONALD R

1010 136900 468300 605200

43 PROSPECT ST     06B        C16                        LEAKE, LYNN M 1010 92000 255200 347200

45 PROSPECT ST     06B        C17                        SISTERHENM, 
JEFFREY P

1010 89400 302400 391800

46 PROSPECT ST      07        A03 015                     TARKIAINEN, GLENN 1010 127700 417500 545200

5 PROSPECT ST     07A        A04                        MALONEY LISA 1010 93000 209100 302100

50 PROSPECT ST      07        A05                        BASHAW, ROBERT 1010 107600 274000 381600

52 PROSPECT ST      07        A06                        ANDERSON, MARY 
ANN 

1010 104500 306900 411400

54 PROSPECT ST      07        A07                        ROCK, AMBER 1010 106300 313500 419800

6 PROSPECT ST     07A        B11                        WILLIAMS, BRIAN 1010 99500 230900 330400

8 PROSPECT ST     07A        B12                        EASON, GRADY 1040 113600 243600 357200

0 QUOBAUG AVE     33D        C17  01                     DUBOIS, GREGORY 1320 1000 0 1000

1 QUOBAUG AVE     33E        E06                        FANEUF, ADAM W 1010 91800 271500 363300

10 QUOBAUG AVE     33C        D27                        WANJIKU, NEHEMIAH 
N

1010 87700 296800 384500



St. # 
Street 
Name

Map
Map 
Cut

Block
Block
Cut

Lot
Lot
 Cut

Unit
Unit 
Cut

Owner's 
Name

Use 
Code

Total 
Assessed 

Land 

Total 
Assessed 

Improvements

Total
Assessed Parcel 

Val

11 QUOBAUG AVE     33E        E01                        BEAUDRY, JR, JOSEPH 
W

1010 88000 313100 401100

12 QUOBAUG AVE     33C        D28                        ERB, ROBERT J 1010 85100 230800 315900

13 QUOBAUG AVE     33E        D03                        CHISHOLM, JEFFREY S 1010 86500 330700 417200

14 QUOBAUG AVE     33C        C20                        GAMBACCINI, 
ANDREW J

1010 80500 224800 305300

16 QUOBAUG AVE     33C        C21                        NGUYEN, RYAN 1010 87400 307100 394500

17 QUOBAUG AVE     33E        D02                        MAYNARD, PAUL R 1040 89700 310700 400400

18 QUOBAUG AVE     33C        C23                        WELCH, ELIZABETH A 1010 93800 207500 301300

19 QUOBAUG AVE     33E        D01                        LAKE, LAURIE A 1010 83200 228700 311900

2 QUOBAUG AVE     33C        D21                        MASIELLO, MATTHEW 
B

1010 83300 308000 391300

21 QUOBAUG AVE     33E        C07                        COHEN, WAYNE A 1010 98700 240600 339300

22 QUOBAUG AVE     33C        A19                        WHEELER, NATHEN J 1010 91000 249700 340700

23 QUOBAUG AVE     33E        C06                        BRUNELLE, RONALD G 1010 91600 221300 312900

25 QUOBAUG AVE     33E        C03                        GOODELL, KENNETH 1010 95900 213400 309300

26 QUOBAUG AVE     33C        A20                        SINGER, SCOTT C 1040 102600 375400 478000

28 QUOBAUG AVE     33C        A22                        GALASSO 
LANDSCAPING INC

3320 125200 151600 276800

29 QUOBAUG AVE     33E        C02                        STEVENSON JR, 
DONALD R

1010 93000 231800 324800

3 QUOBAUG AVE     33E        E05                        CROSSMAN, 
CHRISTOPHER G

1010 97800 366000 463800

31 QUOBAUG AVE     33E        C01                        O'HALLORAN, JUSTIN 1010 107800 250000 357800

32 QUOBAUG AVE     33D        C34                        STONE, DENNIS 1010 76900 162300 239200

34 QUOBAUG AVE     33D        C33                        CHAMBERS, KIMBERLY 1010 71500 210700 282200

36 QUOBAUG AVE     33D        C32                        CAMPBELL, RASHAWN 
A.

1040 71500 288300 359800

38 QUOBAUG AVE     33D        C31                        PAUL, MATTHEW J 1010 76300 245000 321300

39 QUOBAUG AVE     33E        A06                        FEARRINGTON, 
CHARLES R

1010 80800 197500 278300

4 QUOBAUG AVE     33C        D23                        TRIPP, KYLE D 1090 84700 296200 380900

42 QUOBAUG AVE     33D        C30                        JOHNSON, PATRICIA 1010 73900 241600 315500



St. # 
Street 
Name

Map
Map 
Cut

Block
Block
Cut

Lot
Lot
 Cut

Unit
Unit 
Cut

Owner's 
Name

Use 
Code

Total 
Assessed 

Land 

Total 
Assessed 

Improvements

Total
Assessed Parcel 

Val

46 QUOBAUG AVE     33D        C27                        VERONICA BAILEY 1010 73900 218900 292800

47 QUOBAUG AVE     33E        A04                        VETAL, KIMBERLY 1010 71500 204800 276300

49 QUOBAUG AVE     33E        A03                        PELOQUIN, AIMIE K 1010 73900 219800 293700

5 QUOBAUG AVE     33E        E04                        BOUCHARD, JOSEPH E 1010 92100 315800 407900

50 QUOBAUG AVE     33D        C22                        CARON, JOSEPH E 1010 73100 259300 332400

52 QUOBAUG AVE     33D        C21                        SAAD, SUSAN M 1010 71500 134000 205500

53 QUOBAUG AVE     33E        A01                        PIERCE, SUSAN B 1010 73900 188300 262200

54 QUOBAUG AVE     33D        C20                        GRYNCEWICZ, 
ROBERT

1010 76300 313900 390200

57 QUOBAUG AVE     33D        D09                        SCALES, MARK 1040 72800 296200 369000

58 QUOBAUG AVE     33D        C16                        BAGLEY, HAZEN D 1010 73900 216300 290200

59 QUOBAUG AVE     33D        D08                        ROBERT J KING, 
CASEY GERALD 

FLEMING

1010 76300 311400 387700

6 QUOBAUG AVE     33C        D24                        LARIVIERE, FRANCIS X 1010 85100 243800 328900

60 QUOBAUG AVE     33D        C14                        DUBOIS, GREGORY 1010 73900 223000 296900

61 QUOBAUG AVE     33D        D07                        CHAFE SUSAN B 1010 71500 226500 298000

62 QUOBAUG AVE     33D        C13                        COBB, JR, DENNIS P 1010 73900 253500 327400

63 QUOBAUG AVE     33D        D06                        MURPHY, SANDRA M 1040 73900 254200 328100

64 QUOBAUG AVE     33D        C12                        COMEAU, FRED 1010 74200 119200 193400

65 QUOBAUG AVE     33D        D05                        HIPP, KRISTIN 1010 73900 195900 269800

66 QUOBAUG AVE     33D        C11                        BEJUNE, PETER M 1010 74700 323200 397900

67 QUOBAUG AVE     33D        D04                        LEBLANC, DENISE J 1010 73900 190500 264400

69 QUOBAUG AVE     33D        D03                        ROSS, PHILIP 1010 73900 265700 339600

7 QUOBAUG AVE     33E        E03                        VIRGILIO, STEPHEN S 1010 92700 333100 425800

71 QUOBAUG AVE     33D        D02                        SHAYS, JEREMY 1010 73900 218900 292800

8 QUOBAUG AVE     33C        D26                        BROWN, RICHARD M 1010 83500 229200 312700

9 QUOBAUG AVE     33E        E02                        HERBERT C MAHOTA 
FAMILY TRUST

1040 85700 226600 312300

1 RAILROAD AVE     35A        B07                        ERSKINE, THOMAS E 1010 82500 284300 366800
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0 RAWSON AVE     34C        A27                        OWNERS UNKNOWN 1320 300 0 300

0 RAWSON AVE     34C        A27  01                     OWNERS UNKNOWN 1320 300 0 300

0 RAWSON AVE     34C        A33                        OWNERS UNKNOWN 1320 1400 0 1400

10 RAWSON AVE     34C        A26                        PALERMO, THOMAS P 1010 82400 204900 287300

11 RAWSON AVE     33B        A40                        COOK, GORDON G 1050 92700 327800 420500

14 RAWSON AVE     34C        A30                        DENNIS P LAMBERT & 
LINDA M LAMBERT, 

TRUSTEES

1010 89800 227900 317700

15 RAWSON AVE     33B        A41                        BOOK, MICHAEL (LE) 1010 91800 210100 301900

16 RAWSON AVE     34C        A31                        DZIEMBOWSKI, 
MICHAEL T

1010 90900 224500 315400

18 RAWSON AVE     34C        A32                        PAGANO, MICHAEL J 1010 83400 199100 282500

19 RAWSON AVE     33B        A42                        NEXT LEVEL BUILDING 
CONTRACTOR INC

1010 82400 133900 216300

21 RAWSON AVE     33B        A43                        NATALIA M DANGELO 1010 88100 260700 348800

22 RAWSON AVE     34C        A34                        HALLENE KATHLEEN 1010 83500 198800 282300

23 RAWSON AVE     33B        A44                        PLANTE, RICHARD D 1010 82400 238400 320800

24 RAWSON AVE     34C        A35                        STONE, VERONA E 1010 82200 200100 282300

26 RAWSON AVE     34C        A36                        PORTER VERONA 
ETHELYN

1320 700 0 700

27 RAWSON AVE     33B        A45                        DAIGNEAULT, 
SUZANNE M

1040 84200 275800 360000

29 RAWSON AVE     34A        C16  02                     MCNAMARA, MICHAEL 
D

1010 106300 368700 475000

3 RAWSON AVE     33B        A38                        MCGEE, MARVIN W 1010 88300 234400 322700

6 RAWSON AVE     34C        A23                        PAPIT, CHRISTIAN 1010 100600 213600 314200

8 RAWSON AVE     34C        A25                        BARROWS, ROGER F 1010 85300 181700 267000

0 RHONDA 
RHEAULT DR

     52        A07  38                     FORT HILL 
DEVELOPMENT 

ASSOCIATES, INC

999V 3500 0 3500

10 RHONDA 
RHEAULT DR

     52        A07  18                     ETHIER, STEVEN F 1010 126000 324900 450900

12 RHONDA 
RHEAULT DR

     52        A07  37                     SANTIAGO, 
MARGARITA MARIA

1010 119600 427000 546600

14 RHONDA 
RHEAULT DR

     52        A07  36                     STEIGER REALTY 
TRUST

1010 110900 563600 674500



St. # 
Street 
Name

Map
Map 
Cut

Block
Block
Cut

Lot
Lot
 Cut

Unit
Unit 
Cut

Owner's 
Name

Use 
Code

Total 
Assessed 

Land 

Total 
Assessed 

Improvements

Total
Assessed Parcel 

Val

15 RHONDA 
RHEAULT DR

     52        A07  26                     DUVAL JAMES 1010 111600 645500 757100

16 RHONDA 
RHEAULT DR

     52        A07  35                     NYSTROM, ROBERT W 1010 126700 653500 780200

17 RHONDA 
RHEAULT DR

     52        A07  27                     RHEAULT, MARTHA L 1320 6600 0 6600

18 RHONDA 
RHEAULT DR

     52        A07  34                     WRIGHT, JOHN W 1010 126700 643300 770000

19 RHONDA 
RHEAULT DR

     52        A07  28                     RHEAULT, MARTHA L 1320 7500 0 7500

20 RHONDA 
RHEAULT DR

     52        A07  33                     WRIGHT, JOHN W 1320 6700 0 6700

22 RHONDA 
RHEAULT DR

     52        A07  32                     WRIGHT, JOHN W 1320 6600 0 6600

24 RHONDA 
RHEAULT DR

     52        A07  31                     WRIGHT, JOHN W 1320 9700 0 9700

25 RHONDA 
RHEAULT DR

     52        A07  30                     WRIGHT, JOHN W 1320 13300 0 13300

3 RHONDA 
RHEAULT DR

     52        A07  22                     DECARO, NATALIA 1010 114300 424900 539200

4 RHONDA 
RHEAULT DR

     52        A07  21                     CARTER, DEBORAH 1010 112700 346700 459400

5 RHONDA 
RHEAULT DR

     52        A07  23                     PUNISKIS, JOHN G 1010 116000 445800 561800

6 RHONDA 
RHEAULT DR

     52        A07  20                     ALTING, 
CHRISTOPHER L

1010 117300 485000 602300

7 RHONDA 
RHEAULT DR

     52        A07  24                     HAGEL, RANDOLPH L 1010 116000 367700 483700

8 RHONDA 
RHEAULT DR

     52        A07  19                     NALBANDIAN, RALPH 1010 115400 389900 505300

9 RHONDA 
RHEAULT DR

     52        A07  25                     BORDEAUX, BRIAN R 1010 121300 497200 618500

10 ROBIN WAY      42        A11  18                     RP ESTATES, LLC 1310 9300 0 9300

11 ROBIN WAY      42        A11  20                     RP ESTATES, LLC 1310 15000 0 15000

12 ROBIN WAY      42        A11  19                     RP ESTATES, LLC 1310 26700 0 26700

3 ROBIN WAY      42        A11  14                     RP ESTATES, LLC 1310 6600 0 6600

4 ROBIN WAY      42        A11  15                     RP ESTATES, LLC 1310 9000 0 9000

6 ROBIN WAY      42        A11  16                     RP ESTATES, LLC 1310 8200 0 8200

7 ROBIN WAY      42        A11  22                     RP ESTATES, LLC 1310 7200 0 7200
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8 ROBIN WAY      42        A11  17                     RP ESTATES, LLC 1310 9500 0 9500

9 ROBIN WAY      42        A11  21                     RP ESTATES, LLC 1310 16100 0 16100

0 ROBINSON 
POND CIR

     42        A11  13                     RP ESTATES, LLC 1320 3300 0 3300

0 ROBINSON 
POND CIR

     42        A11  03                     RP ESTATES, LLC 1320 14700 0 14700

11 ROBINSON 
POND CIR

     54        A11  43                     RP ESTATES, LLC 1310 41000 0 41000

13 ROBINSON 
POND CIR

     54        A11  42                     RP ESTATES, LLC 1310 40200 0 40200

14 ROBINSON 
POND CIR

     54        A11  04                     RP ESTATES, LLC 1310 6700 0 6700

15 ROBINSON 
POND CIR

     54        A11  41                     RP ESTATES, LLC 1310 11600 0 11600

17 ROBINSON 
POND CIR

     54        A11  40                     RP ESTATES, LLC 1310 19300 0 19300

19 ROBINSON 
POND CIR

     54        A11  39                     RP ESTATES, LLC 1310 14000 0 14000

22 ROBINSON 
POND CIR

     54        A11  05                     RP ESTATES, LLC 1310 7000 0 7000

23 ROBINSON 
POND CIR

     54        A11  33                     RP ESTATES, LLC 1310 13600 0 13600

24 ROBINSON 
POND CIR

     54        A11  06                     RP ESTATES, LLC 1310 6800 0 6800

25 ROBINSON 
POND CIR

     54        A11  32                     RP ESTATES, LLC 1310 7800 0 7800

26 ROBINSON 
POND CIR

     54        A11  07                     RP ESTATES, LLC 1310 9600 0 9600

27 ROBINSON 
POND CIR

     54        A11  31                     RP ESTATES, LLC 1310 12500 0 12500

28 ROBINSON 
POND CIR

     54        A11  08                     RP ESTATES, LLC 1310 6700 0 6700

29 ROBINSON 
POND CIR

     42        A11  30                     RP ESTATES, LLC 1310 8100 0 8100

3 ROBINSON 
POND CIR

     54        A11  47                     RP ESTATES, LLC 1310 9000 0 9000

31 ROBINSON 
POND CIR

     42        A11  29                     RP ESTATES, LLC 1310 18400 0 18400

32 ROBINSON 
POND CIR

     42        A11  09                     RP ESTATES, LLC 1310 13300 0 13300

33 ROBINSON 
POND CIR

     42        A11  28                     RP ESTATES, LLC 1310 11300 0 11300
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34 ROBINSON 
POND CIR

     42        A11  10                     RP ESTATES, LLC 1310 8200 0 8200

35 ROBINSON 
POND CIR

     42        A11  27                     RP ESTATES, LLC 1310 7400 0 7400

36 ROBINSON 
POND CIR

     42        A11  11                     RP ESTATES, LLC 1310 6600 0 6600

37 ROBINSON 
POND CIR

     42        A11  26                     RP ESTATES, LLC 1310 6600 0 6600

38 ROBINSON 
POND CIR

     42        A11  12                     RP ESTATES, LLC 1310 6600 0 6600

39 ROBINSON 
POND CIR

     42        A11  25                     RP ESTATES, LLC 1310 7100 0 7100

4 ROBINSON 
POND CIR

     54        A11  01                     RP ESTATES, LLC 1310 7600 0 7600

41 ROBINSON 
POND CIR

     42        A11  24                     RP ESTATES, LLC 1310 6600 0 6600

43 ROBINSON 
POND CIR

     42        A11  23                     RP ESTATES, LLC 1310 6500 0 6500

5 ROBINSON 
POND CIR

     54        A11  46                     RP ESTATES, LLC 1310 7600 0 7600

6 ROBINSON 
POND CIR

     54        A11  02                     RP ESTATES, LLC 1310 7900 0 7900

7 ROBINSON 
POND CIR

     54        A11  45                     RP ESTATES, LLC 1310 9400 0 9400

8 ROBINSON 
POND CIR

     54        A11  03                     RP ESTATES, LLC 1310 7300 0 7300

9 ROBINSON 
POND CIR

     54        A11  44                     RP ESTATES, LLC 1310 30100 0 30100

0 ROCKY HILL RD     29A        C51                        TOWN OF OXFORD 999V 14600 0 14600

0 ROCKY HILL RD     29A        B01                        MALBOEUF, GAIL A 1320 6600 0 6600

0 ROCKY HILL RD     29A        B03                        MALBOEUF, GAIL A 1320 2800 0 2800

0 ROCKY HILL RD      23        A01                        TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 106600 0 106600

10 ROCKY HILL RD     23A        D20                        SHARON L GARCIA, 
TRUSTEE

1010 85600 273200 358800

11 ROCKY HILL RD     29A        C13                        HOLMBERG, CRAIG P 1010 88600 303700 392300

12 ROCKY HILL RD     23A        D21                        SCHOLL, FRANCIS J 
(LE)

1010 84100 247800 331900

16 ROCKY HILL RD     23A        C04                        JOSE, KEVIN 1010 92300 343900 436200

17 ROCKY HILL RD     29A        C12                        CASEY, CHRISTOPHER 1040 95600 329700 425300
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19 ROCKY HILL RD     29A        C11                        AUCLAIR, MICHAEL C 1010 94700 261200 355900

20 ROCKY HILL RD     23A        C06                        MCCULLOUGH BRUCE 
J

1010 85000 284200 369200

21 ROCKY HILL RD     29A        C10                        CHAFFEE, SUSAN R 1010 90700 316900 407600

23 ROCKY HILL RD     29A        C09                        BEARDSLEY, JEAN M 1010 95900 387000 482900

27 ROCKY HILL RD     29A        C07                        DEBRA L PALIN 1010 89500 325500 415000

28 ROCKY HILL RD     23A        B07                        TREMBLAY, PAUL W 1010 85900 285400 371300

31 ROCKY HILL RD     29A        C05                        MENKE, REBECCA L 1010 91900 243400 335300

32 ROCKY HILL RD     23A        D46                        CAPLETTE, DOROTHY 
ANN

1010 88200 351400 439600

33 ROCKY HILL RD     29A        C03                        CORRIVEAU, DEBRA R 1040 87900 230600 318500

36 ROCKY HILL RD     23A        D48                        CADY, LYNNE M 1010 97500 331000 428500

37 ROCKY HILL RD     29A        C02                        WILLIAMS LIVING 
TRUST

1010 94700 359900 454600

40 ROCKY HILL RD     23A        A06                        CROTEAU, JAMES R 1010 86500 290200 376700

42 ROCKY HILL RD     23A        A05                        COLON, ASHLEY 1010 117600 256700 374300

44 ROCKY HILL RD     23A        A04                        MANDRA, ROBERT 1010 91800 49900 141700

45 ROCKY HILL RD     29A        B08                        DWYER, JAMES R 1010 99500 330800 430300

46 ROCKY HILL RD     23A        A03                        TOOLEY, MELISSA A 1010 94100 234900 329000

47 ROCKY HILL RD     29A        B07                        MAHOTA, MICHAEL W 1010 108700 204500 313200

49 ROCKY HILL RD     29A        B06                        BRIANA H HAGERTY 1010 92700 314900 407600

50 ROCKY HILL RD     23A        A02                        WARREN AND KAREN 
MAHOTA 2018 
REVOCABLE T

1010 117600 283000 400600

51 ROCKY HILL RD     29A        B05                        SUSAN A KIMBALL 
TRUSTEE OF SUSAN A 
KIMBALL REVOCABLE 

TRUST

1010 98100 317400 415500

52 ROCKY HILL RD     23A        A01                        LYONS, LAWRENCE M 1010 121600 395600 517200

53 ROCKY HILL RD     29A        B04                        KING, GEORGE 1010 120700 293600 414300

55 ROCKY HILL RD     29A        B02                        MALBOEUF, GAIL A 0130 122400 227200 349600

57 ROCKY HILL RD     29A        A01  02                     STEINA, MARK W 1010 94100 231000 325100
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58 ROCKY HILL RD      23        A01  01                     BOSTON GAS 
COMPANY

4280 128600 70000 198600

59 ROCKY HILL RD     29A        A01                        OTENG, WILSON 1010 100200 339200 439400

6 ROCKY HILL RD     23A        E07                        HALLEY, STEPHEN F 1010 87600 284400 372000

61 ROCKY HILL RD     29A        A01  01                     JAMES WEST 1010 93200 251000 344200

8 ROCKY HILL RD     23A        E08                        CASSELL, STEVEN A 1010 89400 358700 448100

9 ROCKY HILL RD     29A        C14                        TRUSTEES OF THE 
OXFORD METHODIST 

CHURCH

961R 132500 358900 491400

1 ROLLINGWOO
D DR

    25A        D01                        PAUK, JOSEPH S 1010 109100 275700 384800

10 ROLLINGWOO
D DR

    25A        B05                        BOULEY, ALEX 1010 97600 314900 412500

11 ROLLINGWOO
D DR

    25A        D11                        BJORKLUND, 
KENNETH R

1010 112700 289700 402400

12 ROLLINGWOO
D DR

    25A        B06                        KUPSTAS, EMILY G 1010 97600 234500 332100

2 ROLLINGWOO
D DR

    25A        B01                        MCGOWN, DAVID P 1010 98800 383400 482200

3 ROLLINGWOO
D DR

    25A        D02                        MILLER, JENNIFER L 1010 109100 323800 432900

4 ROLLINGWOO
D DR

    25A        B02                        SARKEESIAN, SHANT 1010 98400 407100 505500

5 ROLLINGWOO
D DR

    25A        D03                        VIDALLA TRUST 1320 8600 0 8600

6 ROLLINGWOO
D DR

    25A        B03                        SARKEESIAN, SHANT 1320 2700 0 2700

7 ROLLINGWOO
D DR

    25A        D04                        MARSHALL, PAUL J 1010 109300 291500 400800

8 ROLLINGWOO
D DR

    25A        B04                        ODAY, DENNIS F 1010 97600 248300 345900

9 ROLLINGWOO
D DR

    25A        D05                        STEVEN P BOUDREAU 
AND SHEILA T 

BOUDREAU

1010 109100 275200 384300

1 ROSE LN     45C        E11                        MECHANIC STREET 
ASSOCIATES REALTY 

TRUST

1010 89000 184700 273700

10 ROSE LN     45C        E01  01                     ALFREDO MELENDEZ 1010 89900 306000 395900

13 ROSE LN     45C        E06                        REDICK, ERAN N 1010 95900 234200 330100

2 ROSE LN     45C        E02                        KACHADORIAN, MARK 
H

1010 83500 212500 296000
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3 ROSE LN     45C        E10                        JATRINSKI, RONALD 1010 98100 327300 425400

4 ROSE LN     45C        E03                        VANINWEGEN, ERIC G 1010 83500 208600 292100

5 ROSE LN     45C        E09                        WESSELL, BARBARA A 1010 90400 223300 313700

6 ROSE LN     45C        E04                        MCAULIFFE THOMAS 1010 85500 239900 325400

7 ROSE LN     45C        E08                        PALMER, STEVEN S 1010 89000 220100 309100

8 ROSE LN     45C        E05                        RADZIK, JACOB D 1010 89300 225100 314400

9-11 ROSE LN     45C        E07                        RHEAULT, RONALD C 1111 88000 198400 286400

0 ROUTE 395      35        A03                        COMMONWEALTH OF 
MASS

924V 7900 0 7900

0 RR 
SOUTHBRIDGE 

RD

    08A        B85  01                     TYLER JACQ REALTY 
TRUST

1320 6200 0 6200

0 RUSSELL LN     35B        D23                        CASAVANT, GEORGE 
G

8030 7000 0 7000

10 RUSSELL LN     35B        D31                        RICHARD F 
WESTERLIND, JR

1010 94400 303300 397700

12 RUSSELL LN     35B        D30                        BERCIER, BRIAN P 1010 94100 322100 416200

16 RUSSELL LN     35B        D29                        COTE THERESA P (LE) 1010 86800 365400 452200

17 RUSSELL LN     35B        E03                        ROLAND, MELODY G 1010 88300 268100 356400

19 RUSSELL LN     35B        E02                        LABELLE, NORMAN M 1010 89300 275000 364300

2 RUSSELL LN     35B        D34                        BEGONIS, EMILY ANNE 1010 85500 216700 302200

20 RUSSELL LN     35B        D28                        MILLIGAN, CAROLYN 1010 98300 263100 361400

24 RUSSELL LN     35B        D27                        ESPOSITO, TANYA M 1010 88100 263500 351600

26 RUSSELL LN     35B        D26                        RIOUX, KELSEY 
ELIZABETH

1010 88100 299900 388000

28 RUSSELL LN     35B        D25                        CIMOCHOWSKI, 
WAYNE

1010 90800 219300 310100

3 RUSSELL LN     35B        D06                        A & M REAL ESTATE 
HOLDINGS LLC

1010 91900 253700 345600

6 RUSSELL LN     35B        D33                        STEWART, CHARLES K 1010 88100 284100 372200

8 RUSSELL LN     35B        D32                        KING, MARIANNE 1010 88100 262000 350100

0 RUTH EVELYN 
DR

     22        A04  12                     SHOOTERS REALTY 
TRUST

1320 200 0 200
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1 RUTH EVELYN 
DR

     22        A04  09                     AMATO, RALPH S 1010 114500 361000 475500

2 RUTH EVELYN 
DR

     22        A04                        CALKINS, MICHAEL F 1010 125400 407300 532700

3 RUTH EVELYN 
DR

     22        A04  10                     BARBARA H LABUFF 1010 112000 415100 527100

3 SAAD DR     34A        C11                        GILBODY, CAROLINE R 1010 89900 303900 393800

5 SAAD DR     34A        C16  04                     DION, KEVIN 1010 89300 176300 265600

6 SAAD DR     34A        C10                        MUDGE, MARTHA A 1010 95900 297200 393100

8 SAAD DR     34A        C16  05                     MOHANASUNDARAM, 
SAROJA

1320 1700 0 1700

0 SACARRAPPA 
RD

     38        A04                        WINSKY, MICHAEL J 6010 1200 0 1200

0 SACARRAPPA 
RD

     38        B06                        WINSKY, DAVID 6010 200 0 200

0 SACARRAPPA 
RD

     38        B07                        WINSKY, DAVID 6010 2500 0 2500

1 SACARRAPPA 
RD

     38        A04  01                     CADY, DAVID J 1010 127100 463700 590800

10 SACARRAPPA 
RD

     38        B07  01                     WINSKY, DAVID 1010 129700 357200 486900

16 SACARRAPPA 
RD

    38A        A16                        MULVEY, ANNMARIE P 1010 127100 406200 533300

2 SACARRAPPA 
RD

     41        A01                        ROBERT L HUGHES JR 
& PATRICIA  A 

HUGHES TRUSTEES

1010 129900 379800 509700

20 SACARRAPPA 
RD

    38A        A01                        GARCIA-COLE JOINT 
REVOCABLE LIVING 

TRUST

1010 126100 506100 632200

27 SACARRAPPA 
RD

     38        A03                        WINSKY, JAMES 0160 125900 505800 631700

28 SACARRAPPA 
RD

    38A        A01  04                     REN, PHOR 1010 126800 399500 526300

30 SACARRAPPA 
RD

    38A        A01  05                     DONAGHY, RONALD D 1010 124900 611300 736200

32 SACARRAPPA 
RD

    38A        A01 053                     CARRIER, MOLLIE 
O'CONNOR

1010 126800 458400 585200

33 SACARRAPPA 
RD

     38        A02  01                     HENDRIX, WILLIAM 1010 124900 696800 821700

35 SACARRAPPA 
RD

     38        A02                        JUZUKONIS LIVING 
TRUST

1010 124700 426900 551600

36 SACARRAPPA 
RD

    38A        A01 055                     DAIGNEAULT, 
TIMOTHY J, TRUSTEE

1010 137800 648500 786300
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37 SACARRAPPA 
RD

     38        A01  06                     HARACKIEWICZ, 
DAVID H

1010 193500 535700 729200

38 SACARRAPPA 
RD

    38A        A01 056                     BRUNELLE, JR, 
RAYMOND J

1010 124700 458600 583300

39 SACARRAPPA 
RD

     38        A01  05                     CAPEN, FREDERICK L 1010 124700 469300 594000

40 SACARRAPPA 
RD

     38        B05  02                     OAK HILL BIBLE 
CHURCH

9600 283400 2250800 2534200

41 SACARRAPPA 
RD

     38        A01  04                     KOSIOREK, PAUL 1010 125500 436300 561800

43 SACARRAPPA 
RD

     38        A01  03                     BULL, LEROY (LE) 1010 124800 446300 571100

44 SACARRAPPA 
RD

     38        B05                        JEAN, STEPHEN G 1010 113700 371900 485600

45 SACARRAPPA 
RD

     38        A01  02                     FISHER, DONNA M 1010 124800 461900 586700

46 SACARRAPPA 
RD

     38        B05  04                     COURTNEY, MICHELLE 
A

1010 110700 225200 335900

47 SACARRAPPA 
RD

     38        A01  01                     SZELA, JOSEPH J 1010 132100 456700 588800

48 SACARRAPPA 
RD

     38        B05  03                     PERRY, JASON R 1010 119900 274600 394500

51 SACARRAPPA 
RD

     38        A01                        BOOT, JEFFREY T 1010 128300 405100 533400

10 SANDPIPER LN      51        B12  02                     JOSEPH T BARRY 1010 192700 679800 872500

11 SANDPIPER LN      51        B12  01                     MAHOTA, JARRED J 1010 171800 767100 938900

3 SANDPIPER LN      51        B12                        MARTIN, KRISTINE M 1010 124000 553400 677400

4 SANDPIPER LN      51        B12  06                     BARRY, THOMAS 1300 152600 0 152600

6 SANDPIPER LN      51        B12  05                     BARRY, THOMAS 1300 162800 0 162800

7 SANDPIPER LN      51        B12  04                     BARRY, THOMAS A 1010 134200 634500 768700

8 SANDPIPER LN      51        B12  03                     GEORGE, 
CHRISTOPHER R 

1010 145000 727700 872700

0 SAVORY 
CROSSING 

    08A        B23                        SAVORY CROSSING, 
LLC

112R 166100 924800 1090900

1 SHADY LN     12A        C05                        WHAMOND, EMILY 1010 83700 233600 317300

11 SHADY LN     12A        C09                        RONDEAU, LISA M 1010 93000 239700 332700

12 SHADY LN     12A        D03                        OCONNOR, PAUL A 1010 87200 241000 328200

14 SHADY LN     12A        D04                        ST ONGE, CYNTHIA 1010 85700 241100 326800
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15 SHADY LN     12A        C10                        ANNAMARIE FELDMAN 1010 90000 260100 350100

17 SHADY LN     12A        C11                        THE FORD FAMILY 
IRREVOCABLE TRUST

1010 83900 298200 382100

19 SHADY LN     12A        C12                        DICKHAUT, MARK 1010 83200 243700 326900

21 SHADY LN     12A        C13                        ROBERT E JORDAN 1010 90500 284700 375200

23 SHADY LN     12A        C14                        VALIPOUR, HASSAN 1010 84200 271700 355900

24 SHADY LN     12A        D05                        JONES, PATRICIA E 1010 85000 225900 310900

25 SHADY LN     12A        C15                        RODGERS, JR, 
PATRICK M

1010 84100 233900 318000

27 SHADY LN     12A        C16                        LORRE REBECCA R 1010 84100 226300 310400

4 SHADY LN     12A        D01                        DESCHENE, CAROLYN 1010 83000 231400 314400

5 SHADY LN     12A        C06                        PRATT, DEBRA A 1010 83600 226900 310500

6 SHADY LN     12A        D02                        TARASIAK, SANDRA 1010 84200 285100 369300

7 SHADY LN     12A        C07                        DESROSIERS, 
WILFRED F JR

1010 87800 251800 339600

9 SHADY LN     12A        C08                        JOSEPH F BIRD, 
TRUSTEE

1010 82800 272100 354900

1 SHERWOOD 
DR

    46C        G20                        ABDELLA, THOMAS 1010 86100 246600 332700

10 SHERWOOD 
DR

    46C        H05                        MERRITT, WILLIAM C 1010 86400 218400 304800

11 SHERWOOD 
DR

    46C        G15                        NOLIN MATTHEW P 1010 86400 284200 370600

12 SHERWOOD 
DR

    46C        H06                        BANFILL, KEITH A 1010 86400 251100 337500

13 SHERWOOD 
DR

    46C        G14                        KASPRZYCKI, TOMASZ 1010 86400 356000 442400

14 SHERWOOD 
DR

    46C        H07                        HALLEY, MICHAEL F 1010 86400 212500 298900

15 SHERWOOD 
DR

    46C        G13                        LOHNER, NANCY L 1010 86400 278600 365000

16 SHERWOOD 
DR

    46C        H08                        KLATT, THOMAS 1010 86400 291100 377500

17 SHERWOOD 
DR

    46C        G12                        EARLE EDMUND T IV 1010 86400 286300 372700

18 SHERWOOD 
DR

    46C        H09                        SHEILA P MANN 2012 
IRREVOCABLE TRUST

1010 86400 210400 296800

19 SHERWOOD 
DR

    46C        G11                        WRIGHT, RICHARD J 1010 87400 236800 324200
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2 SHERWOOD 
DR

    46C        H01                        WHITE, ERIC B 1010 88100 207500 295600

20 SHERWOOD 
DR

    46C        H10                        SMITH JR, JAMES D 1010 88100 244500 332600

3 SHERWOOD 
DR

    46C        G19                        WALLEY, DAVID S 1010 86400 225800 312200

4 SHERWOOD 
DR

    46C        H02                        BARRIE, KIMBERLY A 1010 86400 258400 344800

5 SHERWOOD 
DR

    46C        G18                        OLDS, JAMES R 1010 86400 278000 364400

6 SHERWOOD 
DR

    46C        H03                        MCCARTHY, JOHN J 1010 86400 277500 363900

7 SHERWOOD 
DR

    46C        G17                        POTOCZNIAK, 
AGNIESZKA A

1010 86400 245500 331900

8 SHERWOOD 
DR

    46C        H04                        WILLAR, ERIC M 1010 86400 254700 341100

9 SHERWOOD 
DR

    46C        G16                        RILEY, DANIEL E 1010 86400 318500 404900

0 SIBLEY CIR     34B        B21  18                     MELANGE 
ASSOCIATES INC

999V 5400 0 5400

1 SIBLEY CIR     34B        B21                        DUMAS, SCOTT E 1010 108100 346700 454800

10 SIBLEY CIR     34B        B21  07                     TOWN OF OXFORD 9360 121300 0 121300

11 SIBLEY CIR     34B        B21  06                     YOUNG, CYNTHIA H 1010 96300 241400 337700

2 SIBLEY CIR     34B        B21  11                     TADDEO, ALEXANDER 
JOSEPH

1010 94500 276400 370900

3 SIBLEY CIR     34B        B21  03                     OKEEFE, SCOTT R 1010 120300 249300 369600

4 SIBLEY CIR     34B        B21  10                     CAISSIE, CLARKE C 1010 95100 462900 558000

5 SIBLEY CIR     34B        B21  01                     COSTA ROSANA M 1010 125100 288700 413800

6 SIBLEY CIR     34B        B21  09                     MAGLIONE, ANTHONY 
D

1010 99200 410800 510000

7 SIBLEY CIR     34B        B21  04                     BOGAR, MICHAEL W 1010 94200 249500 343700

9 SIBLEY CIR     34B        B21  05                     COWDEN, PAUL E 1010 94300 308400 402700

2 SIGOURNEY ST     34C        B05                        CUNNINGHAM, JR, 
THOMAS A

1040 91000 288900 379900

3 SIGOURNEY ST     34C        C03                        CALLAHAN, SCOTT A 1010 70600 234800 305400

4 SIGOURNEY ST     34C        B06                        BIANDO, JOSHUA A 1010 85600 354600 440200

5 SIGOURNEY ST     34C        C02                        TOWN OF OXFORD 903V 105900 0 105900
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6-8 SIGOURNEY ST     34C        B07                        DWYER-HURLEY, 
NANCY M

1040 87200 247200 334400

7 SIGOURNEY ST     34C        C01                        MAILHOT, ANDRE G 0130 91500 378000 469500

0 SNEADE DR     57A        B07  22                     TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 500 0 500

1 SNEADE DR     57A        B07  01                     COUTURE LIVING 
TRUST

1010 106400 250600 357000

10 SNEADE DR     57A        B07  16                     ESCOBAR, DAVID R 1010 108400 270500 378900

11 SNEADE DR     57A        B07  11                     LABONTE, JEFFREY B 1010 107800 291400 399200

12 SNEADE DR     57A        B07  15                     BATES, JAMES E 1010 108400 296100 404500

14 SNEADE DR     57A        B07  14                     MOORE, RODNEY 1010 121900 294300 416200

16 SNEADE DR     57A        B07  12                     BURTT, ELWOOD K 1300 123200 0 123200

2 SNEADE DR     57A        B07  20                     DEVLIN, HEATHER M 1010 106300 265400 371700

3 SNEADE DR     57A        B07  07                     WELSH, MARK S 1010 106900 267400 374300

4 SNEADE DR     57A        B07  19                     PERRON, 
CHRISTOPHER 

STEPHEN

1010 121900 317200 439100

5 SNEADE DR     57A        B07  08                     SZKUTAK, ROGER E 1010 109600 292100 401700

6 SNEADE DR     57A        B07  18                     CLEM, CURTIS W (LE) 1010 107500 286600 394100

7 SNEADE DR     57A        B07  09                     OBRIEN, TERRENCE M 1010 106300 249300 355600

8 SNEADE DR     57A        B07  17                     POUTRE, BRIAN F 1010 106600 299100 405700

9 SNEADE DR     57A        B07  10                     MYOTTE, BRUCE R 1010 106300 291000 397300

0 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

    10A        B27                        OWNERS UNKNOWN 3920 4500 0 4500

0 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

    08A        B85  02                     TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 700 0 700

0 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

     10     C01  01        MASSACHUSETTS 
COMM CAPITAL ASSET 

MANAGEMENT & 
MAINTENANCE

924V 4500 0 4500

0 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

    10A        B13                        FREEMAN REALTY 
TRUST

3920 1900 0 1900

0 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

    10A        B15                        OWNERS UNKNOWN 3920 1500 0 1500

0 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

    10A        B16                        FREEMAN REALTY 
TRUST

3920 1000 0 1000
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0 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

    10A        B17                        BURLINGAME, 
ARNOLD R

3920 18400 0 18400

0 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

    10A        B18                        MCCABE, CHRISTINE 3920 1200 0 1200

0 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

    10A        B21                        FREEMAN REALTY 
TRUST

3920 4500 0 4500

0 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

    10A        B22                        TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 200 0 200

0 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

    10A        B23                        FREEMAN REALTY 
TRUST

3920 1000 0 1000

0 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

    10A        B24                        TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 600 0 600

0 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

    10A        A13                        SHORELINE REALTY 
TRUST

3900 103800 0 103800

0 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

    10A        B04                        TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 2500 0 2500

0 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

    10A        B07                        OWNERS UNKNOWN 3910 87300 0 87300

0 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

    10A        B08                        FREEMAN REALTY 
TRUST

3920 8000 0 8000

0 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

    10A        B09                        DUMAS JR, JOSEPH J 3920 1000 0 1000

0 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

    10A        B10                        TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 200 0 200

0 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

    10A        B11                        SPELLMAN, MAGGIE 3920 1000 0 1000

0 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

     10        A01                        HUYNH, DONG TIEN 3910 83100 0 83100

0 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

     10        A06                        MCCLOUD, DAVID E 1320 1400 0 1400

0 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

     10        B01                        GINGRAS, TIMOTHY P 999V 2000 0 2000

0 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

     10        B02                        EXPEDITION REALTY 
TRUST

1320 2100 0 2100

0 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

     10        C01                        OLD BAY PATH 
REALTY TRUST

3920 27100 0 27100

0 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

     10        C02                        OLD BAY PATH 
REALTY TRUST

3920 81100 0 81100

0 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

    08A        B85                        TYLERJACQ REALTY 
TRUST

3910 61000 0 61000

0 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

     09        A05                        R & B REALTY TRUST 4420 4400 0 4400

0 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

     09        A11                        EXTRA SPACE 
ASSOCIATES, INC

4420 79200 0 79200
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0 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

     09        A27                        THE HELEN V 
LOZORAITIS 

REVOCABLE TRUST 
OF 2011

6010 800 0 800

0 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

     09        A28                        SOUTHBRIDGE ROAD 
LLC

1320 27200 0 27200

0 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

     09        A29                        NORTH OXFORD 
ROAD LLC

1320 37400 0 37400

0 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

     09        A31                        RJH REALTY CO LLC 4420 24000 0 24000

0 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

    06B        B08                        NEW ENGLAND 
POWER CO

423V 16300 0 16300

0 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

    06B        A04                        NEW ENGLAND 
POWER CO

423V 3300 0 3300

0 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

     06        A04                        TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 1200 0 1200

0 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

     06        A05                        BOOKER, LINDA T 1320 6800 0 6800

10 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

     10        B04                        ROUTE 20 REALTY 
TRUST

103V 305000 17600 322600

103 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

     09        A10                        EXTRA SPACE 
PROPERTIES 111 LLC

316R 628600 2738500 3367100

107 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

     09        A06  01                     BOULDER PARK 
REALTY, LLC

4010 312100 1055200 1367300

120 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

     08        A04  01                     FALCON FARM 
ENTERPRISES, INC

3210 748000 542600 1290600

120A SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

     08     A05  02 SOUTHBRIDGE ROAD, 
NORTH OXFORD 

TRUST

3900 141200 0 141200

122 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

     08     A05  01        SOUTHBRIDGE ROAD, 
NORTH OXFORD 

TRUST

316V 141300 26200 167500

124 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

     08        A05                        SOUTHBRIDGE ROAD, 
NORTH OXFORD 

TRUST

0310 159600 204700 364300

125 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

     09        A04                        R & B REALTY TRUST 3160 317800 698800 1016600

126 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

     08        A06                        GOLDSTEIN & 
GURWITZ

3900 158200 0 158200

127 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

     09        A03                        GILLESPIE, RALPH F 1010 70200 290400 360600

129 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

     09        A02                        LLEWELLYN REALTY 
TRUST

3160 151200 626400 777600
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130 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

     08        A12  01                     130 SOUTHBRIDGE 
ROAD NORTH 

OXFORD LLC

4000 312600 493100 805700

133 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

     09        A01                        CALIENTE NV LLC 332R 155400 229600 385000

134 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

    08A        C15                        JOSHUA LANDRY 337V 99900 0 99900

135 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

    06A        A03                        FDM INVESTMENT LLC 337V 110400 9500 119900

138 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

    08A        C02                        NOURIA ENERGY, LLC 3330 206200 1049000 1255200

139 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

    06A        A02                        FDM INVESTMENT, LLC 3900 202000 0 202000

140 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

    08A        B02                        JACK TYLER LEASING 
CORPORATION

4000 462800 610400 1073200

142 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

    08A        B03                        JOHNSON BROS. 
CONSTRUCTION 

COMPANY, INC.

3920 1100 0 1100

144 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

    08A        B04                        TYLER S BARNES 1300 76500 0 76500

146 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

    08A        B06                        TYLER S BARNES 1040 63100 231100 294200

150 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

    08A        B05                        GAGNER RONALD 1040 68300 234200 302500

152 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

    08A        B07                        GAGNER, RONALD 1010 102600 197400 300000

154 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

    08A        B08                        FUGATT PATRICIA 
ANNE (TR)

1010 90000 217900 307900

155 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

    06A        B14                        GROLEAU, DONALD R 1010 71300 212600 283900

156 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

    08A        B09                        FUGATT PATRICIA 
ANNE (TR)

1010 77400 154400 231800

157 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

    06A        B15  01                     GRASS REALTY 
TRUST

3320 166700 432800 599500

158 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

    08A        B10                        DOS SANTOS, 
LUCINEY

1010 70700 174200 244900

159 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

    06A        B15                        URSULA A ARELLO, 
TRUSTEE

1300 81000 25800 106800

160 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

    08A        B11                        SHELBY M WESSELL, 
TRUSTEE OF THE JPW 

TRUST

1010 71300 185700 257000

161 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

    06A        B15  02                     PATEL, NIMISHA R 031R 172300 595500 767800

162 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

    08A        B12                        KRAMER, MELISSA C 1010 68900 126200 195100
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163 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

    06A        B16                        MARLBORO EAST 
REALTY CORP

1300 163100 0 163100

164 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

    08A        B13                        CARPENTER, MARIE F 1010 68100 250400 318500

165 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

    06A        B16  02                     MARLBORO EAST 
REALTY CORP

1300 72700 0 72700

166 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

    08A        B14                        REVOCABLE LIVING 
TRUST OF SUZANNE E 

BASIUL - 2004

1010 66500 192700 259200

167 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

    06A        B16  01                     MARLBORO EAST 
REALTY CORP

1300 67200 0 67200

168 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

    08A        B15                        MONTANEZ, YARITZA 1010 65300 288300 353600

169 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

    06A        B16  04                     MARLBORO EAST 
REALTY CORP

1300 78100 0 78100

170 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

    08A        B16                        SYLVAIN, ANDRE M 1010 65200 256000 321200

171 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

    06A        B16  03                     MARLBORO EAST 
REALTY CORP

3900 115400 0 115400

172 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

    08A        B17                        RODRIGUEZ, MOISES 1010 65000 244600 309600

174 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

    06B        B01                        NOVAK, RICHARD K & 
NOVAK, RONALD R

3900 97400 0 97400

176 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

    06B        B02                        RDDR, LLC 3300 126600 332000 458600

177 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

    06B        A01  01                     SHEA JR, RAYMOND E 1060 3400 0 3400

178 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

    06B        B03                        RDDR, LLC 3900 117300 0 117300

180 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

    06B        B04                        ECHO REALTY TRUST 3250 123000 83300 206300

184 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

    06B        B06                        CHARAMELLA, 
FRANCIS M

3300 156100 104700 260800

190 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

    06B        B07                        CHARAMELLA, 
FRANCIS M

3920 1000 0 1000

191 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

     06        A01                        ROUTE 2028, LLC 3900 387900 0 387900

193 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

     06        A01  03                     SHEA JR, RAYMOND E 1060 1600 0 1600

195 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

     06        A01  01                     CHARTER 
COMMUNICATIONS 
ENTERTAINMENT I, 

LLC

4320 353000 628500 981500

197 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

     06        A01  02                     SHEA JR, RAYMOND 1320 6800 0 6800
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2 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

     10        B03                        EXPEDITION REALTY 
TRUST

1010 102000 164500 266500

200 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

    06B        B09                        OBSIDIAN ML 6, LLC 3330 131700 921400 1053100

206 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

    06B        C01                        AGV REALTY, LLC 3260 297500 1416600 1714100

48 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

    10A        B01                        FREEMAN REALTY 
TRUST

3910 73000 0 73000

50 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

    10A        B02                        TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 600 0 600

54 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

    10A        B05                        TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 5300 0 5300

68 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

    10A        B12                        TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 45900 0 45900

70 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

    10A        B14                        TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 500 0 500

72 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

    10A        B19                        BURLINGAME, 
ARNOLD R

3920 1200 0 1200

74 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

    10A        B25                        BURLINGAME, 
ARNOLD R

3320 160500 413000 573500

75 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

     09        A14                        75 SOUTHBRIDGE 
ROAD LLC

3900 296800 0 296800

76 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

     10        B05                        JDDS LLC 337V 160000 44100 204100

80 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

     08        A01                        JDDS LLC 3380 447000 1106400 1553400

85 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

     09        A12                        NORTH OXFORD 
ROAD LLC

3900 575800 0 575800

88 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

     08        A02                        JDDS LLC 338V 126400 0 126400

90-92 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

     08        A03                        M & K PROPERTIES 
REALTY TRUST

3250 142100 98600 240700

91-93 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

     09        A13                        DRAKE PETROLEUM 
COMPANY, INC

3330 141800 696900 838700

916 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

    06B        A05                        ELEFTHERIA, LLC 3420 175500 281900 457400

95 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

     09        A10  01                     TURGEON, RAYMOND 
P

3300 125400 83500 208900

96 SOUTHBRIDGE 
RD

     08        A04                        PIONEER HOLDINGS 
OXFORD LLC

4000 319100 1092500 1411600

0 SPICEBUSH LN     29D        A49                        REGENCY CONST. OF 
SHREWSBURY, INC

999V 3100 0 3100

3 SPICEBUSH LN     29D        A49  09                     OLDENBURG II, RANDY 1010 98700 311400 410100
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4 SPICEBUSH LN     29D        A49  05                     BOUDREAU-LEBLANC, 
EDMOND

1010 94800 321300 416100

5 SPICEBUSH LN     29D        A49  08                     STEHLIK, AARON M 1010 100100 323600 423700

6 SPICEBUSH LN     29D        A49  06                     BRUNO, DEREK J 1010 102900 329500 432400

7 SPICEBUSH LN     29D        A49  07                     GREGONIS, MELISSA S 
& GARCIA, ORLANDO A

1010 99800 305600 405400

1 SPRING ST      02        F02  13                     GETANT, SHIQUI K 1010 108700 581800 690500

2 SPRING ST      02        F02  16                     SEYMOUR, THOMAS R 1010 110200 572700 682900

3 SPRING ST      02        F02  14                     HALL, GAIL A 1010 109900 399600 509500

4 SPRING ST      02        F02  15                     THOMPSON, VICTORIA 1010 109900 388200 498100

10 SPRUCE ST     33E        M04                        ANDERSON, GARY J 1010 85000 269800 354800

11 SPRUCE ST     33E        N09                        PAUL J MALESKY (LE) 1010 85900 265900 351800

12 SPRUCE ST     33E        M05                        BAKER, JACOB M 1010 85000 296600 381600

13 SPRUCE ST     33E        N08                        HEATH, MEGAN R 1010 85900 238900 324800

14 SPRUCE ST     33E        M06                        MONSEN, 
CHRISTOPHER

1010 85500 322300 407800

5 SPRUCE ST     33E        N12                        BOATEMAA, GIFTY 1010 85000 232900 317900

6 SPRUCE ST     33E        M02                        FORD REALTY TRUST 1010 85000 346400 431400

7 SPRUCE ST     33E        N11                        WENDY KEENAN & 
MICHAEL J BURTON, 

TRUSTEES

1010 85900 259500 345400

8 SPRUCE ST     33E        M03                        MCGRATH, STEPHEN F 1010 85000 284700 369700

9 SPRUCE ST     33E        N10                        PELLETIER, ROBERT J 
JR

1010 85900 264200 350100

0 STAFFORD ST      01        A07                        UKLEJA, MONIKA T 1320 2900 0 2900

0 STAFFORD ST      01        B02                        NEW YORK CENTRAL 
R R CO

3910 116300 0 116300

0 STAFFORD ST      01        B09  01                     CARRINGTON, ERIC J 1320 3300 0 3300

0 STAFFORD ST      01        B12                        TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 5900 0 5900

1157 STAFFORD ST      01        B01                        STAR GAS PROPANE, 
L P

311V 147100 0 147100

1159 STAFFORD ST      01        B03                        LEICESTER FARM & 
GARDEN CENTER

3210 140000 253600 393600

1160 STAFFORD ST      01        A11                        LEIGHER, KIRK G 1010 106900 268100 375000
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1161 STAFFORD ST      01        B03  01                     APPLE TRAILER 
REALTY LLC

337V 145500 39500 185000

1162 STAFFORD ST      01        A10                        CALLEY, JOHN 1010 87500 197200 284700

1163 STAFFORD ST      01        B04                        KING, LINDA 1010 97700 181500 279200

1164 STAFFORD ST      01        A09                        LEIGHER, SHELDON L 1010 91300 256700 348000

1165 STAFFORD ST      01        B05                        DUNN, JR, ALAN P 1040 79500 242700 322200

1166 STAFFORD ST      01        A08                        PECYNA, ALBERT 1010 86800 133100 219900

1169 STAFFORD ST      01        B08                        SANBORN, CELIN L 1010 128900 369600 498500

1172 STAFFORD ST      01        A03  01                     HYDRO CUTTER, INC 3900 256500 0 256500

1175 STAFFORD ST      01        B06                        GILLIS, SHAUN D 1010 106900 182500 289400

1177 STAFFORD ST      01        B07                        1177 STAFFORD 
STREET, LLC

4000 105600 223500 329100

1178 STAFFORD ST      01        A03                        RIVERA, NICHOLAS C 1010 93500 205900 299400

1181 STAFFORD ST      01        B08  02                     WYSE, BRIAN 1010 92400 256100 348500

1183 STAFFORD ST      01        B08  01                     ANDERSON, JOSEPH P 1010 92400 277400 369800

1185 STAFFORD ST      01        B10                        SOUCY, RICHARD C 1010 113900 243600 357500

1186 STAFFORD ST      01        A01                        KISTEN, RICHARD J 1010 152000 203400 355400

1187 STAFFORD ST      01        B11                        CARRINGTON, ERIC J 1010 97200 202700 299900

1189 STAFFORD ST      01        B12  01                     BENOIT, ELIZABETH A 1010 105600 365900 471500

0 STATE ST     45B        C01                        PERREAULT, ROGER 1320 1700 0 1700

10 STATE ST     45B        D05                        ROUILLARD, JR PHILIP 
E

1010 82700 241700 324400

12 STATE ST     45B        D04                        MORGAN, KAILA 1010 82400 263500 345900

14 STATE ST     45B        D03                        DUODU, KOFI 1010 93800 349600 443400

20 STATE ST     45B        D01                        LARAMEE, ARTHUR H 1010 91200 323800 415000

29 STATE ST     45B        B02                        PERREAULT, ROGER 1010 116600 270100 386700

6 STATE ST     45B        E09                        BLANCHETTE, GARY J 1010 83800 274700 358500

8 STATE ST     45B        E01                        YOUNGER, CHRISTINE 1010 83700 339200 422900

9 STATE ST     45B        B06                        NERONHA, MONICA 1010 84400 214000 298400
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0 STERLING WAY      05        A15 04B                     STRATEGIC 
COMMERCIAL REALTY 

LLC

4400 131400 0 131400

0 STERLING WAY      05        A15 04A                     OX BO 7, LLC 999V 5000 0 5000

10 STERLING WAY      05        A17                        STRATEGIC 
COMMERCIAL REALTY 

LLC

4022 654000 1443100 2097100

1 STONE CREEK 
CIR

     37        A03                        MITCHELL, RUSSELL G 1010 125800 566100 691900

3 STONE CREEK 
CIR

     37        A03 022                     CONSOLMAGNO 
ANTHONY

1300 127800 0 127800

4 STONE CREEK 
CIR

     37        A03 028                     ZILIOLI, GWENDALYN J 1010 119500 381300 500800

5 STONE CREEK 
CIR

     37        A03 023                     GONYNOR, JONATHAN 
R & JENNIFER J (TRS)

1010 126800 643900 770700

6 STONE CREEK 
CIR

     37        A03 027                     CHAMPAGNE, 
JENNIFER

1010 137300 882400 1019700

7 STONE CREEK 
CIR

     37        A03 024                     BATES, GARRY 1300 143000 0 143000

8 STONE CREEK 
CIR

     37        A03 026                     MESSINA, DEAN A 1010 139000 451400 590400

9 STONE CREEK 
CIR

     37        A03 025                     BATES, GARRY 1010 149100 807700 956800

0 STUART ST     17A        E09                        PORTER, DAVID J 1320 300 0 300

10 STUART ST     17A        E12                        LAFLAMME, KEVIN P 1010 88400 258100 346500

11 STUART ST     17A        C02                        AUCOIN, ROLAND M 1010 89000 255600 344600

12 STUART ST     17A        E11                        PERRY MICHELLE 1010 90500 294400 384900

13 STUART ST     17A        C01  01                     BURROUGHS, 
MICHAEL W

1010 94800 328300 423100

14 STUART ST     17A        E10                        EMOND, BENOIT C 1010 90800 238700 329500

16 STUART ST     17A        E08                        PORTER, DAVID J 1010 95000 274700 369700

18 STUART ST     17A        E07                        THE 18 STUART 
STREET REALTY 

TRUST

1010 90500 283800 374300

20 STUART ST     17A        E06                        RICHARDS, REBECCA 1010 85000 232200 317200

22 STUART ST     17A        E05                        KOVALESKI, JR, 
WALTER J

1010 85700 290400 376100

3 STUART ST     17A        C06                        CASTILLO, JULIO 1010 84800 327900 412700

5 STUART ST     17A        C05                        MCCONNELL, DEREK 1010 86300 323800 410100
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6 STUART ST     17A        E14                        CECCHI, JOSEPH P 1010 88300 257900 346200

7 STUART ST     17A        C04                        KELSEY A WILSON 1010 88100 280000 368100

8 STUART ST     17A        E13                        NEVILLE, SEAN 1010 88200 276500 364700

9 STUART ST     17A        C03                        CRUZ ANTONIO 1010 88800 314800 403600

0 SULLIVAN 
BLVD

     48        C04  30                     FIDELITY FINANCIAL, 
INC.

999V 13000 0 13000

0 SULLIVAN 
BLVD

     48        C01  08                     TOWN OF OXFORD 999V 6000 0 6000

10 SULLIVAN 
BLVD

     48        C01  14                     MACKINTOSH, EVAN 1010 107500 428800 536300

11 SULLIVAN 
BLVD

     48        C01  18                     BOCELLI, LISA 1010 106400 417700 524100

12 SULLIVAN 
BLVD

     48        C01  15                     DUPUIS, WILLIAM E 1010 106900 456900 563800

15 SULLIVAN 
BLVD

     48        C01  19                     SCRICCO, PAUL J 1010 106600 442000 548600

17 SULLIVAN 
BLVD

     48        C01  20                     NORTON, KRISTEN A 1010 108400 486400 594800

19 SULLIVAN 
BLVD

     48        C01  21                     DUSZLAK, JAMES P 1010 114900 404300 519200

2 SULLIVAN 
BLVD

     48        C01  05                     WANG, DUO 1010 113600 397900 511500

21 SULLIVAN 
BLVD

     48        C01  22                     JUDGE, JENNIFER 
MICHELLE

1010 109300 439500 548800

22 SULLIVAN 
BLVD

     48        C01  07                     SEVEN HILLS 
COMMUNITY 

SERVICES, INC

959R 121600 658800 780400

24 SULLIVAN 
BLVD

     48        C01  26                     NOLAN, JAMES 1010 124200 483900 608100

25 SULLIVAN 
BLVD

     48        C01  24                     BZURA, CONRAD & 
KENT, VANESSA LEE

1010 125200 538000 663200

27 SULLIVAN 
BLVD

     48        C01  25                     BRENNEMAN, DANA L 1010 106900 645700 752600

28A SULLIVAN 
BLVD

     48        C04 40A                     KOBZA, CHRISTINE 1020 0 515000 515000

28B SULLIVAN 
BLVD

     48        C04 40B                     MAYO, TRACY 1020 0 312600 312600

29 SULLIVAN 
BLVD

     48        C01  30                     KRASINSKAS, ADRIAN 1010 134200 668200 802400

30 SULLIVAN 
BLVD

     48        C04  39                     PODLES, CYNTHIA D 1010 109300 472600 581900
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31 SULLIVAN 
BLVD

     48        C01  31                     HOLMES, DAVID R 1010 106300 547100 653400

33 SULLIVAN 
BLVD

     48        C01  32                     LEPROHON, DANIEL P 1010 133500 556500 690000

34A SULLIVAN 
BLVD

     48        C04 38A                     FERRARO, ERIN 1020 0 373800 373800

34B SULLIVAN 
BLVD

     48        C04 38B                     FOX, STEVEN M 1020 0 372300 372300

35 SULLIVAN 
BLVD

     48        C01                        MARQUIS III, HENRY C 1010 181200 623400 804600

36 SULLIVAN 
BLVD

     48        C04                        STONE, NATHANIEL 1010 138100 658100 796200

37A SULLIVAN 
BLVD

     48        C04 29A                     SERGEANT, TRICIA 1020 0 403700 403700

37B SULLIVAN 
BLVD

     48        C04 29B                     SNOW, ADAM G 1020 0 403700 403700

38A SULLIVAN 
BLVD

     48        C04 26A                     LOSEE, ZACHARY 1020 0 334800 334800

38B SULLIVAN 
BLVD

     48        C04 26B                     DIONNE, JILLIAN 1020 0 306300 306300

39A SULLIVAN 
BLVD

     48        C04  37                     STEARNS, KEVIN A 1020 0 399800 399800

39B SULLIVAN 
BLVD

     48        C04 37B                     LEGERE, LINDA 1020 0 399800 399800

4 SULLIVAN 
BLVD

     48        C01  11                     GUSTAFSON, 
ZACHARY

1010 106300 366100 472400

40A-B SULLIVAN 
BLVD

     48        C04  27                     EORI, VINCENT A 1040 121400 374300 495700

42A SULLIVAN 
BLVD

     48        C04 28A                     OUELLETTE, MICHAEL 
P

1020 0 271000 271000

42B SULLIVAN 
BLVD

     48        C04 28B                     CHARTIER, JENNIFER 
A

1020 0 363900 363900

45A SULLIVAN 
BLVD

     48        C04  15                     LANGEVIN ERIC 
KENNETH

1020 0 353000 353000

45B SULLIVAN 
BLVD

     48        C04 15B                     CAROLYN L ISAKSON 1020 0 353000 353000

5 SULLIVAN 
BLVD

     48        C01  16                     ETHAN M BARRIEAU 1010 111700 342100 453800

6 SULLIVAN 
BLVD

     48        C01  12                     KALEMBA, MYMY 1010 106600 364700 471300

7 SULLIVAN 
BLVD

     48        C01  17                     DION, DENNIS J 1010 107200 392800 500000

8 SULLIVAN 
BLVD

     48        C01  13                     MAYO, NICHOLAS R 1010 106600 436500 543100



St. # 
Street 
Name

Map
Map 
Cut

Block
Block
Cut

Lot
Lot
 Cut

Unit
Unit 
Cut

Owner's 
Name

Use 
Code

Total 
Assessed 

Land 

Total 
Assessed 

Improvements

Total
Assessed Parcel 

Val

9 SULLIVAN 
BLVD

     48        C01  33                     DANIEL J LANGLOIS 1010 135100 477000 612100

1 SUNNY HILL DR      32        B05  18                     PATEL, JAY P 1010 126800 404600 531400

2 SUNNY HILL DR      32        B05  15                     WALSH JR, JOHN T 1010 126800 404800 531600

3 SUNNY HILL DR      32        B05  17                     HARTZELL, 
CHRISTOPHER W

1010 126800 497200 624000

4 SUNNY HILL DR      32        B05  16                     VIALL, LINDSEY M 1010 126800 326500 453300

0 SUNSET AVE     50A        E01                        TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 13400 0 13400

0 SUNSET AVE     50A        B17                        TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 7800 0 7800

10 SUNSET AVE     45C        A37                        CAPLETTE, 
MADELEINE

1010 85900 266200 352100

11 SUNSET AVE     50A        B22                        BARRETTE, DIANE  M 1010 88300 255300 343600

12 SUNSET AVE     45C        A38                        NEGRON, RAMON 1010 85900 237600 323500

13 SUNSET AVE     50A        B21                        BCR PROPERTIES, LLC 1010 88400 237600 326000

14 SUNSET AVE     45C        A39                        GJELTEMA, MATTHEW 
W

1010 85900 241900 327800

15 SUNSET AVE     50A        B20                        CAPLETTE, RONALD E 1010 88500 240500 329000

16 SUNSET AVE     45C        A40                        LAYTHE JR, GEORGE 
H

1010 85900 236600 322500

17 SUNSET AVE     50A        B19                        DUNN, DOROTHY J 1010 92400 259100 351500

18 SUNSET AVE     50A        E03                        AVILES, MELVIN 1010 95300 290000 385300

21 SUNSET AVE     50A        B18                        LANCIAULT, LORETTA 
A

1010 99100 276700 375800

26 SUNSET AVE     46C        E27                        MCADAM, JAMES J 1010 85900 215900 301800

28 SUNSET AVE     46C        E26                        SAUTER, JENNIFER 1010 85900 229200 315100

30 SUNSET AVE     46C        E25                        ST. GEORGE, KEITH A 1010 85900 208300 294200

32 SUNSET AVE     46C        E24                        GEORGE, DANIEL M 1010 85900 237200 323100

34 SUNSET AVE     46C        E23                        MARINI, MATTHEW D 1010 85900 253400 339300

36 SUNSET AVE     46C        E22                        ANDERSON, JR, 
RUSSELL B

1010 85900 255400 341300

38 SUNSET AVE     46C        E21                        REVOLUTION 
DEVELOPMENT, LLC

1010 85900 252300 338200

40 SUNSET AVE     46C        E20                        QUINONES, ISAI 
IRIZARRY

1010 85900 289900 375800



St. # 
Street 
Name

Map
Map 
Cut

Block
Block
Cut

Lot
Lot
 Cut

Unit
Unit 
Cut

Owner's 
Name

Use 
Code

Total 
Assessed 

Land 

Total 
Assessed 

Improvements

Total
Assessed Parcel 

Val

42 SUNSET AVE     46C        E19                        VIGEANT, BRUCE E 1010 87600 267600 355200

5 SUNSET AVE     50A        B25                        REBELLO, DAVID M 1010 87900 244500 332400

6 SUNSET AVE     45C        A35                        1525 REALTY TRUST 1010 84200 199400 283600

7 SUNSET AVE     50A        B24                        PODELL, DAVID A 1010 88000 259400 347400

8 SUNSET AVE     45C        A36                        KIWAK, DAVID A 1010 85500 233900 319400

9 SUNSET AVE     50A        B23                        MCFADDEN, 
MATTHEW J

1090 88100 452800 540900

0 SUTTON AVE      42        A11  02                     RP ESTATES, LLC 1320 46500 0 46500

0 SUTTON AVE      42        A04                        SYLVIA D PATNODE 1320 10300 0 10300

0 SUTTON AVE      42        A05                        TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 9700 0 9700

0 SUTTON AVE      42        A17                        KALTSAS REALTY INC 1320 43800 0 43800

0 SUTTON AVE      43        A01                        COMMONWEALTH OF 
MASS

924V 1100 0 1100

0 SUTTON AVE      43        A02                        COMMONWEALTH OF 
MASS

924V 5300 0 5300

0 SUTTON AVE      43        A03                        OXFORD SUTTON 
DEVELOPMENT LLC

3920 42400 184200 226600

0 SUTTON AVE      43        A11                        COMMONWEALTH OF 
MASSACHUSETTS

924V 3600 0 3600

0 SUTTON AVE      43        A12                        TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 7100 0 7100

0 SUTTON AVE      43        A13                        COMMONWEALTH OF 
MASS

924V 3200 0 3200

0 SUTTON AVE      40        A01                        SINGLETARY ROD & 
GUN CLUB INC

6010 4600 0 4600

0 SUTTON AVE      41        B03                        WHITTIER, WILLIAM R 1320 9400 0 9400

0 SUTTON AVE      41        A04  03                     PYTKO, CAROL A 6010 7100 0 7100

0 SUTTON AVE      41        A07                        WHITTIER FARMS INC 7160 3000 0 3000

0 SUTTON AVE      41        B01                        VRS299 NOMINEE 
REALTY TRUST

7200 3700 0 3700

0 SUTTON AVE      36        A02                        74 SUTTON AVENUE 
REALTY TRUST

3920 28700 0 28700

0 SUTTON AVE      36        A04                        COMMONWEALTH OF 
MASS

924V 4000 0 4000

0 SUTTON AVE      36        A06  01                     74 SUTTON AVENUE 
REALTY TRUST

3920 15500 0 15500

0 SUTTON AVE     34C        E16                        ASTRO WINGS, INC 1320 21300 0 21300
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0 SUTTON AVE     34C        E17                        COMMONWEALTH OF 
MASS

924V 3700 0 3700

0 SUTTON AVE     34C        E18                        COMMONWEALTH OF 
MASS

924V 2000 0 2000

0 SUTTON AVE     34C        D12                        OURDAS, NIKOLAOS 3900 94700 0 94700

0 SUTTON AVE     34C        E29                        STUTMAN, STEVEN 1320 2000 0 2000

0 SUTTON AVE     35A        B01                        PROVIDENCE & 
WORCESTER 

RAILROAD

999V 1400 0 1400

1 SUTTON AVE     35A        A02                        A & J ASHE LLC 0310 108800 409400 518200

10 SUTTON AVE     34C        E26                        PACHECO, RENEE N 1040 74000 95300 169300

101-121 SUTTON AVE      43        A03 02D                     OXFORD CROSSING, 
LLC

3230 607400 5876500 6483900

11 SUTTON AVE     35A        B03                        DIAS SERGIO 1010 75700 22700 98400

112 SUTTON AVE      36        B14  01                     COREY, DEBRA A 1010 123500 434600 558100

114 SUTTON AVE      36        B14  02                     ROYCEWICZ, JOSEPH 
G

1010 123200 311800 435000

116 SUTTON AVE      36        B14                        SHULTZ, PAUL C 1010 139600 595300 734900

12 SUTTON AVE     34C        E25                        ROSPIDE JULIAN E 1040 74000 284800 358800

123 SUTTON AVE      43        A03 02C                     OXFORD CROSSING, 
LLC

3250 205100 906800 1111900

125 SUTTON AVE      43        A05  07                     RICARD JR, JOSEPH 1010 124800 549100 673900

13 SUTTON AVE     35A        B04                        MILLS, HEATHER 1111 72700 290700 363400

135 SUTTON AVE      43        A05  06                     CONWAY, MICHAEL F 1010 121700 527200 648900

137 SUTTON AVE      43        A05  05                     GALLANT, MICHAEL J 1010 106600 255700 362300

138 SUTTON AVE      36        B13                        SHAW, PETER C 1010 145500 298200 443700

14 SUTTON AVE     34C        E24                        MARIA DIAZ-ALVAREZ 1040 74000 214200 288200

140 SUTTON AVE      36        B11  05                     PHOUTHAVONG, 
PHOUNSAVANH

1010 133800 558700 692500

142 SUTTON AVE      36        B12                        ONE FORTY-TWO 
SUTTON AVENUE 
NOMINEE REALTY 

TRUST

1010 102500 302400 404900

144 SUTTON AVE      36        B11  04                     COOLEY, TIMOTHY R 1010 111200 729600 840800

146 SUTTON AVE      36        B11  03                     RATTS, RYAN L 1010 122300 526200 648500



St. # 
Street 
Name

Map
Map 
Cut

Block
Block
Cut

Lot
Lot
 Cut

Unit
Unit 
Cut

Owner's 
Name

Use 
Code

Total 
Assessed 

Land 

Total 
Assessed 

Improvements

Total
Assessed Parcel 

Val

15-17 SUTTON AVE     35A        C01                        FORTES REALTY LLC 3260 139400 758800 898200

151 SUTTON AVE      43        B02                        NESLUSAN, PAUL F 1010 114000 321100 435100

152 SUTTON AVE      36        B11  02                     PARAFINOWICZ, 
GRZEGORZ B 

1010 121600 615500 737100

153 SUTTON AVE      43        B01                        BOURGEOIS, SCOTT 1010 110900 247200 358100

154 SUTTON AVE      36        B11  01                     BUDUO, JOHN P 1010 125600 603400 729000

155 SUTTON AVE      42        A01  01                     LAMBERT, ANDREW P 1010 121800 322700 444500

156 SUTTON AVE      38        A07  10                     SCIANNAMEO, 
ANDREW

1010 122400 432700 555100

157 SUTTON AVE      42        A01  02                     BRIGGS, KARL E 1010 125100 285300 410400

158 SUTTON AVE      38        A07  09                     WALSH, 
CHRISTOPHER J

1010 121500 415400 536900

159 SUTTON AVE      42        A01                        NGUYEN, JIMMY QUOC 1010 121800 407800 529600

16 SUTTON AVE     34C        E23                        D'ALIO, MICHAEL T 0130 109100 391100 500200

160 SUTTON AVE      38        A07  08                     GHIZ, JASON 1010 121500 322600 444100

162 SUTTON AVE      38        A07  11                     GEMME, JOHN J 1010 151100 397900 549000

164 SUTTON AVE      38        A07  07                     COUTURE, JAMES M & 
PATRICIA J (TRS)

1010 121500 329900 451400

166 SUTTON AVE      38        A07  06                     166 SUTTON AVENUE 
REALTY TRUST

1010 121900 313600 435500

167 SUTTON AVE      42        A06  01                     TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 5600 0 5600

168 SUTTON AVE      38        A07                        SAMIA, BONNIE L 1040 125400 337100 462500

169 SUTTON AVE      42        A06  02                     REID DESY PAULA 1010 122000 275800 397800

170 SUTTON AVE      38        A07  05                     RAYMOND, DONNA A 1010 121600 408200 529800

171 SUTTON AVE      42        A06  03                     DESJARDIN, JO-ANN S 1010 121700 320200 441900

172 SUTTON AVE      38        A07  02                     ZIGMONT, ROBERT 1010 176700 654700 831400

173 SUTTON AVE      42        A06                        SCHONNING, RICHARD 1300 144900 0 144900

174 SUTTON AVE      38        A07  04                     BOONSTOPPEL, JOHN 1010 121700 323300 445000

174.5 SUTTON AVE      38        A07  12                     MORIN, WAYNE R 1010 151900 560200 712100

175 SUTTON AVE      42        A07                        PEETERS, STIJN J 1010 121500 423000 544500

176 SUTTON AVE      38        A07  03                     BAGNELL, ARTHUR C 1010 151900 419100 571000
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176.5 SUTTON AVE      38        A07  13                     LATINO, DAVID 1010 149100 497000 646100

177 SUTTON AVE      42        A07  01                     MCLAUGHLIN REALTY 
TRUST

1010 121600 318800 440400

178 SUTTON AVE      38        A07  01                     HENRY, DAVID 1010 124500 416100 540600

179 SUTTON AVE      42        A07  02                     DONAGHY, RONALD 1010 128500 480600 609100

18 SUTTON AVE     34C        E22                        STUTMAN, STEVEN 1090 162500 313900 476400

180 SUTTON AVE      38        A06                        MAZYCK NICHOLAS 1010 124300 557200 681500

183 SUTTON AVE      42        A08                        SURPRENANT, LEAH D 1010 127500 293400 420900

184 SUTTON AVE      38        A05                        JODOIN, MATTHEW R 1010 110900 222100 333000

185 SUTTON AVE      42        A09                        FIRL, JR, ARTHUR 1010 127500 351700 479200

187 SUTTON AVE      42        A10                        DUNN III, HARLAN B 1010 124100 579400 703500

193 SUTTON AVE      42        A10  01                     LENTINE, RAYMOND P 1010 124600 489400 614000

194 SUTTON AVE      41        A02  12                     HARTMAN, LYNN V 7200 300 0 300

197 SUTTON AVE      42        A11  01                     DASILVEIRA, 
ROBERTO F

1300 149700 0 149700

199 SUTTON AVE      42     A11  04        DASILVEIRA, 
ROBERTO F

1010 125600 659400 785000

200 SUTTON AVE      41        A02  04                     TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 2700 0 2700

207 SUTTON AVE      42        A11  56                     RP ESTATES, LLC 1300 127100 0 127100

209 SUTTON AVE      42        A11  55                     RP ESTATES, LLC 1300 126000 0 126000

210 SUTTON AVE      41        A02  11                     MARTINEAU, KERRY A 1010 124600 605300 729900

211 SUTTON AVE      42        A11  54                     RP ESTATES, LLC 1300 129700 0 129700

230 SUTTON AVE      41        A02                        HARTMAN, LYNN V 017R 88400 82100 170500

239 SUTTON AVE      42        A11  53                     RP ESTATES, LLC 1300 124600 0 124600

24 SUTTON AVE     34C        E21                        GLOBAL MONTELLO 
GROUP CORP

3330 171100 979200 1150300

241 SUTTON AVE      42        A11  52                     RP ESTATES, LLC 1300 137200 0 137200

243 SUTTON AVE      42        A12                        SUND-LUSSIER, 
SARAH L

1010 101600 280600 382200

244 SUTTON AVE      41        A02  03                     OLLINEY, 
CHRISTOPHER DANIEL

1010 124800 309600 434400
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246 SUTTON AVE      41        A02  02                     SERRANO, OMAR 
LOPEZ

1010 121700 325000 446700

248 SUTTON AVE      41        A02  01                     SHARRY, 
CHRISTOPHER R

1010 121700 376600 498300

25 SUTTON AVE     35A        C35                        SUTTON AVE REALTY 
TRUST

3400 135500 538400 673900

250 SUTTON AVE      41        A04  02                     BUONO, DONNA E 1010 130500 446200 576700

252 SUTTON AVE      41        A04  05                     PYTKO, CAROL A 0160 125900 608400 734300

253 SUTTON AVE      41        C02                        CLOUTHIER, ROBERT 
R

1300 123600 0 123600

254 SUTTON AVE      41        A03                        ECMR PROPERTY 
GROUP LLC

3400 155400 433300 588700

255 SUTTON AVE      41        C02  01                     CLOUTHIER, ROBERT 
R

1010 194400 414100 608500

258 SUTTON AVE      41        A04                        PYTKO, NATHAN 1010 122500 279400 401900

26 SUTTON AVE     34C        E20                        ASTRO WINGS INC 1040 107800 246200 354000

260 SUTTON AVE      41        A04 031                     HANLON, MICHAEL 1010 156400 480200 636600

26A SUTTON AVE     34C        E20  01                     MCDONALDS REAL 
ESTATE COMPANY

3260 141200 1180400 1321600

27 SUTTON AVE     35A        C51                        HOMETOWN BANK 3420 135100 495700 630800

28 SUTTON AVE     34C        E19                        ASTRO WINGS INC 3160 236100 348500 584600

282 SUTTON AVE      41        A04  04                     JONES, TIMOTHY 
KEITH & JONES, YOO-

RA ISA

1010 124300 382700 507000

284 SUTTON AVE      41        A05                        BELL IRREVOCABLE 
TRUST

1010 114000 282200 396200

299 SUTTON AVE      41        B02                        VRS299 NOMINEE 
REALTY TRUST

017R 124400 322400 446800

300 SUTTON AVE      41        A06                        SINGLETARY ROD & 
GUN CLUB INC

0160 274900 627200 902100

31 SUTTON AVE     35A        C52                        HOMETOWN BANK 3410 136600 1087600 1224200

33 SUTTON AVE     35A        C55                        CAHILL, RUTH M 3310 155400 293000 448400

35 SUTTON AVE     35A        C56                        CAHILL, DAVID F 3910 239800 0 239800

6 SUTTON AVE     34C        D13                        SMITH  II, TIMOTHY S 1111 97300 154100 251400

74 SUTTON AVE      36        A05                        74 SUTTON AVENUE 
REALTY TRUST

3900 422800 0 422800

78 SUTTON AVE      36        A06                        HOWE INVESTMENT 
PROPERTIES, LLC

3420 152900 599600 752500
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8 SUTTON AVE     34C        E27                        TOWN OF OXFORD 931V 120300 0 120300

8.5 SUTTON AVE     34C        E28                        PATTERSON, JEFFREY 
A

1010 75000 181300 256300

84 SUTTON AVE      36        B01  02                     FLYNN, TIMOTHY L 1010 107100 220900 328000

86 SUTTON AVE      36        B02                        PYTKO, LAURIE E 1010 125300 266700 392000

88 SUTTON AVE      36        B02  01                     PYTKO, LAURIE E 1300 122900 0 122900

9 SUTTON AVE     35A        B02                        SILVEIRA, VALMIRIAM 0130 81600 333200 414800

90 SUTTON AVE      36        B02  02                     DAIGLE, RONALD C 1010 121900 314400 436300

91 SUTTON AVE      43        A03 003                     DSM MBII LLC 337V 167900 89400 257300

95 SUTTON AVE      43        A03 002                     DSM MBII LLC 3240 987700 10312300 11300000

99 SUTTON AVE      43        A03 001                     HOME DEPOT USA  
2624

3210 1500100 11250100 12750200

1 SUZANNE DR      05        A06  09                     HADDAD, JR, WILLIAM 
M

1010 110300 246200 356500

10 SUZANNE DR      05        A06  24                     MARTIN, DANIEL E 1010 147500 365500 513000

2 SUZANNE DR      05        A06  06                     LEONE, ANTHONY L 1010 109400 371400 480800

3 SUZANNE DR      05        A06  10                     PELTON, JANINE 1010 110600 383700 494300

4 SUZANNE DR      05        A06  14                     SIMKUS FAMILY 
REALTY TRUST

1010 109100 368700 477800

5 SUZANNE DR      05        A06  11                     DA SILVA, SR, 
JACKSON F

1010 109600 491500 601100

6 SUZANNE DR      05        A06  13                     DIREDA JR, NICHOLAS 1300 113100 0 113100

8 SUZANNE DR      05        A06  12                     DIREDA, NICHOLAS J 1010 109600 423600 533200

0 TANNER RD     56A        F02                        ZONIA, DENNIS J 1320 200 0 200

0 TANNER RD     56A        D01                        WALDRON, PATRICIA 
A

1320 400 0 400

0 TANNER RD     56A        D02                        WALDRON, PATRICIA 
A

1320 600 0 600

0 TANNER RD     56A        F06                        OSTIGUY, MICHAEL J 1320 200 0 200

0 TANNER RD     56A        F07                        OSTIGUY, MICHAEL J 1320 600 0 600

25 TANNER RD     56A        F04                        LOTTER, KENNETH E 1010 85400 212200 297600

26 TANNER RD     56A        E01                        WALDRON, PATRICIA 
A

1010 95900 239500 335400
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27 TANNER RD     56A        F03                        BRENNAN, PETER 
JAMES

1010 91800 314400 406200

23 THAYER CT     08A        B90                        HULL, STEVEN P 1010 73100 208400 281500

24 THAYER CT     08A        B92                        HURTUBISE, N SCOTT 1010 73100 241600 314700

25 THAYER CT     08A        B91                        MIRLES, EDWIN 1040 75700 248900 324600

1 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0001 001           LAVOIE, DANIEL F 1020 0 250700 250700

1 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0001 002           MANCUSO, JR, PETER 1020 0 197700 197700

1 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0001 003           WHELPLEY, NICHOLAS 1020 0 250700 250700

1 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0001 004           NUNEZ, ALEXANDER 
DAVID

1020 0 197700 197700

1 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0001 005           ZODUAH MAIMA 1020 0 250700 250700

1 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0001 006           ANDERSON ROBERT L 1020 0 197700 197700

1 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0001 007           SU, MICHAEL 1020 0 250700 250700

1 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0001 008           SMITH-TERO, MELANIE 1020 0 197700 197700

10 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0010 009           THEROUX, MATTHEW 
H

1020 0 250700 250700

10 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0010 010           BAGHERI, SIMIN D 1020 0 197700 197700

10 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0010 011           BUCARO, CINTHYA 1020 0 250700 250700

10 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0010 012           ROY SARA 1020 0 197700 197700

10 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0010 014           SAUCEDO, JANICE M 1020 0 197700 197700

10 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0010 015           AHERN, BRIAN D 1020 0 250700 250700

10 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0010 016           WALKER, TYLER 
DANIEL

1020 0 197700 197700

10 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0010 017           BERET, RACHIDA 1020 0 250700 250700

11 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0011 009           FILADELFO, MARIANA 1020 0 250700 250700

11 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0011 010           SKOLNICK, AMY 1020 0 197700 197700
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11 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0011 011           STEVENS, MITCHELL J 1020 0 250700 250700

11 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0011 012           VENIE CHARLES (TR) 1020 0 197700 197700

11 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0011 014           SUSAN MATOS 
SEGURA

1020 0 197700 197700

11 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0011 015           MAJERCIK, II, RICHARD 
D

1020 0 250700 250700

11 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0011 016           BRADFORD, ANTONY 1020 0 197700 197700

11 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0011 017           AYOUB ABDELMASIH & 
AYOUB NEVEIN

1020 0 250700 250700

12 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0012 001           RAYMOND A 
PROVENCAL & DONNA 

L PROVENCAL

1020 0 250700 250700

12 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0012 002           MAJEWSKI, 
CHRISTOPHER

1020 0 197700 197700

12 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0012 003           HAUGE, JOAN 1020 0 250700 250700

12 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0012 004           KAMANI, MICHEL 1020 0 197700 197700

12 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0012 005           NEANG, NHA 1020 0 250700 250700

12 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0012 006           MAJEWSKI, 
CHRISTOPHER J

1020 0 197700 197700

12 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0012 007           JAZBEC EVA 1020 0 250700 250700

12 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0012 008           LANGILL, WILLIAM L 1020 0 197700 197700

14 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0014 009           LOVELACE, HEATHER 
L

1020 0 263200 263200

14 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0014 010           SKILLINGS, KYLE 1020 0 197700 197700

14 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0014 011           MURPHY, WILLIAM 1020 0 250700 250700

14 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0014 012           TRAINA, MARY 1020 0 197700 197700

14 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0014 014           FRIEND, THERESA 1020 0 197700 197700

14 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0014 015           RISEDEN, FRANK 1020 0 250700 250700

14 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0014 016           ALYCIA A 
BLANCHETTE

1020 0 197700 197700
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14 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0014 017           SARAH A WADE 1020 0 250700 250700

15 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0015 001           MILLER, TAMMY L 1020 0 250700 250700

15 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0015 002           BRUSA, LAWRENCE J 1020 0 197700 197700

15 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0015 003           PIETRZAK, JANE 1020 0 250700 250700

15 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0015 004           FLANAGAN, 
CHRISTINA

1020 0 197700 197700

15 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0015 005           FRANCIS II, MYRLE 1020 0 250700 250700

15 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0015 006           OBRYCKI, ANDRZEJ 1020 0 197700 197700

15 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0015 007           BEAN, JOSEPH A 1020 0 250700 250700

15 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0015 008           MCKENNA, SAVANNAH 
R

1020 0 197700 197700

16 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0016 009           PREMO, LINDA K 1020 0 250700 250700

16 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0016 010           AMODEO, MARYELLEN 1020 0 197700 197700

16 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0016 011           QUIGLEY, MATTHEW P 1020 0 250700 250700

16 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0016 012           BRYAN MCFARLAND 1020 0 197700 197700

16 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0016 014           DAVEY, JUSTIN J 1020 0 197700 197700

16 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0016 015           DEGACHI, RACHID 1020 0 250700 250700

16 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0016 016           WHELPLEY, NICHOLAS 1020 0 197700 197700

16 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0016 017           DEFALCO, FRANCIS P 1020 0 250700 250700

17 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0017 001           CIANI, CLAY 1020 0 209800 209800

17 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0017 002           TWINE, SR, RONALD W 1020 0 209800 209800

17 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0017 003           ROSSIK, PAUL 
MICHAEL

1020 0 209800 209800

17 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0017 004           GEER, ANDREW B 1020 0 209800 209800

17 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0017 005           MAHAN, MICHAEL 1020 0 209800 209800
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17 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0017 006           LEVASSEUR, JEANNE 
E

1020 0 209800 209800

17 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0017 007           WALSH, JEAN A 1020 0 209800 209800

17 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0017 008           GRENIER, GARY P 1020 0 209800 209800

18 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0018 001           GRAVEL, DENNIS W 1020 0 269800 269800

18 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0018 002           BOUDREAU, DAWN M 
& JOHNSON, AMANDA 

M (TRS)

1020 0 297000 297000

18 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0018 003           ROBERT C BOUCHARD 1020 0 297000 297000

18 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0018 004           CARMODY, ALECIA 1020 0 297000 297000

18 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0018 005           SMITH, ROCKY H 1020 0 297000 297000

19 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0019 001           DUBE, RYAN JAMES 1020 0 276000 276000

19 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0019 002           CHIUCHIOLO, JOSEPH 1020 0 276000 276000

19 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0019 003           TOMAIOLO TIA 1020 0 276000 276000

19 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0019 004           FREELAND, DONNA M 1020 0 276000 276000

19 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0019 005           ROSZKOWSKI, 
ANDRZEJ

1020 0 276000 276000

2 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0002 001           WALKER JR, JOHN T 1020 0 250700 250700

2 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0002 002           KRAMER, SARA 1020 0 197700 197700

2 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0002 003           BECERRA, DANUZIA 1020 0 250700 250700

2 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0002 004           WALKER JR, JOHN T 1020 0 197700 197700

2 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0002 005           KAREN L ERICKSON 
REVOCABLE TRUST

1020 0 250700 250700

2 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0002 006           MANILUT, VILASACK T 1020 0 197700 197700

2 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0002 007           COPELAND, 
ELIZABETH W

1020 0 250700 250700

2 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0002 008           MILLHOFER, DOROTHY 
J

1020 0 197700 197700
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20 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0020 001           MICHAEL P FLEMING, 
TRUSTEE

1020 0 297000 297000

20 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0020 002           ELLEN KIRKEMO-
SAUTTER TRUSTEE

1020 0 297000 297000

20 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0020 003           THE BELL 2015 FAMILY 
TRUST

1020 0 297000 297000

20 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0020 004           VENUTI, RONALD V 1020 0 297000 297000

20 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0020 005           BUSTIN, ELIZABETH 1020 0 273400 273400

21 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0021 001           MACGILLIVRAY, JR, 
WILLIAM F

1020 0 276000 276000

21 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0021 002           PAPALIONAKIS, 
KATHERINE B

1020 0 276000 276000

21 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0021 003           MANCUSO, PETER JR. 1020 0 276000 276000

21 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0021 004           GONYOR, ERIC 
MICHAEL

1020 0 276000 276000

21 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0021 005           BRIGLEY STEPHANIE L 1020 0 276000 276000

22 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0022 001           PIKE, RICHARD G 1020 0 272200 272200

22 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0022 002           CHINIAN, ELIZABETH 
LOUISE

1020 0 297000 297000

22 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0022 003           HERARD, JOHN E 1020 0 297000 297000

22 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0022 004           DORNIAK-MARDZIEL, 
WACLAWA

1020 0 297000 297000

22 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0022 005           KATZ, GARY A 1020 0 297000 297000

22 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0022 006           MCCARTHY, 
KATHLEEN M

1020 0 376100 376100

23 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0023 001           JORGE, ASHLEY 1020 0 276000 276000

23 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0023 002           BUCZKOWSKI, NICOLE 1020 0 276000 276000

23 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0023 003           JULIE E CRANCE (LE) 1020 0 276000 276000

23 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0023 004           PUZIO, PETER D 1020 0 276000 276000

23 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0023 005           NIKOLAEVICH, 
SERGEY IGOSHIN

1020 0 276000 276000

23 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0023 006           FULGINITI, SHEILA 1020 0 276000 276000
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23 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0023 007           MCCRAY, LOUIS M 1020 0 276000 276000

23 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0023 008           SHUMAN, LAURENCE 
M

1020 0 276000 276000

24 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0024 009           SWANSON, DIANE E 1020 0 197700 197700

24 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0024 010           BERG, STACEY L 1020 0 197700 197700

24 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0024 011           VIGEANT, KAREN I 1020 0 197700 197700

24 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0024 012           HARVEY, JANICE A 1020 0 197700 197700

24 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0024 014           GINGELL LILY 
FRANCES

1020 0 197700 197700

24 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0024 015           RAND, CAROLINE B 1020 0 197700 197700

24 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0024 016           POWER, KELLY 1020 0 197700 197700

24 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0024 017           SANDRA L MURPHY 1020 0 197700 197700

25 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0025 001           RODRIGUEZ, MICHAEL 1020 0 284100 284100

25 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0025 002           FLYNT, RICHARD 
GLENN JR

1020 0 276000 276000

25 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0025 003           SHAUGHNESSY, 
MAUREEN A

1020 0 276000 276000

25 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0025 004           MAURELLO, ANTHONY 
J

1020 0 275900 275900

25 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0025 005           DARKWAH AFIA 1020 0 276000 276000

26 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0026 001           PIMENTAL, KATELYN 1020 0 197700 197700

26 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0026 002           EDWARDS, ELIZABETH 
M

1020 0 197700 197700

26 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0026 003           JEDRYNSKI, 
FLORENCE

1020 0 197700 197700

26 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0026 004           OCONNOR, KELLY M 1020 0 197700 197700

26 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0026 005           CARROLL, JOHN P 1020 0 197700 197700

26 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0026 006           KELLEY-PRESSEY 
FAMILY REALTY 

TRUST

1020 0 197700 197700
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26 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0026 007           CHAPMAN, KAREN J 1020 0 197700 197700

26 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0026 008           DROSIDIS, ZOI 1020 0 197700 197700

27 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0027 001           CASASANTA, 
THERESA

1020 0 293200 293200

27 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0027 002           GAUDETTE, SHERYLE I 1020 0 296100 296100

27 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0027 003           BOHABOY, CHRISTINA 1020 0 294000 294000

27 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0027 004           DIANNE M PALUSES, 
TRUSTEE

1020 0 296100 296100

27 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0027 005           CLEM (LE), INGE H 1020 0 271500 271500

28 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0028 009           DUBOIS, CHERYL A 1020 0 255200 255200

28 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0028 010           RUTCHO, JOSEF J 1020 0 197700 197700

28 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0028 011           HARKINS, SEAN 1020 0 255200 255200

28 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0028 012           SWANSON, ADAM B 1020 0 197700 197700

28 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0028 014           MORRIER NOMINEE 
TRUST

1020 0 197700 197700

28 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0028 015           SEAN BOUCHER & 
MELISSA D MURPHY, 

TRUSTEES

1020 0 255200 255200

28 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0028 016           SHANNON, IRENE M 1020 0 197700 197700

28 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0028 017           DESROCHES, RYAN J 1020 0 255200 255200

3 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0003 009           AMARAL, SR, GEORGE 
C

1020 0 250700 250700

3 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0003 010           COVE, CHELSEA 1020 0 197700 197700

3 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0003 011           BOYNS, STEPHEN D 1020 0 250700 250700

3 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0003 012           COLLINS, BARRY J 1020 0 197700 197700

3 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0003 014           CHERIFI, JUNGA 1020 0 197700 197700

3 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0003 015           CHAMPAGNE, SARAH 1020 0 250700 250700
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3 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0003 016           HOWARD, MONA J 1020 0 197700 197700

3 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0003 017           LAFERRIERE,  JESSICA 1020 0 250700 250700

30 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0030 001           LAPRAD, PETER M 1020 0 255200 255200

30 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0030 002           PELKEY, JOANNE 1020 0 197700 197700

30 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0030 003           DANIEL J CAHILL, 
TRUSTEE OF THE 
DANIEL J CAHILL 

TRUST

1020 0 255200 255200

30 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0030 004           HALE, LINDA 1020 0 197700 197700

30 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0030 005           CHRISTOPHER J 
WEBBER

1020 0 255200 255200

30 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0030 006           PANTAZIS, PAVLOS, 
TRUSTEE

1020 0 197700 197700

30 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0030 007           MILGRAM MARC 1020 0 255200 255200

30 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0030 008           MONTEITH, THERESA 1020 0 197700 197700

32 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0032 009           WILLIAM J WILSON & 
LUCY WILSON, 

TRUSTEES

1020 0 255200 255200

32 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0032 010           AFFHAUSER, KAITLYN 1020 0 197700 197700

32 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0032 011           LACROIX, KELSEY 1020 0 255200 255200

32 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0032 012           NADER REALTY 
SERIES, LLC

1020 0 197700 197700

32 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0032 014           CLARY JOHN 1020 0 197700 197700

32 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0032 015           LINDA K MURA 
REVOCABLE LIVING 

TRUST

1020 0 268000 268000

32 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0032 016           ROWE HENRY C 1020 0 197700 197700

32 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0032 017           AKTARIAN, SANDRA K 1020 0 255200 255200

34 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0034 001           BELHUMEUR, AMY J 1020 0 255200 255200

34 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0034 002           FIELDS, AMY S 1020 0 197700 197700
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34 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0034 003           HOPKINS, 
CHRISTOPHER

1020 0 255200 255200

34 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0034 004           MCCAFFREY MEGHAN 1020 0 197700 197700

34 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0034 005           KASPRZAK, JUNE R 1020 0 255200 255200

34 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0034 006           MACGILLIVARY, JAMES 1020 0 197700 197700

34 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0034 007           LUSIGNAN REALTY 
TRUST

1020 0 255200 255200

34 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0034 008           WALKER, JR, JOHN T 1020 0 197700 197700

4 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0004 018           FITZPATRICK STEFAN, 
COREY

1020 0 197700 197700

4 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0004 019           MCMAHON LIVING 
TRUST

1020 0 197700 197700

4 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0004 020           ROBLES KASSANDRA 
JASMINE

1020 0 197700 197700

4 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0004 021           GRADILONE, JOHN M 1020 0 197700 197700

4 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0004 022           HARRIS, JR, ROBERT E 1020 0 197700 197700

4 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0004 023           JOHNSON, SCOTT A 1020 0 197700 197700

4 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0004 024           MORRISON, THOMAS 1020 0 197700 197700

4 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0004 025           HALE IRREVOCABLE 
TRUST

1020 0 197700 197700

5 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0005 001           WARIEBI, SAMELA O 1020 0 250700 250700

5 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0005 002           PACHECO, SERGIO 1020 0 197700 197700

5 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0005 003           WATT-NELSON JACKIE 1020 0 250700 250700

5 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0005 004           LYNN E LIGHT 1020 0 211700 211700

5 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0005 005           JOHNSON, PAMELA 1020 0 250700 250700

5 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0005 006           MERSKI, MICHAEL J 1020 0 197700 197700

5 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0005 007           PITZ, KYLE K 1020 0 250700 250700

5 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0005 008           WALKER, JR, JOHN T 1020 0 197700 197700
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6 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0006 009           SWEDBERG, JEFFREY 1020 0 250700 250700

6 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0006 010           COX, DAVID M 1020 0 197700 197700

6 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0006 011           DIMOPOULOS, 
THEODORE

1020 0 250700 250700

6 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0006 012           BEMIS, JULIE E 1020 0 197700 197700

6 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0006 014           CADDELL, SCOTT R 1020 0 197700 197700

6 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0006 015           MILLS, MARJORY A 1020 0 250700 250700

6 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0006 016           CURRAN, JUDITH A 1020 0 197700 197700

6 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0006 017           SOFIA CARRASCAL 1020 0 250700 250700

7 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0007 009           DEMERITT, LANA J 1020 0 250700 250700

7 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0007 010           GRAY, MAIRGREAD L 1020 0 197700 197700

7 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0007 011           FERREIRA, LUIS 1020 0 250700 250700

7 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0007 012           MCGEE, MARVIN WES 1020 0 197700 197700

7 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0007 014           DOHERTY, ROBERT F 1020 0 197700 197700

7 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0007 015           MICCO, DAWN E 1020 0 250700 250700

7 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0007 016           SERGEY NIKOLAEVICH 
IGOSHIN

1020 0 197700 197700

7 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0007 017           KATSOULIS, KEITH M 1020 0 250700 250700

8 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0008 001           SOLIS-CASTANEDA, 
SUSAN

1020 0 250700 250700

8 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0008 002           KOWALCZYK, BRIAN R 1020 0 197700 197700

8 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0008 003           MCGOURTY, WILLIAM 
M

1020 0 250700 250700

8 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0008 004           LESPERANCE, DEBRA 
M

1020 0 197700 197700

8 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0008 005           EVELYN J TOMASSO 1020 0 250700 250700
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8 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0008 006           MCDONALD, LAURENT 
R & MCDONALD 

CELESTE

1020 0 197700 197700

8 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0008 007           FISHER IVES C 1020 0 250700 250700

8 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0008 008           BARTON, LEAH 1020 0 197700 197700

9 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0009 001           JOHN O'BRIEN 1020 0 250700 250700

9 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0009 002           ADAMS, JAMES E 1020 0 197700 197700

9 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0009 003           LISSET ADAMES 
SANCHEZ, ESTHER

1020 0 250700 250700

9 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0009 004           HANDLEY, KYLE J 1020 0 197700 197700

9 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0009 005           HILLI, HOPE ANN 1020 0 250700 250700

9 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0009 006           MARINO, ARIANNA 1020 0 197700 197700

9 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0009 007           BREZNIAK, GREGORY 
A

1020 0 250700 250700

9 THAYER POND 
DR

    06A        B10       0009 008           TAPPIN, DEBORAH N 1020 0 197700 197700

1 THAYER ST     08B        B18                        MORRIS, PRISCILLA E 1010 71000 229900 300900

5-7 THAYER ST     08B        B17                        MURPHY, JENNIFER J 1040 82900 169400 252300

9 THAYER ST     08B        B16                        CONLON, JOSEPH P 1010 82600 424100 506700

1 THEMELI CT      01        D02       0001 001           ZALESKI, JEANNE R 1020 0 295400 295400

10 THEMELI CT      01        D02       0004 010           REILLY, PETER J (TR) 1020 0 356900 356900

11 THEMELI CT      01        D02       0004 011           QUINN, ROBERT F 1020 0 354200 354200

12 THEMELI CT      01        D02       0005 012           ELAINE J BARBOSA 1020 0 347300 347300

13 THEMELI CT      01        D02       0005 013           SCHELLING, THOMAS 
A

1020 0 331300 331300

14 THEMELI CT      01        D02       0005 014           THE DENNISON TRUST 1020 0 343700 343700

2 THEMELI CT      01        D02       0001 002           STOUT, FRED 1020 0 292600 292600

3 THEMELI CT      01        D02       0001 003           WILION, HAROLD 1020 0 294700 294700

4 THEMELI CT      01        D02       0002 004           QUINLAN, SUSAN M 1020 0 294700 294700

5 THEMELI CT      01        D02       0002 005           MCKINNIE JR, NED 1020 0 295900 295900
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6 THEMELI CT      01        D02       0002 006           LYNN M ANDERSON, 
TRUSTEE

1020 0 294700 294700

7 THEMELI CT      01        D02       0003 007           AUDETTE, SUSAN E 1020 0 339200 339200

8 THEMELI CT      01        D02       0003 008           FLEMING, RYAN T 1020 0 358900 358900

9 THEMELI CT      01        D02       0003 009           VALERI, KATHERINE M 1020 0 339200 339200

0 THERESA CIR      32        C16  19                     LITTLE RIVER 
HOMEOWNERS 

ASSOCIATION, INC

1320 3300 0 3300

0 THERESA CIR      32        C16  20                     LITTLE RIVER 
HOMEOWNERS 

ASSOCIATION, INC

1320 26100 0 26100

1 THERESA CIR      32        C16  08                     MARGOUPIS, JEFFREY 
G

1010 97400 315000 412400

10 THERESA CIR      32        C16  18                     SAUVE, JONATHAN & 
SAUVE, NICOLE

1010 91800 310200 402000

2 THERESA CIR      32        C16  09                     HOSLEY, DAWN 1010 100300 382000 482300

3 THERESA CIR      32        C16  10                     MICCICHE, ROCCO 1010 92400 285000 377400

4 THERESA CIR      32        C16  11                     SMITH, MICHAEL F 1010 94100 271000 365100

5 THERESA CIR      32        C16  12                     BOUCHER, DAVID A 1010 98200 342200 440400

6 THERESA CIR      32        C16  13                     MAURINE S WELLING 
REVOCABLE TRUST

1010 104500 363000 467500

7 THERESA CIR      32        C16  14                     NOURSE, MICHAEL P 1010 98200 268700 366900

8 THERESA CIR      32        C16  15                     CONNOR, MICHAEL K 1010 91900 272800 364700

9 THERESA CIR      32        C16  16                     HILL, DAVID J 1010 92300 279600 371900

10 TORIA 
HEIGHTS RD

     31        E05  19    0098 00A           KORNWOLF, DENISE M 1020 0 248100 248100

12 TORIA 
HEIGHTS RD

     31        E05  19    0098 00B           RASIN, EMANUEL 1020 0 258600 258600

14 TORIA 
HEIGHTS RD

     31        E05  19    0098 00C           PRIMEL, LINDA T 1020 0 258600 258600

16 TORIA 
HEIGHTS RD

     31        E05  19    0098 00D           SADBERRY, ODESSA 1020 0 248100 248100

18 TORIA 
HEIGHTS RD

     31        E05  19    0100 00A           DE FAYS, MYRIAM 1020 0 267300 267300

2 TORIA 
HEIGHTS RD

     31        E05  19    0096 00A           GRANGER, DIANE J 1020 0 258600 258600

20 TORIA 
HEIGHTS RD

     31        E05  19    0100 00B           FOWLER, RANDALL V 1020 0 252000 252000
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22 TORIA 
HEIGHTS RD

     31        E05  19    0100 00C           BEAUHARNAIS, 
CATHERINE C

1020 0 252000 252000

24 TORIA 
HEIGHTS RD

     31        E05  19    0100 00D           HALLIDAY III, JOHN W 1020 0 252000 252000

26 TORIA 
HEIGHTS RD

     31        E05  19    0102 00A           ARAMENTO, MELISSA 
A

1020 0 265500 265500

28 TORIA 
HEIGHTS RD

     31        E05  19    0102 00B           BATES, SALLY A 1020 0 262700 262700

30 TORIA 
HEIGHTS RD

     31        E05  19    0102 00C           ROCHESTER, 
SHENEIKA L

1020 0 232600 232600

32 TORIA 
HEIGHTS RD

     31        E05  19    0102 00D           NICOLETTA, 
CHRISTINE KELLY

1020 0 252000 252000

4 TORIA 
HEIGHTS RD

     31        E05  19    0096 00B           SANTANDER BANK 
N.A.

1020 0 248100 248100

6 TORIA 
HEIGHTS RD

     31        E05  19    0096 00C           CRESWELL, GLORIA 1020 0 248100 248100

8 TORIA 
HEIGHTS RD

     31        E05  19    0096 00D           CLOUTIER JR, 
GEORGE B

1020 0 248100 248100

10 TOWER HILL 
RD

     54        B02  12                     FASSHAUER, JOSHUA 
M

1010 128200 697700 825900

12 TOWER HILL 
RD

     54        B02  11                     RAFFERTY, PADRAIC 1010 127900 453800 581700

14 TOWER HILL 
RD

     54        B02  10                     BALESTRACCI, MARK 1010 126700 560200 686900

3 TOWER HILL 
RD

     54        B02                        TSETSOS, SPIROS 1010 131000 409900 540900

4 TOWER HILL 
RD

     54        B02  02                     PATTERSON, MICHAEL 
ROSS

1010 121400 340800 462200

5 TOWER HILL 
RD

     54        B02  01                     DIPIETRO, MATTHEW 
THOMAS

1010 126700 611700 738400

6 TOWER HILL 
RD

     54        B02  14                     CASTELLANI, JOHN W 1010 129000 368300 497300

7 TOWER HILL 
RD

     54        B02  08                     ABBOTT, ALAN 1010 127100 476900 604000

8 TOWER HILL 
RD

     54        B02  13                     HECK, HEIDI G 1010 127800 484500 612300

9 TOWER HILL 
RD

     54        B02  09                     HESTER III, PATRICK J 1010 126700 447300 574000

0 TOWN FOREST 
RD

     52        A20                        TOWN OF WEBSTER 900V 300 0 300

0 TOWN FOREST 
RD

     56        C06                        WIKINGER TWO, LLC 4420 4600 0 4600

0 TOWN FOREST 
RD

     56        C07                        TOWN FOREST 
REALTY TRUST

4420 4800 0 4800
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11 TOWN FOREST 
RD

     56        C10                        WEALD HOLDINGS, 
INC

4000 302900 171300 474200

12 TOWN FOREST 
RD

     56        C02  01                     UGPG RE WEBSTER 
LLC

4000 325500 153800 479300

17 TOWN FOREST 
RD

     56        C11                        BERGMAN 
PROPERTIES LLC

4000 310300 785400 1095700

22 TOWN FOREST 
RD

     56        C02  03                     LITTLE RIVER 
RECYCLING REALTY, 

INC

3160 164400 651500 815900

25 TOWN FOREST 
RD

     56        C12                        ABCD REALTY LLC 4000 303300 512400 815700

30 TOWN FOREST 
RD

     56        C02  02                     OXFORD INDUSTRIAL 
PARK EAST, LLC

4000 303100 1172800 1475900

31 TOWN FOREST 
RD

     56        C13                        MINARDI, MAURICE 4000 305900 1015000 1320900

36 TOWN FOREST 
RD

     56        C02  04                      BERMER REALTY LLC 4000 294900 1227100 1522000

37 TOWN FOREST 
RD

     56        C14                        TOWN FOREST 
PROPERTIES, LLC

4000 319100 617500 936600

43 TOWN FOREST 
RD

     56        C15  10                     43 TOWN FOREST 
ROAD REALTY TRUST

4000 331200 638800 970000

8 TOWN FOREST 
RD

     56        C04                        TUCKER'S GLADE INC 4010 320400 629100 949500

9 TOWN FOREST 
RD

     56        C03                        CUMMINS-WAGNER 
SIEWERT, LLC

4010 305800 593800 899600

1 TREMONT ST     34B        B02                        GARRETT SANFORD 1010 91500 206300 297800

10 TREMONT ST     34B        C10  01                     FRICK, AMY E 1010 87000 262500 349500

14 TREMONT ST     34B        C07                        TRAN, LOI V 1010 85700 201200 286900

17 TREMONT ST     34B        B20                        NADEAU, PATSY J 1010 86500 238800 325300

3 TREMONT ST     34B        B03                        GARROW, MARY LU 1010 84200 190600 274800

5 TREMONT ST     34B        B04                        MANN, TYLER 1010 80800 203800 284600

6 TREMONT ST     34B        C05                        GELINEAU, TINA M 1010 80800 205700 286500

7 TREMONT ST     34B        B05                        BEGIN, RANDALL K 1040 81500 255100 336600

9 TREMONT ST     34B        B06                        PINKHAM, CHRISTINE 
L

1040 83200 256300 339500

0 TURK HOLLOW 
RD

     40        A04  04                     HAMEL, STACEY M 1320 1000 0 1000

0 TURK HOLLOW 
RD

     41        A02  13                     GIORDANO, BONNIE M 1320 6800 0 6800
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10 TURK HOLLOW 
RD

     41        A04  01                     SAMIA, GEORGIANNA 
P

1010 125000 217800 342800

11 TURK HOLLOW 
RD

     40        A04                        POWER IRREVOCABLE 
TRUST

1010 125300 365400 490700

12 TURK HOLLOW 
RD

     40        A04  02                     HAMEL, STACEY M 1010 127500 509100 636600

2 TURK HOLLOW 
RD

     41        A02  05                     NORRMAN, DONNA M 1010 130500 446500 577000

4 TURK HOLLOW 
RD

     41        A02  06                     LOPEZ, NIKOLE L. 1010 128500 630300 758800

5 TURK HOLLOW 
RD

     41        A02  10                     GIORDANO, RICHARD 
J

1010 125300 461100 586400

6 TURK HOLLOW 
RD

     41        A02  07                     MAIER, FRANK J 1010 125400 424400 549800

7 TURK HOLLOW 
RD

     41        A02  09                     CORMAC DERMITT 
DEPAN, TRUSTEE

1010 125200 595600 720800

8 TURK HOLLOW 
RD

     41        A02  08                     CURTIS, MICHAEL W 1010 125300 301500 426800

9 TURK HOLLOW 
RD

     40        A04  01                     CARD, SANDRA LYNN 1320 4000 0 4000

0 TURNER RD     08A        B20                        DAVID L RAFUSE, JR 1060 8500 2600 11100

0 TURNER RD     08A        B18                        NEW ENGLAND 
POWER CO

4420 17500 0 17500

0 TURNER RD     07A        C01  01                     GREANY, DEBRA L 1320 900 0 900

0 TURNER RD     07A        B19                        PIKE, CHRISTOPHER P 1320 1300 0 1300

15 TURNER RD     06B        D03                        CHARTIER, DAVID R 1010 108700 248700 357400

25 TURNER RD     07A        C03                        OBRYCKI, CHRIS K 1010 93000 280300 373300

26 TURNER RD     07A        B17  03                     DAUKSZ, ANTHONY M 1300 95000 0 95000

27 TURNER RD     07A        C02                        DUSSAULT, PHILLIP R 
JR

1300 126800 0 126800

30 TURNER RD     07A        B17  01                     DAUKSZ, ANTHONY 1010 94700 246300 341000

31 TURNER RD     07A        C01                        GREANY, DEBRA L 1010 86300 252400 338700

32 TURNER RD     07A        B18                        SMILEY, CRYSTAL 1010 89700 247100 336800

34 TURNER RD     07A        B20                        PIKE, CHRISTOPHER P 1010 128400 162700 291100

4 TURNER RD     08A        B19                        DAVID L RAFUSE, JR 1010 76000 266400 342400

6 TURNER RD     08A        B21                        PETER A ZOMPETTI 1010 85800 235400 321200
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7 TURNER RD     06B        B17                        DIGIULIO, NICHOLAS 
(LE)

1010 108000 246900 354900

8 TURNER RD     08A        B22                        BILODEAU, CHAD G 1040 86200 270100 356300

10 VERNON ST     23A        E12                        AMY L AUSMUS 1010 86200 277400 363600

11 VERNON ST     23A        D13                        RHEAULT, RICHARD C 1010 109000 315800 424800

12 VERNON ST     23A        E01                        SHELBY M WESSELL, 
TRUSTEE

1010 86000 248500 334500

19 VERNON ST     23A        D12                        LILLEY, KIM A 1010 90100 271100 361200

21 VERNON ST     23A        D11                        JUDITH F PYTKO 
REVOCABLE TRUST

1010 89100 333300 422400

3 VERNON ST     23A        D19                        MCCOY, DAWN 1010 86900 261200 348100

4 VERNON ST     23A        E09                        POIRIER ROBERT II 1010 86200 321200 407400

5 VERNON ST     23A        D18                        RAYMOND, JASON M 1010 87700 270100 357800

6 VERNON ST     23A        E10                        CZECHOWSKI, 
THOMAS S

1010 86700 258800 345500

7 VERNON ST     23A        D17                        CHASE LIVING TRUST 1010 86300 303700 390000

8 VERNON ST     23A        E11                        KANN, JEROME D 1010 86200 239300 325500

9 VERNON ST     23A        D16                        DANIEL W GUILBAULT 1010 86300 277600 363900

1 VINE ST     46C        G10                        HAZELTON, 
GERALDINE C

1010 86100 255800 341900

10 VINE ST     46C        B14                        HANSEN, BRUCE R 1010 85900 214300 300200

11 VINE ST     46C        G05                        DOROS, THEODORE G 1010 86100 210400 296500

12 VINE ST     46C        B15                        DRAHOS, JOHN A 1010 85900 241400 327300

13 VINE ST     46C        G04                        SILVER, JEAN F 1010 86100 210400 296500

14 VINE ST     46C        B16                        LOEFFLER, RICHARD J 1010 85900 287900 373800

15 VINE ST     46C        G03                        LAPAN, KENNETH M 1010 86100 282800 368900

16 VINE ST     46C        B17                        BELLIVEAU, JEAN S 
(LE)

1010 85900 210400 296300

17 VINE ST     46C        G02                        TORRES, PABLO 1010 86100 271900 358000

18 VINE ST     46C        B18                        POIRIER, JUNE A 1010 85900 224700 310600

19 VINE ST     46C        G01                        MATERAS, AVA J 1010 86500 234100 320600

2 VINE ST     46C        B10                        CALKINS, MEAGHAN M 1010 86000 245000 331000
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3 VINE ST     46C        G09                        MURRAY, CRAIG 1010 86100 221300 307400

4 VINE ST     46C        B11                        JORDAN, ROBERT C 1010 85900 244400 330300

5 VINE ST     46C        G08                        PELTIER, JEFFREY M 1010 86100 246800 332900

6 VINE ST     46C        B12                        FITTON, JOSEPH 1010 85900 239800 325700

7 VINE ST     46C        G07                        BUXTON, MICHAEL J 1010 86100 282500 368600

8 VINE ST     46C        B13                        HENRIQUE SANTOS 1010 85900 314200 400100

9 VINE ST     46C        G06                        SIVANBANG KATTIYA 1010 86100 263000 349100

1 VIRGINIA LN     07B        A08                        VIRGINIA MAPLE LLC 1111 89000 303600 392600

3 VIRGINIA LN     07B        A09                        OCONNOR KEVIN M 1040 91500 262300 353800

5 VIRGINIA LN     07B        A10                        GALLANT, MICHEL P 1010 89200 260200 349400

10 WAITE ST     29A        F09                        WALKER, GORDON 1010 84200 302200 386400

11 WAITE ST     29A        C36                        GALLANT, 
MARGUERITE

1010 85000 210700 295700

12 WAITE ST     29A        F10                        GOULD, BRIAN J 1010 85500 253300 338800

13 WAITE ST     29A        C35                        CARON, BONNIE 1010 85000 235300 320300

14 WAITE ST     29A        F11                        KEMP, GARY W 1010 87400 271200 358600

15 WAITE ST     29A        C34                        LINDSEY, KIMBERLY R 1040 83900 234200 318100

17 WAITE ST     29A        C33                        LEMMO, ARLENE M 1010 82200 217000 299200

18 WAITE ST     29A        F13                        WAITE STREET 
REALTY TRUST

1010 111400 283900 395300

2 WAITE ST     29C        B08                        O'KEEFE, JOYCE M 1010 84900 334400 419300

20 WAITE ST     29A        F01                        KURTYKA, EDWARD 
JR J

1010 95300 226500 321800

21 WAITE ST     29A        C32                        NAULT, ALBERT R 1010 115600 258000 373600

3 WAITE ST     29D        A09                        HOLBROOK, HOWARD 
G

1010 105100 320800 425900

4 WAITE ST     29C     B08  01        O'KEEFE, JOYCE M 1010 74100 186100 260200

5 WAITE ST     29D        A08                        TURNER, KARLA E 1040 86700 223100 309800

6 WAITE ST     29C        B06                        GREGSON, SANDRA E 1010 79000 215300 294300

9 WAITE ST     29A        C38                        LUIKEY OXFORD 
TRUST

1010 86300 262700 349000
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0 WALCOTT ST     35A        C67                        JOSEPH T RODIER 8030 39700 0 39700

10 WALCOTT ST     35A        C30                        WILLIAMSON, 
PAULETTE J

1040 93000 293200 386200

11 WALCOTT ST     35A        C39                        RHEAULT, MEAGAN M 1010 85400 340600 426000

12 WALCOTT ST     35A        C29                        FATICANTI, MICHAEL A 1040 85200 299300 384500

14 WALCOTT ST     35A        C28                         BETH ANN BOULEY 1010 85100 261000 346100

15 WALCOTT ST     35A        C40                        STRID, M LYNNE 1010 88300 277700 366000

16 WALCOTT ST     35A        C27                        SHERMAN, ELIZABETH 1010 93900 234000 327900

17 WALCOTT ST     35A        C41                        BENJAMIN, NICOLE M 1010 89000 257500 346500

18 WALCOTT ST     35A        C26                        SHERMAN 
INVESTMENT TRUST

1300 95700 0 95700

19 WALCOTT ST     35A        C42                        HARTNETT, STEPHEN 1010 85100 266900 352000

2 WALCOTT ST     35A        C34                        PR TURNPIKE, LLC 3210 116300 411700 528000

20 WALCOTT ST     35A        C25                        20 WALCOTT STREET 
REALTY TRUST

1010 90000 298100 388100

21 WALCOTT ST     35A        C43                        STASIEWICZ, AGNES A 1010 85100 225500 310600

22 WALCOTT ST     35A        C24                        CHENEY, MARK E 1010 89300 98800 188100

23 WALCOTT ST     35A        C44                        CHENEY, CHRISTINE O 1010 85100 276400 361500

24 WALCOTT ST     35A        C23                        CHENEY, MARK E 1010 89100 284000 373100

25 WALCOTT ST     35A        C66                        RIESER, STEPHEN M 1010 128700 473300 602000

26 WALCOTT ST     35A        C22                        PERRY, LISA M 1010 87600 338200 425800

4 WALCOTT ST     35A        C33                        PR TURNPIKE, LLC 3910 98100 0 98100

5 WALCOTT ST     35A        C36  01                     RHEAULT, RONALD C 1010 86500 398400 484900

6 WALCOTT ST     35A        C32                        GERMAIN, ERNEST G 1010 91000 256300 347300

7 WALCOTT ST     35A        C37                        POWELL, JAMES F 1010 83200 245900 329100

8 WALCOTT ST     35A        C31                        VIGEANT, BENJAMIN C 1010 86400 288000 374400

9 WALCOTT ST     35A        C37  01                     DOOLING SONYA 1010 86700 220000 306700

0 WALLACE CT      11        B19                        ROWE, PATRICK 1320 200 0 200

1 WALLACE CT      11        B12  05                     JOHN S LANE & SON, 
INC

6010 100 0 100
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2 WALLACE CT      11        B16                        GEORGE LOVELY V 1010 119500 201000 320500

3 WALLACE CT      11        B12                        JOHN S LANE & SON, 
INC

6010 6400 0 6400

5 WALLACE CT      11        B18                        HOUSE BUYERS OF 
AMERICA, INC

1010 93900 253400 347300

7 WALLACE CT      11        B17                        ROWE, PATRICK 1010 93100 189700 282800

9 WALLACE CT      11        B20                        MCCAUSLAND III, 
ROBERT J

1010 122000 132900 254900

0 WALNUT ST     46B        B68  01                     TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 300 0 300

13 WALNUT ST     33E        G03                        BUXTON, DAVID C 1010 85700 228300 314000

14 WALNUT ST     33E        D07                        POLIS, CATHERINE N 1010 85700 249300 335000

15 WALNUT ST     33E        G02                        LINDSTRAND, JOHN H 
(LE)

1010 85700 279200 364900

16 WALNUT ST     33E        D08                        SPRING, LINDA J 1010 86400 304100 390500

23 WALNUT ST     33E        H04                        RAWSON, JEFFREY 1010 85700 300200 385900

24 WALNUT ST     33E        C16                        PRUNIER, SUSAN T 1010 86600 281400 368000

25 WALNUT ST     33E        H03                        SHINE, RICHARD C 1010 86400 271600 358000

26 WALNUT ST     33E        C17                        BROWN, KARL I 1010 86700 299000 385700

27 WALNUT ST     33E        H02                        BATTELLE, GARY 1010 85700 291700 377400

30 WALNUT ST     33E        C18                        BRINDLEY, DEBRA D 1010 86700 294700 381400

36 WALNUT ST     33E        B07                        ABRAHAMSON, 
WILLIAM F

1010 85500 228100 313600

37 WALNUT ST     33E        J04                        DURGIN, MICHAEL P 1010 85900 392300 478200

38 WALNUT ST     33E        B08                        BELSITO, DONNA A 1010 85000 225100 310100

39 WALNUT ST     33E        J03                        BYRNE, WILLIAM C 1010 85500 409000 494500

4 WALNUT ST     33E        E16                        BELAND, JUDITH A 1010 98100 299200 397300

40 WALNUT ST     33E        B09                        BUCCICO, KENNETH J 1010 85000 230400 315400

42 WALNUT ST     33E        B10                        GRENIER MICHAEL H 1010 86100 325300 411400

43 WALNUT ST     33E        J02                        YOUNG, KATHLEEN M 
(TR)

1010 85500 276400 361900

45 WALNUT ST     33E        J01                        KELLEY, DEREK R 1010 85500 344200 429700
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46 WALNUT ST     33D        E11                        HESSELTON, STEVEN 
T

1010 85000 262700 347700

47 WALNUT ST     33D        F09                        KUJAWSKI, JONATHAN 1010 84900 300100 385000

48 WALNUT ST     33D        E12                        BENWAY, DEAN 1010 74400 290500 364900

49 WALNUT ST     33D        F08                        CARR, JENNIFER 1010 84800 246500 331300

5 WALNUT ST     33E        F02                        HINCKLEY, WENDY 
LEE

1010 85700 221000 306700

51 WALNUT ST     33D        F07                        HUDON, MICHAEL 1010 85000 245400 330400

52 WALNUT ST     33D        E13                        METCALF, ROBERT A 1010 85500 248500 334000

53 WALNUT ST     33D        F06                        BERRY, NICOLE MARIE 1010 85000 233800 318800

54 WALNUT ST     33D        E14                        GUM, WAYNE 1010 85800 256200 342000

55 WALNUT ST     33D        F05                        FORGIONE, JOHN P 1010 85000 242400 327400

56 WALNUT ST     33D        E15                        KOT, WANDA T 1010 86300 267400 353700

57 WALNUT ST     33D        F04                        MISAKIAN, BETH 1010 85000 250800 335800

58 WALNUT ST     33D        E16                        ABREU, JOSE M 1010 86300 297400 383700

59 WALNUT ST     33D        F03                        NELSON, DAVID R 1010 85000 417400 502400

6 WALNUT ST     33E        E17                        CHUMSAE, JR, 
CHRISTOPHER E

1010 86700 238800 325500

60 WALNUT ST     33D        E17                        GRAY FAMILY TRUST 1010 86800 300600 387400

61 WALNUT ST     33D        F02                        SIPLAS, THOMAS M 
(LE)

1010 86000 293000 379000

62 WALNUT ST     33D        E18                        SHEDD, ROGER S 1010 86400 251600 338000

63 WALNUT ST     33D        F01                        RONALD A KRUSAS 
(LE)

1010 86300 276000 362300

64 WALNUT ST     33D        H09                        CARRIER, DANIEL S 1010 88900 231900 320800

65 WALNUT ST     33D        G12                        SIXTY-FIVE WALNUT 
STREET NOMINEE 

REALTY TRUST

1010 85800 303300 389100

66 WALNUT ST     33D        H10                        THOMPSON, MICHAEL 
B

1010 86800 255700 342500

67 WALNUT ST     33D        G11                        DUCLOS, LAUREN 1010 85100 258500 343600

68 WALNUT ST     33D        H11                        ZITO, ADAM S 1010 87000 261000 348000

69 WALNUT ST     33D        G10                        AMOROSO, LUCIANO A 1010 85100 246900 332000
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70 WALNUT ST     33D        H12                        FONTANA, DEBRA E 1010 88800 246700 335500

71 WALNUT ST     33D        G09                        RODRIGUES, JEFFREY 1010 85100 291500 376600

72 WALNUT ST     33D        H13                        MATTSON, JR, JOHN A 1010 90400 231300 321700

73 WALNUT ST     33D        G08                        ORN, CRAIG M 1010 85000 265200 350200

74 WALNUT ST     33D        H14                        KLASHKA, LODA 1010 91600 229000 320600

75 WALNUT ST     33D        G07                        HOWARTH, TODD 1010 86600 226900 313500

76 WALNUT ST     33D        H15                        TINGLEY, KRISTEN M 1010 91900 300900 392800

77 WALNUT ST     33D        G06                        RICHARD, MARYANN 
(LE)

1010 85100 237200 322300

78 WALNUT ST     33D        H16                        JODOIN, DAVID G 1010 92400 230600 323000

79 WALNUT ST     33D        G05                        TEAL, REGINALD W 1010 85200 257700 342900

8 WALNUT ST     33E        E18                        MASUZZO, MARK 1010 87400 261300 348700

80 WALNUT ST     33D        H17                        STISITIS, BRITTNEY 1010 91800 247600 339400

81 WALNUT ST     33D        G04                        BOULAY, PAUL 1010 85300 281400 366700

82 WALNUT ST     33D        H18                        PLOUFFE BRIAN D 1010 86400 244700 331100

83 WALNUT ST     33D        G03                        JEWELL JR, BRYAN H 1010 89100 265900 355000

84 WALNUT ST     33D        J06                        KORP, CHELSEA ELISE 1010 86700 263200 349900

87 WALNUT ST     33D        K05                        VIGEANT, GRACE M 1010 87300 271500 358800

88 WALNUT ST     33D        J07                        CODY, PAUL S 1010 87800 231400 319200

89 WALNUT ST     33D        K04                        CODY, EARL F 1010 86700 244000 330700

9 WALNUT ST     33E        G04                        FINIZZA LIVING TRUST 
- SURVIVOR'S TRUST

1010 86700 254200 340900

90 WALNUT ST     33D        J08                        SCHNEIDER, ROBERT 
W

1010 86000 310100 396100

91 WALNUT ST     33D        K03                        STANIUNAS, 
CHRISTOPHER

1010 87200 274700 361900

93 WALNUT ST     33D        K02                        RICHARD, MATTHEW J 1010 87900 235500 323400

95 WALNUT ST     33D        K01                        CAZEAULT, WAYNE 1010 87000 227700 314700

2 WALTERS DR      55        A02  03                     STEVENS, MARK A 1010 140100 471800 611900

3 WALTERS DR      55        A03                        BAIRD, KINLEY 1010 121400 453000 574400
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4 WALTERS DR      55        A02  02                     WHITE, SCOTT F 1010 136400 487000 623400

5 WALTERS DR      55     A03  02        GEMME, JULIE A 1300 138400 0 138400

6 WALTERS DR      55        A02  01                     KENARY, ANN M 1010 136700 481200 617900

7 WALTERS DR      55        A03  01                     CROWLEY, JOANNE 1010 125100 302300 427400

8 WALTERS DR      55        A02                        HOPKINS, MICHAEL P 1040 146100 364400 510500

2 WARREN RD      04        A01  01                     HAMMOND, PATRICIA 
A

1010 125000 441200 566200

3 WARREN RD      04        A01                        P&R ENTERPRISES, 
LLC

1040 132200 368000 500200

0 WATCH ST     02A        D08                        CORSO, ANTHONY F 1320 4700 0 4700

0 WATCH ST     02A        D01                        CORSO, ANTHONY F 1320 100 0 100

26-28 WATCH ST     02A        D02                        BAILEY, CLAUDE 
PETER

1040 79200 242300 321500

30-32 WATCH ST     02A        D03                        ANDRADE, ROBERT 1040 79000 259300 338300

31-33 WATCH ST     02A        C11                        CONNOLLY ALADDIN 1040 76300 242700 319000

34-36 WATCH ST     02A        D04                        PROVOST, SUSAN 1040 77100 252300 329400

35-41 WATCH ST     02A        C12                        LGA PROPERTIES LLC 1111 82100 412100 494200

38 WATCH ST     02A        D05                        LATTA, MARC 1040 74600 280900 355500

40 WATCH ST     02A        D06                        SMITH, LOUISE F 1050 77100 354600 431700

43 WATCH ST     02A        C13                        BLEVINS, DAVID F 1010 73500 234500 308000

0 WATER ST      34        A03                        COMMONWEALTH OF 
MASS

924V 100 0 100

1 WATER ST     34B        F01                        OUIMETTE DANIEL G 1010 86100 274300 360400

12 WATER ST     34C        E12                        GASCO, WAYNE 1010 88300 243900 332200

13 WATER ST     34B        D03                        MAHOTA, MARRISSA 1010 82200 163400 245600

14 WATER ST     34C        E14                        JONES, MICHAEL 1010 104200 273100 377300

15 WATER ST     34B        D04                        CONNOLLY, PAUL R 1010 82200 225600 307800

17 WATER ST     34B        B22                        CONANT, JR, MICHAEL 
G

1010 82200 189600 271800

18 WATER ST     34B        B21  17                     APPIANING RASHIDA 1010 125200 312400 437600

2 WATER ST     34C        E01                        NIEDZIALKOWSKI, 
KARIN A

1010 89200 378300 467500
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20 WATER ST     34B        B21  16                     MAHER, JR, RICHARD 
E

1010 121500 338000 459500

22 WATER ST     34B        B21  15                     CARDONI, DAVID J 1010 125200 332800 458000

24 WATER ST     34B        B21  14                     STAGIKAS, THOMAS B 1010 125100 357900 483000

26 WATER ST     34B        B21  13                     MORIARTY, TIMOTHY S 1010 114400 340000 454400

27 WATER ST     34B        B21  12                     CLARK, ELIZABETH R 1010 97500 425300 522800

28 WATER ST     34B        B21  08                     KRANTZ, ELYSE A 1010 109400 266100 375500

3 WATER ST     34B        D01                        NEWELL, DAVID E 1010 87800 240500 328300

6 WATER ST     34C        E09                        PICARD FAMILY TRUST 1010 93000 239200 332200

8 WATER ST     34C        E11                        FISH, STEPHEN E 1010 85500 178900 264400

9 WATER ST     34B        D02                        MARK GADDIS & KEVIN 
GADDIS

1010 92700 262900 355600

1 WAYNE AVE     46B        B28                        BEAUDETTE, 
FREDERICK J

1010 88400 263500 351900

10 WAYNE AVE     46B        B08                        MASIELLO, JOEL F 1010 87100 226000 313100

11 WAYNE AVE     46B        B24                        GALLO, MICHAEL J 1010 93000 260400 353400

12 WAYNE AVE     46B        B09                        RUSSELL, KERRY ANN 1010 85900 270500 356400

13 WAYNE AVE     46B        B23                        BITAR, KIMBERLY ANN 1010 87400 255800 343200

14 WAYNE AVE     46B        B10                        PETERSON, ROBERT J 1010 85900 213300 299200

15 WAYNE AVE     46B        C03                        BRADBURY, JEFFREY 1010 86000 224400 310400

16 WAYNE AVE     46B        B11                        PERKINS, EVELYN E 1010 85900 211500 297400

17 WAYNE AVE     46B        C02                        PRATT, LEANNE 1010 86000 231700 317700

18 WAYNE AVE     46B        B12                        FYVIE ANDREW D 1010 86000 223900 309900

19 WAYNE AVE     46B        C01                        ALLEN, JEFFREY C 1010 85900 355100 441000

20 WAYNE AVE     46B        B13                        TROIO, KAYLA 
CHRISTINE

1010 86000 253300 339300

21 WAYNE AVE     46B        B17                        HEIL, MICHAEL H 1010 91000 258300 349300

22 WAYNE AVE     46B        B14                        OHAN, ALLYN A 1010 86300 224600 310900

23 WAYNE AVE     46B        B16                        SCRIBNER 
PROPERTIES LLC

1010 88700 519400 608100

24 WAYNE AVE     46B        B15                        DUARTE, ALICIA 1010 86900 268500 355400
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25 WAYNE AVE     46B        B52  02                     TURNER, JOHN K 1010 121400 283000 404400

26 WAYNE AVE     46B        B52  05                     RAWLS, DUANE A 1010 101300 366600 467900

28 WAYNE AVE     46B        B52  04                     JASON WYNN 1010 124000 403200 527200

29 WAYNE AVE     46B        B52  03                     MCFARLAND, WAYNE 1010 119500 452100 571600

4 WAYNE AVE     46B        A04                        STRATIS, EVAN 1010 94100 307600 401700

5 WAYNE AVE     46B        B27                        RODRIGUEZ, LISBETH 1010 86500 335700 422200

6 WAYNE AVE     46B        B06                        WIDEN, ROBERT E 1010 87500 271300 358800

7 WAYNE AVE     46B        B26                        WATSON, GARY W 1010 86500 222100 308600

8 WAYNE AVE     46B        B07                        NUGENT, KEVIN B 1010 85900 288000 373900

9 WAYNE AVE     46B        B25                        NORMAN R PRUNIER & 
DEBRA J PRUNIER, 

TRUS

1010 89800 315500 405300

0 WELLINGTON 
RD

     13        B03                        GOLDSTEIN, HARVEY 
R

4410 493200 0 493200

11 WELLINGTON 
RD

     13        A06                        MURPHY, GAIL M 1010 108700 216700 325400

2 WELLINGTON 
RD

    17B        A04                        KREVOSKY, BRIAN G 1010 90600 311800 402400

4 WELLINGTON 
RD

    17B        A04  01                     CALLAN JAKOB 
MCHUGH

1010 90600 268500 359100

7 WELLINGTON 
RD

     13        A05                        MURPHY, GAIL M 1010 105000 321000 426000

8 WELLINGTON 
RD

    17B        A05                        CORREIRA, FLORENCE 
L

1010 89600 245600 335200

9 WELLINGTON 
RD

     13        A07                        MURPHY, GAIL 1060 91000 99300 190300

9A WELLINGTON 
RD

     13        A07  01                     MURPHY, GAIL 3320 142200 614800 757000

0 WELLS ST     02A        B10                        MAPES, JANET M 1320 400 0 400

0 WELLS ST     02A        B08                        LINEHAN, LAWRENCE 
E

1320 300 0 300

11-17 WELLS ST     02A        C03                        LGA PROPERTIES, LLC 1111 81500 389000 470500

18 WELLS ST     02A        B03                        CHASE, SCOTT W 1010 81200 256600 337800

19-21 WELLS ST     02A        C04                        RACKI, PATRICIA M 1040 76700 335400 412100

2 WELLS ST     02A        B02                        MCKEON, MATTHEW E 1010 79200 256300 335500
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22 WELLS ST     02A        B04                        PATRICK J PYRCH 1010 86300 286900 373200

23-29 WELLS ST     02A        C05                        ROOKEY, KEVIN J 1111 80500 389800 470300

24 WELLS ST     02A        B05                        SEELY, CAROLYN 1010 74200 255200 329400

26 WELLS ST     02A        B06                        FAHEY, TERRANCE 1010 72600 336700 409300

28 WELLS ST     02A        B07                        LARSON, STANLEY H 1010 71400 238400 309800

3-5-7-9 WELLS ST     02A        C02                        CAYER, JR, RICHARD 1111 80600 505100 585700

30 WELLS ST     02A        B09                        RICHARDSON, 
DESMOND C

1010 70700 257200 327900

31-33 WELLS ST     02A        C06                        JYRINGI, TODD A 1040 76700 303800 380500

35 WELLS ST     02A        C07 035                     ABDALLA, NAGY G 1020 0 213100 213100

37 WELLS ST     02A        C07 037                     MACLEOD, JAMES 1020 0 223800 223800

39 WELLS ST     02A        C07 039                     ALLARD DEBORAH, 
LUCIEN SCOTT

1020 0 219300 219300

41 WELLS ST     02A        C07 041                     GACHUNA THERESA L 1020 0 210500 210500

43-45 WELLS ST     02A        C08                        LACROIX, JOANNE 1040 75600 259200 334800

47-49 WELLS ST     02A        C09                        STROUK, SVETLANA 1040 72200 261300 333500

51-53 WELLS ST     02A        C10                        CABRERA, FELIX 
MANUAL AQUINO

1040 72000 241000 313000

1 WEST CT     29D        A29                        COGLIANDRO, SUSAN 
A

1010 88500 265500 354000

2 WEST CT     29D        B10                        DEGNAN, ROBIN M & 
STECZKO, LORI A

1010 84600 246500 331100

4 WEST CT     29D        B11                        YOUNG, DONNA M 1010 92100 393000 485100

5 WEST CT     29D        A28                        THOMAS, EMILY F 1010 90200 388300 478500

1 WEST ST     29D        A33                        OBRIEN, JR, WILLIAM V 1010 86100 248000 334100

10 WEST ST     29C        B22                        ROBERT HEINRICH 
BENOIT

1010 93000 368400 461400

11 WEST ST     29D        B09                        BOWES, JOHN J 1010 86500 291100 377600

14 WEST ST     29C        B21                        WOODRUFF, JARVIS C 1010 84400 223100 307500

15 WEST ST     29D        B08                        BACHAND, RONALD 1010 96000 252200 348200

16 WEST ST     29C        B20                        HOWARD, RICHARD A 1010 85800 219100 304900

17 WEST ST     29D        B07                        POPE, PATRICIA 1010 100600 280400 381000
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18 WEST ST     29C        B19                        OSORIO SERGIO 
LOPEZ

1010 119200 196200 315400

19 WEST ST     29D        B06                        STRADER, LINDA J 1010 96600 263100 359700

20 WEST ST     29C        B17                        THOMPSON, RICHARD 
P

1010 93000 206000 299000

21 WEST ST     29D        B04                        IRELAND, RICHARD A 1010 103200 237400 340600

22 WEST ST     29C        B16                        DEVLIN, KELLY B 1010 118000 329300 447300

23 WEST ST     29D        B03                        PISCITELLI, MICHAEL F 1010 88300 282500 370800

25 WEST ST     29D        B02                        HIGHT, JASON 1010 88000 352400 440400

26 WEST ST     29C        B14                        SHENETTE, BRIAN L 1010 83400 219700 303100

27 WEST ST     29D        A15                        RIVERA JR, JOSE G 1010 88500 255100 343600

28 WEST ST     29C        B13                        ANDERSON, SUSAN M 1010 110800 229100 339900

3 WEST ST     29D        A32                        CARMODY, JOSEPH 1010 95400 309200 404600

31 WEST ST     29D        A14                        CRANKSHAW, DALE 
(TR)

1010 89300 225900 315200

4 WEST ST     34A        A13                        O'CONNOR, JULIE ANN 1010 86300 350100 436400

5 WEST ST     29D        A31                        THE 5 WEST STREET 
REALTY TRUST

1010 90000 342700 432700

6 WEST ST     34A        A14                        CAMPBELL, ANDREW 
S

1010 91500 297500 389000

7 WEST ST     29D        A30                        CHRISTOPHER L 
STOWE

1010 86900 338300 425200

8 WEST ST     34A        A16                        WHITE, RAYMOND O 1010 92100 253600 345700

10 WESTGATE DR     29D        A19                        MANDELLA, CHAD M 1010 91000 306400 397400

11 WESTGATE DR     29D        B15                        JANDROW, 
LAWRENCE E

1010 96000 319800 415800

12 WESTGATE DR     29D        A20                        BUSH, KACEY L & 
BUSH, DOUGLAS W

1010 88800 240300 329100

14 WESTGATE DR     29D        A22                        HODGERNEY, JUDY A 1010 92200 252700 344900

16 WESTGATE DR     29D        A23                        LOPRESTI, CHERYL 1010 92300 263900 356200

3 WESTGATE DR     29D        B03  01                     DUFRESNE, PAUL R 1010 89400 307400 396800

4 WESTGATE DR     29D        A16                        4 WESTGATE DRIVE 
NOMINEE TRUST

1010 88500 283200 371700

5 WESTGATE DR     29D        B01                        BRACEWELL, SR, 
BRIAN S

1010 90500 307900 398400
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6 WESTGATE DR     29D        A17                        SEYMOUR, ANTHONY 1010 88500 325300 413800

7 WESTGATE DR     29D        B17                        PALERMO, JOHN P 1010 88700 308400 397100

8 WESTGATE DR     29D        A18                        VILLALOBOS, 
SANTIAGO

1010 90400 299300 389700

9 WESTGATE DR     29D        B16                        LAFLECHE, LINDA LEE 
M (LE)

1010 90200 284000 374200

0 WESTVIEW DR     45C        G09                        LACKI, MARYANN 1320 200 0 200

1 WESTVIEW DR     45C        F09                        LACKI, MARYANN 1300 107200 0 107200

10 WESTVIEW DR     45C        G04                        LACKI, MARYANN 1010 90400 260700 351100

12 WESTVIEW DR     45C        G03                        LACKI, MARY ANN 1320 1500 0 1500

13 WESTVIEW DR     45C        F13                        LEAVITT, WILLIAM E 1010 121700 395600 517300

14 WESTVIEW DR     45C        G02                        COLLINS, MICHAEL P 1010 90100 324600 414700

15 WESTVIEW DR     45C        F14                        LACKI, MARYANN 1300 118800 0 118800

16 WESTVIEW DR     45C        G01                        LACKI, MARYANN 1320 1700 0 1700

17 WESTVIEW DR     45C        F15                        FILIPKOWSKI, 
MICHAEL J

1010 112700 512500 625200

18 WESTVIEW DR     45D        B06                        LACKI, MARYANN 1320 700 0 700

19 WESTVIEW DR     45D        A01                        LEMAY, PAUL L 1010 106300 420600 526900

20 WESTVIEW DR     45D        B05                        LACKI, MARYANN 1320 500 0 500

22 WESTVIEW DR     45D        B04                        LACKI, MARYANN 1320 300 0 300

23 WESTVIEW DR     45D        A02                        FALULO-O'TOOLE, 
MARY TRUSTEE

1010 108700 468900 577600

24 WESTVIEW DR     45D        B03                        TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 300 0 300

25 WESTVIEW DR     45D        A03                        LAROSE, ERIC S 1010 106300 387600 493900

26 WESTVIEW DR     45D        B02                        TOWN OF OXFORD 930V 400 0 400

27 WESTVIEW DR     45D        A04                        KOGBE, GEORGE 1010 111400 483800 595200

29 WESTVIEW DR     45D        A05                        DONOVAN, JON A 1010 114900 378000 492900

3 WESTVIEW DR     45C        F10                        FRAPPIER, JOSEPH L 1010 106400 434900 541300

31 WESTVIEW DR     45D        A06                        REYNOLDS, PETER F 1010 120300 344900 465200

33 WESTVIEW DR     45D        A07                        SCENNA, NICHOLAS P 1010 121800 413900 535700
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35 WESTVIEW DR     45D        A08                        DWYER, MAUREEN 1010 125300 470000 595300

36 WESTVIEW DR     45D        B01                        LACKI, MARYANN 1320 5700 0 5700

38 WESTVIEW DR     45D        B01  01                     MORROW, KEVIN D 1010 106300 296300 402600

39 WESTVIEW DR     45D        A09                        TZEREMES IOANNIS 1010 122400 600200 722600

4 WESTVIEW DR     45C        G07                        RACICOT, STEPHEN E 1010 109300 319000 428300

40 WESTVIEW DR     45D        B01  02                     KUZNETSOV, SERGEY 1010 106300 393100 499400

41 WESTVIEW DR     45D        A10                        TALMAN, MICHAEL G 1010 106300 286400 392700

5 WESTVIEW DR     45C        F11                        STOPYRA, RICHARD & 
BRILLHART, VANESSA

1010 106700 462300 569000

7 WESTVIEW DR     45C        F12                        SCHRAFFA, MICHAEL A 1010 106300 317600 423900

8 WESTVIEW DR     45C        G05                        LACKI, MARYANN 1320 1700 0 1700

1 WHEELOCK CT     33E        E24                        PERRY, MICHAEL J 1010 81700 252100 333800

2 WHEELOCK CT     33E        E19                        NICHOLAS K 
GUARENTE

1010 81800 251700 333500

3 WHEELOCK CT     33E        E23                        SANDRA THOMPSON, 
TRUSTEE

1010 84000 218300 302300

4 WHEELOCK CT     33E        E20                        SPRAGUE, KENT K 1010 80600 242100 322700

5 WHEELOCK CT     33E        E21                        MOTT, ALICIA 1010 86400 262400 348800

0REAR WHEELOCK ST     33C        D09  01                     TERRA NOVA REALTY 
TRUST

1320 1000 0 1000

1 WHEELOCK ST     33C        D39                        MORWAY THOMAS 1111 90900 291300 382200

10 WHEELOCK ST     33C        C10                        MONTIGNY, JANE A 1010 84500 262600 347100

11 WHEELOCK ST     33C        D35                        GREEN, ROBERT M 1040 85100 352700 437800

12 WHEELOCK ST     33C        C11                        RAMSEY, KATHLEEN M 1010 85100 241900 327000

13-15 WHEELOCK ST     33C        D34                        PAPPAS, COLLEEN 1010 93200 378500 471700

14 WHEELOCK ST     33C        C12                        BRUCE E WALKER 
(DC)

1040 87100 246200 333300

16 WHEELOCK ST     33C        C13                        ALLARD, DAWN MARIE 1010 87200 289500 376700

17 WHEELOCK ST     33C        D32                        HOPKINS, JAMES P 1010 83700 246800 330500

18 WHEELOCK ST     33C        C14                        LAZARO PROVOST, F 
HILARY

1010 87200 241800 329000

19 WHEELOCK ST     33C        D31                        FORD, LISETTE C 1010 87300 277600 364900
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20 WHEELOCK ST     33C        C15                        BRITNELL, BENJAMIN 1010 87000 232300 319300

23 WHEELOCK ST     33C        D30                        OXFORD HOUSING 
AUTHORITY

9700 361800 2471800 2833600

24 WHEELOCK ST     33C        C17                        YOUNG, KATHLEEN 1010 97000 260300 357300

26-28 WHEELOCK ST     33C        C18                        GONZALEZ, TONY 1040 87700 241900 329600

27 WHEELOCK ST     33C        D29                        BRASSARD, RUTH A 1010 88000 431200 519200

3 WHEELOCK ST     33C        D38                        MICHAEL N CALLAHAN 1010 89600 297700 387300

30 WHEELOCK ST     33C        C19                        MCILVAINE, PAUL A 1010 84400 373300 457700

34 WHEELOCK ST     33E        D04                        WOLFE JAMES F JR & 
WOLFE JENNIFER M 

1010 96400 271500 367900

36 WHEELOCK ST     33E        D05                        MADAIO, PAUL B 1010 97800 269400 367200

4 WHEELOCK ST     33C        C07                        SOSVIELLE, JOSEPH M 1010 85200 337100 422300

40 WHEELOCK ST     33E        D06                        GRAHAM, ELLEN F 1010 86300 338700 425000

41 WHEELOCK ST     33E        F01                        BELAND, JAMES 1010 85700 264200 349900

46 WHEELOCK ST     33E        G05                        JENNIFER JANE 
CLARKSON

1010 93800 359200 453000

47 WHEELOCK ST     33E        O14                        RADLOFF, VIRGINIA G 1010 85900 316700 402600

48 WHEELOCK ST     33E        N01                        FOLSOM, MELISSA 
MARIE

1010 86700 235600 322300

49 WHEELOCK ST     33E        O13                        PHELAN, DANIEL 1010 85000 246600 331600

5 WHEELOCK ST     33C        D37                        MCCANN, JASON 1010 96700 254500 351200

50 WHEELOCK ST     33E        N02                        HONNEY, TAMMY 1010 85700 278400 364100

51 WHEELOCK ST     33E        O12                        REILLY, BRIAN 1010 85700 241000 326700

52 WHEELOCK ST     33E        N03                        HALL, JOHN M 1010 85200 261800 347000

53 WHEELOCK ST     33E        O11                        STERCZALA, KEVIN 1010 85400 289200 374600

54 WHEELOCK ST     33E        N04                        PHILLIPS II, JOHN A & 
SWEENEY, MAUREEN 

D (LE)

1010 84600 232400 317000

55 WHEELOCK ST     33E        O10                        WALSH, KIM A 1010 85000 235900 320900

56 WHEELOCK ST     33E        N05                        FIORE, JILLIAN 1010 84600 280600 365200

57 WHEELOCK ST     33E        O09                        LAPOMARDO, 
STEPHEN

1010 85000 237300 322300



St. # 
Street 
Name

Map
Map 
Cut

Block
Block
Cut

Lot
Lot
 Cut

Unit
Unit 
Cut

Owner's 
Name

Use 
Code

Total 
Assessed 

Land 

Total 
Assessed 

Improvements

Total
Assessed Parcel 

Val

58 WHEELOCK ST     33E        N06                        MILLEN, JR, WILLIAM B 1010 84600 244300 328900

59 WHEELOCK ST     33E        O08                        SKEEAN, PEBBLES 1010 84700 236100 320800

6 WHEELOCK ST     33C        C08                        A&M REAL ESTATE 
HOLDINGS, LLC

1010 90700 271500 362200

60 WHEELOCK ST     33E        N07                        DION, CHERYL J 1010 84900 242600 327500

8 WHEELOCK ST     33C        C09                        NEW ENGLAND 
TELEPHONE & 

TELEGRAPH CO

4300 103900 342600 446500

9 WHEELOCK ST     33C        D36                        KYLE M MCCARTHY 1010 84700 252500 337200

0 WHITING RD      48        A05                        WONDOLOWSKI, 
LAUREEN A

1320 14100 0 14100

0 WHITING RD      48        A02  01                     UNITED STATES OF 
AMERICA

900V 2700 0 2700

0 WHITING RD      48       B06R                        LEFFERTS, JOHN W 1320 47400 0 47400

1 WHITING RD      48        D06                        TIERNEY, (LE's) LYNN, 
MARGARET, MARTHA, 

TIMOTHY, JOHN & 
JOSEPH

1300 213400 0 213400

10 WHITING RD      48        C06  06                     GIONESI, SALVATORE 1010 157200 311800 469000

11 WHITING RD      48        D04                        SAUCIER, FRANK A 1010 123100 313800 436900

12 WHITING RD      48        C06  05                     BERGSTROM, PETER 
ROSS

1010 107200 447500 554700

13 WHITING RD      48        D04  01                     CAPPOS STEPHEN A 1010 106900 284500 391400

14 WHITING RD      48        C06  04                     PALAIA, BRIAN M 1010 108100 465700 573800

15 WHITING RD      48        D04  02                     RADCLIFFE, DAVID A 1010 106600 325100 431700

16 WHITING RD      48        C06  03                     PURRETTA, JAMES D 1010 106600 347500 454100

17 WHITING RD      48        D04  03                     DEBELLIS, ANTHONY 1010 109000 339100 448100

18 WHITING RD      48        C06                        REYNOLDS, SCOTT A 1010 106900 458200 565100

19 WHITING RD      48        D03                        THE STANLEY L 
SKLARZ AND VIRGINIA 

M SKLARZ 
IRREVOCABLE TRUST

1010 112000 241700 353700

2 WHITING RD      48        C07                        TIERNEY, (LE's) LYNN, 
MARGARET, MARTHA, 

TIMOTHY, JOHN & 
JOSEPH

7130 6300 0 6300

20 WHITING RD      48        C06  02                     JOHNSON, ERIK 1010 138300 499500 637800
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22 WHITING RD      48        C06  01                     THE MLL CHILD'S 
TRUST C/U LOEBER 

FAMILY 2007 
IRREVOCABLE TRUST

1010 109900 297800 407700

23 WHITING RD      48        A11                        SULLIVAN, TERRY 1010 109600 237800 347400

25 WHITING RD      48        A10                        GARVEY, JENNIFER C 1010 130500 300900 431400

27 WHITING RD      48        A09                        O'CONNELL, JOHN K 1010 126600 367400 494000

28 WHITING RD      48        B06  02                     BENOIT, MATTHEW J 1010 126000 328900 454900

29 WHITING RD      48        A08                        JENNINGS, ROBERT W 1010 99400 231900 331300

30 WHITING RD      48     B06 ERICA L PETERS 1010 127200 431600 558800

31 WHITING RD      48        A07                        WHITE, LAURENCE R 
(LE)

1010 100600 378600 479200

32 WHITING RD      48        B05                        BELANGER, MICHAEL F 1010 108700 310400 419100

33 WHITING RD      48        A04                        LAM HUNG, LAM LISA T 1010 130900 267500 398400

34 WHITING RD      48        B04                        JOYCE, JOHN J 1010 108700 319600 428300

36 WHITING RD      48        B03                        GARRY, PAMELA D 1010 99300 291900 391200

37 WHITING RD      48        A04  01                     KELLEY, LORI A 1010 118000 411800 529800

38 WHITING RD      48        B02                        KAYAL, WASIM 1010 131200 422200 553400

39 WHITING RD      48        A03                        AMY R MANN LIVING 
TRUST

1010 118400 265900 384300

40 WHITING RD      48        B01                        BRUNELLE, RICHARD J 7140 8500 0 8500

41 WHITING RD      48        A02                        BRUNELLE, RICHARD J 017R 51700 505700 557400

7 WHITING RD      48        D05                        TIERNEY, (LE's) LYNN, 
MARGARET, MARTHA, 

TIMOTHY, JOHN & 
JOSEPH

1300 222600 0 222600

1 WILDROSE ST     45A        A21                        DABOUL, JOSEPH M 1010 83300 192700 276000

2 WILDROSE ST     45A        A17                        RANNIKKO, JAMES W 1010 81900 226100 308000

3 WILDROSE ST     45A        A22                        HURLEY, ERIN IRENE 1010 94400 285000 379400

4 WILDROSE ST     45A        A18                        BERTHIAUME, MARK D 1010 84400 278200 362600

5 WILDROSE ST     45A        A22  01                     MASON MICHAEL 
GARY JR

1010 94900 223500 318400

6 WILDROSE ST     45A        A19                        WEBSTER VENTURES 
MARINE LLC

1010 83200 254900 338100
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8 WILDROSE ST     45A        A20                        BOUDREAU, RITA M 1010 86400 234800 321200

10 WILLOW CT      46        B01  05                     SHENETTE, ERIC 1010 183600 248400 432000

2 WILLOW CT      46        B01  01                     HARRITY, ANDREW J 1010 127200 386700 513900

4 WILLOW CT      46        B01  02                     FONTAINE, NICHOLAS 1010 126000 362800 488800

6 WILLOW CT      46        B01  03                     PASTORELLO, JOHN 1010 128900 396100 525000

8 WILLOW CT      46        B01  04                     WELDON, ROBERT T 1010 130400 319200 449600

1 WILLOW ST     33D        H01                        HARMON, SUSAN Q 1010 85900 237300 323200

10 WILLOW ST     33D        J05                        BOTEV, MITKO N 1010 91200 243600 334800

15 WILLOW ST     33D        G02                        DAVIS, BENJAMIN C 1010 85900 244500 330400

17 WILLOW ST     33D        G01                        PARTRIDGE, 
MARGERY H

1010 85900 226700 312600

2 WILLOW ST     33D        J01                        DIANE M BRODEUR 
(TR)

1040 84000 277100 361100

3 WILLOW ST     33D        H20                        MARY R LUNDSTROM 
2015 IRREVOCABLE 

TRUST

1010 85900 226700 312600

4 WILLOW ST     33D        J02                        POWELL, MASON A 1010 85900 233900 319800

5 WILLOW ST     33D        H19                        VIZZACHERO ANDREW 1010 85900 300200 386100

6 WILLOW ST     33D        J03                        HORN, CHARLES W 1010 85900 300000 385900

8 WILLOW ST     33D        J04                        MEYER, FRED K 1010 88300 255500 343800

10 WINDWARD DR      46        B04  03                     MAYNARD, ROGER J 1010 91800 329600 421400

11 WINDWARD DR      46        B04  14                     WALNE, PETER J 1010 95600 276900 372500

12 WINDWARD DR      46        B04  04                     VALENTINE, PETER 1010 91800 292100 383900

3 WINDWARD DR      46        B04  18                     MORRIS, PETER N 1010 92400 279500 371900

4 WINDWARD DR      46        B04                        PORCINO, MARCIO 1010 91800 298800 390600

5 WINDWARD DR      46        B04  17                     TRICHELL, MATTHEW 
C & TRICHELL, 

RACHAEL 

1010 122600 307200 429800

6 WINDWARD DR      46        B04  01                     LOVERRO, BRIAN M 1010 91800 272100 363900

7 WINDWARD DR      46        B04  16                     HAMEL, SCOTT C 1010 121700 293100 414800

8 WINDWARD DR      46        B04  02                     O'NEILL, CONNOR M 1010 91800 352800 444600
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9 WINDWARD DR      46        B04  15                     NGUYEN, VAN 1010 118400 423500 541900

0 WINTER ST     50B        C05                        OHALLORAN, JASON D 1320 600 0 600

0 WINTER ST     50B        C07                        RUDGE, JEFFREY 1320 1100 0 1100

11 WINTER ST     50B        C10                        MELLEN, CLESEA  M 1010 122000 260700 382700

12 WINTER ST     50B        C08                        PEREIRA, EVELYN 
RAQUEL

1010 101300 195200 296500

7 WINTER ST     50B        C12                        OHALLORAN, JASON D 1010 99500 330400 429900

8 WINTER ST     50B        C06                        BUTRICK, JAMES P 1010 84800 255700 340500

9 WINTER ST     50B        C11                        CAZEAULT, THELMA R 1010 88200 194000 282200

10 WOODCREST 
DR

    06A        B10       0036 005           ZUKOWSKI, 
CHARALEE

1020 0 384800 384800

12 WOODCREST 
DR

    06A        B10       0036 006           MACMILLAN, TIMOTHY 
P

1020 0 341100 341100

2 WOODCREST 
DR

    06A        B10       0036 001           GINGRAS, TERESA A 1020 0 382200 382200

4 WOODCREST 
DR

    06A        B10       0036 002           KNIGHT LIVING TRUST 1020 0 338100 338100

6 WOODCREST 
DR

    06A        B10       0036 003           LAPIERRE JR, ARNAUD 
R

1020 0 382600 382600

8 WOODCREST 
DR

    06A        B10       0036 004           ALLARD, ASHLEY 1020 0 408700 408700

0 WOODLAND 
DR

    30A        A36  01                     UNITED STATES OF 
AMERICA

900V 71900 0 71900

10 WOODLAND 
DR

    30A        B05                        GOSSELIN, 
CHRISTOPHER E

1010 86300 281600 367900

11 WOODLAND 
DR

    30A        A39                        HUTCHINS, MATTHEW 
J

1010 86900 212300 299200

12 WOODLAND 
DR

    30A        B06                        PASTIER, JOSEPH T 1010 86600 269400 356000

13 WOODLAND 
DR

    30A        A38                        POWER, DAVID J 1010 87100 247800 334900

14 WOODLAND 
DR

    30A        B01                        JAMES BRISCOE 1010 86500 235200 321700

15 WOODLAND 
DR

    30A        A37                        JOSEPH G BEAULIEU 
JR (LE)

1010 87000 237700 324700

2 WOODLAND 
DR

    30A        C05                        BENNETT JR, 
RICHARD A

1010 91500 252300 343800

3 WOODLAND 
DR

    30A        A43                        RICHARD MICHELE 1010 87600 265300 352900
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Assessed 

Land 

Total 
Assessed 

Improvements

Total
Assessed Parcel 

Val

4 WOODLAND 
DR

    30A        C06                        CIEJKA, RICHARD J 1040 91700 303600 395300

5 WOODLAND 
DR

    30A        A42                        BRAVO LUIS 1010 86300 254500 340800

7 WOODLAND 
DR

    30A        A41                        HOPKINS, ELI L 1010 86300 257400 343700

8 WOODLAND 
DR

    30A        C01                        OLSON, JOSEPH 1010 89200 306900 396100

9 WOODLAND 
DR

    30A        A40                        SQUIRE LIVING TRUST 1010 86300 232700 319000

Count: 6030


